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76015708 0 Kritim Tiwari CR79/80-0000701 4/1/2079 825.00                   825.00                   -                           -                           
72000978 0 Bishnu Maya Tamang CS79/80-0000022 4/1/2079 2,560.00               1,280.00               1,280.00               1,280.00               
74046816 0 Manmaya Syangtan CS79/80-0000037 4/1/2079 4,100.00               3,280.00               820.00                   820.00                   
77124191 0 Manish Khanal CS79/80-0000141 4/1/2079 11,535.00             2,307.00               9,228.00               9,228.00               
77075052 0 Sarita Devi Nepal CS79/80-0000186 4/1/2079 2,500.00               1,250.00               1,250.00               1,250.00               
75042299 0 Rujeena Shahi CS79/80-0000204 4/1/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72001337 0 Purna Bdr Tamang CS79/80-0000219 4/1/2079 1,030.00               515.00                   515.00                   515.00                   
77124063 0 Kamala Rana CS79/80-0000296 4/1/2079 400.00                   400.00                   -                           -                           
73007341 0 Shankar Khadka CS79/80-0000424 4/1/2079 2,600.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               
75022489 0 Parta Baduwal CS79/80-0000675 4/1/2079 390.00                   195.00                   195.00                   195.00                   
72000249 0 Sachina Magar CS79/80-0000735 4/1/2079 1,940.00               1,552.00               388.00                   388.00                   
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0000749 4/1/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0000751 4/1/2079 2,350.00               1,175.00               1,175.00               1,175.00               
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0000753 4/1/2079 4,210.00               2,105.00               2,105.00               2,105.00               
75042299 0 Rujeena Shahi CS79/80-0000881 4/1/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0000898 4/1/2079 8,035.00               4,017.50               4,017.50               4,017.50               
74031118 0 Sushma Sunam CR79/80-0001473 4/2/2079 1,700.00               850.00                   850.00                   850.00                   
79000168 0 Salina  Chaudary CR79/80-0001505 4/2/2079 7,535.00               1,507.00               6,028.00               6,028.00               
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0000967 4/2/2079 1,860.00               930.00                   930.00                   930.00                   
77026783 0 Sujan Lakhey Shrestha CS79/80-0000972 4/2/2079 320.00                   160.00                   160.00                   160.00                   
76025292 0 Chandra Bahadur Tamang CS79/80-0001041 4/2/2079 3,480.00               1,740.00               1,740.00               1,740.00               
72000067 0 Rajesh Thapa CS79/80-0001051 4/2/2079 350.00                   280.00                   70.00                      70.00                      
72001308 0 Dek Bdr Bogati CS79/80-0001194 4/2/2079 11,535.00             9,228.00               2,307.00               2,307.00               
73009038 0 Padma Banskota CS79/80-0001197 4/2/2079 6,790.00               5,432.00               1,358.00               1,358.00               
72000392 0 Shrijana Basnet CS79/80-0001281 4/2/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000067 0 Rajesh Thapa CS79/80-0001405 4/2/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000827 0 Urmila Dhakal CS79/80-0001531 4/2/2079 1,850.00               1,480.00               370.00                   370.00                   
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0001724 4/2/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
79000168 0 Salina  Chaudary CS79/80-0001729 4/2/2079 7,535.00               1,507.00               6,028.00               6,028.00               
72001444 0 Siddhi Nath Joshi CS79/80-0001768 4/2/2079 1,640.00               820.00                   820.00                   820.00                   
72000470 0 Malika Shrestha CS79/80-0001770 4/2/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0001777 4/2/2079 3,050.00               2,440.00               610.00                   610.00                   
75033410 0 Prajana Prajapati CS79/80-0001779 4/2/2079 1,950.00               1,560.00               390.00                   390.00                   
79000168 0 Salina  Chaudary RF79/80-0000054 4/2/2079 (7,535.00)              (1,507.00)              (6,028.00)              (6,028.00)              
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77122714 0 Prabina Baniya CR79/80-0002454 4/3/2079 11,535.00             2,307.00               9,228.00               9,228.00               
72001510 0 Bishnu Kumari Rajak CS79/80-0001862 4/3/2079 3,050.00               2,440.00               610.00                   610.00                   
72001271 0 Ram Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0001863 4/3/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001409 0 Dhan Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0001893 4/3/2079 1,750.00               875.00                   875.00                   875.00                   
73009081 0 Tarun Rajbhandary CS79/80-0001960 4/3/2079 11,500.00             9,200.00               2,300.00               2,300.00               
72001632 0 Shubekshya Neupane CS79/80-0002181 4/3/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77082731 0 Harisaran Silwal CS79/80-0002231 4/3/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72000533 0 Madhu Maya Ale CS79/80-0002279 4/3/2079 1,890.00               945.00                   945.00                   945.00                   
77082731 0 Harisaran Silwal CS79/80-0002292 4/3/2079 3,690.00               1,845.00               1,845.00               1,845.00               
72001220 0 Nawal Kumar Kc CS79/80-0002350 4/3/2079 4,145.00               2,072.50               2,072.50               2,072.50               
72000962 0 Krichal Thapa CS79/80-0002360 4/3/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0002418 4/3/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
72000962 0 Krichal Thapa CS79/80-0002458 4/3/2079 1,780.00               1,424.00               356.00                   356.00                   
74013064 0 Pranav Thapa CS79/80-0002463 4/3/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
76032908 0 Anu Prajapati CS79/80-0002538 4/3/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
77123642 0 Lalsari Gharti Magar CR79/80-0003016 4/4/2079 7,735.00               1,547.00               6,188.00               6,188.00               
77123642 0 Lalsari Gharti Magar CR79/80-0003036 4/4/2079 2,500.00               500.00                   2,000.00               2,000.00               
72000328 0 Bigya Sedhai Khakurel CS79/80-0002785 4/4/2079 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
72000430 0 Nani Dangol CS79/80-0002880 4/4/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
76034014 0 Maiya Kumari Regmi CS79/80-0002900 4/4/2079 1,780.00               890.00                   890.00                   890.00                   
79000627 0 Sani Khadka CS79/80-0002977 4/4/2079 5,535.00               1,107.00               4,428.00               4,428.00               
77111976 0 Kairen Maharjan CS79/80-0002986 4/4/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
73024014 0 Ranju Khadka CS79/80-0003007 4/4/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75022857 0 Bina Khadgi CS79/80-0003043 4/4/2079 2,280.00               1,824.00               456.00                   456.00                   
72000694 0 Sandhya Shrestha CS79/80-0003094 4/4/2079 1,180.00               944.00                   236.00                   236.00                   
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0003142 4/4/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0003300 4/5/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
73041650 0 Sahadev Karki CS79/80-0003302 4/5/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
75048676 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0003309 4/5/2079 3,990.00               3,192.00               798.00                   798.00                   
73020333 0 Sangita Neupane CS79/80-0003334 4/5/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001631 0 Gobinda Neupane CS79/80-0003353 4/5/2079 2,265.00               1,132.50               1,132.50               1,132.50               
72001195 0 Ajay Singh CS79/80-0003361 4/5/2079 16,070.00             12,856.00             3,214.00               3,214.00               
73008851 0 Aaradhya Duwadee CS79/80-0003439 4/5/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
74035004 0 Padma Banskota CS79/80-0003543 4/5/2079 350.00                   280.00                   70.00                      70.00                      
72001618 0 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0003567 4/5/2079 6,305.00               5,044.00               1,261.00               1,261.00               
74035004 0 Padma Banskota CS79/80-0003627 4/5/2079 5,100.00               4,080.00               1,020.00               1,020.00               
72000618 0 Sharada Devi Shrestha CS79/80-0003636 4/5/2079 2,185.00               1,092.50               1,092.50               1,092.50               
72000622 0 Dev Hari Sharma Banskota CS79/80-0003721 4/5/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
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79000796 0 Num Kumari Shrestha CS79/80-0003825 4/5/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
77026783 211 4/3/2079 Sujan Lakhey Shrestha CS79/80-0003870 4/5/2079 164,150.00          71,675.01             92,474.99             92,474.99             
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0003876 4/5/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
73008456 0 Ashriya Dulal CS79/80-0003879 4/5/2079 4,680.00               3,744.00               936.00                   936.00                   
72000597 162 4/2/2079 Bimala Maharjan CS79/80-0003999 4/5/2079 55,700.00             44,160.00             11,540.00             11,540.00             
76021536 0 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0004028 4/6/2079 8,240.00               6,592.00               1,648.00               1,648.00               
74046816 0 Manmaya Syangtan CS79/80-0004126 4/6/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
76032510 0 Rojina Shrestha CS79/80-0004148 4/6/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001631 0 Gobinda Neupane CS79/80-0004376 4/6/2079 2,600.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               
76022738 0 Pramila Basnet CS79/80-0004472 4/6/2079 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
72000622 0 Dev Hari Sharma Banskota CS79/80-0004524 4/6/2079 1,200.00               600.00                   600.00                   600.00                   
79000964 0 Shraddha Thapa CS79/80-0004548 4/6/2079 2,930.00               2,344.00               586.00                   586.00                   
75045135 0 Mamita Awale CS79/80-0004562 4/6/2079 2,600.00               2,080.00               520.00                   520.00                   
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0004573 4/6/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
75045135 0 Mamita Awale CS79/80-0004583 4/6/2079 4,800.00               3,840.00               960.00                   960.00                   
79000964 0 Shraddha Thapa CS79/80-0004592 4/6/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
74021606 0 Alisha Sen Oli CS79/80-0004689 4/7/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0004690 4/7/2079 100.00                   30.00                      70.00                      70.00                      
73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0004691 4/7/2079 700.00                   350.00                   350.00                   350.00                   
73009222 0 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0004703 4/7/2079 5,710.00               2,855.00               2,855.00               2,855.00               
72001411 0 Lekh Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0004706 4/7/2079 12,535.00             10,028.00             2,507.00               2,507.00               
77066290 0 Dr.Jagat Narayan Rajbanshi CS79/80-0004803 4/7/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
74046816 0 Manmaya Syangtan CS79/80-0004847 4/7/2079 1,180.00               944.00                   236.00                   236.00                   
77122825 0 Sarala Chaulagain Banjara CR79/80-0005634 4/8/2079 3,050.00               610.00                   2,440.00               2,440.00               
77123839 0 Narayani Adhikari CR79/80-0005715 4/8/2079 2,435.00               487.00                   1,948.00               1,948.00               
77123839 0 Narayani Adhikari CR79/80-0005725 4/8/2079 2,435.00               487.00                   1,948.00               1,948.00               
72000296 0 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0004864 4/8/2079 8,280.00               6,624.00               1,656.00               1,656.00               
74031093 0 Madav Baniya CS79/80-0004898 4/8/2079 3,170.00               2,536.00               634.00                   634.00                   
77089813 0 Mohan Man Shrestha CS79/80-0004908 4/8/2079 2,530.00               1,265.00               1,265.00               1,265.00               
72000495 0 Aram Suwal CS79/80-0004912 4/8/2079 4,960.00               3,968.00               992.00                   992.00                   
72000335 0 Upendra Maharjan CS79/80-0004922 4/8/2079 1,300.00               1,040.00               260.00                   260.00                   
75005623 0 Sweta Jaiswal CS79/80-0004960 4/8/2079 3,750.00               3,000.00               750.00                   750.00                   
76022738 0 Pramila Basnet CS79/80-0004962 4/8/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
75005623 0 Sweta Jaiswal CS79/80-0004967 4/8/2079 350.00                   280.00                   70.00                      70.00                      
75045135 0 Mamita Awale CS79/80-0004979 4/8/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73009036 0 Ashok Kumar Banskota CS79/80-0005009 4/8/2079 2,000.00               1,600.00               400.00                   400.00                   

448651 0 Manju Gurung CS79/80-0005052 4/8/2079 2,500.00               250.00                   2,250.00               2,250.00               
72001618 0 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0005301 4/8/2079 4,200.00               3,360.00               840.00                   840.00                   
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79001159 0 Anisha Acharya CS79/80-0005315 4/8/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
77122211 0 Anita Nepali CS79/80-0005364 4/8/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72001618 0 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0005395 4/8/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
75013207 0 Jwala Awal CS79/80-0005554 4/8/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
79001168 0 Sabita Shrestha CS79/80-0005645 4/8/2079 8,800.00               4,400.00               4,400.00               4,400.00               
72000383 0 Binita Gyawali CS79/80-0005648 4/8/2079 7,580.00               6,064.00               1,516.00               1,516.00               
76032520 0 Sumita Nakarmi CS79/80-0005672 4/8/2079 2,030.00               1,624.00               406.00                   406.00                   
74046816 0 Manmaya Syangtan CS79/80-0005704 4/8/2079 4,545.00               3,636.00               909.00                   909.00                   
72000719 0 Arpan Pandey CS79/80-0005747 4/8/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
75015798 0 Subindra Pujari CS79/80-0005867 4/8/2079 11,535.00             9,228.00               2,307.00               2,307.00               
77046117 0 Hari Priya Acharya CS79/80-0005945 4/8/2079 6,590.00               3,295.00               3,295.00               3,295.00               
74046816 0 Manmaya Syangtan CS79/80-0005957 4/8/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
77123839 0 Narayani Adhikari RF79/80-0000209 4/8/2079 (2,435.00)              (487.00)                  (1,948.00)              (1,948.00)              
77075052 0 Sarita Devi Nepal CS79/80-0006094 4/9/2079 300.00                   150.00                   150.00                   150.00                   
77122991 0 Sahasi Subedi CS79/80-0006239 4/9/2079 1,485.00               297.00                   1,188.00               1,188.00               
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0006470 4/9/2079 1,280.00               1,024.00               256.00                   256.00                   
79001367 0 Megh Prasad Timalsina CS79/80-0006533 4/9/2079 1,450.00               725.00                   725.00                   725.00                   
75042451 0 Kalpana Bisunke CS79/80-0006766 4/9/2079 5,920.00               4,736.00               1,184.00               1,184.00               
72000249 0 Sachina Magar CS79/80-0006809 4/9/2079 4,000.00               3,200.00               800.00                   800.00                   
72001358 0 Jaganath Upadhayay CS79/80-0006818 4/9/2079 9,685.00               7,148.00               2,537.00               2,537.00               
74017695 0 Samprina Shakya CS79/80-0006873 4/9/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
75015531 0 Advik Koirala CS79/80-0006880 4/9/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79000964 0 Shraddha Thapa CS79/80-0006882 4/9/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79000964 0 Shraddha Thapa CS79/80-0006886 4/9/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000249 0 Sachina Magar RF79/80-0000262 4/9/2079 (220.00)                  (176.00)                  (44.00)                     (44.00)                     
79001577 0 Aakash  Magar CR79/80-0007337 4/10/2079 12,535.00             1,253.50               11,281.50             11,281.50             
77101180 0 Krishiv Chaudhary CR79/80-0007359 4/10/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
72000031 0 Purna Tandukar CS79/80-0006897 4/10/2079 1,530.00               1,224.00               306.00                   306.00                   
72000114 0 Dinesh Maharjan CS79/80-0006910 4/10/2079 1,500.00               100.05                   1,399.95               1,399.95               
72001333 0 Mira Maharjan CS79/80-0006986 4/10/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001133 0 Sushma Rai (K. C.) CS79/80-0007123 4/10/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73009081 0 Tarun Rajbhandary CS79/80-0007133 4/10/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
74046795 0 Melina Dhakal CS79/80-0007137 4/10/2079 4,810.00               3,848.00               962.00                   962.00                   
74016024 0 Rumi Maharjan CS79/80-0007218 4/10/2079 6,535.00               5,228.00               1,307.00               1,307.00               
72001197 0 Sanjhana Rajthala CS79/80-0007328 4/10/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72000787 0 Meera Timilsina CS79/80-0007366 4/10/2079 4,450.00               3,560.00               890.00                   890.00                   
77101180 0 Krishiv Chaudhary CS79/80-0007390 4/10/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
79001577 0 Aakash  Magar CS79/80-0007411 4/10/2079 12,535.00             1,253.50               11,281.50             11,281.50             
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77101180 0 Krishiv Chaudhary CS79/80-0007526 4/10/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
77089813 358 4/8/2079 Mohan Man Shrestha CS79/80-0007532 4/10/2079 23,200.00             11,600.00             11,600.00             11,600.00             
72001358 0 Jaganath Upadhayay RF79/80-0000267 4/10/2079 (1,000.00)              (200.00)                  (800.00)                  (800.00)                  
77101180 0 Krishiv Chaudhary RF79/80-0000275 4/10/2079 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
79001577 0 Aakash  Magar RF79/80-0000280 4/10/2079 (12,535.00)           (1,253.50)              (11,281.50)           (11,281.50)           
72001618 0 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0007946 4/11/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
73008553 0 Bishnu Kumar Rijal CS79/80-0007974 4/11/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
73008556 0 Samajhana Rijal CS79/80-0007977 4/11/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0008031 4/11/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72001618 0 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0008039 4/11/2079 2,000.00               1,600.00               400.00                   400.00                   
77090172 0 Sushila Tamang CS79/80-0008087 4/11/2079 4,000.00               800.00                   3,200.00               3,200.00               
72000383 0 Binita Gyawali CS79/80-0008091 4/11/2079 11,535.00             9,228.00               2,307.00               2,307.00               
77046120 0 Ram Mani Ghimire CS79/80-0008176 4/11/2079 3,830.00               1,915.00               1,915.00               1,915.00               
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0008177 4/11/2079 2,340.00               1,872.00               468.00                   468.00                   
79000964 407 4/9/2079 Shraddha Thapa CS79/80-0008232 4/11/2079 20,800.00             16,640.00             4,160.00               4,160.00               
72001167 0 Sabita Neupane CS79/80-0008344 4/11/2079 1,000.00               800.00                   200.00                   200.00                   
72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0008369 4/12/2079 3,420.00               2,736.00               684.00                   684.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0008372 4/12/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
76034014 0 Maiya Kumari Regmi CS79/80-0008431 4/12/2079 580.00                   290.00                   290.00                   290.00                   
77046120 0 Ram Mani Ghimire CS79/80-0008461 4/12/2079 5,610.00               2,805.00               2,805.00               2,805.00               
72001116 0 Ronisha Baidhya CS79/80-0008470 4/12/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72001137 0 Ansuman K.C CS79/80-0008671 4/12/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72001133 0 Sushma Rai (K. C.) CS79/80-0008673 4/12/2079 1,000.00               800.00                   200.00                   200.00                   
72000116 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0008678 4/12/2079 15,015.00             7,507.50               7,507.50               7,507.50               
77004655 0 Adipta Karki CS79/80-0008709 4/12/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
77003938 0 Lila Maya Katwal CS79/80-0008825 4/12/2079 2,760.00               1,380.00               1,380.00               1,380.00               
77003938 0 Lila Maya Katwal CS79/80-0008888 4/12/2079 1,190.00               595.00                   595.00                   595.00                   
72001568 0 Mandil Shakya CS79/80-0008966 4/12/2079 14,805.00             11,844.00             2,961.00               2,961.00               
72001391 0 Ravi Khatri CS79/80-0009028 4/12/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
77062665 0 Shreeshova Shakya CS79/80-0009049 4/12/2079 13,715.00             6,857.50               6,857.50               6,857.50               
72001381 0 Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0009092 4/13/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
76036251 0 Manit Thapa Magar CS79/80-0009099 4/13/2079 3,940.00               3,152.00               788.00                   788.00                   
72001568 0 Mandil Shakya CS79/80-0009117 4/13/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
75005623 0 Sweta Jaiswal CS79/80-0009165 4/13/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
74029186 0 Narayan Prasad Adhikari CS79/80-0009192 4/13/2079 610.00                   305.00                   305.00                   305.00                   
77108136 0 Roshana Budathoki CS79/80-0009268 4/13/2079 700.00                   140.00                   560.00                   560.00                   
73009054 0 Shyam Khatri CS79/80-0009405 4/13/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
73009054 0 Shyam Khatri CS79/80-0009473 4/13/2079 3,560.00               2,848.00               712.00                   712.00                   



PATIENTID INPATIENTID ADMNDATE NAME BILLNO BILLDATE GROSS DISCOUNT SUBTOTAL NETTOTAL

73009054 0 Shyam Khatri CS79/80-0009487 4/13/2079 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
72000278 0 Jivan Kumari Niraula CS79/80-0009541 4/13/2079 960.00                   768.00                   192.00                   192.00                   
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0009644 4/13/2079 3,540.00               1,732.05               1,807.95               1,807.95               
79002094 0 Kamal Shahi CS79/80-0009707 4/13/2079 700.00                   140.00                   560.00                   560.00                   
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0009714 4/13/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72000925 0 Jamuna Shakya CS79/80-0009938 4/13/2079 3,290.00               2,632.00               658.00                   658.00                   
73008838 0 Shyam Prasad Rajbanshi CS79/80-0009941 4/13/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary RF79/80-0000366 4/13/2079 (1,500.00)              (100.05)                  (1,399.95)              (1,399.95)              
72000925 0 Jamuna Shakya RF79/80-0000381 4/13/2079 (1,900.00)              (1,520.00)              (380.00)                  (380.00)                  
72000866 0 Saroj Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0009964 4/14/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
74021616 0 Rakshya Neupane CS79/80-0009966 4/14/2079 2,300.00               1,840.00               460.00                   460.00                   
73007613 0 Ritu Shakya CS79/80-0009968 4/14/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
74029186 0 Narayan Prasad Adhikari CS79/80-0009970 4/14/2079 710.00                   355.00                   355.00                   355.00                   
73009551 0 Saroj Rijal CS79/80-0009989 4/14/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
77008480 0 Ashesh Maharjan CS79/80-0010052 4/14/2079 4,190.00               3,352.00               838.00                   838.00                   
74016007 0 Rojina Dulal CS79/80-0010081 4/14/2079 1,000.00               1,000.00               -                           -                           
74036197 0 Akhilesh Tiwari CS79/80-0010127 4/14/2079 6,190.00               4,952.00               1,238.00               1,238.00               
79002109 0 Aayusha  Upreti CR79/80-0010273 4/15/2079 12,535.00             2,507.00               10,028.00             10,028.00             
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0010151 4/15/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73009054 0 Shyam Khatri CS79/80-0010155 4/15/2079 2,620.00               2,096.00               524.00                   524.00                   
72000643 0 Manisha Shrestha CS79/80-0010199 4/15/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000278 0 Jivan Kumari Niraula CS79/80-0010227 4/15/2079 5,035.00               4,028.00               1,007.00               1,007.00               
73009054 0 Shyam Khatri CS79/80-0010286 4/15/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
74029186 0 Narayan Prasad Adhikari CS79/80-0010287 4/15/2079 560.00                   280.00                   280.00                   280.00                   
79002109 0 Aayusha  Upreti CS79/80-0010309 4/15/2079 12,535.00             2,507.00               10,028.00             10,028.00             
72000027 0 Babu Krishna Mainali CS79/80-0010339 4/15/2079 1,500.00               100.05                   1,399.95               1,399.95               
76015707 0 Kumar Tiwari CS79/80-0010551 4/15/2079 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
76015707 0 Kumar Tiwari CS79/80-0010613 4/15/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
72001174 0 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha CS79/80-0010634 4/15/2079 3,050.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               
76018814 0 Sweta Bijukshe CS79/80-0010707 4/15/2079 11,535.00             9,228.00               2,307.00               2,307.00               
76034014 507 4/13/2079 Maiya Kumari Regmi CS79/80-0010818 4/15/2079 10,000.00             5,000.00               5,000.00               5,000.00               
72000717 0 Sanu Pandey CS79/80-0010838 4/15/2079 5,840.00               4,672.00               1,168.00               1,168.00               
72000787 0 Meera Timilsina CS79/80-0010850 4/15/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
77044558 0 Sanjip Kumar Pandey CS79/80-0010902 4/15/2079 6,610.00               3,305.00               3,305.00               3,305.00               
79002367 0 Punam Lama CS79/80-0010911 4/15/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
75012138 0 Shristi Shrestha CS79/80-0011132 4/15/2079 6,700.00               5,360.00               1,340.00               1,340.00               
79002109 0 Aayusha  Upreti RF79/80-0000391 4/15/2079 (12,535.00)           (2,507.00)              (10,028.00)           (10,028.00)           
76015707 0 Kumar Tiwari RF79/80-0000402 4/15/2079 (1,450.00)              (1,160.00)              (290.00)                  (290.00)                  
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79002565 0 Sujit Gautam CR79/80-0011882 4/16/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
72000472 0 Sarana Shrestha CS79/80-0011190 4/16/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000687 0 Jefferson Naveen Tamrakar CS79/80-0011399 4/16/2079 1,500.00               100.05                   1,399.95               1,399.95               
72000687 0 Jefferson Naveen Tamrakar CS79/80-0011408 4/16/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72001308 0 Dek Bdr Bogati CS79/80-0011567 4/16/2079 3,130.00               2,504.00               626.00                   626.00                   
72000717 0 Sanu Pandey CS79/80-0011695 4/16/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
72000098 0 Laxmi Prasad Prajapati CS79/80-0011723 4/16/2079 1,560.00               780.00                   780.00                   780.00                   
73008746 0 Bhim Raj Shakya CS79/80-0011738 4/16/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
79002554 0 Kushal  Bhandari CS79/80-0011854 4/16/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
73008872 0 Aryan Thapa CS79/80-0011857 4/16/2079 4,380.00               3,504.00               876.00                   876.00                   
72001152 0 Rabindra Man Shakya CS79/80-0011887 4/16/2079 11,535.00             9,228.00               2,307.00               2,307.00               
74026975 0 Bikash Nyasur CS79/80-0011942 4/16/2079 4,560.00               3,648.00               912.00                   912.00                   
79002565 0 Sujit Gautam CS79/80-0011990 4/16/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
72000687 0 Jefferson Naveen Tamrakar RF79/80-0000438 4/16/2079 (1,500.00)              (100.05)                  (1,399.95)              (1,399.95)              
79002565 0 Sujit Gautam RF79/80-0000463 4/16/2079 (8,035.00)              (1,607.00)              (6,428.00)              (6,428.00)              
77091582 0 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0012032 4/17/2079 1,500.00               100.05                   1,399.95               1,399.95               
72001069 0 Rashila Deula CS79/80-0012051 4/17/2079 10,330.00             8,264.00               2,066.00               2,066.00               
72000426 0 Mangali Magrati CS79/80-0012063 4/17/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001093 0 Krishna Hari Maharjan CS79/80-0012126 4/17/2079 5,055.00               2,527.50               2,527.50               2,527.50               
72001632 0 Shubekshya Neupane CS79/80-0012170 4/17/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001033 0 Neelam Rai CS79/80-0012202 4/17/2079 1,500.00               100.05                   1,399.95               1,399.95               
72001033 0 Neelam Rai CS79/80-0012208 4/17/2079 5,680.00               4,544.00               1,136.00               1,136.00               
72001632 0 Shubekshya Neupane CS79/80-0012210 4/17/2079 2,150.00               1,720.00               430.00                   430.00                   
72000472 0 Sarana Shrestha CS79/80-0012215 4/17/2079 5,830.00               2,915.00               2,915.00               2,915.00               
72000472 0 Sarana Shrestha CS79/80-0012229 4/17/2079 900.00                   450.00                   450.00                   450.00                   
76036242 0 Satish Prasad Barnawal CS79/80-0012234 4/17/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
76036242 0 Satish Prasad Barnawal CS79/80-0012236 4/17/2079 1,530.00               1,224.00               306.00                   306.00                   
72001033 0 Neelam Rai CS79/80-0012240 4/17/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
73012210 0 Samragya Khadka CS79/80-0012350 4/17/2079 3,650.00               2,920.00               730.00                   730.00                   
73012210 0 Samragya Khadka CS79/80-0012385 4/17/2079 3,500.00               2,800.00               700.00                   700.00                   
72001093 0 Krishna Hari Maharjan CS79/80-0012403 4/17/2079 3,700.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               
72000804 0 Maina Budathoki CS79/80-0012437 4/17/2079 3,635.00               1,817.50               1,817.50               1,817.50               
72000713 0 Krishna Bahadur Giri CS79/80-0012438 4/17/2079 3,260.00               2,608.00               652.00                   652.00                   
72000713 0 Krishna Bahadur Giri CS79/80-0012442 4/17/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
73026534 0 Tikeshwori Chaudhary CS79/80-0012484 4/17/2079 1,230.00               984.00                   246.00                   246.00                   
72001584 0 Sabin Karki CS79/80-0012542 4/17/2079 1,850.00               1,480.00               370.00                   370.00                   
72001150 0 Utra Bajracharya CS79/80-0012552 4/17/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
74016004 0 Reena Shakya CS79/80-0012626 4/17/2079 1,180.00               944.00                   236.00                   236.00                   
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77002090 0 Dr. Ashish Kumar Panthi CS79/80-0012644 4/17/2079 7,800.00               6,240.00               1,560.00               1,560.00               
72001033 0 Neelam Rai RF79/80-0000473 4/17/2079 (1,500.00)              (100.05)                  (1,399.95)              (1,399.95)              
73012210 0 Samragya Khadka RF79/80-0000481 4/17/2079 (1,400.00)              (1,120.00)              (280.00)                  (280.00)                  
72001271 0 Ram Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0012684 4/18/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73024135 0 Aryan Shakya CS79/80-0012750 4/18/2079 4,450.00               3,560.00               890.00                   890.00                   
73024135 0 Aryan Shakya CS79/80-0012762 4/18/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
74016004 0 Reena Shakya CS79/80-0012785 4/18/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
74016004 0 Reena Shakya CS79/80-0012786 4/18/2079 720.00                   576.00                   144.00                   144.00                   
75007829 0 Sarjuna Regmi CS79/80-0013027 4/18/2079 2,470.00               1,976.00               494.00                   494.00                   
79002808 0 Dr.Jyoti Rai CS79/80-0013081 4/18/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72000917 0 Deepika Khadka CS79/80-0013101 4/18/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000917 0 Deepika Khadka CS79/80-0013189 4/18/2079 6,940.00               4,952.00               1,988.00               1,988.00               
73011781 0 Aaron Adhikari CS79/80-0013388 4/18/2079 1,990.00               1,592.00               398.00                   398.00                   
75040707 0 Kamala Pyakurel CS79/80-0013399 4/18/2079 3,475.00               1,737.50               1,737.50               1,737.50               
72001175 0 Kalpana Shrestha CS79/80-0013465 4/19/2079 4,130.00               2,065.00               2,065.00               2,065.00               
77089813 0 Mohan Man Shrestha CS79/80-0013477 4/19/2079 6,580.00               3,290.00               3,290.00               3,290.00               
72001175 0 Kalpana Shrestha CS79/80-0013489 4/19/2079 1,910.00               955.00                   955.00                   955.00                   
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0013580 4/19/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
77047417 0 Ronish Tamang CS79/80-0013621 4/19/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000213 0 Nikita Giri CS79/80-0013636 4/19/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72000213 0 Nikita Giri CS79/80-0013640 4/19/2079 3,620.00               2,896.00               724.00                   724.00                   
73007613 0 Ritu Shakya CS79/80-0013665 4/19/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
74029186 0 Narayan Prasad Adhikari CS79/80-0013720 4/19/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
72000421 0 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0013721 4/19/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72001093 0 Krishna Hari Maharjan CS79/80-0013772 4/19/2079 800.00                   400.00                   400.00                   400.00                   
77004656 0 Elisha Maharjan CS79/80-0013777 4/19/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76032291 0 Kranti Shah CS79/80-0013793 4/19/2079 2,970.00               2,376.00               594.00                   594.00                   
76032291 0 Kranti Shah CS79/80-0013847 4/19/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
77004656 0 Elisha Maharjan CS79/80-0013916 4/19/2079 720.00                   576.00                   144.00                   144.00                   
75015798 0 Subindra Pujari CS79/80-0013923 4/19/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77038181 0 Kribik Suwal CS79/80-0014011 4/19/2079 6,530.00               5,224.00               1,306.00               1,306.00               
77027785 0 Bimala Shrestha CS79/80-0014087 4/19/2079 18,315.00             9,157.50               9,157.50               9,157.50               
77038181 0 Kribik Suwal RF79/80-0000567 4/19/2079 (1,650.00)              (1,320.00)              (330.00)                  (330.00)                  
79003040 0 Samjhana  Kamat CR79/80-0014237 4/20/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
79003041 0 Sushma  B. K. CR79/80-0014240 4/20/2079 11,535.00             2,307.00               9,228.00               9,228.00               
72000067 0 Rajesh Thapa CS79/80-0014208 4/20/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
77078109 0 Sanjay Kumar Yadav CS79/80-0014210 4/20/2079 825.00                   165.00                   660.00                   660.00                   
72000080 0 Sumitra Bati CS79/80-0014231 4/20/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
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77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0014284 4/20/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
79003041 0 Sushma  B. K. CS79/80-0014336 4/20/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
72001152 0 Rabindra Man Shakya CS79/80-0014436 4/20/2079 4,535.00               3,628.00               907.00                   907.00                   
79003089 0 Dr Anwit Raj Pandey CS79/80-0014493 4/20/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72000067 0 Rajesh Thapa CS79/80-0014541 4/20/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000618 0 Sharada Devi Shrestha CS79/80-0014566 4/20/2079 2,600.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0014615 4/20/2079 3,010.00               2,408.00               602.00                   602.00                   
76008641 0 Binisha Adhikari CS79/80-0014647 4/20/2079 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
79003040 0 Samjhana  Kamat CS79/80-0014739 4/20/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
72000917 651 4/18/2079 Deepika Khadka CS79/80-0014854 4/20/2079 52,115.00             41,692.00             10,423.00             10,423.00             
79002996 673 4/19/2079 B/O Deepika  Khadka CS79/80-0014855 4/20/2079 14,000.00             11,200.00             2,800.00               2,800.00               
79002760 0 Nahid Praveen CS79/80-0014870 4/20/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79002760 0 Nahid Praveen CS79/80-0014872 4/20/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
76029193 0 Mayuv Malla CS79/80-0014984 4/20/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
73026436 0 Sushmita Thapa CS79/80-0014989 4/20/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77078109 0 Sanjay Kumar Yadav RF79/80-0000573 4/20/2079 (825.00)                  (165.00)                  (660.00)                  (660.00)                  
79003041 0 Sushma  B. K. RF79/80-0000581 4/20/2079 (11,535.00)           (2,307.00)              (9,228.00)              (9,228.00)              
79003040 0 Samjhana  Kamat RF79/80-0000582 4/20/2079 (8,035.00)              (1,607.00)              (6,428.00)              (6,428.00)              
73026436 0 Sushmita Thapa CS79/80-0015006 4/21/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
75033492 0 Sarmila Dahal CS79/80-0015134 4/21/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77122816 0 Sarita Khanal CR79/80-0015357 4/22/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
75048676 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0015174 4/22/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001093 0 Krishna Hari Maharjan CS79/80-0015211 4/22/2079 580.00                   290.00                   290.00                   290.00                   
72000169 0 Jarina Maharjan CS79/80-0015273 4/22/2079 1,660.00               1,328.00               332.00                   332.00                   
72000169 0 Jarina Maharjan CS79/80-0015287 4/22/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000292 0 Manas Malla CS79/80-0015502 4/22/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
74031129 0 Ramila Shrestha CS79/80-0015590 4/22/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
73043624 0 Archana Kumari Ale CS79/80-0015659 4/22/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77047417 0 Ronish Tamang CS79/80-0015662 4/22/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73026436 0 Sushmita Thapa CS79/80-0015782 4/22/2079 17,000.00             13,600.00             3,400.00               3,400.00               
73043624 0 Archana Kumari Ale CS79/80-0015827 4/22/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
72000327 0 Juna Khakurel CS79/80-0015832 4/22/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
72000686 0 Alisha Tamang CS79/80-0015957 4/22/2079 850.00                   680.00                   170.00                   170.00                   
76032527 0 Kamal Thokar Tamang CS79/80-0015975 4/22/2079 2,870.00               2,296.00               574.00                   574.00                   
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0016068 4/22/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
79003000 0 Deep Bogati CS79/80-0016085 4/22/2079 2,280.00               1,824.00               456.00                   456.00                   
73025817 0 Ram Krishna Shrestha CS79/80-0016100 4/22/2079 9,955.00               7,964.00               1,991.00               1,991.00               
77027785 0 Bimala Shrestha CS79/80-0016104 4/22/2079 550.00                   275.00                   275.00                   275.00                   
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76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0016175 4/22/2079 6,560.00               5,248.00               1,312.00               1,312.00               
75049866 0 Ranju K C CS79/80-0016183 4/22/2079 11,920.00             9,536.00               2,384.00               2,384.00               
75049866 0 Ranju K C CS79/80-0016195 4/22/2079 3,100.00               2,480.00               620.00                   620.00                   
72001502 0 Rita Maharjan CS79/80-0016260 4/23/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
74020019 0 Lokendra Rokaya CS79/80-0016278 4/23/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
74010936 0 Meghna Regmi CS79/80-0016296 4/23/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
79003571 0 Ayush  Dhahal CS79/80-0016577 4/23/2079 1,275.00               255.00                   1,020.00               1,020.00               
72001586 0 Budhuni Tamang CS79/80-0016700 4/23/2079 1,230.00               984.00                   246.00                   246.00                   
72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha CS79/80-0016957 4/23/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
76013532 0 Lata Pulami CS79/80-0017022 4/23/2079 6,510.00               4,608.00               1,902.00               1,902.00               
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0017026 4/23/2079 7,900.00               5,720.00               2,180.00               2,180.00               
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0017043 4/23/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
76013532 0 Lata Pulami CS79/80-0017045 4/23/2079 7,010.00               4,508.05               2,501.95               2,501.95               
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0017057 4/23/2079 6,880.00               4,404.05               2,475.95               2,475.95               
77027785 0 Bimala Shrestha CS79/80-0017069 4/23/2079 550.00                   275.00                   275.00                   275.00                   
77098423 0 Saphal Adhikari CS79/80-0017077 4/23/2079 2,600.00               520.00                   2,080.00               2,080.00               
76013532 0 Lata Pulami RF79/80-0000684 4/23/2079 (1,000.00)              (200.00)                  (800.00)                  (800.00)                  
76013532 0 Lata Pulami RF79/80-0000685 4/23/2079 (5,510.00)              (4,408.00)              (1,102.00)              (1,102.00)              
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi RF79/80-0000686 4/23/2079 (7,900.00)              (5,720.00)              (2,180.00)              (2,180.00)              
72001586 0 Budhuni Tamang CS79/80-0017157 4/24/2079 10,685.00             8,548.00               2,137.00               2,137.00               
72001409 0 Dhan Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0017158 4/24/2079 1,640.00               820.00                   820.00                   820.00                   
72000480 0 Tara Man Shrestha CS79/80-0017177 4/24/2079 5,140.00               4,112.00               1,028.00               1,028.00               
73023129 0 Rajesh Batajoo CS79/80-0017199 4/24/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
73008725 0 Sita Devi Khatri CS79/80-0017208 4/24/2079 6,535.00               5,228.00               1,307.00               1,307.00               
72000327 0 Juna Khakurel CS79/80-0017243 4/24/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
72000926 0 Janaki Prajapati CS79/80-0017256 4/24/2079 2,910.00               2,328.00               582.00                   582.00                   
79003706 0 Dr. Sajan Bista CS79/80-0017263 4/24/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
73024135 0 Aryan Shakya CS79/80-0017276 4/24/2079 2,870.00               2,296.00               574.00                   574.00                   
76033372 0 Anu Thapa CS79/80-0017380 4/24/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76032548 0 Pratibha Bista CS79/80-0017437 4/24/2079 1,910.00               955.00                   955.00                   955.00                   
76032548 0 Pratibha Bista CS79/80-0017440 4/24/2079 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
77105920 0 B/O Rita Maharjan CS79/80-0017560 4/24/2079 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0017588 4/24/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0017646 4/24/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
75017262 814 4/24/2079 Ramesh Pujari CS79/80-0017665 4/24/2079 46,650.00             23,325.00             23,325.00             23,325.00             
72001015 0 Narayani Mainali CS79/80-0017726 4/24/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72001015 0 Narayani Mainali CS79/80-0017727 4/24/2079 4,730.00               3,784.00               946.00                   946.00                   
73031935 0 Salin Bade CS79/80-0017816 4/24/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
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76016584 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0017848 4/24/2079 2,350.00               1,175.00               1,175.00               1,175.00               
76016584 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0017849 4/24/2079 1,200.00               600.00                   600.00                   600.00                   
72001521 0 Bimal Baral CS79/80-0017855 4/24/2079 4,265.00               3,412.00               853.00                   853.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi RF79/80-0000701 4/24/2079 (1,500.00)              (100.05)                  (1,399.95)              (1,399.95)              
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0017901 4/25/2079 200.00                   60.00                      140.00                   140.00                   
72001150 0 Utra Bajracharya CS79/80-0017927 4/25/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
79003829 0 Patali Tamangni CS79/80-0018007 4/25/2079 10,060.00             1,509.00               8,551.00               8,551.00               
72000534 0 Esther Pradhan CS79/80-0018085 4/25/2079 1,035.00               310.50                   724.50                   724.50                   
79003907 0 Sabika Maharjan CS79/80-0018223 4/25/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72001173 0 Saira Shrestha CS79/80-0018433 4/25/2079 4,730.00               3,784.00               946.00                   946.00                   
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0018453 4/25/2079 2,765.00               2,212.00               553.00                   553.00                   
75017276 0 Kshitiz Gyawali CS79/80-0018472 4/25/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
79004049 0 Saman Maharjan CR79/80-0018852 4/26/2079 4,550.00               910.00                   3,640.00               3,640.00               
72000338 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0018676 4/26/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001164 0 Sabita Manandhar CS79/80-0018689 4/26/2079 2,380.00               1,904.00               476.00                   476.00                   
72001300 0 Mamata Joshi CS79/80-0018710 4/26/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
77111976 0 Kairen Maharjan CS79/80-0018740 4/26/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
76032510 0 Rojina Shrestha CS79/80-0018836 4/26/2079 10,810.00             9,729.00               1,081.00               1,081.00               
77058994 0 Nijan Bajracharya CS79/80-0018960 4/26/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
76016584 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0019014 4/26/2079 1,420.00               710.00                   710.00                   710.00                   
72001521 827 4/24/2079 Bimal Baral CS79/80-0019149 4/26/2079 49,250.00             39,400.00             9,850.00               9,850.00               
72001500 0 Aayusa Chaudhary CS79/80-0019201 4/26/2079 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
76016584 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0019206 4/26/2079 5,070.00               2,535.00               2,535.00               2,535.00               
74021259 0 Spandan Deshar CS79/80-0019208 4/26/2079 5,750.00               4,600.00               1,150.00               1,150.00               
73020930 0 Minerwa Bista CS79/80-0019368 4/26/2079 1,830.00               915.00                   915.00                   915.00                   
72000359 0 Baikuntha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0019384 4/26/2079 4,830.00               3,864.00               966.00                   966.00                   
77058994 0 Nijan Bajracharya RF79/80-0000756 4/26/2079 (200.00)                  (160.00)                  (40.00)                     (40.00)                     
77122715 0 Mr. Gyan Lal Maharjan CR79/80-0019871 4/27/2079 780.00                   156.00                   624.00                   624.00                   
77122533 0 Samjhana Lamichhane CS79/80-0019466 4/27/2079 7,030.00               5,624.00               1,406.00               1,406.00               
77075044 0 Anjana Subedi CS79/80-0019521 4/27/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
77123470 0 Sujata Subedi CS79/80-0019533 4/27/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
79002367 0 Punam Lama CS79/80-0019580 4/27/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76008640 0 Sujata Khatri CS79/80-0019583 4/27/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72000277 0 Narmaya Niraula CS79/80-0019650 4/27/2079 4,535.00               2,267.50               2,267.50               2,267.50               
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0019671 4/27/2079 5,210.00               2,605.00               2,605.00               2,605.00               
73025817 0 Ram Krishna Shrestha CS79/80-0019723 4/27/2079 5,035.00               4,028.00               1,007.00               1,007.00               
73008727 0 Madhu Mati Lamichhane CS79/80-0019751 4/27/2079 14,525.00             7,262.50               7,262.50               7,262.50               
76013537 0 Salina Rana CS79/80-0019755 4/27/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
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75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0019765 4/27/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
72000329 0 Naviya Khakurel CS79/80-0019807 4/27/2079 3,230.00               2,584.00               646.00                   646.00                   
77105920 0 B/O Rita Maharjan CS79/80-0019821 4/27/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
73040102 658 4/19/2079 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0019829 4/27/2079 103,250.00          51,625.00             51,625.00             51,625.00             
73025817 0 Ram Krishna Shrestha CS79/80-0019837 4/27/2079 5,230.00               4,184.00               1,046.00               1,046.00               
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0019925 4/27/2079 1,300.00               650.00                   650.00                   650.00                   
75040707 0 Kamala Pyakurel CS79/80-0019952 4/27/2079 8,035.00               4,017.50               4,017.50               4,017.50               
73031935 0 Salin Bade CS79/80-0020015 4/27/2079 3,530.00               2,824.00               706.00                   706.00                   
73031935 0 Salin Bade CS79/80-0020018 4/27/2079 3,500.00               2,800.00               700.00                   700.00                   
74046816 0 Manmaya Syangtan CS79/80-0020034 4/27/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
73031935 0 Salin Bade RF79/80-0000798 4/27/2079 (1,400.00)              (1,120.00)              (280.00)                  (280.00)                  
75015517 0 Heemani Shrestha CS79/80-0020044 4/28/2079 1,540.00               1,232.00               308.00                   308.00                   
73010931 0 Saroj Shakya CS79/80-0020045 4/28/2079 4,460.00               3,568.00               892.00                   892.00                   
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0020049 4/28/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0020052 4/28/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
73025817 0 Ram Krishna Shrestha CS79/80-0020054 4/28/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0020058 4/28/2079 6,020.00               4,816.00               1,204.00               1,204.00               
74029186 0 Narayan Prasad Adhikari CS79/80-0020061 4/28/2079 1,450.00               725.00                   725.00                   725.00                   
77088970 0 Abhilasha Karki CS79/80-0020066 4/28/2079 1,200.00               960.00                   240.00                   240.00                   
77088970 0 Abhilasha Karki CS79/80-0020067 4/28/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
75014932 0 Sabnam Shrestha CS79/80-0020099 4/28/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
77088970 0 Abhilasha Karki CS79/80-0020108 4/28/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
75014932 0 Sabnam Shrestha CS79/80-0020112 4/28/2079 5,990.00               4,792.00               1,198.00               1,198.00               
76028700 0 Reshab Paheli CS79/80-0020145 4/28/2079 2,250.00               1,800.00               450.00                   450.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0020177 4/28/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
77088970 0 Abhilasha Karki RF79/80-0000804 4/28/2079 (100.00)                  (80.00)                     (20.00)                     (20.00)                     
77122820 0 Parbati Giri CR79/80-0020826 4/29/2079 100.00                   20.00                      80.00                      80.00                      
72000359 0 Baikuntha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0020204 4/29/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
77088221 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0020205 4/29/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0020211 4/29/2079 1,500.00               100.05                   1,399.95               1,399.95               
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0020214 4/29/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
77104364 0 Richa Gauli CS79/80-0020217 4/29/2079 15,095.00             12,076.00             3,019.00               3,019.00               
77113134 0 Dr.Garima Khanal CS79/80-0020225 4/29/2079 1,850.00               1,480.00               370.00                   370.00                   
72001164 0 Sabita Manandhar CS79/80-0020311 4/29/2079 6,730.00               5,384.00               1,346.00               1,346.00               
72001164 0 Sabita Manandhar CS79/80-0020318 4/29/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0020468 4/29/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73009771 0 Meena Kumari Chaudhary (S CS79/80-0020615 4/29/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73009771 0 Meena Kumari Chaudhary (S CS79/80-0020765 4/29/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
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73012221 0 Rabina Bajracharya CS79/80-0020857 4/29/2079 4,830.00               3,864.00               966.00                   966.00                   
72000116 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0021018 4/29/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
72001150 0 Utra Bajracharya CS79/80-0021062 4/29/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
77000118 0 Rustam Khadka CS79/80-0021223 4/29/2079 7,680.00               6,144.00               1,536.00               1,536.00               
77000118 0 Rustam Khadka CS79/80-0021233 4/29/2079 2,600.00               2,080.00               520.00                   520.00                   
74040167 0 Pramita Dura CS79/80-0021253 4/29/2079 5,520.00               4,416.00               1,104.00               1,104.00               
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari RF79/80-0000807 4/29/2079 (1,500.00)              (100.05)                  (1,399.95)              (1,399.95)              
77119653 0 Sandhya Karna CR79/80-0021908 4/30/2079 12,120.00             2,424.00               9,696.00               9,696.00               
74017695 0 Samprina Shakya CS79/80-0021298 4/30/2079 4,550.00               3,640.00               910.00                   910.00                   
72000877 0 Anil Chitrakar CS79/80-0021327 4/30/2079 2,080.00               1,664.00               416.00                   416.00                   
75036480 0 Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0021511 4/30/2079 3,085.00               2,468.00               617.00                   617.00                   
73008727 0 Madhu Mati Lamichhane CS79/80-0021639 4/30/2079 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
73008407 0 Sohan Tamang CS79/80-0021682 4/30/2079 2,000.00               1,600.00               400.00                   400.00                   
72001291 0 Mair Maya Lama CS79/80-0021684 4/30/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73008727 0 Madhu Mati Lamichhane CS79/80-0021729 4/30/2079 8,500.00               4,250.00               4,250.00               4,250.00               
79003000 0 Deep Bogati CS79/80-0021852 4/30/2079 530.00                   424.00                   106.00                   106.00                   
72001118 0 Rukmina Thapa CS79/80-0021871 4/30/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
73008407 0 Sohan Tamang CS79/80-0021892 4/30/2079 4,470.00               3,576.00               894.00                   894.00                   
79000793 677 4/19/2079 Darshan Bista CS79/80-0021921 4/30/2079 69,980.00             20,318.00             49,662.00             49,662.00             
77119653 0 Sandhya Karna CS79/80-0021948 4/30/2079 12,120.00             2,424.00               9,696.00               9,696.00               
77119653 0 Sandhya Karna CS79/80-0021955 4/30/2079 5,000.00               1,000.00               4,000.00               4,000.00               
72000018 0 Man Bahadur Waiba CS79/80-0021975 4/30/2079 3,830.00               1,915.00               1,915.00               1,915.00               
76010196 0 Nirvan Jung Khadka CS79/80-0022017 4/30/2079 2,210.00               1,768.00               442.00                   442.00                   
77104364 0 Richa Gauli CS79/80-0022043 4/30/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72000875 0 Krishna Gopal Tandukar CS79/80-0022044 4/30/2079 13,750.00             6,875.00               6,875.00               6,875.00               
72000875 0 Krishna Gopal Tandukar CS79/80-0022046 4/30/2079 970.00                   485.00                   485.00                   485.00                   
77119653 0 Sandhya Karna RF79/80-0000881 4/30/2079 (12,120.00)           (2,424.00)              (9,696.00)              (9,696.00)              
77119653 0 Sandhya Karna RF79/80-0000882 4/30/2079 (2,600.00)              (520.00)                  (2,080.00)              (2,080.00)              
72000875 0 Krishna Gopal Tandukar RF79/80-0000888 4/30/2079 (450.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  
77044559 0 Sabita Pandey CR79/80-0022976 5/1/2079 825.00                   412.50                   412.50                   412.50                   
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0022783 5/1/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
73040098 0 Terisha Maharjan CS79/80-0022786 5/1/2079 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
72001164 0 Sabita Manandhar CS79/80-0022812 5/1/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
76010195 0 Niraj Khadka CS79/80-0022813 5/1/2079 5,955.00               4,764.00               1,191.00               1,191.00               
76033373 0 Renuka Adhikari CS79/80-0022821 5/1/2079 6,060.00               4,848.00               1,212.00               1,212.00               
72000804 0 Maina Budathoki CS79/80-0022836 5/1/2079 6,535.00               3,267.50               3,267.50               3,267.50               
77075044 0 Anjana Subedi CS79/80-0022846 5/1/2079 3,970.00               3,176.00               794.00                   794.00                   
73009038 0 Padma Banskota CS79/80-0022854 5/1/2079 350.00                   280.00                   70.00                      70.00                      
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73019921 0 Bina Shahi CS79/80-0023002 5/1/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
73012221 0 Rabina Bajracharya CS79/80-0023037 5/1/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
77075044 0 Anjana Subedi CS79/80-0023082 5/1/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
74006164 0 Dilli Maya Moktan CS79/80-0023143 5/1/2079 1,460.00               730.00                   730.00                   730.00                   
74006164 0 Dilli Maya Moktan CS79/80-0023180 5/1/2079 1,935.00               967.50                   967.50                   967.50                   
73019921 0 Bina Shahi CS79/80-0023182 5/1/2079 8,395.00               4,197.50               4,197.50               4,197.50               
79004934 0 Dikshya Bhandari CS79/80-0023185 5/1/2079 6,060.00               4,848.00               1,212.00               1,212.00               
74006164 0 Dilli Maya Moktan CS79/80-0023187 5/1/2079 7,340.00               3,670.00               3,670.00               3,670.00               
77044559 0 Sabita Pandey CS79/80-0023198 5/1/2079 5,635.00               2,817.50               2,817.50               2,817.50               
73020928 0 Anjali Basnyat Bista CS79/80-0023224 5/1/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
77027785 0 Bimala Shrestha CS79/80-0023390 5/1/2079 550.00                   275.00                   275.00                   275.00                   
77091582 0 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0023404 5/1/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
73040103 0 Ratna Devi Deshar CS79/80-0023478 5/1/2079 150.00                   75.00                      75.00                      75.00                      
77044559 0 Sabita Pandey RF79/80-0000932 5/1/2079 (825.00)                  (412.50)                  (412.50)                  (412.50)                  
73008456 0 Ashriya Dulal CS79/80-0023491 5/2/2079 3,590.00               2,872.00               718.00                   718.00                   
73025817 0 Ram Krishna Shrestha CS79/80-0023565 5/2/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
79004997 0 Durga Psd Gupta CS79/80-0023567 5/2/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0023625 5/2/2079 1,070.00               856.00                   214.00                   214.00                   
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0023900 5/2/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
76008641 0 Binisha Adhikari CS79/80-0023915 5/2/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000007 0 Puspa Regmi CS79/80-0024091 5/2/2079 3,490.00               2,792.00               698.00                   698.00                   
72000931 0 Chandra Pulami CS79/80-0024096 5/2/2079 1,020.00               816.00                   204.00                   204.00                   
72000931 0 Chandra Pulami CS79/80-0024107 5/2/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
74031101 0 Ram Kumar K C CS79/80-0024138 5/2/2079 6,830.00               3,415.00               3,415.00               3,415.00               
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0024152 5/2/2079 710.00                   568.00                   142.00                   142.00                   
76032908 0 Anu Prajapati CS79/80-0024171 5/2/2079 11,405.00             9,124.00               2,281.00               2,281.00               
75015517 0 Heemani Shrestha CS79/80-0024217 5/3/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0024237 5/3/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0024296 5/3/2079 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
72000481 0 Dhanlal Tandukar CS79/80-0024399 5/3/2079 3,220.00               1,310.00               1,910.00               1,910.00               
72001606 0 Gyanu Pandey CS79/80-0024450 5/3/2079 3,500.00               2,800.00               700.00                   700.00                   
72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0024458 5/3/2079 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
74010936 0 Meghna Regmi CS79/80-0024516 5/3/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72001078 0 Rupa Bista CS79/80-0024588 5/3/2079 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
74036197 0 Akhilesh Tiwari CS79/80-0024723 5/3/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72001423 0 Anita Pradhananga CS79/80-0024900 5/3/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
77020232 0 Abisha Rajbanshi CS79/80-0024910 5/3/2079 6,750.00               5,400.00               1,350.00               1,350.00               
73025817 1052 5/2/2079 Ram Krishna Shrestha CS79/80-0024973 5/3/2079 69,385.00             55,508.00             13,877.00             13,877.00             
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72001566 0 Phulmaya Shakya CS79/80-0024978 5/3/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
72000481 0 Dhanlal Tandukar CS79/80-0025005 5/3/2079 3,240.00               1,620.00               1,620.00               1,620.00               
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0025017 5/4/2079 3,220.00               2,576.00               644.00                   644.00                   
72000133 0 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0025020 5/4/2079 7,840.00               6,272.00               1,568.00               1,568.00               
73010955 0 Arjun Psd Upadhaya Bhattrai CS79/80-0025021 5/4/2079 2,570.00               2,056.00               514.00                   514.00                   
72000430 0 Nani Dangol CS79/80-0025030 5/4/2079 2,030.00               1,624.00               406.00                   406.00                   
73020331 0 Krishna Psd Neupane CS79/80-0025045 5/4/2079 5,560.00               4,448.00               1,112.00               1,112.00               
73020926 0 Madhu Krishna Pradhan CS79/80-0025050 5/4/2079 4,570.00               3,656.00               914.00                   914.00                   
73008559 0 Dev Raj Maharjan CS79/80-0025054 5/4/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72000481 0 Dhanlal Tandukar CS79/80-0025058 5/4/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72001113 0 Sunaina Bajracharya CS79/80-0025076 5/4/2079 5,460.00               3,768.00               1,692.00               1,692.00               
72001164 1041 5/2/2079 Sabita Manandhar CS79/80-0025123 5/4/2079 25,150.00             20,120.00             5,030.00               5,030.00               
74036197 0 Akhilesh Tiwari CS79/80-0025130 5/4/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000804 612 4/17/2079 Maina Budathoki CS79/80-0025149 5/4/2079 264,665.00          132,332.50          132,332.50          132,332.50          
72000951 0 Gita Lakai CS79/80-0025156 5/4/2079 2,230.00               1,115.00               1,115.00               1,115.00               
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi RF79/80-0001021 5/4/2079 (2,700.00)              (2,160.00)              (540.00)                  (540.00)                  
77006423 0 Dikshya Tumbahanghpe CS79/80-0025188 5/5/2079 7,090.00               5,672.00               1,418.00               1,418.00               
77113027 0 Jyoti Acharya CS79/80-0025201 5/5/2079 1,000.00               1,000.00               -                           -                           
73020331 0 Krishna Psd Neupane CS79/80-0025204 5/5/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73020333 0 Sangita Neupane CS79/80-0025208 5/5/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73020331 0 Krishna Psd Neupane CS79/80-0025211 5/5/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000292 0 Manas Malla CS79/80-0025250 5/5/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000293 0 Madhu Sudhan Thaku (Malla) CS79/80-0025252 5/5/2079 8,740.00               4,370.00               4,370.00               4,370.00               
77040688 0 Pritisha Subedi CS79/80-0025287 5/5/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
72000293 0 Madhu Sudhan Thaku (Malla) CS79/80-0025376 5/5/2079 2,150.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               
74031129 0 Ramila Shrestha CS79/80-0025433 5/5/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
79004365 0 Sabina Kharel CS79/80-0025546 5/5/2079 2,550.00               2,040.00               510.00                   510.00                   
72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0025551 5/5/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72001192 0 Saraswati Maharjan CS79/80-0025651 5/5/2079 3,880.00               3,104.00               776.00                   776.00                   
72001192 0 Saraswati Maharjan CS79/80-0025653 5/5/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72000293 0 Madhu Sudhan Thaku (Malla) CS79/80-0025689 5/5/2079 11,535.00             5,767.50               5,767.50               5,767.50               
79005490 0 Shova Laxmi  K C CS79/80-0025735 5/5/2079 16,070.00             3,214.00               12,856.00             12,856.00             
74039313 0 Rabindra Bajracharya CS79/80-0025748 5/5/2079 6,740.00               3,370.00               3,370.00               3,370.00               
72000293 0 Madhu Sudhan Thaku (Malla) CS79/80-0026029 5/5/2079 2,535.00               1,267.50               1,267.50               1,267.50               
74036197 0 Akhilesh Tiwari CS79/80-0026068 5/5/2079 4,990.00               3,992.00               998.00                   998.00                   
74036197 0 Akhilesh Tiwari CS79/80-0026072 5/5/2079 1,950.00               1,560.00               390.00                   390.00                   
72001092 0 Sony Maharjan CS79/80-0026118 5/5/2079 2,530.00               2,024.00               506.00                   506.00                   
77008480 0 Ashesh Maharjan CS79/80-0026120 5/5/2079 3,860.00               3,088.00               772.00                   772.00                   
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76034014 0 Maiya Kumari Regmi CS79/80-0026129 5/5/2079 3,630.00               1,815.00               1,815.00               1,815.00               
72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0026175 5/5/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
73020331 0 Krishna Psd Neupane RF79/80-0001025 5/5/2079 (200.00)                  (160.00)                  (40.00)                     (40.00)                     
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0026197 5/6/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73009959 0 Bunu Gautam Adhikari CS79/80-0026216 5/6/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
72000363 0 Janaki Maharjan CS79/80-0026231 5/6/2079 2,730.00               2,184.00               546.00                   546.00                   
73008727 0 Madhu Mati Lamichhane CS79/80-0026246 5/6/2079 5,035.00               2,517.50               2,517.50               2,517.50               
79005615 0 Yashvi Raut CS79/80-0026327 5/6/2079 1,935.00               387.00                   1,548.00               1,548.00               
76032527 0 Kamal Thokar Tamang CS79/80-0026394 5/6/2079 3,230.00               2,584.00               646.00                   646.00                   
72001436 0 Arun Kumar Kc CS79/80-0026417 5/6/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0026665 5/6/2079 2,070.00               1,656.00               414.00                   414.00                   
79005240 0 Anu Kharbuja Shrestha CS79/80-0026683 5/6/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75048780 0 Laxmi Bhandari CS79/80-0026701 5/6/2079 1,020.00               816.00                   204.00                   204.00                   
72000133 0 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0026751 5/6/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
77101001 0 Sajita Karki CS79/80-0026803 5/6/2079 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
75022917 0 Man Kumari Shakya CS79/80-0026811 5/6/2079 3,030.00               1,215.00               1,815.00               1,815.00               
72000837 0 Ramila Shrestha CS79/80-0026846 5/6/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001584 0 Sabin Karki CS79/80-0026847 5/6/2079 7,815.00               6,252.00               1,563.00               1,563.00               
72000410 1155 5/5/2079 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0026903 5/6/2079 23,000.00             18,400.00             4,600.00               4,600.00               
73009959 0 Bunu Gautam Adhikari CS79/80-0026970 5/6/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72000875 0 Krishna Gopal Tandukar CS79/80-0027011 5/6/2079 580.00                   290.00                   290.00                   290.00                   
72001444 0 Siddhi Nath Joshi CS79/80-0027026 5/6/2079 1,640.00               820.00                   820.00                   820.00                   
73010932 0 Shraman Shakya CR79/80-0027414 5/7/2079 825.00                   660.00                   165.00                   165.00                   
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0027101 5/7/2079 9,375.00               7,500.00               1,875.00               1,875.00               
79005792 0 Radha Tharu CS79/80-0027146 5/7/2079 12,535.00             2,507.00               10,028.00             10,028.00             
77075045 0 Prajana Parajuli CS79/80-0027150 5/7/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72001060 0 Rajani Khayamali CS79/80-0027164 5/7/2079 1,500.00               100.05                   1,399.95               1,399.95               
72001060 0 Rajani Khayamali CS79/80-0027168 5/7/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
73012209 0 Sansa Khadka CS79/80-0027197 5/7/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
76032527 0 Kamal Thokar Tamang CS79/80-0027400 5/7/2079 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
73010932 0 Shraman Shakya CS79/80-0027444 5/7/2079 4,950.00               3,960.00               990.00                   990.00                   
76032546 0 Diyanzy Maharjan CS79/80-0027495 5/7/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72000764 0 Badri Kharti CS79/80-0027552 5/7/2079 2,150.00               1,720.00               430.00                   430.00                   
79004365 0 Sabina Kharel CS79/80-0027646 5/7/2079 11,535.00             9,228.00               2,307.00               2,307.00               
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0027716 5/7/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72001436 0 Arun Kumar Kc CS79/80-0027732 5/7/2079 19,570.00             15,656.00             3,914.00               3,914.00               
77027785 0 Bimala Shrestha CS79/80-0027751 5/7/2079 2,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               
75046629 0 Ilona Chitrakar CS79/80-0027753 5/7/2079 4,950.00               3,960.00               990.00                   990.00                   
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77027785 0 Bimala Shrestha CS79/80-0027764 5/7/2079 550.00                   275.00                   275.00                   275.00                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0027793 5/7/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0027796 5/7/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001060 0 Rajani Khayamali RF79/80-0001098 5/7/2079 (1,500.00)              (100.05)                  (1,399.95)              (1,399.95)              
73010932 0 Shraman Shakya RF79/80-0001112 5/7/2079 (825.00)                  (660.00)                  (165.00)                  (165.00)                  
72001027 0 Nil Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0027822 5/8/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001502 0 Rita Maharjan CS79/80-0027826 5/8/2079 1,300.00               1,040.00               260.00                   260.00                   
73040098 0 Terisha Maharjan CS79/80-0027849 5/8/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
77089813 0 Mohan Man Shrestha CS79/80-0027854 5/8/2079 4,550.00               2,275.00               2,275.00               2,275.00               
77075045 0 Prajana Parajuli CS79/80-0027867 5/8/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72001060 0 Rajani Khayamali CS79/80-0027972 5/8/2079 4,040.00               3,232.00               808.00                   808.00                   
72000260 0 Dambar Bahadur Giri CS79/80-0028077 5/8/2079 1,020.00               816.00                   204.00                   204.00                   
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0028206 5/8/2079 11,075.00             8,860.00               2,215.00               2,215.00               
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0028219 5/8/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
77081175 0 Sabina Acharya CS79/80-0028220 5/8/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76032527 0 Kamal Thokar Tamang CS79/80-0028223 5/8/2079 4,730.00               3,784.00               946.00                   946.00                   
77069948 0 Dr. Mahaendra Maharjan CS79/80-0028224 5/8/2079 9,795.00               4,897.50               4,897.50               4,897.50               
72001060 0 Rajani Khayamali CS79/80-0028230 5/8/2079 1,500.00               1,200.00               300.00                   300.00                   
75036533 0 Ashok Maharjan CS79/80-0028582 5/9/2079 3,280.00               1,640.00               1,640.00               1,640.00               
77075045 0 Prajana Parajuli CS79/80-0028612 5/9/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0028640 5/9/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0028649 5/9/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77068283 0 Devaki Gwachha CS79/80-0028751 5/9/2079 1,560.00               1,248.00               312.00                   312.00                   
72000655 0 Rukmani Shrestha CS79/80-0028795 5/9/2079 3,050.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               
73020926 0 Madhu Krishna Pradhan CS79/80-0028811 5/9/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
75049879 0 Jayanti Gautam CS79/80-0028966 5/9/2079 9,240.00               7,392.00               1,848.00               1,848.00               
77104264 0 Saraswati Shrestha CS79/80-0028978 5/9/2079 6,630.00               5,304.00               1,326.00               1,326.00               
75009328 0 Hari Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0029007 5/9/2079 4,905.00               2,452.50               2,452.50               2,452.50               
77089813 0 Mohan Man Shrestha CS79/80-0029021 5/9/2079 2,280.00               1,140.00               1,140.00               1,140.00               
79006257 0 Bhawana Kharel CS79/80-0029176 5/9/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
75041302 0 Anupa Shrestha CS79/80-0029193 5/9/2079 5,100.00               4,080.00               1,020.00               1,020.00               
74029186 0 Narayan Prasad Adhikari CS79/80-0029209 5/9/2079 750.00                   375.00                   375.00                   375.00                   
73020926 0 Madhu Krishna Pradhan CS79/80-0029236 5/9/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
74046805 0 Prajisha Pradhan CS79/80-0029281 5/9/2079 6,840.00               5,472.00               1,368.00               1,368.00               
73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0029289 5/9/2079 6,050.00               3,025.00               3,025.00               3,025.00               
72000133 0 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0029291 5/9/2079 2,350.00               1,880.00               470.00                   470.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0029310 5/10/2079 1,110.00               555.00                   555.00                   555.00                   
77062665 0 Shreeshova Shakya CS79/80-0029313 5/10/2079 5,850.00               2,925.00               2,925.00               2,925.00               
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75027366 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0029317 5/10/2079 1,100.00               550.00                   550.00                   550.00                   
75024099 0 Rabina Maharjan CS79/80-0029318 5/10/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72000325 0 Nabin Khakurel CS79/80-0029319 5/10/2079 2,370.00               1,896.00               474.00                   474.00                   
72000655 0 Rukmani Shrestha CS79/80-0029337 5/10/2079 3,710.00               1,855.00               1,855.00               1,855.00               
72000655 0 Rukmani Shrestha CS79/80-0029360 5/10/2079 1,600.00               800.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
76032548 0 Pratibha Bista CS79/80-0029397 5/10/2079 4,035.00               2,017.50               2,017.50               2,017.50               
73025976 0 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0029419 5/10/2079 8,720.00               6,976.00               1,744.00               1,744.00               
73025976 0 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0029425 5/10/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
72001536 0 Chandrakala Kakri CS79/80-0029469 5/10/2079 1,950.00               1,560.00               390.00                   390.00                   
72000481 1103 5/4/2079 Dhanlal Tandukar CS79/80-0029475 5/10/2079 119,640.00          59,820.00             59,820.00             59,820.00             
72001521 0 Bimal Baral CS79/80-0029543 5/10/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
79006354 0 Muskan Khatun CS79/80-0029579 5/10/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
74012009 0 Abinav Bhattarai CS79/80-0029602 5/10/2079 4,000.00               3,200.00               800.00                   800.00                   
72000210 0 Mandip Giri CS79/80-0029743 5/10/2079 4,380.00               3,504.00               876.00                   876.00                   
72001227 0 Sita Kumari Rai CS79/80-0029749 5/10/2079 3,200.00               2,560.00               640.00                   640.00                   
72000363 0 Janaki Maharjan CS79/80-0029764 5/10/2079 1,000.00               1,000.00               -                           -                           
75047794 0 Sita Suyal CS79/80-0029774 5/10/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
75038766 0 Gyanu Basnet CS79/80-0029802 5/10/2079 7,940.00               6,352.00               1,588.00               1,588.00               
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0029807 5/10/2079 5,300.00               4,240.00               1,060.00               1,060.00               
77099976 0 Indira Sah CS79/80-0029830 5/10/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
77002392 0 Monika Ghimire CS79/80-0029864 5/10/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72000257 0 Reema Giri CS79/80-0029894 5/10/2079 12,535.00             10,028.00             2,507.00               2,507.00               
72000133 0 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0029910 5/10/2079 4,035.00               3,228.00               807.00                   807.00                   
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0029987 5/10/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
72000973 0 Kanchi Neupane CS79/80-0030029 5/10/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
79006432 0 Bhawana Kharel CS79/80-0030065 5/10/2079 4,260.00               852.00                   3,408.00               3,408.00               
76003788 0 Sulochana Dulal CS79/80-0030085 5/10/2079 2,550.00               1,275.00               1,275.00               1,275.00               
77061075 0 Seema Magar CS79/80-0030090 5/10/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
75018198 0 Param Devi Shakya CS79/80-0030122 5/11/2079 6,640.00               3,320.00               3,320.00               3,320.00               
72000767 0 Indira Dornal CS79/80-0030124 5/11/2079 7,520.00               6,016.00               1,504.00               1,504.00               
72000328 0 Bigya Sedhai Khakurel CS79/80-0030125 5/11/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72000433 0 Shiva Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0030129 5/11/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000432 0 Maya Dangol CS79/80-0030130 5/11/2079 3,460.00               1,730.00               1,730.00               1,730.00               
72000431 0 Hari Dangol CS79/80-0030131 5/11/2079 3,510.00               1,755.00               1,755.00               1,755.00               
76003788 0 Sulochana Dulal CS79/80-0030138 5/11/2079 2,600.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               
76032908 0 Anu Prajapati CS79/80-0030147 5/11/2079 23,070.00             18,456.00             4,614.00               4,614.00               
76003788 0 Sulochana Dulal CS79/80-0030219 5/11/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
79006203 0 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0030220 5/11/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
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72000431 0 Hari Dangol CS79/80-0030226 5/11/2079 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
73008838 0 Shyam Prasad Rajbanshi CS79/80-0030229 5/11/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000916 0 Deepa Karki CS79/80-0030235 5/11/2079 6,630.00               5,304.00               1,326.00               1,326.00               
72000130 0 Dinesh Maharjan CS79/80-0030258 5/11/2079 6,640.00               5,312.00               1,328.00               1,328.00               
76032584 0 Neha Maharjan CS79/80-0030286 5/11/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
79006203 0 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0030304 5/11/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
77122712 0 Yuglal Shrestha CR79/80-0030378 5/12/2079 780.00                   156.00                   624.00                   624.00                   
72000210 0 Mandip Giri CS79/80-0030323 5/12/2079 550.00                   440.00                   110.00                   110.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0030341 5/12/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
72000589 0 Beshika Kc CS79/80-0030386 5/12/2079 3,880.00               3,104.00               776.00                   776.00                   
76030515 0 Babu Kaji Shrestha CS79/80-0030414 5/12/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77099976 0 Indira Sah CS79/80-0030608 5/12/2079 4,560.00               3,648.00               912.00                   912.00                   
73011568 0 Arati Tandukar CS79/80-0030630 5/12/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
72000210 0 Mandip Giri CS79/80-0030660 5/12/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
74031134 0 Urmila Bajrcharya CS79/80-0030793 5/12/2079 900.00                   450.00                   450.00                   450.00                   
73024014 0 Ranju Khadka CS79/80-0030797 5/12/2079 1,000.00               800.00                   200.00                   200.00                   
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0030841 5/12/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73025976 0 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0030870 5/12/2079 6,685.00               5,348.00               1,337.00               1,337.00               
75027366 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0030877 5/12/2079 3,665.00               1,832.50               1,832.50               1,832.50               
75031136 0 Prajina Malla CS79/80-0030966 5/12/2079 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
73011568 0 Arati Tandukar CS79/80-0030969 5/12/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
72001443 0 Sagun Nath Joshi CS79/80-0030984 5/12/2079 6,060.00               4,848.00               1,212.00               1,212.00               
72000283 0 Min Kumari Thapa CS79/80-0031011 5/12/2079 1,450.00               725.00                   725.00                   725.00                   
72000457 0 Hari Krishna Deshar CS79/80-0031070 5/12/2079 2,680.00               1,340.00               1,340.00               1,340.00               
74046805 0 Prajisha Pradhan CS79/80-0031235 5/12/2079 2,700.00               2,160.00               540.00                   540.00                   
73011568 0 Arati Tandukar RF79/80-0001254 5/12/2079 (1,935.00)              (1,548.00)              (387.00)                  (387.00)                  
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0031290 5/13/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
75049879 0 Jayanti Gautam CS79/80-0031378 5/13/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
77104264 0 Saraswati Shrestha CS79/80-0031604 5/13/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
73045334 0 Aroshi Tamang CS79/80-0031699 5/13/2079 1,300.00               1,040.00               260.00                   260.00                   
72000602 0 Sabina Jirel CS79/80-0031745 5/13/2079 12,955.00             10,364.00             2,591.00               2,591.00               
72000804 0 Maina Budathoki CS79/80-0031747 5/13/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72000767 0 Indira Dornal CS79/80-0031803 5/13/2079 1,200.00               960.00                   240.00                   240.00                   
72000916 0 Deepa Karki CS79/80-0031807 5/13/2079 1,000.00               1,000.00               -                           -                           
72001280 0 Shruti Shrestha CS79/80-0031812 5/13/2079 5,260.00               4,208.00               1,052.00               1,052.00               
73009959 0 Bunu Gautam Adhikari CS79/80-0031979 5/13/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75049879 0 Jayanti Gautam CS79/80-0032000 5/13/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
76002723 0 Kritigya Singh CS79/80-0032017 5/13/2079 4,950.00               3,960.00               990.00                   990.00                   
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73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0032199 5/14/2079 2,500.00               2,000.00               500.00                   500.00                   
73034945 0 Rajesh Rajbhandari CS79/80-0032277 5/14/2079 11,535.00             5,767.50               5,767.50               5,767.50               
72000351 0 Lalita Neupane CS79/80-0032317 5/14/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72000843 0 Deepa Maharjan CS79/80-0032319 5/14/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
72000843 0 Deepa Maharjan CS79/80-0032385 5/14/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77113027 1126 5/5/2079 Jyoti Acharya CS79/80-0032551 5/14/2079 28,500.00             28,500.00             -                           -                           
72000878 0 Ivana Chitrakar CS79/80-0032567 5/14/2079 4,000.00               3,200.00               800.00                   800.00                   
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0032617 5/15/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000654 0 Lila Bdr Shrestha CS79/80-0032642 5/15/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
72000018 0 Man Bahadur Waiba CS79/80-0032741 5/15/2079 1,650.00               825.00                   825.00                   825.00                   
76027520 0 Ashish Maharjan CS79/80-0032995 5/15/2079 4,960.00               3,968.00               992.00                   992.00                   
77091582 0 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0033012 5/15/2079 11,845.00             9,476.00               2,369.00               2,369.00               
76006643 0 Samira Maharjan CS79/80-0033082 5/15/2079 4,960.00               3,968.00               992.00                   992.00                   
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0033166 5/15/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72001423 0 Anita Pradhananga CS79/80-0033266 5/15/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000037 0 Januka Thapa Magar CS79/80-0033296 5/15/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000037 0 Januka Thapa Magar CS79/80-0033312 5/15/2079 11,520.00             5,760.00               5,760.00               5,760.00               
72001336 0 Sushma Tamang CS79/80-0033353 5/15/2079 1,550.00               1,240.00               310.00                   310.00                   
77066869 0 Ramita Shrestha CS79/80-0033376 5/15/2079 6,100.00               1,220.00               4,880.00               4,880.00               
72000925 0 Jamuna Shakya CS79/80-0033379 5/15/2079 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
76027520 0 Ashish Maharjan CS79/80-0033384 5/15/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000008 0 Biplab Regmi CS79/80-0033401 5/16/2079 3,780.00               3,024.00               756.00                   756.00                   
79002367 0 Punam Lama CS79/80-0033691 5/16/2079 1,155.00               924.00                   231.00                   231.00                   
72000602 0 Sabina Jirel CS79/80-0033711 5/16/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
77091582 0 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0033721 5/16/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001256 0 Shambhu Prasad Pudasaini CS79/80-0033854 5/16/2079 2,150.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               
77081175 0 Sabina Acharya CS79/80-0033967 5/16/2079 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
72000210 1375 5/12/2079 Mandip Giri CS79/80-0033990 5/16/2079 38,535.00             25,387.92             13,147.08             13,147.08             
72001164 0 Sabita Manandhar CS79/80-0033991 5/16/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79004365 0 Sabina Kharel CS79/80-0034034 5/16/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75049879 1418 5/13/2079 Jayanti Gautam CS79/80-0034085 5/16/2079 21,705.00             17,364.00             4,341.00               4,341.00               
73031177 0 Saugat Bhattarai CS79/80-0034127 5/16/2079 4,950.00               3,960.00               990.00                   990.00                   
73031177 0 Saugat Bhattarai CS79/80-0034132 5/16/2079 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
72000726 0 Dinesh Bhattarai CS79/80-0034149 5/16/2079 4,640.00               3,712.00               928.00                   928.00                   
79007336 0 Kabita Mukhiya CR79/80-0034504 5/17/2079 13,945.00             2,789.00               11,156.00             11,156.00             
79007334 0 Prakash Mukhiya CR79/80-0034524 5/17/2079 13,945.00             2,789.00               11,156.00             11,156.00             
72000351 0 Lalita Neupane CS79/80-0034204 5/17/2079 930.00                   744.00                   186.00                   186.00                   
72000007 0 Puspa Regmi CS79/80-0034205 5/17/2079 3,780.00               3,024.00               756.00                   756.00                   
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76006633 0 Sangita Chauhan CS79/80-0034208 5/17/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
72001400 0 Shyam Bol Neupane CS79/80-0034224 5/17/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
77087765 0 Nab Raj Joshi CS79/80-0034237 5/17/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000068 0 Subba Waiba CS79/80-0034278 5/17/2079 12,710.00             10,168.00             2,542.00               2,542.00               
73025817 0 Ram Krishna Shrestha CS79/80-0034457 5/17/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000726 0 Dinesh Bhattarai CS79/80-0034473 5/17/2079 3,050.00               2,440.00               610.00                   610.00                   
73046723 1327 5/10/2079 Liza Shakya CS79/80-0034529 5/17/2079 50,105.00             40,084.00             10,021.00             10,021.00             
76033372 0 Anu Thapa CS79/80-0034549 5/17/2079 1,715.00               1,372.00               343.00                   343.00                   
77105114 0 Bibashansh Nyasur CS79/80-0034588 5/17/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0034639 5/17/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
73025817 0 Ram Krishna Shrestha CS79/80-0034673 5/17/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77105471 0 Shristi Maharjan CS79/80-0034687 5/17/2079 400.00                   320.00                   80.00                      80.00                      
72000916 1414 5/13/2079 Deepa Karki CS79/80-0034701 5/17/2079 24,800.00             19,840.00             4,960.00               4,960.00               
72001473 1388 5/12/2079 Ambika Shah CS79/80-0034721 5/17/2079 41,635.00             33,308.00             8,327.00               8,327.00               
73010955 0 Arjun Psd Upadhaya Bhattrai CS79/80-0034784 5/17/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
75049866 0 Ranju K C CS79/80-0034807 5/17/2079 1,360.00               1,088.00               272.00                   272.00                   
73025817 0 Ram Krishna Shrestha CS79/80-0034820 5/17/2079 10,500.00             8,400.00               2,100.00               2,100.00               
75021342 0 Dipika Subedi CS79/80-0034827 5/17/2079 4,910.00               3,928.00               982.00                   982.00                   
72001342 0 Shirmala Rana CS79/80-0034831 5/17/2079 2,150.00               1,720.00               430.00                   430.00                   
75049866 0 Ranju K C CS79/80-0034853 5/17/2079 550.00                   440.00                   110.00                   110.00                   
79007424 0 Dipendra Subedi CS79/80-0034892 5/17/2079 2,150.00               1,720.00               430.00                   430.00                   
73009285 0 Bhakta Bahadur Burathoki CS79/80-0034901 5/17/2079 6,170.00               4,936.00               1,234.00               1,234.00               
72000495 0 Aram Suwal CS79/80-0034906 5/17/2079 16,105.00             12,284.00             3,821.00               3,821.00               
72001342 0 Shirmala Rana CS79/80-0034926 5/17/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
76032584 0 Neha Maharjan CS79/80-0034927 5/17/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
79004365 0 Sabina Kharel CS79/80-0034967 5/17/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79007439 0 Ubika Maharjan CS79/80-0034978 5/17/2079 4,540.00               908.00                   3,632.00               3,632.00               
74048685 0 Pranaya Chaudhary CS79/80-0034987 5/17/2079 4,000.00               3,200.00               800.00                   800.00                   
76002725 0 Jala Devi Singh CS79/80-0035009 5/18/2079 2,860.00               1,430.00               1,430.00               1,430.00               
76030452 0 Om Krishna Joshi CS79/80-0035022 5/18/2079 2,270.00               1,135.00               1,135.00               1,135.00               
76030453 0 Matina Manchun Joshi CS79/80-0035023 5/18/2079 1,300.00               650.00                   650.00                   650.00                   
72000338 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0035037 5/18/2079 7,850.00               6,280.00               1,570.00               1,570.00               
72000012 0 Binod Shrestha CS79/80-0035043 5/18/2079 7,860.00               6,288.00               1,572.00               1,572.00               
72001303 0 Deepak Kakashapati CS79/80-0035046 5/18/2079 6,780.00               5,424.00               1,356.00               1,356.00               
72001304 0 Dikshant Kakshapati CS79/80-0035047 5/18/2079 6,780.00               5,424.00               1,356.00               1,356.00               
72000803 0 Rudra Bdr Budathoki CS79/80-0035086 5/18/2079 13,835.00             6,917.50               6,917.50               6,917.50               
72000803 0 Rudra Bdr Budathoki CS79/80-0035089 5/18/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000037 1466 5/15/2079 Januka Thapa Magar CS79/80-0035103 5/18/2079 22,570.00             11,285.00             11,285.00             11,285.00             
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76009507 0 Ujjwal Shrestha CS79/80-0035106 5/18/2079 1,500.00               100.05                   1,399.95               1,399.95               
72000796 0 Parwati Khatri CS79/80-0035109 5/18/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000803 0 Rudra Bdr Budathoki CS79/80-0035114 5/18/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
73031177 0 Saugat Bhattarai CS79/80-0035157 5/18/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
79007336 0 Kabita Mukhiya CR79/80-0036271 5/19/2079 5,000.00               1,000.00               4,000.00               4,000.00               
75046629 0 Ilona Chitrakar CS79/80-0035191 5/19/2079 6,950.00               4,960.00               1,990.00               1,990.00               
75003545 0 Salina Rijal CS79/80-0035199 5/19/2079 6,670.00               5,336.00               1,334.00               1,334.00               
77001527 0 Dipak Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0035203 5/19/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001473 0 Ambika Shah CS79/80-0035252 5/19/2079 2,970.00               2,376.00               594.00                   594.00                   
73020926 0 Madhu Krishna Pradhan CS79/80-0035259 5/19/2079 3,100.00               2,480.00               620.00                   620.00                   
72001304 0 Dikshant Kakshapati CS79/80-0035269 5/19/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72001227 0 Sita Kumari Rai CS79/80-0035287 5/19/2079 7,230.00               5,784.00               1,446.00               1,446.00               
75049879 0 Jayanti Gautam CS79/80-0035437 5/19/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72000007 0 Puspa Regmi CS79/80-0035565 5/19/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001151 0 Tej Shova Bajracharya CS79/80-0035683 5/19/2079 1,350.00               675.00                   675.00                   675.00                   
72000874 0 Rojina Tandukar CS79/80-0035686 5/19/2079 5,610.00               3,888.00               1,722.00               1,722.00               
77001527 0 Dipak Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0035687 5/19/2079 6,660.00               5,328.00               1,332.00               1,332.00               
72001151 1563 5/18/2079 Tej Shova Bajracharya CS79/80-0035693 5/19/2079 22,630.00             11,015.00             11,615.00             11,615.00             
72001632 0 Shubekshya Neupane CS79/80-0035726 5/19/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000643 0 Manisha Shrestha CS79/80-0035733 5/19/2079 520.00                   416.00                   104.00                   104.00                   
72000006 0 Bikash Regmi CS79/80-0035735 5/19/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
72001090 0 Rita Shrestha CS79/80-0035753 5/19/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001255 0 Prajjwal Pudasaini CS79/80-0035766 5/19/2079 11,535.00             9,228.00               2,307.00               2,307.00               
72001494 0 Tulshi Maharjan CS79/80-0035804 5/19/2079 1,460.00               730.00                   730.00                   730.00                   
79007633 0 Inaaya Joshi CS79/80-0035813 5/19/2079 5,000.00               4,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               
77003937 0 Ramesh Katwal CS79/80-0035844 5/19/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
75003545 0 Salina Rijal CS79/80-0035898 5/19/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
79006858 1424 5/13/2079 Chanda Karki CS79/80-0036006 5/19/2079 112,480.00          89,384.00             23,096.00             23,096.00             
76027520 1479 5/15/2079 Ashish Maharjan CS79/80-0036044 5/19/2079 31,000.00             20,719.99             10,280.01             10,280.01             
77105114 1531 5/17/2079 Bibashansh Nyasur CS79/80-0036084 5/19/2079 13,390.00             10,712.00             2,678.00               2,678.00               
77081718 0 Shreyans Lama CS79/80-0036087 5/19/2079 6,280.00               5,024.00               1,256.00               1,256.00               
79007696 0 Balram K.C. CS79/80-0036145 5/19/2079 4,840.00               2,420.00               2,420.00               2,420.00               
72001299 0 Jase Baidya CS79/80-0036157 5/19/2079 6,170.00               4,936.00               1,234.00               1,234.00               
79007696 0 Balram K.C. CS79/80-0036194 5/19/2079 300.00                   150.00                   150.00                   150.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0036200 5/19/2079 8,535.00               6,828.00               1,707.00               1,707.00               
72000261 0 Kastuv Giri CS79/80-0036262 5/19/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79007336 0 Kabita Mukhiya RF79/80-0001432 5/19/2079 (2,600.00)              (520.00)                  (2,080.00)              (2,080.00)              
72000907 0 Alisha Shrestha CS79/80-0036313 5/20/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
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72000033 0 Usha Tandukar CS79/80-0036314 5/20/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
75036480 0 Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0036335 5/20/2079 1,930.00               1,544.00               386.00                   386.00                   
75036480 0 Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0036337 5/20/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
77051055 0 Dr. Kripa Shree Shrestha CS79/80-0036375 5/20/2079 770.00                   616.00                   154.00                   154.00                   
77085076 0 Basanta Shrestha CS79/80-0036376 5/20/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
73020337 0 Hari Krishna Neupane CS79/80-0036423 5/20/2079 4,130.00               2,065.00               2,065.00               2,065.00               
73007773 0 Aaush Maharjan CS79/80-0036448 5/20/2079 7,340.00               5,872.00               1,468.00               1,468.00               
77061075 0 Seema Magar CS79/80-0036566 5/20/2079 11,535.00             9,228.00               2,307.00               2,307.00               
72000804 0 Maina Budathoki CS79/80-0036754 5/20/2079 4,780.00               2,390.00               2,390.00               2,390.00               
73011341 0 Riyan Joshi CS79/80-0036803 5/20/2079 4,830.00               3,864.00               966.00                   966.00                   
72000687 1440 5/14/2079 Jefferson Naveen Tamrakar CS79/80-0037103 5/20/2079 60,590.00             47,872.00             12,718.00             12,718.00             
72000726 0 Dinesh Bhattarai CS79/80-0037170 5/20/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79007283 1515 5/16/2079 Abhyudhaya Kc CS79/80-0037186 5/20/2079 34,180.00             27,344.00             6,836.00               6,836.00               
79007334 0 Prakash Mukhiya CR79/80-0037596 5/21/2079 2,700.00               540.00                   2,160.00               2,160.00               
79007334 0 Prakash Mukhiya CR79/80-0037598 5/21/2079 250.00                   50.00                      200.00                   200.00                   
72000031 0 Purna Tandukar CS79/80-0037238 5/21/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
76033378 0 Nisha Basnyat CS79/80-0037241 5/21/2079 10,585.00             8,468.00               2,117.00               2,117.00               
75046466 0 Chandika Guragain CS79/80-0037273 5/21/2079 8,230.00               6,584.00               1,646.00               1,646.00               
73020928 0 Anjali Basnyat Bista CS79/80-0037276 5/21/2079 13,560.00             10,848.00             2,712.00               2,712.00               
73003441 0 Pashupati Budathoki CS79/80-0037361 5/21/2079 3,535.00               707.00                   2,828.00               2,828.00               
72000897 0 Aaryraajeet Raghav CS79/80-0037377 5/21/2079 7,230.00               5,784.00               1,446.00               1,446.00               
77099976 0 Indira Sah CS79/80-0037410 5/21/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
72000275 0 Til Bikram Niroula CS79/80-0037470 5/21/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72000037 0 Januka Thapa Magar CS79/80-0037542 5/21/2079 2,690.00               1,345.00               1,345.00               1,345.00               
75046466 0 Chandika Guragain CS79/80-0037590 5/21/2079 2,935.00               2,348.00               587.00                   587.00                   
79007986 0 Norbu Sangmu Lama CS79/80-0037604 5/21/2079 9,070.00               1,814.00               7,256.00               7,256.00               
72000012 0 Binod Shrestha CS79/80-0037624 5/21/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72001518 0 Maiya Baral CS79/80-0037666 5/21/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
77099976 0 Indira Sah CS79/80-0037698 5/21/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72001303 0 Deepak Kakashapati CS79/80-0037716 5/21/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72001305 0 Shivans Kakshapati CS79/80-0037720 5/21/2079 3,260.00               2,608.00               652.00                   652.00                   
79007906 0 Maya Devi Thapa CS79/80-0037734 5/21/2079 3,910.00               586.50                   3,323.50               3,323.50               
72000513 0 Shanti Basyal CS79/80-0037753 5/21/2079 3,050.00               2,440.00               610.00                   610.00                   
73046723 0 Liza Shakya CS79/80-0037782 5/21/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
73023974 0 Azay Karanjit CS79/80-0037831 5/21/2079 4,840.00               3,872.00               968.00                   968.00                   
73020893 0 Surendra Sherchan CS79/80-0037924 5/21/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72000513 0 Shanti Basyal CS79/80-0037967 5/21/2079 4,260.00               3,408.00               852.00                   852.00                   
72001244 0 Bidur Mahatara CS79/80-0037974 5/21/2079 7,335.00               5,868.00               1,467.00               1,467.00               
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72001244 0 Bidur Mahatara CS79/80-0037975 5/21/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
73031177 0 Saugat Bhattarai CS79/80-0038047 5/21/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72001305 0 Shivans Kakshapati CS79/80-0038054 5/21/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
72001304 1577 5/19/2079 Dikshant Kakshapati CS79/80-0038064 5/21/2079 11,510.00             9,208.00               2,302.00               2,302.00               
73020893 0 Surendra Sherchan CS79/80-0038079 5/21/2079 5,560.00               4,448.00               1,112.00               1,112.00               
72001444 0 Siddhi Nath Joshi CS79/80-0038085 5/21/2079 1,640.00               820.00                   820.00                   820.00                   
77117880 0 B/O Sunita K.C. CS79/80-0038100 5/21/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77117880 0 B/O Sunita K.C. CS79/80-0038106 5/22/2079 3,730.00               2,984.00               746.00                   746.00                   
72000238 0 Krita Maharjan CS79/80-0038115 5/22/2079 4,880.00               3,904.00               976.00                   976.00                   
72001502 0 Rita Maharjan CS79/80-0038116 5/22/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000238 0 Krita Maharjan CS79/80-0038123 5/22/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000168 0 Santu Maharjan CS79/80-0038132 5/22/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79008087 0 Swekshya Subedi CS79/80-0038135 5/22/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
72001103 0 Sanu Maiya Maharjan CS79/80-0038163 5/22/2079 5,570.00               2,785.00               2,785.00               2,785.00               
73009965 0 Pramila Kuwar CS79/80-0038235 5/22/2079 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
72000214 0 Bandanesh Giri CS79/80-0038306 5/22/2079 6,280.00               5,024.00               1,256.00               1,256.00               
72000213 0 Nikita Giri CS79/80-0038309 5/22/2079 6,160.00               4,928.00               1,232.00               1,232.00               
73046720 0 Sanchita Gurung CS79/80-0038315 5/22/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000006 0 Bikash Regmi CS79/80-0038392 5/22/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0038400 5/22/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001164 0 Sabita Manandhar CS79/80-0038470 5/22/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001529 0 Manu Nagarji CS79/80-0038485 5/22/2079 5,820.00               4,656.00               1,164.00               1,164.00               
77002392 0 Monika Ghimire CS79/80-0038506 5/22/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
75049872 0 Pushpa Koirala CS79/80-0038554 5/22/2079 3,650.00               2,920.00               730.00                   730.00                   
73010953 0 Bhaskar Psd Nepal CS79/80-0038595 5/22/2079 10,195.00             5,097.50               5,097.50               5,097.50               
72000214 0 Bandanesh Giri CS79/80-0038660 5/22/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000213 0 Nikita Giri CS79/80-0038663 5/22/2079 1,000.00               1,000.00               -                           -                           
79008188 0 Bakha Ratna Maharjan CS79/80-0038752 5/22/2079 3,280.00               1,640.00               1,640.00               1,640.00               
76032508 0 Meena Silwal CS79/80-0038861 5/22/2079 3,215.00               2,572.00               643.00                   643.00                   
77111445 0 Santosh Thapa CS79/80-0038882 5/22/2079 4,000.00               800.00                   3,200.00               3,200.00               
72001227 0 Sita Kumari Rai CS79/80-0038895 5/22/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000238 0 Krita Maharjan RF79/80-0001488 5/22/2079 (270.00)                  (216.00)                  (54.00)                     (54.00)                     
72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0038932 5/23/2079 1,000.00               800.00                   200.00                   200.00                   
72000687 0 Jefferson Naveen Tamrakar CS79/80-0038966 5/23/2079 2,970.00               2,376.00               594.00                   594.00                   
74036691 0 Nandita Reghmi CS79/80-0039010 5/23/2079 2,970.00               1,485.00               1,485.00               1,485.00               
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0039249 5/23/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
77062640 0 Binu Maharjan CS79/80-0039307 5/23/2079 5,840.00               4,072.00               1,768.00               1,768.00               
77099976 0 Indira Sah CS79/80-0039467 5/23/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
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72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha CS79/80-0039500 5/23/2079 2,780.00               1,390.00               1,390.00               1,390.00               
72000618 0 Sharada Devi Shrestha CS79/80-0039516 5/23/2079 2,430.00               1,215.00               1,215.00               1,215.00               
72000214 0 Bandanesh Giri CS79/80-0039625 5/23/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77105114 0 Bibashansh Nyasur CS79/80-0039629 5/23/2079 4,950.00               3,960.00               990.00                   990.00                   
79008349 0 Prithak Ghimire CS79/80-0039665 5/23/2079 500.00                   100.00                   400.00                   400.00                   
77019011 0 Sang Chhen Tamang CS79/80-0039672 5/23/2079 4,830.00               3,864.00               966.00                   966.00                   
72000803 1552 5/18/2079 Rudra Bdr Budathoki CS79/80-0039712 5/23/2079 70,630.00             35,315.00             35,315.00             35,315.00             
79008434 0 Ritu Limbu CR79/80-0040031 5/24/2079 780.00                   156.00                   624.00                   624.00                   
72001027 0 Nil Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0039785 5/24/2079 3,680.00               2,944.00               736.00                   736.00                   
72001518 0 Maiya Baral CS79/80-0039786 5/24/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
77026787 0 Sanish Shrestha CS79/80-0039817 5/24/2079 7,860.00               6,288.00               1,572.00               1,572.00               
76034015 0 Amrit Karki CS79/80-0039822 5/24/2079 8,470.00               6,776.00               1,694.00               1,694.00               
76003783 0 Santosh Subedi CS79/80-0039826 5/24/2079 5,570.00               4,456.00               1,114.00               1,114.00               
76022738 0 Pramila Basnet CS79/80-0039840 5/24/2079 1,235.00               988.00                   247.00                   247.00                   
75005623 0 Sweta Jaiswal CS79/80-0039848 5/24/2079 2,180.00               1,744.00               436.00                   436.00                   
75005623 0 Sweta Jaiswal CS79/80-0039858 5/24/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000220 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0040015 5/24/2079 7,580.00               6,064.00               1,516.00               1,516.00               
79008434 0 Ritu Limbu CS79/80-0040034 5/24/2079 780.00                   156.00                   624.00                   624.00                   
75046822 0 Nirmala Shrestha CS79/80-0040148 5/24/2079 2,935.00               2,348.00               587.00                   587.00                   
73009774 0 Ashish Kumar Shah CS79/80-0040182 5/24/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73023974 0 Azay Karanjit CS79/80-0040264 5/24/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
73008466 0 Laxmi Dangal CS79/80-0040283 5/24/2079 6,060.00               4,848.00               1,212.00               1,212.00               
72000917 0 Deepika Khadka CS79/80-0040325 5/24/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
79007424 0 Dipendra Subedi CS79/80-0040526 5/24/2079 9,790.00               7,832.00               1,958.00               1,958.00               
72001151 1598 5/19/2079 Tej Shova Bajracharya CS79/80-0040607 5/24/2079 51,460.00             25,730.00             25,730.00             25,730.00             
79008434 0 Ritu Limbu RF79/80-0001563 5/24/2079 (780.00)                  (156.00)                  (624.00)                  (624.00)                  
72000028 0 Sarada Mainali CS79/80-0040631 5/25/2079 10,040.00             8,032.00               2,008.00               2,008.00               
72000328 0 Bigya Sedhai Khakurel CS79/80-0040635 5/25/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000530 0 Chanchal Deula CS79/80-0040638 5/25/2079 7,230.00               5,784.00               1,446.00               1,446.00               
72001103 0 Sanu Maiya Maharjan CS79/80-0040639 5/25/2079 1,910.00               955.00                   955.00                   955.00                   
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0040648 5/25/2079 4,470.00               3,576.00               894.00                   894.00                   
72000103 0 Rajeshwor Lal Karna CS79/80-0040663 5/25/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72000106 0 Nutan Kumari Karna CS79/80-0040664 5/25/2079 4,380.00               3,504.00               876.00                   876.00                   
72000530 0 Chanchal Deula CS79/80-0040691 5/25/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72000106 0 Nutan Kumari Karna CS79/80-0040712 5/25/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
75046629 1569 5/19/2079 Ilona Chitrakar CS79/80-0040715 5/25/2079 36,210.00             28,968.00             7,242.00               7,242.00               
72000874 1592 5/19/2079 Rojina Tandukar CS79/80-0040716 5/25/2079 36,760.00             29,408.00             7,352.00               7,352.00               
73023974 0 Azay Karanjit CS79/80-0040731 5/25/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
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73024097 0 Shanti Deuja Thapa CS79/80-0040740 5/25/2079 6,730.00               5,384.00               1,346.00               1,346.00               
72001444 0 Siddhi Nath Joshi CS79/80-0040741 5/25/2079 1,640.00               820.00                   820.00                   820.00                   
77085775 0 Sandhya Khanal CS79/80-0040745 5/25/2079 2,150.00               1,720.00               430.00                   430.00                   
72001227 1733 5/22/2079 Sita Kumari Rai CS79/80-0040769 5/25/2079 26,030.00             20,824.00             5,206.00               5,206.00               
79006203 0 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0040800 5/25/2079 3,470.00               2,776.00               694.00                   694.00                   
79006203 0 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0040801 5/25/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
72000170 0 Lal Bahadur Chaudhary CR79/80-0041404 5/26/2079 8,140.00               6,512.00               1,628.00               1,628.00               
79008695 0 Anjali Kunwar CR79/80-0041746 5/26/2079 1,035.00               207.00                   828.00                   828.00                   
79007334 0 Prakash Mukhiya CR79/80-0041960 5/26/2079 5,000.00               1,000.00               4,000.00               4,000.00               
74010936 0 Meghna Regmi CS79/80-0040816 5/26/2079 4,820.00               3,856.00               964.00                   964.00                   
73023129 0 Rajesh Batajoo CS79/80-0040818 5/26/2079 4,220.00               3,376.00               844.00                   844.00                   
73023129 0 Rajesh Batajoo CS79/80-0040819 5/26/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0040822 5/26/2079 1,100.00               880.00                   220.00                   220.00                   
76032584 0 Neha Maharjan CS79/80-0040824 5/26/2079 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
72000257 0 Reema Giri CS79/80-0040871 5/26/2079 5,410.00               4,328.00               1,082.00               1,082.00               
72000363 0 Janaki Maharjan CS79/80-0040873 5/26/2079 1,170.00               936.00                   234.00                   234.00                   
72000012 0 Binod Shrestha CS79/80-0040900 5/26/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
76032528 0 Rebika Rai CS79/80-0040942 5/26/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72001192 0 Saraswati Maharjan CS79/80-0041008 5/26/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77001144 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0041266 5/26/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
79005615 0 Yashvi Raut CS79/80-0041276 5/26/2079 1,935.00               387.00                   1,548.00               1,548.00               
76032505 0 Reyon Khadka CS79/80-0041290 5/26/2079 5,210.00               4,168.00               1,042.00               1,042.00               
73024410 0 Surya Lal Jaiswal CS79/80-0041332 5/26/2079 6,310.00               3,155.00               3,155.00               3,155.00               
72000170 0 Lal Bahadur Chaudhary CS79/80-0041413 5/26/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
72000170 0 Lal Bahadur Chaudhary CS79/80-0041418 5/26/2079 2,350.00               1,880.00               470.00                   470.00                   
76032528 0 Rebika Rai CS79/80-0041435 5/26/2079 3,740.00               2,992.00               748.00                   748.00                   
73008310 0 Bhim Dutt Joshi CS79/80-0041452 5/26/2079 4,380.00               2,190.00               2,190.00               2,190.00               
73008311 0 Gayatri Joshi CS79/80-0041457 5/26/2079 3,700.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               
73023974 0 Azay Karanjit CS79/80-0041467 5/26/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72000337 0 Chaitya Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0041492 5/26/2079 5,670.00               2,835.00               2,835.00               2,835.00               
79008762 0 Sushila  Tamang CS79/80-0041498 5/26/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
72001467 0 Arjun Pokharel CS79/80-0041524 5/26/2079 2,700.00               2,160.00               540.00                   540.00                   
73009222 1638 5/20/2079 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0041599 5/26/2079 37,950.00             18,675.00             19,275.00             19,275.00             
72000214 1717 5/22/2079 Bandanesh Giri CS79/80-0041655 5/26/2079 24,120.00             19,296.00             4,824.00               4,824.00               
72001023 1719 5/22/2079 Nikita Giri CS79/80-0041656 5/26/2079 24,020.00             19,216.00             4,804.00               4,804.00               
77088215 0 Sushma Khadka CS79/80-0041717 5/26/2079 6,730.00               5,384.00               1,346.00               1,346.00               
75049872 0 Pushpa Koirala CS79/80-0041803 5/26/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
72000337 0 Chaitya Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0041807 5/26/2079 1,000.00               500.00                   500.00                   500.00                   
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72000188 0 Bina Bhandari CS79/80-0041887 5/26/2079 5,875.00               4,700.00               1,175.00               1,175.00               
73007017 0 Riju Thapa CS79/80-0041992 5/26/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
74046806 0 Pranisha Thapa CS79/80-0041999 5/26/2079 7,020.00               5,616.00               1,404.00               1,404.00               
72000103 0 Rajeshwor Lal Karna CS79/80-0042001 5/26/2079 6,060.00               4,848.00               1,212.00               1,212.00               
73023129 0 Rajesh Batajoo RF79/80-0001606 5/26/2079 (1,350.00)              (1,080.00)              (270.00)                  (270.00)                  
72000170 0 Lal Bahadur Chaudhary RF79/80-0001624 5/26/2079 (8,140.00)              (6,512.00)              (1,628.00)              (1,628.00)              
72001518 0 Maiya Baral CS79/80-0042029 5/27/2079 2,160.00               1,728.00               432.00                   432.00                   
72000570 0 Maya Devi Rajbahak CS79/80-0042055 5/27/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72000570 0 Maya Devi Rajbahak CS79/80-0042056 5/27/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
76003783 0 Santosh Subedi CS79/80-0042094 5/27/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000468 0 Sarita Acharya CS79/80-0042112 5/27/2079 1,430.00               1,144.00               286.00                   286.00                   
72000468 0 Sarita Acharya CS79/80-0042113 5/27/2079 2,700.00               2,160.00               540.00                   540.00                   
75007694 0 Aavya Rajbhandari CS79/80-0042128 5/27/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
76022037 0 Bibek Shrestha CS79/80-0042244 5/27/2079 5,885.00               4,708.00               1,177.00               1,177.00               
76022037 0 Bibek Shrestha CS79/80-0042248 5/27/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77099976 0 Indira Sah CS79/80-0042303 5/27/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000468 0 Sarita Acharya CS79/80-0042339 5/27/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001518 0 Maiya Baral CS79/80-0042448 5/27/2079 1,450.00               560.00                   890.00                   890.00                   
72000999 0 Nani Chhori Maharjan CS79/80-0042480 5/27/2079 6,060.00               3,030.00               3,030.00               3,030.00               
72000998 0 Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0042484 5/27/2079 6,060.00               3,030.00               3,030.00               3,030.00               
73008273 0 Rekha Kumari Sah CS79/80-0042665 5/27/2079 9,270.00               7,416.00               1,854.00               1,854.00               
75002127 0 Rosy Maharjan CS79/80-0042692 5/27/2079 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
79006277 0 Roshan Kumar Chaudhary CS79/80-0042709 5/27/2079 1,100.00               220.00                   880.00                   880.00                   
72000474 0 Aayan Rajbhandari CS79/80-0042758 5/27/2079 6,280.00               5,024.00               1,256.00               1,256.00               
75007694 0 Aavya Rajbhandari CS79/80-0042759 5/27/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79005244 0 Rachit Bharati CS79/80-0042939 5/27/2079 12,535.00             10,028.00             2,507.00               2,507.00               
72001423 0 Anita Pradhananga CS79/80-0042942 5/27/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
72000999 0 Nani Chhori Maharjan CS79/80-0042966 5/27/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72000570 0 Maya Devi Rajbahak RF79/80-0001649 5/27/2079 (1,600.00)              (1,280.00)              (320.00)                  (320.00)                  
72000103 0 Rajeshwor Lal Karna CS79/80-0042997 5/28/2079 1,000.00               1,000.00               -                           -                           
72001031 0 Onil Maharjan CS79/80-0043004 5/28/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
72000037 0 Januka Thapa Magar CS79/80-0043079 5/28/2079 6,535.00               3,267.50               3,267.50               3,267.50               
72000037 0 Januka Thapa Magar CS79/80-0043082 5/28/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
72001446 0 Rina Joshi CS79/80-0043087 5/28/2079 3,820.00               3,056.00               764.00                   764.00                   
72001446 0 Rina Joshi CS79/80-0043096 5/28/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
72000998 0 Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0043160 5/28/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0043194 5/28/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79009054 0 Bipana Gurung CS79/80-0043248 5/28/2079 2,350.00               1,280.00               1,070.00               1,070.00               
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209696 0 Dil Shova Shrestha CS79/80-0043367 5/28/2079 950.00                   475.00                   475.00                   475.00                   
75049879 0 Jayanti Gautam CS79/80-0043386 5/28/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001116 0 Ronisha Baidhya CS79/80-0043434 5/28/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
75012138 0 Shristi Shrestha CS79/80-0043468 5/28/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77107434 0 Dr. Rabina Byanju CS79/80-0043491 5/28/2079 1,750.00               1,400.00               350.00                   350.00                   
77107431 0 Dr.Anjani Shah CS79/80-0043492 5/28/2079 1,750.00               1,400.00               350.00                   350.00                   
77089222 0 Asmita Khadka CS79/80-0043579 5/28/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
79009054 0 Bipana Gurung CS79/80-0043580 5/28/2079 4,680.00               3,744.00               936.00                   936.00                   
72000950 0 Tej Bahadur Lakai CS79/80-0043658 5/28/2079 10,275.00             5,137.50               5,137.50               5,137.50               
73009956 0 Arjun Adhikari CS79/80-0043685 5/28/2079 400.00                   320.00                   80.00                      80.00                      
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0043707 5/28/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
77089222 0 Asmita Khadka CS79/80-0043712 5/28/2079 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
72000075 0 Bimala Thapa CS79/80-0043717 5/28/2079 8,500.00               4,250.00               4,250.00               4,250.00               
77046769 0 Ivaan Pandey CS79/80-0043733 5/28/2079 2,360.00               1,888.00               472.00                   472.00                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar RF79/80-0001691 5/28/2079 (1,035.00)              (828.00)                  (207.00)                  (207.00)                  
73009956 0 Arjun Adhikari RF79/80-0001705 5/28/2079 (400.00)                  (320.00)                  (80.00)                     (80.00)                     
72000075 0 Bimala Thapa RF79/80-0001708 5/28/2079 (8,500.00)              (4,250.00)              (4,250.00)              (4,250.00)              
72000767 0 Indira Dornal CS79/80-0043752 5/29/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001103 0 Sanu Maiya Maharjan CS79/80-0043765 5/29/2079 830.00                   415.00                   415.00                   415.00                   
72001103 0 Sanu Maiya Maharjan CS79/80-0043767 5/29/2079 250.00                   125.00                   125.00                   125.00                   
72000687 0 Jefferson Naveen Tamrakar CS79/80-0043802 5/29/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000430 0 Nani Dangol CS79/80-0043809 5/29/2079 5,060.00               4,048.00               1,012.00               1,012.00               
72000214 0 Bandanesh Giri CS79/80-0043867 5/29/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
73024097 0 Shanti Deuja Thapa CS79/80-0043879 5/29/2079 1,180.00               944.00                   236.00                   236.00                   
73008466 0 Laxmi Dangal CS79/80-0043887 5/29/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
76028412 0 Prakash Kumar Bhattarai CS79/80-0043894 5/29/2079 5,310.00               4,248.00               1,062.00               1,062.00               
72000170 0 Lal Bahadur Chaudhary CS79/80-0043911 5/29/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72000643 0 Manisha Shrestha CS79/80-0043913 5/29/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000643 0 Manisha Shrestha CS79/80-0043926 5/29/2079 4,340.00               3,472.00               868.00                   868.00                   
73023129 0 Rajesh Batajoo CS79/80-0043930 5/29/2079 4,280.00               3,424.00               856.00                   856.00                   
72000643 0 Manisha Shrestha CS79/80-0043979 5/29/2079 1,500.00               100.05                   1,399.95               1,399.95               

209696 0 Dil Shova Shrestha CS79/80-0044003 5/29/2079 7,970.00               3,985.00               3,985.00               3,985.00               
72000006 0 Bikash Regmi CS79/80-0044063 5/29/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0044077 5/29/2079 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0044079 5/29/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000989 0 Sarita Banskota CS79/80-0044083 5/29/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
75012138 0 Shristi Shrestha CS79/80-0044106 5/29/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0044111 5/29/2079 4,230.00               1,269.00               2,961.00               2,961.00               
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76034015 0 Amrit Karki CS79/80-0044138 5/29/2079 3,240.00               2,592.00               648.00                   648.00                   
72000866 0 Saroj Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0044143 5/29/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77061075 1306 5/9/2079 Seema Magar CS79/80-0044169 5/29/2079 24,575.00             19,660.00             4,915.00               4,915.00               
73024027 0 Naina Kala Dahal CS79/80-0044184 5/29/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
74002969 1842 5/26/2079 Pemba Tamang CS79/80-0044236 5/29/2079 34,150.00             26,720.00             7,430.00               7,430.00               
72001164 0 Sabita Manandhar CS79/80-0044299 5/29/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001479 0 Anita Maharjan (Shrestha) CS79/80-0044306 5/29/2079 5,610.00               4,488.00               1,122.00               1,122.00               
76011168 1888 5/27/2079 Bishnu Sahani CS79/80-0044342 5/29/2079 29,000.00             29,000.00             -                           -                           
72001479 0 Anita Maharjan (Shrestha) CS79/80-0044351 5/29/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
72000337 1853 5/26/2079 Chaitya Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0044448 5/29/2079 22,010.00             11,005.00             11,005.00             11,005.00             
72000337 0 Chaitya Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0044459 5/29/2079 1,100.00               550.00                   550.00                   550.00                   
79006407 1305 5/9/2079 Shanti Magar CS79/80-0044468 5/29/2079 25,395.00             12,697.50             12,697.50             12,697.50             
72000062 0 Sangita Kc CS79/80-0044488 5/29/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
72000894 0 Bhawani Gelal CS79/80-0044515 5/29/2079 6,740.00               5,392.00               1,348.00               1,348.00               
72001434 0 Sunita K.C. (Baniya Chhettri CS79/80-0044557 5/29/2079 7,285.00               5,828.00               1,457.00               1,457.00               
72001434 0 Sunita K.C. (Baniya Chhettri CS79/80-0044559 5/29/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72000894 0 Bhawani Gelal CS79/80-0044573 5/29/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
73046688 0 Mamata Thakur CS79/80-0044595 5/29/2079 6,630.00               5,304.00               1,326.00               1,326.00               
77019780 0 Rakshita Thapa CS79/80-0044599 5/29/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000643 0 Manisha Shrestha RF79/80-0001721 5/29/2079 (4,340.00)              (3,472.00)              (868.00)                  (868.00)                  
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa RF79/80-0001726 5/29/2079 (1,330.00)              (1,064.00)              (266.00)                  (266.00)                  
79009391 0 Chetna  Adhikari CR79/80-0044834 5/30/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79009395 0 Aisan Bajagain CR79/80-0044842 5/30/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
73046688 0 Mamata Thakur CS79/80-0044629 5/30/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
73009768 0 Navaraj Bhattarai CS79/80-0044697 5/30/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
73020932 0 Kaibalya Bahadur Bista CS79/80-0044731 5/30/2079 3,780.00               3,024.00               756.00                   756.00                   
74035004 0 Padma Banskota CS79/80-0044880 5/30/2079 6,970.00               5,576.00               1,394.00               1,394.00               
72000884 1938 5/28/2079 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0044891 5/30/2079 6,535.00               5,228.00               1,307.00               1,307.00               
74006955 0 Laxmi Devi Dubai CS79/80-0044908 5/30/2079 5,920.00               2,960.00               2,960.00               2,960.00               
74006955 0 Laxmi Devi Dubai CS79/80-0044921 5/30/2079 1,850.00               925.00                   925.00                   925.00                   
75002127 0 Rosy Maharjan CS79/80-0044930 5/30/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001243 0 Yamuna Shakya CS79/80-0045088 5/30/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001291 0 Mair Maya Lama CS79/80-0045161 5/30/2079 3,050.00               2,440.00               610.00                   610.00                   
79009456 0 Nilesh Yadav CS79/80-0045172 5/30/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
79009459 0 Sim Bdr.  Moktan CS79/80-0045190 5/30/2079 6,535.00               1,307.00               5,228.00               5,228.00               
72001518 1885 5/27/2079 Maiya Baral CS79/80-0045192 5/30/2079 19,240.00             15,392.00             3,848.00               3,848.00               
77017263 0 Swikriti Malakar CS79/80-0045222 5/30/2079 3,590.00               2,872.00               718.00                   718.00                   
75042439 0 Pragya Sapkota (Bhattarai) CS79/80-0045224 5/30/2079 7,580.00               3,790.00               3,790.00               3,790.00               
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75007824 0 Kalpana Tiwari CS79/80-0045264 5/30/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
73040102 1433 5/14/2079 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0045271 5/30/2079 246,425.00          122,912.50          123,512.50          123,512.50          
72000913 0 Suresh Hamal CS79/80-0045281 5/30/2079 4,960.00               3,968.00               992.00                   992.00                   
76008641 0 Binisha Adhikari CS79/80-0045311 5/30/2079 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
72000106 1808 5/25/2079 Nutan Kumari Karna CS79/80-0045357 5/30/2079 33,715.00             26,972.00             6,743.00               6,743.00               
72001434 0 Sunita K.C. (Baniya Chhettri RF79/80-0001771 5/30/2079 (2,600.00)              (2,080.00)              (520.00)                  (520.00)                  
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0045382 5/31/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000067 0 Rajesh Thapa CS79/80-0045383 5/31/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000067 0 Rajesh Thapa CS79/80-0045384 5/31/2079 1,100.00               880.00                   220.00                   220.00                   
72000430 0 Nani Dangol CS79/80-0045392 5/31/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
73020926 0 Madhu Krishna Pradhan CS79/80-0045395 5/31/2079 2,970.00               2,376.00               594.00                   594.00                   
72000028 0 Sarada Mainali CS79/80-0045452 5/31/2079 800.00                   640.00                   160.00                   160.00                   
72001286 0 Tika Narayan Shrestha CS79/80-0045470 5/31/2079 2,400.00               1,920.00               480.00                   480.00                   
72000028 0 Sarada Mainali CS79/80-0045525 5/31/2079 7,925.00               6,340.00               1,585.00               1,585.00               
79004365 0 Sabina Kharel CS79/80-0045593 5/31/2079 3,850.00               3,080.00               770.00                   770.00                   
79004365 0 Sabina Kharel CS79/80-0045609 5/31/2079 3,880.00               3,104.00               776.00                   776.00                   
73046720 0 Sanchita Gurung CS79/80-0045876 5/31/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
76018810 0 Pushpa Chand Thakuri CS79/80-0045889 5/31/2079 6,630.00               5,304.00               1,326.00               1,326.00               
75026681 0 Laxmi Joshi CS79/80-0045992 5/31/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
73023975 0 Aazna Karanjit CS79/80-0046059 5/31/2079 3,535.00               2,828.00               707.00                   707.00                   
73023975 0 Aazna Karanjit CS79/80-0046068 5/31/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
72000103 1913 5/28/2079 Rajeshwor Lal Karna CS79/80-0046077 5/31/2079 30,230.00             24,184.00             6,046.00               6,046.00               
77088218 0 Prem Bahadur Maharjan CS79/80-0046096 5/31/2079 1,910.00               955.00                   955.00                   955.00                   
72000103 0 Rajeshwor Lal Karna CS79/80-0046101 5/31/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73007017 0 Riju Thapa CS79/80-0046144 5/31/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000534 0 Esther Pradhan CS79/80-0046168 6/1/2079 2,350.00               705.00                   1,645.00               1,645.00               
72001586 0 Budhuni Tamang CS79/80-0046172 6/1/2079 2,270.00               1,816.00               454.00                   454.00                   
72000319 0 Kabita Poudel CS79/80-0046177 6/1/2079 5,550.00               4,440.00               1,110.00               1,110.00               
72000316 0 Krishna Poudel CS79/80-0046178 6/1/2079 2,070.00               1,656.00               414.00                   414.00                   
76036871 0 Dibash Raj Subedi CS79/80-0046187 6/1/2079 1,360.00               1,088.00               272.00                   272.00                   
72000136 0 Alina Maharjan CS79/80-0046192 6/1/2079 2,185.00               1,748.00               437.00                   437.00                   
74019988 0 Kalpana Suwal CS79/80-0046199 6/1/2079 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
75007829 0 Sarjuna Regmi CS79/80-0046233 6/1/2079 1,605.00               1,284.00               321.00                   321.00                   
72000590 0 Bisham Kc CS79/80-0046241 6/1/2079 4,950.00               3,960.00               990.00                   990.00                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0046252 6/1/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76030515 0 Babu Kaji Shrestha CS79/80-0046273 6/1/2079 4,130.00               2,065.00               2,065.00               2,065.00               
72000075 1915 5/28/2079 Bimala Thapa CR79/80-0047283 6/2/2079 130,060.00          65,030.00             65,030.00             65,030.00             
72000468 0 Sarita Acharya CS79/80-0046339 6/2/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   



PATIENTID INPATIENTID ADMNDATE NAME BILLNO BILLDATE GROSS DISCOUNT SUBTOTAL NETTOTAL

75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0046343 6/2/2079 1,280.00               384.00                   896.00                   896.00                   
72000319 0 Kabita Poudel CS79/80-0046352 6/2/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
74039313 0 Rabindra Bajracharya CS79/80-0046358 6/2/2079 2,390.00               1,195.00               1,195.00               1,195.00               
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0046361 6/2/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75038766 0 Gyanu Basnet CS79/80-0046365 6/2/2079 8,040.00               6,432.00               1,608.00               1,608.00               
73046688 0 Mamata Thakur CS79/80-0046400 6/2/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
73024097 0 Shanti Deuja Thapa CS79/80-0046472 6/2/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000170 0 Lal Bahadur Chaudhary CS79/80-0046570 6/2/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0046593 6/2/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
74035004 0 Padma Banskota CS79/80-0046600 6/2/2079 5,900.00               4,720.00               1,180.00               1,180.00               
77118322 0 Keepa Suryabanshi CS79/80-0046627 6/2/2079 5,400.00               4,320.00               1,080.00               1,080.00               
75038766 0 Gyanu Basnet CS79/80-0046636 6/2/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001151 0 Tej Shova Bajracharya CS79/80-0046702 6/2/2079 120.00                   60.00                      60.00                      60.00                      
75039247 0 Akriti Baral CS79/80-0046723 6/2/2079 3,400.00               680.00                   2,720.00               2,720.00               
75038766 0 Gyanu Basnet CS79/80-0046768 6/2/2079 3,350.00               2,680.00               670.00                   670.00                   
77099976 0 Indira Sah CS79/80-0046891 6/2/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001151 0 Tej Shova Bajracharya CS79/80-0046892 6/2/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
73013168 0 Rama Dhakal CS79/80-0046914 6/2/2079 6,180.00               4,944.00               1,236.00               1,236.00               
75012138 0 Shristi Shrestha CS79/80-0046924 6/2/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
74021629 0 Yunisha Maharjan CS79/80-0046934 6/2/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001227 0 Sita Kumari Rai CS79/80-0046935 6/2/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
76030515 0 Babu Kaji Shrestha CS79/80-0046945 6/2/2079 2,600.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               
72001291 0 Mair Maya Lama CS79/80-0046960 6/2/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75038766 0 Gyanu Basnet CS79/80-0046986 6/2/2079 2,550.00               2,040.00               510.00                   510.00                   
73046723 0 Liza Shakya CS79/80-0046994 6/2/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
74021629 0 Yunisha Maharjan CS79/80-0047017 6/2/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
77030291 0 Deepesh Khanal CS79/80-0047033 6/2/2079 4,830.00               3,864.00               966.00                   966.00                   
72000363 1323 5/10/2079 Janaki Maharjan CS79/80-0047073 6/2/2079 83,280.00             65,024.00             18,256.00             18,256.00             
72000643 0 Manisha Shrestha CS79/80-0047329 6/2/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0047330 6/2/2079 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
72001174 0 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha CR79/80-0047798 6/3/2079 825.00                   412.50                   412.50                   412.50                   
72000101 0 Sunita Shrestha CS79/80-0047358 6/3/2079 7,390.00               5,912.00               1,478.00               1,478.00               
76022738 0 Pramila Basnet CS79/80-0047367 6/3/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
76034014 0 Maiya Kumari Regmi CS79/80-0047379 6/3/2079 3,610.00               1,805.00               1,805.00               1,805.00               
72000913 0 Suresh Hamal CS79/80-0047388 6/3/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001043 0 Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0047417 6/3/2079 12,070.00             6,035.00               6,035.00               6,035.00               
76032908 0 Anu Prajapati CS79/80-0047424 6/3/2079 2,400.00               1,920.00               480.00                   480.00                   
72000999 0 Nani Chhori Maharjan CS79/80-0047473 6/3/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
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73020932 0 Kaibalya Bahadur Bista CS79/80-0047564 6/3/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72001381 0 Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0047884 6/3/2079 2,510.00               2,008.00               502.00                   502.00                   
79009054 0 Bipana Gurung CS79/80-0047933 6/3/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000803 0 Rudra Bdr Budathoki CS79/80-0048008 6/3/2079 1,330.00               665.00                   665.00                   665.00                   
72001174 0 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha CS79/80-0048048 6/3/2079 2,150.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               
72001174 0 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha CS79/80-0048105 6/3/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
77051690 0 Sarmila Magar CS79/80-0048137 6/3/2079 6,630.00               5,304.00               1,326.00               1,326.00               
72001253 0 Niraj Shrestha CS79/80-0048154 6/3/2079 4,535.00               3,628.00               907.00                   907.00                   
75038766 0 Gyanu Basnet CS79/80-0048196 6/3/2079 23,070.00             18,456.00             4,614.00               4,614.00               
72001174 0 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha RF79/80-0001844 6/3/2079 (825.00)                  (412.50)                  (412.50)                  (412.50)                  
75042439 0 Pragya Sapkota (Bhattarai) CS79/80-0048294 6/4/2079 1,200.00               600.00                   600.00                   600.00                   
72001103 0 Sanu Maiya Maharjan CS79/80-0048342 6/4/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
77082734 0 Anjali Chaudhary CS79/80-0048495 6/4/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
73020930 0 Minerwa Bista CS79/80-0048510 6/4/2079 6,630.00               3,315.00               3,315.00               3,315.00               
79009837 0 Hira Tamang CS79/80-0048627 6/4/2079 1,860.00               1,488.00               372.00                   372.00                   
72000480 0 Tara Man Shrestha CS79/80-0048654 6/4/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
73040098 0 Terisha Maharjan CS79/80-0048696 6/4/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
72000273 0 Binita Kc CS79/80-0048697 6/4/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73024688 0 Sangita Shrestha CS79/80-0048754 6/4/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
73009229 0 Sangita Shakya CS79/80-0048776 6/4/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
79009322 1969 5/30/2079 Bijay Kumar Jyakho CS79/80-0048915 6/4/2079 33,332.45             33,332.45             -                           -                           
79000168 158 4/1/2079 Salina  Chaudary CS79/80-0048929 6/4/2079 49,260.00             49,260.00             -                           -                           
77122211 348 4/8/2079 Anita Nepali CS79/80-0048932 6/4/2079 650,020.00          650,020.00          -                           -                           
76008641 0 Binisha Adhikari CS79/80-0048969 6/4/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
77003830 0 Sanam Shrestha CS79/80-0048996 6/4/2079 3,830.00               3,064.00               766.00                   766.00                   
72000491 0 Sabitri Mahato Poudel Khatri CS79/80-0049013 6/4/2079 350.00                   280.00                   70.00                      70.00                      
72001381 0 Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0049036 6/5/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000148 0 Krishna Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0049073 6/5/2079 3,920.00               3,136.00               784.00                   784.00                   
73024688 0 Sangita Shrestha CS79/80-0049112 6/5/2079 6,085.00               4,868.00               1,217.00               1,217.00               
72000337 0 Chaitya Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0049152 6/5/2079 3,070.00               1,535.00               1,535.00               1,535.00               
72000491 0 Sabitri Mahato Poudel Khatri CS79/80-0049158 6/5/2079 1,100.00               880.00                   220.00                   220.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0049199 6/5/2079 1,060.00               530.00                   530.00                   530.00                   
72000315 0 Simran Magar CS79/80-0049206 6/5/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
74051438 0 Tej Prabha Shakya CS79/80-0049364 6/5/2079 3,050.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               
76033372 0 Anu Thapa CS79/80-0049386 6/5/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75048676 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0049460 6/5/2079 4,490.00               3,592.00               898.00                   898.00                   
75012138 0 Shristi Shrestha CS79/80-0049489 6/5/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77003830 0 Sanam Shrestha CS79/80-0049495 6/5/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
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72001632 0 Shubekshya Neupane CS79/80-0049548 6/5/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75000797 0 Nirvan Jung Karki CS79/80-0049584 6/5/2079 7,280.00               5,824.00               1,456.00               1,456.00               
72000581 0 Babita Budathoki CS79/80-0049615 6/5/2079 4,760.00               3,808.00               952.00                   952.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0049658 6/5/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73008557 0 Subesh Rijal CS79/80-0049698 6/5/2079 4,950.00               3,960.00               990.00                   990.00                   
75026998 0 Aana Maharjan CS79/80-0049713 6/5/2079 4,950.00               3,960.00               990.00                   990.00                   
73020929 0 Keshar Bahadur Bista CS79/80-0049791 6/5/2079 6,280.00               3,140.00               3,140.00               3,140.00               
72001425 0 Gajendra Bhakta PradhanangaCS79/80-0049796 6/5/2079 1,550.00               1,240.00               310.00                   310.00                   
79010452 0 Nabin Raut CR79/80-0050031 6/6/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0049859 6/6/2079 2,730.00               2,184.00               546.00                   546.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0049861 6/6/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
74051438 0 Tej Prabha Shakya CS79/80-0049870 6/6/2079 3,030.00               1,515.00               1,515.00               1,515.00               
73009222 0 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0049902 6/6/2079 3,680.00               1,840.00               1,840.00               1,840.00               
72001008 0 Mila Shahi CS79/80-0049906 6/6/2079 4,730.00               3,784.00               946.00                   946.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0050082 6/6/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0050084 6/6/2079 2,280.00               724.05                   1,555.95               1,555.95               
79010463 0 Sanjina Budathoki CS79/80-0050087 6/6/2079 580.00                   116.00                   464.00                   464.00                   
76032574 0 Prakash Rajbahak CS79/80-0050137 6/6/2079 2,030.00               1,624.00               406.00                   406.00                   
73008463 0 Binod Dangal CS79/80-0050181 6/6/2079 8,470.00               6,776.00               1,694.00               1,694.00               
72000106 0 Nutan Kumari Karna CS79/80-0050283 6/6/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000103 0 Rajeshwor Lal Karna CS79/80-0050286 6/6/2079 1,280.00               1,024.00               256.00                   256.00                   
75012138 0 Shristi Shrestha CS79/80-0050289 6/6/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000296 0 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0050338 6/6/2079 1,200.00               960.00                   240.00                   240.00                   
72000998 2033 6/1/2079 Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0050362 6/6/2079 28,850.00             14,125.00             14,725.00             14,725.00             
72000526 0 Reeta Adhikari CS79/80-0050402 6/6/2079 5,510.00               2,755.00               2,755.00               2,755.00               
74012888 0 Rahul Maharjan CS79/80-0050413 6/6/2079 4,840.00               3,872.00               968.00                   968.00                   
76033901 0 Durga Kumari Subedi CS79/80-0050443 6/6/2079 1,155.00               577.50                   577.50                   577.50                   
76033901 0 Durga Kumari Subedi CS79/80-0050500 6/6/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72000643 2080 6/2/2079 Manisha Shrestha CS79/80-0050502 6/6/2079 98,335.00             74,107.99             24,227.01             24,227.01             
79010066 2103 6/3/2079 B/O Manisha Shrestha CS79/80-0050503 6/6/2079 21,280.00             17,024.00             4,256.00               4,256.00               
73009959 0 Bunu Gautam Adhikari CS79/80-0050554 6/6/2079 4,575.00               3,660.00               915.00                   915.00                   
72000793 0 Nanda Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0050587 6/6/2079 1,230.00               984.00                   246.00                   246.00                   
72000526 0 Reeta Adhikari RF79/80-0001951 6/6/2079 (1,900.00)              (950.00)                  (950.00)                  (950.00)                  
72000075 0 Bimala Thapa CS79/80-0050638 6/7/2079 390.00                   195.00                   195.00                   195.00                   
72000067 0 Rajesh Thapa CS79/80-0050639 6/7/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
73020747 0 Om Prakash Adhikari CS79/80-0050658 6/7/2079 5,410.00               4,328.00               1,082.00               1,082.00               
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0050659 6/7/2079 1,080.00               324.00                   756.00                   756.00                   
72000913 0 Suresh Hamal CS79/80-0050668 6/7/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   



PATIENTID INPATIENTID ADMNDATE NAME BILLNO BILLDATE GROSS DISCOUNT SUBTOTAL NETTOTAL

73020932 0 Kaibalya Bahadur Bista CS79/80-0050669 6/7/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72001333 0 Mira Maharjan CS79/80-0050682 6/7/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000068 0 Subba Waiba CS79/80-0050705 6/7/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
72000793 0 Nanda Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0050711 6/7/2079 6,130.00               4,904.00               1,226.00               1,226.00               
72000483 0 Bidhya Tandukar Shrestha CS79/80-0050884 6/7/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
77123447 0 Sapana Bharati CS79/80-0051023 6/7/2079 1,605.00               1,284.00               321.00                   321.00                   
72000249 0 Sachina Magar CS79/80-0051142 6/7/2079 770.00                   616.00                   154.00                   154.00                   
72000384 0 Yashaaswee Gyawali CS79/80-0051170 6/7/2079 2,430.00               1,944.00               486.00                   486.00                   
73025820 0 Shanket Maharjan CS79/80-0051226 6/7/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001167 0 Sabita Neupane CS79/80-0051229 6/7/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
76018810 0 Pushpa Chand Thakuri CS79/80-0051233 6/7/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72000384 0 Yashaaswee Gyawali CS79/80-0051236 6/7/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
72000747 0 Purna Tamang Bal CS79/80-0051273 6/7/2079 1,500.00               100.05                   1,399.95               1,399.95               
75038766 2081 6/2/2079 Gyanu Basnet CS79/80-0051316 6/7/2079 53,110.00             42,488.00             10,622.00             10,622.00             
72000130 0 Dinesh Maharjan CS79/80-0051332 6/7/2079 6,180.00               4,944.00               1,236.00               1,236.00               
74016400 0 Nitesh Raj Pandey CS79/80-0051403 6/7/2079 4,840.00               3,872.00               968.00                   968.00                   
73026436 0 Sushmita Thapa CS79/80-0051444 6/7/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73026436 0 Sushmita Thapa CS79/80-0051445 6/7/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0051448 6/7/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
73008116 0 Pampha Thapa CS79/80-0051455 6/7/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73026436 0 Sushmita Thapa RF79/80-0001991 6/7/2079 (780.00)                  (624.00)                  (156.00)                  (156.00)                  
76033904 0 Binaya Shakya CS79/80-0051470 6/8/2079 1,070.00               535.00                   535.00                   535.00                   
76033905 0 Laxmi Tandukar CS79/80-0051471 6/8/2079 1,070.00               535.00                   535.00                   535.00                   
77082734 0 Anjali Chaudhary CS79/80-0051477 6/8/2079 6,610.00               4,688.00               1,922.00               1,922.00               
72001436 0 Arun Kumar Kc CS79/80-0051486 6/8/2079 2,430.00               1,944.00               486.00                   486.00                   
77051690 0 Sarmila Magar CS79/80-0051487 6/8/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000793 0 Nanda Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0051491 6/8/2079 2,460.00               1,368.00               1,092.00               1,092.00               
72001101 0 Sujina Maharjan CS79/80-0051498 6/8/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001430 0 Sanam Shahi CS79/80-0051499 6/8/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001019 0 Sauravi Mainali CS79/80-0051524 6/8/2079 4,950.00               3,960.00               990.00                   990.00                   
72001430 0 Sanam Shahi CS79/80-0051534 6/8/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
77051690 0 Sarmila Magar CS79/80-0051543 6/8/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77088970 0 Abhilasha Karki CS79/80-0051558 6/8/2079 520.00                   416.00                   104.00                   104.00                   
73010955 0 Arjun Psd Upadhaya Bhattrai CS79/80-0051563 6/8/2079 6,730.00               5,384.00               1,346.00               1,346.00               
73008559 0 Dev Raj Maharjan CS79/80-0051564 6/8/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000681 0 Sajana Maharjan CS79/80-0051574 6/8/2079 3,810.00               3,048.00               762.00                   762.00                   
72000681 0 Sajana Maharjan CS79/80-0051575 6/8/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001444 0 Siddhi Nath Joshi CS79/80-0051608 6/8/2079 1,640.00               820.00                   820.00                   820.00                   
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77099675 0 Goma Karki CS79/80-0051616 6/8/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
77101938 0 Raju Nyasur CS79/80-0051628 6/8/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
77122713 0 Ganga Shakya CR79/80-0052100 6/9/2079 2,615.00               523.00                   2,092.00               2,092.00               
75005551 0 Gun Keshari Awal CS79/80-0051658 6/9/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000296 0 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0051659 6/9/2079 1,280.00               1,024.00               256.00                   256.00                   
72000056 0 Bal Prabha Shrestha CS79/80-0051663 6/9/2079 4,140.00               3,312.00               828.00                   828.00                   
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0051684 6/9/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72001133 0 Sushma Rai (K. C.) CS79/80-0051709 6/9/2079 4,750.00               3,800.00               950.00                   950.00                   
72001035 0 Ruku Rai CS79/80-0051733 6/9/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
77006849 0 Dr.Aliza Awale CS79/80-0051752 6/9/2079 3,955.00               3,164.00               791.00                   791.00                   
73024097 0 Shanti Deuja Thapa CS79/80-0051796 6/9/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73008425 0 Sanjita Neupane CS79/80-0052008 6/9/2079 4,610.00               3,688.00               922.00                   922.00                   
73024014 1488 5/16/2079 Ranju Khadka CS79/80-0052207 6/9/2079 122,945.00          98,356.00             24,589.00             24,589.00             
73024014 1488 5/16/2079 Ranju Khadka CS79/80-0052207 6/9/2079 165.00                   132.00                   33.00                      33.00                      
72000513 0 Shanti Basyal CS79/80-0052208 6/9/2079 620.00                   496.00                   124.00                   124.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0052269 6/9/2079 3,650.00               1,825.00               1,825.00               1,825.00               
72001618 0 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0052279 6/9/2079 2,560.00               2,048.00               512.00                   512.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0052316 6/9/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
77079815 0 Nahid Praveen CS79/80-0052371 6/9/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72000917 0 Deepika Khadka CS79/80-0052442 6/9/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001169 0 Lalita Devi Neupane CS79/80-0052443 6/9/2079 7,550.00               3,775.00               3,775.00               3,775.00               
75005551 0 Gun Keshari Awal CS79/80-0052516 6/9/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
72000677 0 Yasoda Lamsal CS79/80-0052660 6/10/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0052665 6/10/2079 1,150.00               575.00                   575.00                   575.00                   
77001388 0 Sukra Bahadur Ale CS79/80-0052713 6/10/2079 3,770.00               1,885.00               1,885.00               1,885.00               
77001388 0 Sukra Bahadur Ale CS79/80-0052788 6/10/2079 1,100.00               550.00                   550.00                   550.00                   
75012138 0 Shristi Shrestha CS79/80-0052986 6/10/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001129 0 Sunita Kumari Ale Magar CS79/80-0053044 6/10/2079 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
72000295 0 Sandhya Shrestha (Malla) CS79/80-0053112 6/10/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
72000793 2263 6/8/2079 Nanda Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0053191 6/10/2079 14,490.00             11,592.00             2,898.00               2,898.00               
73007950 0 Anil  Maharjan CS79/80-0053254 6/10/2079 7,695.00               6,156.00               1,539.00               1,539.00               
77064147 0 Bhagawati Dhakal Regmi CS79/80-0053266 6/10/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73020616 0 Resha Baidya CS79/80-0053295 6/10/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001129 0 Sunita Kumari Ale Magar CS79/80-0053304 6/10/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
73007950 0 Anil  Maharjan CS79/80-0053309 6/10/2079 1,950.00               1,560.00               390.00                   390.00                   
72000328 0 Bigya Sedhai Khakurel CS79/80-0053320 6/11/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000431 0 Hari Dangol CS79/80-0053326 6/11/2079 6,790.00               3,395.00               3,395.00               3,395.00               
72000431 0 Hari Dangol CS79/80-0053327 6/11/2079 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
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73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0053334 6/11/2079 2,880.00               1,440.00               1,440.00               1,440.00               
74018705 0 Shrena Singh CS79/80-0053341 6/11/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
72000130 0 Dinesh Maharjan CS79/80-0053342 6/11/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
77002711 0 Amit Man Joshi CS79/80-0053360 6/11/2079 5,570.00               4,456.00               1,114.00               1,114.00               
73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0053394 6/11/2079 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
75005551 0 Gun Keshari Awal CS79/80-0053396 6/11/2079 120.00                   60.00                      60.00                      60.00                      
72000170 0 Lal Bahadur Chaudhary CS79/80-0053519 6/11/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79005240 0 Anu Kharbuja Shrestha CS79/80-0053548 6/11/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73020926 0 Madhu Krishna Pradhan CS79/80-0053606 6/11/2079 3,100.00               2,480.00               620.00                   620.00                   
79002790 0 Sajana Karki CS79/80-0053611 6/11/2079 2,030.00               1,624.00               406.00                   406.00                   
72000363 0 Janaki Maharjan CS79/80-0053696 6/11/2079 4,610.00               3,688.00               922.00                   922.00                   
75012138 0 Shristi Shrestha CS79/80-0053709 6/11/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0053755 6/11/2079 2,400.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0053811 6/11/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77097463 0 Krimisha Maharjan CS79/80-0053826 6/11/2079 7,130.00               5,704.00               1,426.00               1,426.00               
76033372 0 Anu Thapa CS79/80-0053954 6/11/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
76033372 0 Anu Thapa CS79/80-0053955 6/11/2079 4,340.00               3,472.00               868.00                   868.00                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0053974 6/12/2079 1,700.00               1,360.00               340.00                   340.00                   
72000998 0 Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0053976 6/12/2079 2,060.00               1,030.00               1,030.00               1,030.00               
72000697 0 Harigopal Shrestha CS79/80-0053986 6/12/2079 4,840.00               3,872.00               968.00                   968.00                   
72000247 0 Chandra Bahadur Magar CS79/80-0053988 6/12/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0053998 6/12/2079 7,190.00               5,752.00               1,438.00               1,438.00               
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0053999 6/12/2079 1,500.00               1,500.00               -                           -                           
75038766 0 Gyanu Basnet CS79/80-0054115 6/12/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
77079262 0 Sarala Kc CS79/80-0054202 6/12/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000296 2121 6/4/2079 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0054282 6/12/2079 24,850.00             18,880.00             5,970.00               5,970.00               
72000687 0 Jefferson Naveen Tamrakar CS79/80-0054318 6/12/2079 960.00                   768.00                   192.00                   192.00                   
72001428 0 Jeeban Deuja CS79/80-0054326 6/12/2079 4,610.00               3,688.00               922.00                   922.00                   
77101938 0 Raju Nyasur CS79/80-0054396 6/12/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
77101938 0 Raju Nyasur CS79/80-0054413 6/12/2079 1,200.00               960.00                   240.00                   240.00                   
76034014 0 Maiya Kumari Regmi CS79/80-0054519 6/12/2079 6,705.00               3,352.50               3,352.50               3,352.50               
79011319 0 Prasun Banjade CS79/80-0054528 6/12/2079 2,690.00               269.00                   2,421.00               2,421.00               
72000431 0 Hari Dangol CS79/80-0054561 6/13/2079 580.00                   290.00                   290.00                   290.00                   
72000432 0 Maya Dangol CS79/80-0054562 6/13/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
77051690 0 Sarmila Magar CS79/80-0054563 6/13/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
76036850 0 Sujina Lakhey Shrestha CS79/80-0054595 6/13/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0054611 6/13/2079 1,700.00               1,360.00               340.00                   340.00                   
72000392 0 Shrijana Basnet CS79/80-0054652 6/13/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
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72000392 0 Shrijana Basnet CS79/80-0054692 6/13/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72001272 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0054705 6/13/2079 2,870.00               1,435.00               1,435.00               1,435.00               
77082734 2376 6/12/2079 Anjali Chaudhary CS79/80-0054707 6/13/2079 66,150.00             55,919.80             10,230.20             10,230.20             
73020926 0 Madhu Krishna Pradhan CS79/80-0054718 6/13/2079 3,100.00               2,480.00               620.00                   620.00                   
79011319 0 Prasun Banjade CS79/80-0054753 6/13/2079 12,070.00             6,035.00               6,035.00               6,035.00               
74037236 0 Subodh Kumar Chaudary CS79/80-0054858 6/13/2079 3,880.00               1,940.00               1,940.00               1,940.00               
73010955 0 Arjun Psd Upadhaya Bhattrai CS79/80-0054863 6/13/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
76008641 0 Binisha Adhikari CS79/80-0054886 6/13/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0054889 6/13/2079 1,760.00               880.00                   880.00                   880.00                   
72000582 0 Uma Bhattarai (Nepal) CS79/80-0054913 6/13/2079 3,880.00               3,104.00               776.00                   776.00                   
77101938 2385 6/12/2079 Raju Nyasur CS79/80-0054992 6/13/2079 11,000.00             8,800.00               2,200.00               2,200.00               
72000677 0 Yasoda Lamsal CS79/80-0055013 6/13/2079 2,010.00               1,608.00               402.00                   402.00                   
72000137 0 Ayush Maharjan CS79/80-0055014 6/13/2079 4,230.00               3,384.00               846.00                   846.00                   
72001296 0 Rahul Maharjan CS79/80-0055028 6/13/2079 4,840.00               3,872.00               968.00                   968.00                   
72001129 2340 6/10/2079 Sunita Kumari Ale Magar CS79/80-0055057 6/13/2079 20,555.00             16,444.00             4,111.00               4,111.00               
75005551 0 Gun Keshari Awal CS79/80-0055071 6/13/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72000987 0 Mandabi Adhikari CS79/80-0055072 6/13/2079 4,800.00               1,680.00               3,120.00               3,120.00               
72000327 0 Juna Khakurel CS79/80-0055076 6/13/2079 2,780.00               1,390.00               1,390.00               1,390.00               
77122718 0 Anjana Lama CR79/80-0055248 6/14/2079 780.00                   156.00                   624.00                   624.00                   
77100330 0 Saurav Lakai CR79/80-0055396 6/14/2079 825.00                   660.00                   165.00                   165.00                   
72000259 0 Bhairabi Giri CS79/80-0055153 6/14/2079 7,875.00               3,937.50               3,937.50               3,937.50               
75046650 0 Bishnu Shrestha CS79/80-0055164 6/14/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0055165 6/14/2079 700.00                   210.00                   490.00                   490.00                   
72000767 0 Indira Dornal CS79/80-0055166 6/14/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
77111222 0 Usha Sharma Dhakal CS79/80-0055171 6/14/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0055176 6/14/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
77088218 0 Prem Bahadur Maharjan CS79/80-0055179 6/14/2079 8,300.00               4,150.00               4,150.00               4,150.00               
72000793 0 Nanda Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0055182 6/14/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000130 0 Dinesh Maharjan CS79/80-0055198 6/14/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72000130 0 Dinesh Maharjan CS79/80-0055199 6/14/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72000028 0 Sarada Mainali CS79/80-0055212 6/14/2079 5,170.00               4,136.00               1,034.00               1,034.00               
75032080 0 Suresh Chitrakar CS79/80-0055291 6/14/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
77109210 0 Asbina K.C. CS79/80-0055307 6/14/2079 4,840.00               968.00                   3,872.00               3,872.00               
74018705 0 Shrena Singh CS79/80-0055331 6/14/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
73007950 0 Anil  Maharjan CS79/80-0055407 6/14/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000380 0 Mahasagar Gyawali CS79/80-0055454 6/14/2079 2,430.00               1,944.00               486.00                   486.00                   
72000028 0 Sarada Mainali CS79/80-0055552 6/14/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
75046650 0 Bishnu Shrestha CS79/80-0055590 6/14/2079 1,220.00               610.00                   610.00                   610.00                   
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72000324 0 Nalina Shakya CS79/80-0055615 6/14/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
75049867 0 Durga Bdr Shrestha CS79/80-0055642 6/14/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
73008143 0 Bigeta Dangol CS79/80-0055661 6/14/2079 4,950.00               3,960.00               990.00                   990.00                   
72000433 0 Shiva Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0055662 6/14/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0055669 6/14/2079 4,285.00               2,142.50               2,142.50               2,142.50               
72001256 0 Shambhu Prasad Pudasaini CS79/80-0055733 6/14/2079 5,140.00               2,570.00               2,570.00               2,570.00               
72001257 0 Radha Devi Pudasaini CS79/80-0055734 6/14/2079 3,940.00               1,970.00               1,970.00               1,970.00               
73008143 0 Bigeta Dangol CS79/80-0055789 6/14/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79011561 0 Brinju Thapa CS79/80-0055833 6/14/2079 3,280.00               656.00                   2,624.00               2,624.00               
72000130 0 Dinesh Maharjan RF79/80-0002129 6/14/2079 (580.00)                  (464.00)                  (116.00)                  (116.00)                  
77100330 0 Saurav Lakai RF79/80-0002133 6/14/2079 (825.00)                  (660.00)                  (165.00)                  (165.00)                  
73007950 0 Anil  Maharjan RF79/80-0002134 6/14/2079 (1,035.00)              (828.00)                  (207.00)                  (207.00)                  
72001430 0 Sanam Shahi CS79/80-0055850 6/15/2079 3,610.00               2,888.00               722.00                   722.00                   
73019921 0 Bina Shahi CS79/80-0055851 6/15/2079 1,320.00               660.00                   660.00                   660.00                   
73019920 0 Suman Shahi CS79/80-0055852 6/15/2079 3,610.00               1,805.00               1,805.00               1,805.00               
75046651 0 Nirmala Shrestha CS79/80-0055858 6/15/2079 5,200.00               2,600.00               2,600.00               2,600.00               
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0055866 6/15/2079 3,750.00               1,875.00               1,875.00               1,875.00               
72000488 0 Palistha Maharjan CS79/80-0055877 6/15/2079 4,950.00               3,960.00               990.00                   990.00                   
74021609 0 Bimala Kumari Shahi CS79/80-0055896 6/15/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
77001138 0 Binda Karki CS79/80-0055930 6/15/2079 580.00                   290.00                   290.00                   290.00                   
76033372 2372 6/11/2079 Anu Thapa CS79/80-0055935 6/15/2079 112,455.00          81,563.99             30,891.01             30,891.01             
74021609 0 Bimala Kumari Shahi CS79/80-0055951 6/15/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72000324 0 Nalina Shakya CS79/80-0055969 6/15/2079 8,140.00               6,512.00               1,628.00               1,628.00               
75042287 0 Chhewang Tamang CS79/80-0055982 6/15/2079 5,330.00               4,264.00               1,066.00               1,066.00               
79011561 2440 6/15/2079 Brinju Thapa CS79/80-0055983 6/15/2079 11,040.00             2,208.00               8,832.00               8,832.00               
72001444 0 Siddhi Nath Joshi CS79/80-0055993 6/15/2079 1,640.00               820.00                   820.00                   820.00                   
77122816 0 Sarita Khanal CR79/80-0056102 6/16/2079 1,780.00               356.00                   1,424.00               1,424.00               
72000697 0 Harigopal Shrestha CS79/80-0056019 6/16/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001578 0 Srijana Nagarkoti CS79/80-0056029 6/16/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72000048 0 Hari Devi Maharjan CS79/80-0056080 6/16/2079 2,350.00               1,880.00               470.00                   470.00                   
72000048 0 Hari Devi Maharjan CS79/80-0056081 6/16/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
72000238 2375 6/12/2079 Krita Maharjan CS79/80-0056084 6/16/2079 47,870.00             37,696.00             10,174.00             10,174.00             
77122816 0 Sarita Khanal CS79/80-0056096 6/16/2079 8,040.00               1,608.00               6,432.00               6,432.00               
79011666 0 Ranjan Kumar Yadav CS79/80-0056129 6/17/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
73010955 0 Arjun Psd Upadhaya Bhattrai CS79/80-0056134 6/17/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
75012138 0 Shristi Shrestha CS79/80-0056175 6/17/2079 5,110.00               4,088.00               1,022.00               1,022.00               
72001403 0 Ambika Neupane CS79/80-0056189 6/17/2079 2,055.00               1,644.00               411.00                   411.00                   
73024012 0 Prahlad K. C. CS79/80-0056238 6/18/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
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72000433 0 Shiva Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0056251 6/18/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
73008143 0 Bigeta Dangol CS79/80-0056252 6/18/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
72001129 0 Sunita Kumari Ale Magar CS79/80-0056263 6/18/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000324 0 Nalina Shakya CS79/80-0056304 6/18/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
73008143 0 Bigeta Dangol CS79/80-0056317 6/18/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000137 0 Ayush Maharjan CS79/80-0056343 6/19/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001272 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0056369 6/19/2079 2,030.00               1,015.00               1,015.00               1,015.00               
75022855 0 Priya Karmacharya CS79/80-0056409 6/20/2079 5,570.00               4,456.00               1,114.00               1,114.00               
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0056423 6/20/2079 2,570.00               2,056.00               514.00                   514.00                   
72000915 0 Wilson Hamal CS79/80-0056451 6/20/2079 5,570.00               4,456.00               1,114.00               1,114.00               
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0056471 6/20/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0056483 6/20/2079 420.00                   210.00                   210.00                   210.00                   
77113307 0 Manisha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0056502 6/21/2079 8,040.00               6,432.00               1,608.00               1,608.00               
72000082 0 Bhakta Chakradhar CS79/80-0056512 6/21/2079 4,310.00               3,448.00               862.00                   862.00                   
72000082 0 Bhakta Chakradhar CS79/80-0056594 6/21/2079 1,100.00               880.00                   220.00                   220.00                   
72000151 0 Shanta Lamichhane CS79/80-0056640 6/21/2079 4,180.00               3,344.00               836.00                   836.00                   
72000582 0 Uma Bhattarai (Nepal) CS79/80-0056684 6/21/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000380 0 Mahasagar Gyawali CS79/80-0056688 6/21/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001461 0 Geeta Nepal CS79/80-0056711 6/21/2079 7,220.00               5,776.00               1,444.00               1,444.00               
77000518 0 Chandra Prasad Siwakoti CS79/80-0056730 6/21/2079 5,690.00               4,552.00               1,138.00               1,138.00               
73007812 0 Kritina Chaudhary CS79/80-0056733 6/21/2079 6,060.00               4,848.00               1,212.00               1,212.00               
75031136 0 Prajina Malla CS79/80-0056748 6/21/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
77122816 2464 6/16/2079 Sarita Khanal CS79/80-0056788 6/21/2079 46,020.00             11,505.00             34,515.00             34,515.00             
75022148 0 Anjali Koju CS79/80-0056795 6/21/2079 7,330.00               5,864.00               1,466.00               1,466.00               
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0056805 6/21/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
75022855 0 Priya Karmacharya CS79/80-0056806 6/21/2079 5,470.00               4,376.00               1,094.00               1,094.00               
72000508 0 Sita Suyal CS79/80-0056807 6/21/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72001444 0 Siddhi Nath Joshi CS79/80-0056810 6/21/2079 1,640.00               820.00                   820.00                   820.00                   
72000151 0 Shanta Lamichhane RF79/80-0002205 6/21/2079 (780.00)                  (624.00)                  (156.00)                  (156.00)                  
72001168 0 Hom Prasad Neupane CS79/80-0056849 6/22/2079 5,390.00               2,695.00               2,695.00               2,695.00               
74017174 0 Mala Mathema CS79/80-0056851 6/22/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001461 0 Geeta Nepal CS79/80-0056864 6/22/2079 1,950.00               1,560.00               390.00                   390.00                   
72001164 0 Sabita Manandhar CS79/80-0056871 6/22/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000480 0 Tara Man Shrestha CS79/80-0056883 6/22/2079 8,140.00               6,512.00               1,628.00               1,628.00               
72000328 0 Bigya Sedhai Khakurel CS79/80-0056946 6/22/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0056951 6/22/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0056952 6/22/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar RF79/80-0002214 6/22/2079 (450.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  
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72000149 0 Rohini Raj Lamichhane CS79/80-0056966 6/23/2079 1,550.00               1,240.00               310.00                   310.00                   
72000866 0 Saroj Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0056972 6/23/2079 1,050.00               840.00                   210.00                   210.00                   
72000363 0 Janaki Maharjan CS79/80-0056973 6/23/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000492 0 Kapil Poudel CS79/80-0056977 6/23/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
72000915 0 Wilson Hamal CS79/80-0056982 6/23/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72000082 0 Bhakta Chakradhar CS79/80-0057021 6/23/2079 1,235.00               988.00                   247.00                   247.00                   
75032080 0 Suresh Chitrakar CS79/80-0057043 6/23/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
72000328 0 Bigya Sedhai Khakurel CS79/80-0057154 6/23/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001008 0 Mila Shahi CS79/80-0057195 6/23/2079 5,570.00               4,456.00               1,114.00               1,114.00               
72000717 0 Sanu Pandey CS79/80-0057322 6/23/2079 5,560.00               4,448.00               1,112.00               1,112.00               
72001583 0 Sunu Laxmi Podha CS79/80-0057328 6/23/2079 7,525.00               6,020.00               1,505.00               1,505.00               
72001583 0 Sunu Laxmi Podha CS79/80-0057352 6/23/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000082 0 Bhakta Chakradhar CS79/80-0057436 6/23/2079 2,700.00               2,160.00               540.00                   540.00                   
72001583 0 Sunu Laxmi Podha CS79/80-0057545 6/23/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
75022855 0 Priya Karmacharya CS79/80-0057603 6/23/2079 3,690.00               2,352.00               1,338.00               1,338.00               
72000470 0 Malika Shrestha CS79/80-0057633 6/23/2079 6,570.00               5,256.00               1,314.00               1,314.00               
72000151 0 Shanta Lamichhane CS79/80-0057696 6/23/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
74026977 0 Dhurba Prasad Pokharel CS79/80-0057721 6/23/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
75047794 0 Sita Suyal CS79/80-0057748 6/23/2079 4,610.00               3,688.00               922.00                   922.00                   
77118322 0 Keepa Suryabanshi CS79/80-0057758 6/23/2079 5,065.00               4,052.00               1,013.00               1,013.00               
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0057764 6/23/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
74026977 0 Dhurba Prasad Pokharel CS79/80-0057766 6/23/2079 8,140.00               6,512.00               1,628.00               1,628.00               
77118322 0 Keepa Suryabanshi CS79/80-0057801 6/23/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
77122816 0 Sarita Khanal CS79/80-0057854 6/24/2079 2,690.00               538.00                   2,152.00               2,152.00               
76032574 0 Prakash Rajbahak CS79/80-0057866 6/24/2079 2,870.00               2,296.00               574.00                   574.00                   
77097463 0 Krimisha Maharjan CS79/80-0057877 6/24/2079 4,610.00               3,688.00               922.00                   922.00                   
74017695 0 Samprina Shakya CS79/80-0057878 6/24/2079 3,470.00               2,776.00               694.00                   694.00                   
76018808 0 Shraddha Shakya CS79/80-0057884 6/24/2079 4,610.00               3,688.00               922.00                   922.00                   
72001242 0 Usha Kumari Shrestha CS79/80-0057889 6/24/2079 2,180.00               1,744.00               436.00                   436.00                   
73009222 0 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0057891 6/24/2079 2,630.00               1,315.00               1,315.00               1,315.00               
73009222 0 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0057892 6/24/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
72001242 0 Usha Kumari Shrestha CS79/80-0057929 6/24/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72000480 0 Tara Man Shrestha CS79/80-0058053 6/24/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
75046466 0 Chandika Guragain CS79/80-0058135 6/24/2079 4,860.00               3,888.00               972.00                   972.00                   
72000238 0 Krita Maharjan CS79/80-0058168 6/24/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72000381 0 Arjun Gyawali CS79/80-0058286 6/24/2079 1,350.00               675.00                   675.00                   675.00                   
72000382 0 Prem Kumari Gyawali CS79/80-0058288 6/24/2079 3,975.00               1,987.50               1,987.50               1,987.50               
73007812 0 Kritina Chaudhary CS79/80-0058414 6/24/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
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72001174 0 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha CS79/80-0058436 6/24/2079 5,570.00               2,785.00               2,785.00               2,785.00               
72001427 0 Abichhit Pradhananga CS79/80-0058580 6/24/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72001242 0 Usha Kumari Shrestha RF79/80-0002242 6/24/2079 (1,600.00)              (1,280.00)              (320.00)                  (320.00)                  
72000048 0 Hari Devi Maharjan CS79/80-0058652 6/25/2079 3,350.00               2,680.00               670.00                   670.00                   
72001510 0 Bishnu Kumari Rajak CS79/80-0058653 6/25/2079 1,800.00               1,440.00               360.00                   360.00                   
72000770 0 Kastya Maya Lama CS79/80-0058680 6/25/2079 2,230.00               1,784.00               446.00                   446.00                   
74010936 0 Meghna Regmi CS79/80-0058684 6/25/2079 1,430.00               1,144.00               286.00                   286.00                   
72000011 0 Puspa Pradhan CS79/80-0058880 6/25/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
73009206 0 Anjana Karki CS79/80-0058916 6/25/2079 5,570.00               4,456.00               1,114.00               1,114.00               
77116763 0 Sujan Subedi CS79/80-0059095 6/25/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000769 0 Rudra Prasad Darnal CS79/80-0059106 6/25/2079 6,580.00               5,264.00               1,316.00               1,316.00               
72000339 0 Sita Laxmi Shrestha CS79/80-0059219 6/25/2079 4,800.00               1,680.00               3,120.00               3,120.00               
72001583 2563 6/23/2079 Sunu Laxmi Podha CS79/80-0059307 6/25/2079 36,790.00             29,432.00             7,358.00               7,358.00               
77113307 0 Manisha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0059370 6/25/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0059412 6/26/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73041650 0 Sahadev Karki CS79/80-0059413 6/26/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
72000168 0 Santu Maharjan CS79/80-0059420 6/26/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001253 0 Niraj Shrestha CS79/80-0059432 6/26/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
72000915 0 Wilson Hamal CS79/80-0059435 6/26/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
76002725 0 Jala Devi Singh CS79/80-0059445 6/26/2079 7,290.00               3,645.00               3,645.00               3,645.00               
76034013 0 Hira Babu Regmi CS79/80-0059446 6/26/2079 1,430.00               715.00                   715.00                   715.00                   
73024688 0 Sangita Shrestha CS79/80-0059467 6/26/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
77102311 0 Sujata Nagarkoti CS79/80-0059475 6/26/2079 9,560.00               956.00                   8,604.00               8,604.00               
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0059476 6/26/2079 7,090.00               5,672.00               1,418.00               1,418.00               
77097463 0 Krimisha Maharjan CS79/80-0059477 6/26/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0059488 6/26/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72000850 0 Sunita K.C. CS79/80-0059497 6/26/2079 6,130.00               4,904.00               1,226.00               1,226.00               
72000492 0 Kapil Poudel CS79/80-0059499 6/26/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
75047794 0 Sita Suyal CS79/80-0059519 6/26/2079 2,430.00               1,944.00               486.00                   486.00                   
74036691 0 Nandita Reghmi CS79/80-0059529 6/26/2079 850.00                   425.00                   425.00                   425.00                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0059548 6/26/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72001296 0 Rahul Maharjan CS79/80-0059656 6/26/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
76033743 0 Anjira K.C. CS79/80-0059671 6/26/2079 8,940.00               4,470.00               4,470.00               4,470.00               
73012206 0 Usha K.C. CS79/80-0059716 6/26/2079 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
75048669 0 Sangita Maharjan CS79/80-0059754 6/26/2079 3,780.00               3,024.00               756.00                   756.00                   
76018808 2634 6/25/2079 Shraddha Shakya CS79/80-0059802 6/26/2079 13,280.00             6,224.00               7,056.00               7,056.00               
73008838 0 Shyam Prasad Rajbanshi CS79/80-0059825 6/26/2079 3,880.00               3,104.00               776.00                   776.00                   
73031444 0 Kripa Shrestha CS79/80-0059833 6/26/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
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77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0059853 6/26/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
77064147 0 Bhagawati Dhakal Regmi CS79/80-0059885 6/26/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77005973 0 Pooja Kutu CS79/80-0059890 6/26/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77005973 0 Pooja Kutu CS79/80-0059894 6/26/2079 2,160.00               1,728.00               432.00                   432.00                   
72001274 0 Bijesh Maharjan CS79/80-0059917 6/26/2079 5,330.00               4,264.00               1,066.00               1,066.00               
72001306 0 Pramila Niraula CS79/80-0059943 6/26/2079 7,550.00               2,642.50               4,907.50               4,907.50               
72000421 0 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0059950 6/26/2079 2,180.00               1,744.00               436.00                   436.00                   
72001427 2603 6/24/2079 Abichhit Pradhananga CS79/80-0059967 6/26/2079 26,080.00             20,864.00             5,216.00               5,216.00               
73031444 0 Kripa Shrestha CS79/80-0059985 6/26/2079 1,815.00               1,452.00               363.00                   363.00                   
74046805 0 Prajisha Pradhan CS79/80-0060011 6/26/2079 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
79007633 0 Inaaya Joshi CS79/80-0060060 6/26/2079 6,280.00               5,024.00               1,256.00               1,256.00               
79007633 0 Inaaya Joshi CS79/80-0060070 6/26/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
72001508 0 Sushila Maharjan CS79/80-0060126 6/26/2079 6,325.00               5,060.00               1,265.00               1,265.00               
75029540 0 Jenisha Dhahal CS79/80-0060131 6/26/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
76034014 0 Maiya Kumari Regmi RF79/80-0002297 6/26/2079 (580.00)                  (290.00)                  (290.00)                  (290.00)                  
79012670 0 Arpita Chaudhary CR79/80-0060396 6/27/2079 1,900.00               380.00                   1,520.00               1,520.00               
75029540 0 Jenisha Dhahal CS79/80-0060147 6/27/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
73007341 0 Shankar Khadka CS79/80-0060171 6/27/2079 1,220.00               610.00                   610.00                   610.00                   
75046647 0 Ram Chandra Prasad Jaiswal CS79/80-0060176 6/27/2079 4,580.00               2,290.00               2,290.00               2,290.00               
72000421 0 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0060220 6/27/2079 2,005.00               1,604.00               401.00                   401.00                   
74013858 0 Pratigya Baral CS79/80-0060250 6/27/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0060483 6/27/2079 6,415.00               3,207.50               3,207.50               3,207.50               
75049879 0 Jayanti Gautam CS79/80-0060496 6/27/2079 4,875.00               3,900.00               975.00                   975.00                   
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0060506 6/27/2079 1,600.00               800.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
76037546 0 Suman Kumar Basnet CS79/80-0060603 6/27/2079 10,075.00             5,037.50               5,037.50               5,037.50               
72000623 0 Durga Devi Banskota CS79/80-0060696 6/27/2079 4,140.00               2,070.00               2,070.00               2,070.00               
72001508 0 Sushila Maharjan CS79/80-0060776 6/27/2079 3,150.00               2,520.00               630.00                   630.00                   
72000169 0 Jarina Maharjan CS79/80-0060857 6/27/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
77086517 0 Riyon Bikram Shrestha CS79/80-0060858 6/27/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72000145 0 Uttam Kumar Maharjan CS79/80-0060870 6/28/2079 2,730.00               2,184.00               546.00                   546.00                   
75046651 0 Nirmala Shrestha CS79/80-0060873 6/28/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75027366 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0060878 6/28/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0060883 6/28/2079 1,300.00               650.00                   650.00                   650.00                   
72000717 0 Sanu Pandey CS79/80-0060901 6/28/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
73012206 0 Usha K.C. CS79/80-0060931 6/28/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
77097463 0 Krimisha Maharjan CS79/80-0060965 6/28/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
75033492 0 Sarmila Dahal CS79/80-0061004 6/28/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
75029540 0 Jenisha Dhahal CS79/80-0061037 6/28/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
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74047225 0 Parash Shrestha CS79/80-0061115 6/28/2079 4,610.00               3,688.00               922.00                   922.00                   
73009206 0 Anjana Karki CS79/80-0061146 6/28/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
73026454 0 Jebi Khaiju CS79/80-0061175 6/28/2079 5,775.00               4,620.00               1,155.00               1,155.00               
75022855 2565 6/23/2079 Priya Karmacharya CS79/80-0061234 6/28/2079 45,065.00             28,451.99             16,613.01             16,613.01             
72001610 0 Indra Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0061258 6/28/2079 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
79012711 0 Asmita Shah CS79/80-0061285 6/28/2079 5,770.00               4,616.00               1,154.00               1,154.00               
74046805 0 Prajisha Pradhan CS79/80-0061323 6/28/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000131 0 Suresh Thakur CS79/80-0061347 6/28/2079 3,740.00               2,992.00               748.00                   748.00                   
72000315 0 Simran Magar CS79/80-0061448 6/28/2079 6,890.00               5,512.00               1,378.00               1,378.00               
73031444 2658 6/26/2079 Kripa Shrestha CS79/80-0061459 6/28/2079 21,860.00             12,848.00             9,012.00               9,012.00               
72000296 2476 6/17/2079 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0061507 6/28/2079 83,230.00             66,584.00             16,646.00             16,646.00             
72001253 2673 6/26/2079 Niraj Shrestha CS79/80-0061563 6/28/2079 15,260.00             9,888.00               5,372.00               5,372.00               
77090619 0 Merisha Shakya CS79/80-0061627 6/29/2079 7,580.00               6,064.00               1,516.00               1,516.00               
72000103 0 Rajeshwor Lal Karna CS79/80-0061628 6/29/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
73007613 0 Ritu Shakya CS79/80-0061634 6/29/2079 1,670.00               1,336.00               334.00                   334.00                   
72000165 0 Rachana Shrestha CS79/80-0061639 6/29/2079 2,700.00               2,160.00               540.00                   540.00                   
72000165 0 Rachana Shrestha CS79/80-0061640 6/29/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
77000518 0 Chandra Prasad Siwakoti CS79/80-0061659 6/29/2079 6,040.00               4,832.00               1,208.00               1,208.00               
72000533 0 Madhu Maya Ale CS79/80-0061665 6/29/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
72001174 0 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha CS79/80-0061685 6/29/2079 1,910.00               955.00                   955.00                   955.00                   
72000103 0 Rajeshwor Lal Karna CS79/80-0061695 6/29/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
75045442 2692 6/27/2079 Renuka Dhakal CS79/80-0061697 6/29/2079 10,600.00             8,480.00               2,120.00               2,120.00               
79013088 0 Rishita Neupane CR79/80-0062279 6/30/2079 1,080.00               216.00                   864.00                   864.00                   
77119653 0 Sandhya Karna CR79/80-0062487 6/30/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
76008640 0 Sujata Khatri CS79/80-0061742 6/30/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
74023924 0 Arjun K. C. (Subedi) CS79/80-0061743 6/30/2079 3,230.00               1,615.00               1,615.00               1,615.00               
72000530 0 Chanchal Deula CS79/80-0061748 6/30/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
74023924 0 Arjun K. C. (Subedi) CS79/80-0061755 6/30/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
72000913 0 Suresh Hamal CS79/80-0061765 6/30/2079 6,955.00               5,564.00               1,391.00               1,391.00               
72000915 0 Wilson Hamal CS79/80-0061766 6/30/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000149 0 Rohini Raj Lamichhane CS79/80-0061767 6/30/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000048 0 Hari Devi Maharjan CS79/80-0061785 6/30/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000850 0 Sunita K.C. CS79/80-0061801 6/30/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0061816 6/30/2079 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
72000145 0 Uttam Kumar Maharjan CS79/80-0061826 6/30/2079 1,200.00               960.00                   240.00                   240.00                   
76033743 0 Anjira K.C. CS79/80-0061852 6/30/2079 17,345.00             8,672.50               8,672.50               8,672.50               
72000218 0 Dev Narayan Maharjan CS79/80-0061856 6/30/2079 6,740.00               5,392.00               1,348.00               1,348.00               
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0061874 6/30/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
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76033378 0 Nisha Basnyat CS79/80-0061890 6/30/2079 5,970.00               4,776.00               1,194.00               1,194.00               
72001427 0 Abichhit Pradhananga CS79/80-0061901 6/30/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
74036040 0 Ajay Nyasur CS79/80-0061936 6/30/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
77005708 0 Ram Chandra Prasad BarnawalCS79/80-0062000 6/30/2079 12,810.00             6,405.00               6,405.00               6,405.00               
72000287 0 Saraswati Shrestha Khati CS79/80-0062017 6/30/2079 600.00                   180.00                   420.00                   420.00                   
73012210 0 Samragya Khadka CS79/80-0062174 6/30/2079 5,330.00               4,264.00               1,066.00               1,066.00               
72000769 0 Rudra Prasad Darnal CS79/80-0062197 6/30/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000480 0 Tara Man Shrestha CS79/80-0062243 6/30/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
75047794 0 Sita Suyal CS79/80-0062298 6/30/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72000165 0 Rachana Shrestha CS79/80-0062340 6/30/2079 3,050.00               2,440.00               610.00                   610.00                   
77113307 0 Manisha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0062349 6/30/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000483 0 Bidhya Tandukar Shrestha CS79/80-0062414 6/30/2079 4,610.00               3,688.00               922.00                   922.00                   
77117236 0 Aaron Thapa CS79/80-0062425 6/30/2079 11,535.00             2,307.00               9,228.00               9,228.00               
77119653 0 Sandhya Karna CS79/80-0062461 6/30/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
79007633 0 Inaaya Joshi CS79/80-0062546 6/30/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
72001428 0 Jeeban Deuja CS79/80-0062559 6/30/2079 3,260.00               2,608.00               652.00                   652.00                   
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0062598 6/30/2079 2,945.00               2,356.00               589.00                   589.00                   
76033743 0 Anjira K.C. CS79/80-0062661 6/30/2079 3,000.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               
72000998 0 Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0062670 6/30/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77119653 0 Sandhya Karna CS79/80-0062689 6/30/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
72000017 0 Bishnu Waiba CS79/80-0062701 6/30/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
74023924 0 Arjun K. C. (Subedi) RF79/80-0002382 6/30/2079 (100.00)                  (50.00)                     (50.00)                     (50.00)                     
76033743 0 Anjira K.C. RF79/80-0002413 6/30/2079 (3,000.00)              (1,500.00)              (1,500.00)              (1,500.00)              
76033743 0 Anjira K.C. RF79/80-0002414 6/30/2079 (4,535.00)              (2,267.50)              (2,267.50)              (2,267.50)              
76033743 0 Anjira K.C. RF79/80-0002415 6/30/2079 (2,000.00)              (1,000.00)              (1,000.00)              (1,000.00)              
77119653 0 Sandhya Karna RF79/80-0002417 6/30/2079 (2,000.00)              (400.00)                  (1,600.00)              (1,600.00)              
79013088 0 Rishita Neupane RF79/80-0002418 6/30/2079 (1,080.00)              (216.00)                  (864.00)                  (864.00)                  
77122712 0 Yuglal Shrestha CR79/80-0063579 7/1/2079 11,535.00             2,307.00               9,228.00               9,228.00               
77122712 0 Yuglal Shrestha CR79/80-0063585 7/1/2079 11,535.00             2,307.00               9,228.00               9,228.00               
72000075 0 Bimala Thapa CR79/80-0063735 7/1/2079 1,990.00               995.00                   995.00                   995.00                   
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0063426 7/1/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0063435 7/1/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77082734 0 Anjali Chaudhary CS79/80-0063440 7/1/2079 5,690.00               4,552.00               1,138.00               1,138.00               
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0063445 7/1/2079 8,140.00               6,512.00               1,628.00               1,628.00               
72000131 0 Suresh Thakur CS79/80-0063453 7/1/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
74039313 0 Rabindra Bajracharya CS79/80-0063454 7/1/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77064147 0 Bhagawati Dhakal Regmi CS79/80-0063485 7/1/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72000218 0 Dev Narayan Maharjan CS79/80-0063504 7/1/2079 1,180.00               944.00                   236.00                   236.00                   
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75042309 0 Sujina Giri CS79/80-0063552 7/1/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
75042309 0 Sujina Giri CS79/80-0063588 7/1/2079 14,900.00             11,920.00             2,980.00               2,980.00               
72000717 0 Sanu Pandey CS79/80-0063616 7/1/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
77082734 0 Anjali Chaudhary CS79/80-0063650 7/1/2079 950.00                   760.00                   190.00                   190.00                   
72001583 0 Sunu Laxmi Podha CS79/80-0063698 7/1/2079 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
72000372 0 Balika Sharma CS79/80-0063755 7/1/2079 5,770.00               4,616.00               1,154.00               1,154.00               
79008824 1849 5/26/2079 Abhinash Thokar Tamang CS79/80-0063837 7/1/2079 166,500.00          166,500.00          -                           -                           
79008824 1849 5/26/2079 Abhinash Thokar Tamang CS79/80-0063837 7/1/2079 221,140.00          221,140.00          -                           -                           
72001461 2541 6/22/2079 Geeta Nepal CS79/80-0063838 7/1/2079 22,775.00             18,920.00             3,855.00               3,855.00               
72001028 0 Dan Bahadur Maharjan CS79/80-0063841 7/1/2079 1,360.00               680.00                   680.00                   680.00                   
72000296 0 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0063916 7/1/2079 1,500.00               1,200.00               300.00                   300.00                   
72000976 0 Kumari Tamang CS79/80-0063922 7/1/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
73032258 0 Onisha Chaudary CS79/80-0063934 7/1/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77059698 0 Riya Bhattarai CS79/80-0063941 7/1/2079 5,300.00               4,240.00               1,060.00               1,060.00               
75034322 0 Nisha Bashyal CS79/80-0063979 7/1/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76030449 0 Pankoj Awale CS79/80-0064011 7/1/2079 3,850.00               3,080.00               770.00                   770.00                   
77122712 0 Yuglal Shrestha RF79/80-0002461 7/1/2079 (11,535.00)           (2,307.00)              (9,228.00)              (9,228.00)              
74034411 0 Nabina Maharjan CS79/80-0064119 7/2/2079 8,050.00               6,440.00               1,610.00               1,610.00               
72000597 0 Bimala Maharjan CS79/80-0064120 7/2/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
77073452 0 Ananta Maharjan CS79/80-0064148 7/2/2079 2,570.00               2,056.00               514.00                   514.00                   
75033410 0 Prajana Prajapati CS79/80-0064194 7/2/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
72000785 0 Roshan Deula CS79/80-0064202 7/2/2079 7,910.00               6,328.00               1,582.00               1,582.00               
72000068 0 Subba Waiba CS79/80-0064329 7/2/2079 4,840.00               3,872.00               968.00                   968.00                   
73009206 0 Anjana Karki CS79/80-0064363 7/2/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
77059698 0 Riya Bhattarai CS79/80-0064457 7/2/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
74012890 0 Monika Maharjan CS79/80-0064503 7/2/2079 2,180.00               1,744.00               436.00                   436.00                   
74039313 0 Rabindra Bajracharya CS79/80-0064516 7/2/2079 6,005.00               3,002.50               3,002.50               3,002.50               
72001028 0 Dan Bahadur Maharjan CS79/80-0064561 7/2/2079 5,000.00               500.00                   4,500.00               4,500.00               
72000128 2792 2079/06/31 Bineet Neupane CS79/80-0064607 7/2/2079 16,280.00             13,024.00             3,256.00               3,256.00               
77091582 0 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0064611 7/2/2079 3,870.00               3,096.00               774.00                   774.00                   
72000128 0 Bineet Neupane CS79/80-0064633 7/2/2079 1,000.00               800.00                   200.00                   200.00                   
77113725 0 Agya Sharma CS79/80-0064656 7/2/2079 4,000.00               800.00                   3,200.00               3,200.00               
77108892 2716 6/28/2079 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0064683 7/2/2079 91,040.00             72,832.00             18,208.00             18,208.00             
77116715 0 Sanam Koju CS79/80-0064743 7/2/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76032574 0 Prakash Rajbahak CS79/80-0064769 7/3/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77122816 0 Sarita Khanal CS79/80-0064776 7/3/2079 1,830.00               366.00                   1,464.00               1,464.00               
74010936 0 Meghna Regmi CS79/80-0064781 7/3/2079 3,590.00               2,872.00               718.00                   718.00                   
72000925 0 Jamuna Shakya CS79/80-0064784 7/3/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
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72000363 0 Janaki Maharjan CS79/80-0064785 7/3/2079 1,700.00               1,360.00               340.00                   340.00                   
72001408 0 Mohan Kumar Maharjan CS79/80-0064791 7/3/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
75034322 0 Nisha Bashyal CS79/80-0064823 7/3/2079 4,060.00               3,248.00               812.00                   812.00                   
75034322 0 Nisha Bashyal CS79/80-0064830 7/3/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
77005710 0 Indra Devi Barnawal CS79/80-0064833 7/3/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
75034322 0 Nisha Bashyal CS79/80-0064835 7/3/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
74039313 0 Rabindra Bajracharya CS79/80-0064842 7/3/2079 130.00                   65.00                      65.00                      65.00                      
72001191 0 Sapana Phuyal CS79/80-0064857 7/3/2079 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
75038766 0 Gyanu Basnet CS79/80-0064894 7/3/2079 3,960.00               3,168.00               792.00                   792.00                   
72000866 0 Saroj Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0064908 7/3/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79010211 0 Santosh Tiwari CS79/80-0064969 7/3/2079 2,700.00               2,160.00               540.00                   540.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0065033 7/3/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0065102 7/3/2079 4,830.00               2,415.00               2,415.00               2,415.00               
75045442 0 Renuka Dhakal CS79/80-0065108 7/3/2079 3,040.00               2,432.00               608.00                   608.00                   
76008640 0 Sujata Khatri CS79/80-0065162 7/3/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000296 0 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0065176 7/3/2079 2,600.00               2,080.00               520.00                   520.00                   
72000785 0 Roshan Deula CS79/80-0065177 7/3/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0065214 7/3/2079 6,310.00               5,048.00               1,262.00               1,262.00               
79010211 0 Santosh Tiwari CS79/80-0065222 7/3/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
77105471 2767 6/30/2079 Shristi Maharjan CS79/80-0065228 7/3/2079 116,205.00          89,944.00             26,261.00             26,261.00             
79013207 2781 2079/06/31 Ananshi Maharjan CS79/80-0065231 7/3/2079 8,280.00               6,624.00               1,656.00               1,656.00               
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0065246 7/3/2079 2,510.00               1,255.00               1,255.00               1,255.00               
79013680 0 Sumit Acharya CS79/80-0065302 7/3/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
75034322 0 Nisha Bashyal RF79/80-0002499 7/3/2079 (100.00)                  (80.00)                     (20.00)                     (20.00)                     
75045442 0 Renuka Dhakal RF79/80-0002522 7/3/2079 (780.00)                  (624.00)                  (156.00)                  (156.00)                  
75046651 0 Nirmala Shrestha CS79/80-0065431 7/4/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001286 0 Tika Narayan Shrestha CS79/80-0065458 7/4/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
76033378 0 Nisha Basnyat CS79/80-0065480 7/4/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72001428 0 Jeeban Deuja CS79/80-0065554 7/4/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72001428 0 Jeeban Deuja CS79/80-0065556 7/4/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75005623 0 Sweta Jaiswal CS79/80-0065644 7/4/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
72000218 0 Dev Narayan Maharjan CS79/80-0065651 7/4/2079 1,180.00               944.00                   236.00                   236.00                   
73040098 0 Terisha Maharjan CS79/80-0065688 7/4/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0065692 7/4/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
77063159 0 B/O Janaki Prajapati CS79/80-0065787 7/4/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
79013058 2755 6/30/2079 Sahas Maharjan CS79/80-0065811 7/4/2079 67,560.00             54,048.00             13,512.00             13,512.00             
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0065832 7/4/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0065840 7/4/2079 3,610.00               1,805.00               1,805.00               1,805.00               
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73012225 0 Suku Maya Moktan CS79/80-0065855 7/4/2079 6,510.00               5,208.00               1,302.00               1,302.00               
72001291 0 Mair Maya Lama CS79/80-0065861 7/4/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
74034411 2830 7/2/2079 Nabina Maharjan CS79/80-0065871 7/4/2079 19,165.00             15,332.00             3,833.00               3,833.00               
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0065931 7/4/2079 7,260.00               3,630.00               3,630.00               3,630.00               
72001444 0 Siddhi Nath Joshi CS79/80-0065955 7/4/2079 1,640.00               820.00                   820.00                   820.00                   
74017174 0 Mala Mathema CS79/80-0065968 7/4/2079 8,855.00               7,084.00               1,771.00               1,771.00               
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0065973 7/4/2079 150.00                   75.00                      75.00                      75.00                      
76034014 0 Maiya Kumari Regmi RF79/80-0002535 7/4/2079 (1,035.00)              (517.50)                  (517.50)                  (517.50)                  
72001017 0 Shambhu Bhakta Mainali CS79/80-0065987 7/5/2079 1,570.00               1,256.00               314.00                   314.00                   
72001017 0 Shambhu Bhakta Mainali CS79/80-0065988 7/5/2079 1,100.00               880.00                   220.00                   220.00                   
79009823 0 Binita Gurung CS79/80-0065998 7/5/2079 3,250.00               2,600.00               650.00                   650.00                   
72000128 0 Bineet Neupane CS79/80-0066006 7/5/2079 4,180.00               3,344.00               836.00                   836.00                   
72000129 0 Bivishek Neupane CS79/80-0066007 7/5/2079 3,100.00               2,480.00               620.00                   620.00                   
73008838 0 Shyam Prasad Rajbanshi CS79/80-0066053 7/5/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001017 0 Shambhu Bhakta Mainali CS79/80-0066056 7/5/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001302 0 Jaganna Devi Kakshapati CS79/80-0066059 7/5/2079 2,030.00               1,015.00               1,015.00               1,015.00               
72001427 0 Abichhit Pradhananga CS79/80-0066122 7/6/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0066135 7/6/2079 4,580.00               3,664.00               916.00                   916.00                   
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0066136 7/6/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000068 0 Subba Waiba CS79/80-0066185 7/6/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000456 0 Narendra Deshar CS79/80-0066209 7/6/2079 350.00                   280.00                   70.00                      70.00                      
76022738 0 Pramila Basnet CS79/80-0066262 7/6/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000470 0 Malika Shrestha CS79/80-0066263 7/6/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0066344 7/6/2079 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0066410 7/6/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000233 0 Kumari Chaudhary Tamang CS79/80-0066411 7/6/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
77108236 0 Dr. Krisha Byanjankar CS79/80-0066432 7/6/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
72000011 0 Puspa Pradhan CS79/80-0066476 7/6/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72000017 2775 6/30/2079 Bishnu Waiba CS79/80-0066487 7/6/2079 74,200.00             59,360.00             14,840.00             14,840.00             
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0066550 7/6/2079 1,530.00               765.00                   765.00                   765.00                   
72000769 0 Rudra Prasad Darnal CS79/80-0066562 7/6/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
73008746 0 Bhim Raj Shakya CS79/80-0066610 7/6/2079 8,220.00               4,110.00               4,110.00               4,110.00               
76033912 0 Pranav K.C. CS79/80-0066768 7/6/2079 2,080.00               1,664.00               416.00                   416.00                   
76033912 2960 7/6/2079 Pranav K.C. CS79/80-0066805 7/7/2079 5,300.00               4,240.00               1,060.00               1,060.00               
73012225 0 Suku Maya Moktan CS79/80-0066808 7/7/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000976 2801 2079/06/31 Kumari Tamang CS79/80-0066841 7/7/2079 51,125.00             37,860.00             13,265.00             13,265.00             
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0066851 7/7/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72000810 0 Niranjan Khatri CR79/80-0066881 7/8/2079 9,670.00               7,736.00               1,934.00               1,934.00               
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72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0066875 7/8/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72000233 0 Kumari Chaudhary Tamang CS79/80-0066876 7/8/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0066877 7/8/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000810 0 Niranjan Khatri CS79/80-0066901 7/8/2079 7,200.00               5,760.00               1,440.00               1,440.00               
72000810 0 Niranjan Khatri CS79/80-0066902 7/8/2079 2,350.00               1,880.00               470.00                   470.00                   
72000011 0 Puspa Pradhan CS79/80-0066940 7/8/2079 3,500.00               525.00                   2,975.00               2,975.00               
72000432 0 Maya Dangol CS79/80-0066949 7/8/2079 1,930.00               965.00                   965.00                   965.00                   
72000432 0 Maya Dangol CS79/80-0066950 7/8/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72000810 0 Niranjan Khatri RF79/80-0002576 7/8/2079 (9,670.00)              (7,736.00)              (1,934.00)              (1,934.00)              
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0066987 7/9/2079 3,740.00               2,992.00               748.00                   748.00                   
73012225 0 Suku Maya Moktan CS79/80-0066996 7/9/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000017 0 Bishnu Waiba CS79/80-0067001 7/9/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000624 0 Madan Gautam CS79/80-0067014 7/9/2079 6,380.00               5,104.00               1,276.00               1,276.00               
72000624 0 Madan Gautam CS79/80-0067020 7/9/2079 4,155.00               3,324.00               831.00                   831.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0067030 7/9/2079 2,930.00               1,465.00               1,465.00               1,465.00               
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0067062 7/9/2079 6,150.00               3,075.00               3,075.00               3,075.00               
72000190 0 Sitaram Bhandari CS79/80-0067076 7/10/2079 4,460.00               3,568.00               892.00                   892.00                   
72000432 0 Maya Dangol CS79/80-0067078 7/10/2079 1,180.00               590.00                   590.00                   590.00                   
72001382 0 Lila Devi Shrestha CS79/80-0067094 7/10/2079 6,990.00               5,592.00               1,398.00               1,398.00               
72000624 2995 7/9/2079 Madan Gautam CS79/80-0067101 7/10/2079 17,335.00             13,868.00             3,467.00               3,467.00               
72000138 0 Aliz Maharjan CS79/80-0067121 7/10/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
73046721 0 Suraj Sapkota CR79/80-0067226 7/11/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
72000068 0 Subba Waiba CS79/80-0067190 7/11/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0067203 7/11/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
74034411 0 Nabina Maharjan CS79/80-0067229 7/11/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
73046721 0 Suraj Sapkota CS79/80-0067273 7/11/2079 6,040.00               4,832.00               1,208.00               1,208.00               
72000407 0 Surya Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0067456 7/11/2079 2,920.00               1,460.00               1,460.00               1,460.00               
72000335 0 Upendra Maharjan CS79/80-0067458 7/11/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72000810 2977 7/8/2079 Niranjan Khatri CS79/80-0067490 7/11/2079 9,230.00               7,384.00               1,846.00               1,846.00               
76034014 0 Maiya Kumari Regmi CS79/80-0067498 7/11/2079 3,010.00               1,505.00               1,505.00               1,505.00               
79000964 0 Shraddha Thapa CS79/80-0067518 7/11/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000866 3008 7/10/2079 Saroj Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0067530 7/11/2079 51,570.00             41,256.00             10,314.00             10,314.00             
73046721 0 Suraj Sapkota CS79/80-0067583 7/11/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
75036480 0 Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0067646 7/11/2079 7,605.00               6,084.00               1,521.00               1,521.00               
79014081 3009 7/10/2079 B/O Saroj Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0067664 7/11/2079 20,000.00             16,000.00             4,000.00               4,000.00               
72000407 0 Surya Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0067702 7/11/2079 1,350.00               675.00                   675.00                   675.00                   
73046721 0 Suraj Sapkota RF79/80-0002588 7/11/2079 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
79014052 2992 7/9/2079 Aarav Dulal CS79/80-0067805 7/12/2079 18,280.00             14,624.00             3,656.00               3,656.00               
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72000884 2988 7/9/2079 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0067806 7/12/2079 72,790.00             58,232.00             14,558.00             14,558.00             
79014058 3000 7/9/2079 Lal Babu Sah Sudi CS79/80-0067809 7/12/2079 39,295.00             17,247.50             22,047.50             22,047.50             
77092870 0 Sriya Maharjan CS79/80-0067814 7/12/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
77092870 0 Sriya Maharjan CS79/80-0067815 7/12/2079 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
79014088 3013 7/10/2079 Prabhu Mohan Shrestha CS79/80-0067817 7/12/2079 42,735.00             21,367.50             21,367.50             21,367.50             
72000485 2917 7/4/2079 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0067818 7/12/2079 87,805.00             43,902.50             43,902.50             43,902.50             
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0067819 7/12/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
72000598 2998 7/9/2079 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0067825 7/12/2079 21,815.00             10,907.50             10,907.50             10,907.50             
72000190 3033 7/11/2079 Sitaram Bhandari CS79/80-0067834 7/12/2079 5,880.00               4,704.00               1,176.00               1,176.00               
72001444 0 Siddhi Nath Joshi CS79/80-0067842 7/12/2079 1,640.00               820.00                   820.00                   820.00                   
77062665 0 Shreeshova Shakya CS79/80-0067857 7/13/2079 2,050.00               1,025.00               1,025.00               1,025.00               
73010955 0 Arjun Psd Upadhaya Bhattrai CS79/80-0067867 7/13/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72000976 0 Kumari Tamang CS79/80-0067900 7/13/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
76030445 0 Arbin Joshi CS79/80-0067902 7/13/2079 4,080.00               3,264.00               816.00                   816.00                   
72000296 0 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0067928 7/13/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000296 0 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0067929 7/13/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
76033901 0 Durga Kumari Subedi CS79/80-0067932 7/13/2079 6,130.00               3,065.00               3,065.00               3,065.00               
72000296 0 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0067933 7/13/2079 2,160.00               1,728.00               432.00                   432.00                   
72001522 0 Ganesh Kumari Khadka CS79/80-0067943 7/13/2079 970.00                   291.00                   679.00                   679.00                   
77009656 0 Anita Jirel CS79/80-0067954 7/13/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77046117 0 Hari Priya Acharya CS79/80-0067988 7/13/2079 2,670.00               1,335.00               1,335.00               1,335.00               
75041302 0 Anupa Shrestha CS79/80-0068138 7/13/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
75041302 0 Anupa Shrestha CS79/80-0068165 7/13/2079 2,700.00               2,160.00               540.00                   540.00                   
72000294 0 Sarita Thaku (Malla) CS79/80-0068168 7/13/2079 1,360.00               680.00                   680.00                   680.00                   
79010211 0 Santosh Tiwari CS79/80-0068185 7/13/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0068264 7/13/2079 3,000.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0068273 7/13/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
77002392 0 Monika Ghimire CS79/80-0068275 7/13/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
75029499 0 Anjana Shrestha CS79/80-0068288 7/13/2079 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
75046822 0 Nirmala Shrestha CS79/80-0068328 7/13/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
77105471 0 Shristi Maharjan CS79/80-0068389 7/13/2079 1,480.00               1,184.00               296.00                   296.00                   
72000294 0 Sarita Thaku (Malla) CS79/80-0068394 7/13/2079 4,200.00               1,470.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
76007071 0 Ryan Philip Ranjit CS79/80-0068397 7/13/2079 4,600.00               3,680.00               920.00                   920.00                   
79014385 0 Rabina  Mali CS79/80-0068430 7/13/2079 4,085.00               817.00                   3,268.00               3,268.00               
72000099 0 Ganga Prajapati CS79/80-0068560 7/13/2079 7,745.00               3,872.50               3,872.50               3,872.50               
72001174 0 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha CS79/80-0068595 7/13/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0068609 7/13/2079 4,800.00               1,680.00               3,120.00               3,120.00               
77079262 0 Sarala Kc CS79/80-0068658 7/13/2079 3,050.00               2,440.00               610.00                   610.00                   
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72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0068694 7/13/2079 2,110.00               1,055.00               1,055.00               1,055.00               
74030869 0 Namita Pandey CS79/80-0068713 7/13/2079 1,430.00               1,144.00               286.00                   286.00                   
72000127 0 Bishnu Hari Neupane CS79/80-0068724 7/13/2079 6,690.00               5,352.00               1,338.00               1,338.00               
72001522 0 Ganesh Kumari Khadka RF79/80-0002614 7/13/2079 (970.00)                  (291.00)                  (679.00)                  (679.00)                  
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0068820 7/14/2079 300.00                   150.00                   150.00                   150.00                   
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0068827 7/14/2079 1,520.00               760.00                   760.00                   760.00                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0068839 7/14/2079 2,270.00               1,816.00               454.00                   454.00                   
73020836 0 Kundu Yangzom CS79/80-0068862 7/14/2079 6,420.00               5,136.00               1,284.00               1,284.00               
76004211 0  Dr. Rajendra Aryal CS79/80-0068884 7/14/2079 6,890.00               5,512.00               1,378.00               1,378.00               
75009307 0 Sweta Jaiswal CS79/80-0068885 7/14/2079 6,890.00               5,512.00               1,378.00               1,378.00               
76036242 0 Satish Prasad Barnawal CS79/80-0068996 7/14/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72001168 0 Hom Prasad Neupane CS79/80-0069088 7/14/2079 2,685.00               1,342.50               1,342.50               1,342.50               
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0069169 7/14/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0069173 7/14/2079 2,950.00               2,360.00               590.00                   590.00                   
79013680 0 Sumit Acharya CS79/80-0069541 7/14/2079 4,085.00               817.00                   3,268.00               3,268.00               
79013680 0 Sumit Acharya CS79/80-0069551 7/14/2079 4,000.00               800.00                   3,200.00               3,200.00               
79009459 0 Sim Bdr.  Moktan CS79/80-0069570 7/14/2079 4,085.00               817.00                   3,268.00               3,268.00               
72001345 0 Bikram Shrestha CS79/80-0069594 7/14/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73020836 0 Kundu Yangzom RF79/80-0002641 7/14/2079 (6,420.00)              (5,136.00)              (1,284.00)              (1,284.00)              
79014710 0 Sabitri Paudel CR79/80-0070153 7/15/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
79006179 0 Arya Pradhan CS79/80-0069643 7/15/2079 7,570.00               6,056.00               1,514.00               1,514.00               
73010954 0 Durga Nepal CS79/80-0069661 7/15/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000138 0 Aliz Maharjan CS79/80-0069674 7/15/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
72000138 0 Aliz Maharjan CS79/80-0069682 7/15/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73040596 0 Rujina Shrestha CS79/80-0069706 7/15/2079 4,035.00               3,228.00               807.00                   807.00                   
77092870 0 Sriya Maharjan CS79/80-0069722 7/15/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
75038766 0 Gyanu Basnet CS79/80-0069725 7/15/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0069850 7/15/2079 3,400.00               2,720.00               680.00                   680.00                   
73010954 0 Durga Nepal CS79/80-0069855 7/15/2079 3,050.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               
73010954 0 Durga Nepal CS79/80-0069858 7/15/2079 2,510.00               1,255.00               1,255.00               1,255.00               
73008561 0 Rashmi Maharjan CS79/80-0069911 7/15/2079 8,050.00               6,440.00               1,610.00               1,610.00               
73008561 0 Rashmi Maharjan CS79/80-0069933 7/15/2079 4,035.00               3,228.00               807.00                   807.00                   
72001027 0 Nil Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0069976 7/15/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
79014688 0 Mingma Lama CS79/80-0069987 7/15/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
73009965 0 Pramila Kuwar CS79/80-0070014 7/15/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72000618 0 Sharada Devi Shrestha CS79/80-0070070 7/15/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
76033901 3081 7/13/2079 Durga Kumari Subedi CS79/80-0070128 7/15/2079 15,595.00             7,797.50               7,797.50               7,797.50               
72000017 0 Bishnu Waiba CS79/80-0070163 7/15/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   



PATIENTID INPATIENTID ADMNDATE NAME BILLNO BILLDATE GROSS DISCOUNT SUBTOTAL NETTOTAL

77107431 0 Dr.Anjani Shah CS79/80-0070171 7/15/2079 3,840.00               3,072.00               768.00                   768.00                   
77107434 0 Dr. Rabina Byanju CS79/80-0070175 7/15/2079 3,840.00               3,072.00               768.00                   768.00                   
73010954 0 Durga Nepal CS79/80-0070178 7/15/2079 1,450.00               725.00                   725.00                   725.00                   
73010954 0 Durga Nepal CS79/80-0070186 7/15/2079 3,780.00               1,890.00               1,890.00               1,890.00               
72001345 0 Bikram Shrestha CS79/80-0070190 7/15/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77079262 0 Sarala Kc CS79/80-0070245 7/15/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77003938 0 Lila Maya Katwal CS79/80-0070272 7/15/2079 6,580.00               3,290.00               3,290.00               3,290.00               
79014710 0 Sabitri Paudel CS79/80-0070283 7/15/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
72000511 0 Khimananda Basyal CS79/80-0070293 7/15/2079 4,610.00               3,688.00               922.00                   922.00                   
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0070303 7/15/2079 2,600.00               780.00                   1,820.00               1,820.00               
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0070308 7/15/2079 780.00                   234.00                   546.00                   546.00                   
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0070309 7/15/2079 250.00                   75.00                      175.00                   175.00                   
77003938 0 Lila Maya Katwal CS79/80-0070319 7/15/2079 1,450.00               725.00                   725.00                   725.00                   
72000616 0 Sabina Shrestha CS79/80-0070373 7/15/2079 10,275.00             8,220.00               2,055.00               2,055.00               
76033906 0 Bishwash Shrestha CS79/80-0070402 7/15/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
73010954 0 Durga Nepal RF79/80-0002666 7/15/2079 (450.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  
79014710 0 Sabitri Paudel RF79/80-0002682 7/15/2079 (8,035.00)              (1,607.00)              (6,428.00)              (6,428.00)              
73008559 0 Dev Raj Maharjan CS79/80-0070442 7/16/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000912 0 Elisaba Hamal CS79/80-0070443 7/16/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0070452 7/16/2079 8,840.00               2,652.00               6,188.00               6,188.00               
73009195 0 Rehana Baidya CS79/80-0070454 7/16/2079 6,090.00               4,872.00               1,218.00               1,218.00               
73009194 0 Prof.Jagdish Lal Baidya CS79/80-0070455 7/16/2079 5,290.00               4,232.00               1,058.00               1,058.00               
76033902 0 Sagar Subedi CS79/80-0070462 7/16/2079 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
72000248 0 Sushila Magar CS79/80-0070463 7/16/2079 960.00                   768.00                   192.00                   192.00                   
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0070471 7/16/2079 8,035.00               2,410.50               5,624.50               5,624.50               
74031131 0 Manda Devi Adhikari CS79/80-0070506 7/16/2079 3,280.00               1,640.00               1,640.00               1,640.00               
75029499 0 Anjana Shrestha CS79/80-0070536 7/16/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
77088970 0 Abhilasha Karki CS79/80-0070605 7/16/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001522 0 Ganesh Kumari Khadka CS79/80-0070628 7/16/2079 970.00                   291.00                   679.00                   679.00                   
72000501 0 Bhupendra Man Shrestha CS79/80-0070654 7/16/2079 1,605.00               1,284.00               321.00                   321.00                   
79014058 0 Lal Babu Sah Sudi CS79/80-0070721 7/16/2079 3,540.00               1,770.00               1,770.00               1,770.00               
72000618 0 Sharada Devi Shrestha CS79/80-0070760 7/16/2079 3,630.00               1,815.00               1,815.00               1,815.00               
72001221 0 Mana Kc CS79/80-0070770 7/16/2079 4,785.00               2,392.50               2,392.50               2,392.50               
79014827 0 Ujir Maya Rai CS79/80-0070845 7/16/2079 9,755.00               1,463.25               8,291.75               8,291.75               
73017086 0 Geeta Laxmi Ranjitkar CS79/80-0070848 7/16/2079 2,750.00               825.00                   1,925.00               1,925.00               
74014513 0 Merina Shakya CS79/80-0070898 7/16/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
76033906 0 Bishwash Shrestha CS79/80-0070900 7/16/2079 4,030.00               3,224.00               806.00                   806.00                   
77105920 0 B/O Rita Maharjan CS79/80-0070916 7/16/2079 4,000.00               3,200.00               800.00                   800.00                   
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72000519 0 Hari Khadka CS79/80-0070925 7/16/2079 7,075.00               5,660.00               1,415.00               1,415.00               
72001221 0 Mana Kc CS79/80-0070957 7/16/2079 1,600.00               800.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0070964 7/16/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0070968 7/16/2079 700.00                   350.00                   350.00                   350.00                   
76007071 3152 7/16/2079 Ryan Philip Ranjit CS79/80-0071104 7/16/2079 11,450.00             9,160.00               2,290.00               2,290.00               
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa RF79/80-0002701 7/16/2079 (8,035.00)              (2,410.50)              (5,624.50)              (5,624.50)              
79014940 0 Suren Rai CR79/80-0071301 7/17/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72001510 0 Bishnu Kumari Rajak CS79/80-0071116 7/17/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001502 0 Rita Maharjan CS79/80-0071146 7/17/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000837 0 Ramila Shrestha CS79/80-0071162 7/17/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73008746 0 Bhim Raj Shakya CS79/80-0071166 7/17/2079 2,220.00               1,110.00               1,110.00               1,110.00               
73023973 0 Nani Choori Shakya CS79/80-0071167 7/17/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0071175 7/17/2079 6,740.00               5,392.00               1,348.00               1,348.00               
77002711 0 Amit Man Joshi CS79/80-0071244 7/17/2079 11,535.00             9,228.00               2,307.00               2,307.00               
73017086 0 Geeta Laxmi Ranjitkar CS79/80-0071245 7/17/2079 1,165.00               349.50                   815.50                   815.50                   
73008746 0 Bhim Raj Shakya CS79/80-0071490 7/17/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
73046721 3027 7/11/2079 Suraj Sapkota CS79/80-0071660 7/17/2079 39,985.00             31,988.00             7,997.00               7,997.00               
72000028 0 Sarada Mainali CS79/80-0071717 7/17/2079 2,780.00               2,224.00               556.00                   556.00                   
72000423 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0071780 7/17/2079 950.00                   475.00                   475.00                   475.00                   
77122718 0 Anjana Lama CR79/80-0072011 7/18/2079 780.00                   156.00                   624.00                   624.00                   
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0071781 7/18/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000687 0 Jefferson Naveen Tamrakar CS79/80-0071838 7/18/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000511 0 Khimananda Basyal CS79/80-0071883 7/18/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
73017086 0 Geeta Laxmi Ranjitkar CS79/80-0071900 7/18/2079 6,710.00               2,013.00               4,697.00               4,697.00               
76033901 0 Durga Kumari Subedi CS79/80-0071904 7/18/2079 1,080.00               540.00                   540.00                   540.00                   
72000127 0 Bishnu Hari Neupane CS79/80-0072144 7/18/2079 4,180.00               3,344.00               836.00                   836.00                   
72000694 0 Sandhya Shrestha CS79/80-0072162 7/18/2079 1,720.00               1,376.00               344.00                   344.00                   
72000210 0 Mandip Giri CS79/80-0072356 7/18/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73017086 0 Geeta Laxmi Ranjitkar CS79/80-0072420 7/18/2079 450.00                   135.00                   315.00                   315.00                   
79015155 0 Binu Gautam CS79/80-0072426 7/18/2079 4,200.00               1,050.00               3,150.00               3,150.00               
76034014 3191 7/17/2079 Maiya Kumari Regmi CS79/80-0072455 7/18/2079 7,685.00               3,842.50               3,842.50               3,842.50               
72000996 0 Manju Thapa CS79/80-0072491 7/18/2079 4,200.00               1,050.00               3,150.00               3,150.00               
72001381 0 Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0072510 7/18/2079 7,970.00               6,376.00               1,594.00               1,594.00               
75007824 0 Kalpana Tiwari CS79/80-0072544 7/18/2079 8,060.00               6,448.00               1,612.00               1,612.00               
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0072593 7/18/2079 1,680.00               840.00                   840.00                   840.00                   
73040103 0 Ratna Devi Deshar CS79/80-0072594 7/18/2079 3,840.00               1,920.00               1,920.00               1,920.00               
73040103 0 Ratna Devi Deshar CS79/80-0072597 7/18/2079 250.00                   125.00                   125.00                   125.00                   
72000858 0 Laxmi Shrestha CS79/80-0072608 7/18/2079 6,620.00               5,296.00               1,324.00               1,324.00               
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72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0072615 7/19/2079 2,130.00               639.00                   1,491.00               1,491.00               
74029186 0 Narayan Prasad Adhikari CS79/80-0072616 7/19/2079 750.00                   375.00                   375.00                   375.00                   
72001621 0 Sanjit Shrestha CS79/80-0072644 7/19/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73013059 0 Supash Shrestha CS79/80-0072645 7/19/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001444 0 Siddhi Nath Joshi CS79/80-0072711 7/19/2079 1,640.00               820.00                   820.00                   820.00                   
79014058 0 Lal Babu Sah Sudi CS79/80-0072714 7/19/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000858 0 Laxmi Shrestha CR79/80-0073203 7/20/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000511 0 Khimananda Basyal CS79/80-0072814 7/20/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
75047770 0 Lalita Devi Chaudhary CS79/80-0072852 7/20/2079 10,530.00             5,265.00               5,265.00               5,265.00               
73017086 0 Geeta Laxmi Ranjitkar CS79/80-0072883 7/20/2079 3,000.00               900.00                   2,100.00               2,100.00               
77108236 0 Dr. Krisha Byanjankar CS79/80-0073008 7/20/2079 9,825.00               7,860.00               1,965.00               1,965.00               
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0073043 7/20/2079 1,200.00               360.00                   840.00                   840.00                   
75042309 0 Sujina Giri CS79/80-0073333 7/20/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77085775 0 Sandhya Khanal CS79/80-0073343 7/20/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001423 0 Anita Pradhananga CS79/80-0073516 7/20/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
72000257 0 Reema Giri CS79/80-0073534 7/20/2079 15,425.00             12,340.00             3,085.00               3,085.00               
72000368 2926 7/5/2079 Khadga Chandra Hamal CS79/80-0073660 7/20/2079 159,535.00          62,617.46             96,917.54             96,917.54             
72000858 0 Laxmi Shrestha RF79/80-0002800 7/20/2079 (600.00)                  (480.00)                  (120.00)                  (120.00)                  
72000101 0 Sunita Shrestha CS79/80-0073694 7/21/2079 1,070.00               856.00                   214.00                   214.00                   
72000031 0 Purna Tandukar CS79/80-0073705 7/21/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73041650 0 Sahadev Karki CS79/80-0073707 7/21/2079 1,110.00               555.00                   555.00                   555.00                   
74039313 0 Rabindra Bajracharya CS79/80-0073710 7/21/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000372 0 Balika Sharma CS79/80-0073732 7/21/2079 10,480.00             8,384.00               2,096.00               2,096.00               
77122716 0 Rudra Sapkota CS79/80-0073746 7/21/2079 200.00                   40.00                      160.00                   160.00                   
77122716 0 Rudra Sapkota CS79/80-0073756 7/21/2079 960.00                   192.00                   768.00                   768.00                   
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0073774 7/21/2079 7,450.00               5,960.00               1,490.00               1,490.00               
76030458 0 Ranbir Singh CS79/80-0073804 7/21/2079 5,040.00               2,520.00               2,520.00               2,520.00               
76032510 0 Rojina Shrestha CS79/80-0073968 7/21/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72001382 0 Lila Devi Shrestha CS79/80-0074440 7/21/2079 15,895.00             12,716.00             3,179.00               3,179.00               
77015994 0 Pratistha Shrestha CS79/80-0074486 7/21/2079 5,840.00               4,672.00               1,168.00               1,168.00               
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0074608 7/21/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
73040103 0 Ratna Devi Deshar CS79/80-0074609 7/21/2079 250.00                   125.00                   125.00                   125.00                   
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0074631 7/22/2079 200.00                   60.00                      140.00                   140.00                   
73020333 0 Sangita Neupane CS79/80-0074650 7/22/2079 1,170.00               936.00                   234.00                   234.00                   
72001216 0 Sharada Shrestha CS79/80-0074942 7/22/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79015807 0 Byebastha Shahi CR79/80-0075717 7/23/2079 15,070.00             3,014.00               12,056.00             12,056.00             
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0075012 7/23/2079 3,635.00               2,908.00               727.00                   727.00                   
72000511 0 Khimananda Basyal CS79/80-0075036 7/23/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
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77015994 0 Pratistha Shrestha CS79/80-0075425 7/23/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000097 0 Sunita Prajapati CS79/80-0075459 7/23/2079 2,280.00               1,824.00               456.00                   456.00                   
73009959 0 Bunu Gautam Adhikari CS79/80-0075516 7/23/2079 1,605.00               1,284.00               321.00                   321.00                   
72000099 3080 7/13/2079 Ganga Prajapati CS79/80-0075791 7/23/2079 117,335.00          58,667.50             58,667.50             58,667.50             
75042296 0 Shanta Laxmi Shrestha CS79/80-0075808 7/23/2079 9,870.00               4,935.00               4,935.00               4,935.00               
79015851 0 Manish Pandey CR79/80-0075981 7/24/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
73033613 0 Krishna Man Shrestha CS79/80-0075839 7/24/2079 1,070.00               535.00                   535.00                   535.00                   
77111976 0 Kairen Maharjan CS79/80-0076126 7/24/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77111976 0 Kairen Maharjan CS79/80-0076165 7/24/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
75012139 0 Sujata Maharjan CS79/80-0076188 7/24/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
77002398 0 Phadi Kumar Awal CS79/80-0076286 7/24/2079 8,040.00               6,432.00               1,608.00               1,608.00               
72000719 0 Arpan Pandey CS79/80-0076359 7/24/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000368 0 Khadga Chandra Hamal CS79/80-0076386 7/24/2079 1,540.00               770.00                   770.00                   770.00                   
77111976 0 Kairen Maharjan RF79/80-0002915 7/24/2079 (1,035.00)              (828.00)                  (207.00)                  (207.00)                  
79015948 0 Byabastha Shahi CR79/80-0076486 7/25/2079 4,690.00               938.00                   3,752.00               3,752.00               
74031131 3260 7/20/2079 Manda Devi Adhikari CR79/80-0076861 7/25/2079 44,000.00             14,750.00             29,250.00             29,250.00             
76036850 0 Sujina Lakhey Shrestha CS79/80-0076623 7/25/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0076870 7/25/2079 640.00                   320.00                   320.00                   320.00                   
74012890 3350 7/24/2079 Monika Maharjan CS79/80-0077047 7/25/2079 31,700.00             25,360.00             6,340.00               6,340.00               
74012890 0 Monika Maharjan CS79/80-0077072 7/25/2079 1,200.00               960.00                   240.00                   240.00                   
77091582 0 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0077124 7/25/2079 4,520.00               3,616.00               904.00                   904.00                   
76032510 0 Rojina Shrestha CS79/80-0077176 7/26/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77120107 0 Rita Silwal CS79/80-0077190 7/26/2079 6,700.00               1,340.00               5,360.00               5,360.00               
79007424 0 Dipendra Subedi CS79/80-0077220 7/26/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
75042296 3346 7/23/2079 Shanta Laxmi Shrestha CS79/80-0077229 7/26/2079 43,015.00             20,007.50             23,007.50             23,007.50             
73008066 0 Rajkumar Karki CS79/80-0077251 7/26/2079 5,460.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               2,730.00               
73040103 0 Ratna Devi Deshar RF79/80-0002969 7/26/2079 (970.00)                  (485.00)                  (485.00)                  (485.00)                  
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0077285 7/27/2079 1,200.00               960.00                   240.00                   240.00                   
76030452 0 Om Krishna Joshi CS79/80-0077292 7/27/2079 4,100.00               2,050.00               2,050.00               2,050.00               
79016119 0 Jenika Bisunkhe CS79/80-0077319 7/27/2079 1,035.00               155.25                   879.75                   879.75                   
72000995 0 Manju Pyatha CS79/80-0077366 7/27/2079 370.00                   296.00                   74.00                      74.00                      
77003938 0 Lila Maya Katwal CS79/80-0077464 7/27/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
77003938 0 Lila Maya Katwal CS79/80-0077514 7/27/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
77056415 0 Dr.Rajib Rajbhandari CS79/80-0077605 7/27/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72000681 0 Sajana Maharjan CS79/80-0077782 7/27/2079 770.00                   616.00                   154.00                   154.00                   
73008746 0 Bhim Raj Shakya CS79/80-0077874 7/27/2079 2,780.00               1,390.00               1,390.00               1,390.00               
73008556 0 Samajhana Rijal CS79/80-0078028 7/27/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
73008553 0 Bishnu Kumar Rijal CS79/80-0078031 7/27/2079 2,810.00               2,248.00               562.00                   562.00                   
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79007925 0 Malbar Singh Thapa CS79/80-0078145 7/27/2079 3,210.00               1,605.00               1,605.00               1,605.00               
74036037 0 Laxmi Narayan Singh CR79/80-0078599 7/28/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
75048676 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0078209 7/28/2079 11,165.00             8,932.00               2,233.00               2,233.00               
72000827 0 Urmila Dhakal CS79/80-0078301 7/28/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79009405 0 Kiran Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0078461 7/28/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000845 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0078603 7/28/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72000827 0 Urmila Dhakal CS79/80-0078606 7/28/2079 1,850.00               1,480.00               370.00                   370.00                   
72001349 0 Sumitra Jakibanjar CS79/80-0078667 7/28/2079 2,935.00               2,348.00               587.00                   587.00                   
74036037 0 Laxmi Narayan Singh CS79/80-0078680 7/28/2079 6,060.00               4,848.00               1,212.00               1,212.00               
75009328 0 Hari Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0078722 7/28/2079 4,690.00               2,345.00               2,345.00               2,345.00               
73020903 0 Kamala Burathoki CS79/80-0078789 7/28/2079 1,360.00               272.00                   1,088.00               1,088.00               
79009405 0 Kiran Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0078793 7/28/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
72000431 0 Hari Dangol CS79/80-0078813 7/28/2079 2,550.00               1,275.00               1,275.00               1,275.00               
72000431 0 Hari Dangol CS79/80-0078825 7/28/2079 1,450.00               725.00                   725.00                   725.00                   
74012890 0 Monika Maharjan CS79/80-0078833 7/28/2079 1,200.00               960.00                   240.00                   240.00                   
73046720 0 Sanchita Gurung CS79/80-0078878 7/28/2079 4,800.00               1,200.00               3,600.00               3,600.00               
72001035 0 Ruku Rai CS79/80-0078952 7/28/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
74036037 0 Laxmi Narayan Singh RF79/80-0003004 7/28/2079 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
74045681 0 Kriman Nepali CR79/80-0079341 7/29/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
76033373 0 Renuka Adhikari CS79/80-0078962 7/29/2079 9,090.00               7,272.00               1,818.00               1,818.00               
72000987 0 Mandabi Adhikari CS79/80-0078968 7/29/2079 6,070.00               4,856.00               1,214.00               1,214.00               
73009222 0 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0078990 7/29/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000068 0 Subba Waiba CS79/80-0079017 7/29/2079 1,980.00               1,584.00               396.00                   396.00                   
72000068 0 Subba Waiba CS79/80-0079020 7/29/2079 730.00                   584.00                   146.00                   146.00                   
72001333 0 Mira Maharjan CS79/80-0079038 7/29/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha CS79/80-0079081 7/29/2079 1,610.00               805.00                   805.00                   805.00                   
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0079107 7/29/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
73010495 0 Anita Ghimire CS79/80-0079119 7/29/2079 13,810.00             11,048.00             2,762.00               2,762.00               
72000328 0 Bigya Sedhai Khakurel CS79/80-0079212 7/29/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000068 0 Subba Waiba CS79/80-0079244 7/29/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
73010495 0 Anita Ghimire CS79/80-0079335 7/29/2079 1,000.00               800.00                   200.00                   200.00                   
72000480 0 Tara Man Shrestha CS79/80-0079401 7/29/2079 4,200.00               1,050.00               3,150.00               3,150.00               
74045681 0 Kriman Nepali CS79/80-0079474 7/29/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73008143 0 Bigeta Dangol CS79/80-0079479 7/29/2079 6,730.00               5,384.00               1,346.00               1,346.00               
72000188 0 Bina Bhandari CS79/80-0079504 7/29/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
74045681 0 Kriman Nepali RF79/80-0003040 7/29/2079 (600.00)                  (480.00)                  (120.00)                  (120.00)                  
74046811 0 Sachi Rupakheti CS79/80-0079572 7/30/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000262 0 Deepak Raj Ghimire CS79/80-0079663 7/30/2079 3,150.00               2,520.00               630.00                   630.00                   
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72000024 0 Devi Maya Magar CS79/80-0079783 7/30/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
79007424 0 Dipendra Subedi CS79/80-0079830 7/30/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79016401 3461 7/28/2079 Saesha Barnawal CS79/80-0080020 7/30/2079 18,500.00             14,800.00             3,700.00               3,700.00               
77088970 3442 7/28/2079 Abhilasha Karki CS79/80-0080026 7/30/2079 43,965.00             32,612.01             11,352.99             11,352.99             
72000372 3468 7/29/2079 Balika Sharma CS79/80-0080101 7/30/2079 38,100.00             32,279.99             5,820.01               5,820.01               
79016708 0 Ragini Nishad CR79/80-0080408 8/1/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0080149 8/1/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001510 0 Bishnu Kumari Rajak CS79/80-0080153 8/1/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
74031131 0 Manda Devi Adhikari CS79/80-0080217 8/1/2079 1,080.00               540.00                   540.00                   540.00                   
73009036 0 Ashok Kumar Banskota CS79/80-0080267 8/1/2079 10,390.00             8,312.00               2,078.00               2,078.00               
73024024 0 Rajendra Mani Dahal CS79/80-0080331 8/1/2079 11,535.00             9,228.00               2,307.00               2,307.00               
73024024 0 Rajendra Mani Dahal CS79/80-0080337 8/1/2079 3,400.00               1,950.00               1,450.00               1,450.00               
72001486 0 Anjala Khadgi CS79/80-0080357 8/1/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73009965 0 Pramila Kuwar CS79/80-0080397 8/1/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000925 0 Jamuna Shakya CS79/80-0080454 8/1/2079 6,200.00               4,960.00               1,240.00               1,240.00               
73033304 0 Gogan  Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0080485 8/1/2079 5,355.00               2,677.50               2,677.50               2,677.50               
79016688 0 Soniya Limbu CS79/80-0080540 8/1/2079 1,035.00               155.25                   879.75                   879.75                   
77111976 0 Kairen Maharjan CS79/80-0080552 8/1/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
77061075 0 Seema Magar CS79/80-0080566 8/1/2079 9,885.00               7,908.00               1,977.00               1,977.00               
72001233 0 Diya Khatri CS79/80-0080690 8/1/2079 4,360.00               4,360.00               -                           -                           
75015858 0 Prakash Kumar Luitel CS79/80-0080693 8/1/2079 5,440.00               5,440.00               -                           -                           
79015948 0 Byabastha Shahi CR79/80-0080908 8/2/2079 825.00                   165.00                   660.00                   660.00                   
77122715 0 Mr. Gyan Lal Maharjan CR79/80-0081069 8/2/2079 780.00                   156.00                   624.00                   624.00                   
73010931 0 Saroj Shakya CS79/80-0080803 8/2/2079 4,190.00               3,352.00               838.00                   838.00                   
73033304 0 Gogan  Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0080829 8/2/2079 8,500.00               4,250.00               4,250.00               4,250.00               
72001167 0 Sabita Neupane CS79/80-0080832 8/2/2079 6,610.00               5,288.00               1,322.00               1,322.00               
72000992 0 Rishab Adhikari CS79/80-0080968 8/2/2079 1,180.00               944.00                   236.00                   236.00                   
76036850 0 Sujina Lakhey Shrestha CS79/80-0080978 8/2/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79016821 0 Alisha Pandey CS79/80-0081017 8/2/2079 4,085.00               817.00                   3,268.00               3,268.00               
76036850 0 Sujina Lakhey Shrestha CS79/80-0081047 8/2/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
76030964 0 Sunu Malla CS79/80-0081108 8/2/2079 10,255.00             5,127.50               5,127.50               5,127.50               
75005881 0 Nivera Rl Shakya CS79/80-0081159 8/2/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
75016197 0 Mangal Maya Pujari CS79/80-0081177 8/2/2079 8,745.00               4,372.50               4,372.50               4,372.50               
74010936 3458 7/28/2079 Meghna Regmi CS79/80-0081200 8/2/2079 71,645.00             54,756.01             16,888.99             16,888.99             
79016533 3491 7/29/2079 Arim Regmi Kunwar CS79/80-0081205 8/2/2079 26,920.00             21,536.00             5,384.00               5,384.00               
77033170 0 Aaradhaya Koirala CS79/80-0081212 8/2/2079 780.00                   156.00                   624.00                   624.00                   
72001486 0 Anjala Khadgi CS79/80-0081224 8/2/2079 3,050.00               2,440.00               610.00                   610.00                   
77033170 0 Aaradhaya Koirala CS79/80-0081230 8/2/2079 780.00                   19.97                      760.03                   760.03                   
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73025984 0 Sharvanee Shrestha CS79/80-0081291 8/2/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73007613 0 Ritu Shakya CS79/80-0081381 8/3/2079 1,050.00               840.00                   210.00                   210.00                   
73025983 0 Swastee Shrestha CS79/80-0081439 8/3/2079 3,700.00               2,960.00               740.00                   740.00                   
73008143 3525 8/1/2079 Bigeta Dangol CS79/80-0081450 8/3/2079 50,500.00             40,780.01             9,719.99               9,719.99               
76022738 0 Pramila Basnet CS79/80-0081469 8/3/2079 5,770.00               4,616.00               1,154.00               1,154.00               
73024024 0 Rajendra Mani Dahal RF79/80-0003125 8/3/2079 (1,400.00)              (350.00)                  (1,050.00)              (1,050.00)              
73022076 0 Rupa Nagarkoti (Lama) CS79/80-0081483 8/4/2079 4,690.00               2,345.00               2,345.00               2,345.00               
73022076 0 Rupa Nagarkoti (Lama) CS79/80-0081487 8/4/2079 7,180.00               3,590.00               3,590.00               3,590.00               
73040098 0 Terisha Maharjan CS79/80-0081494 8/4/2079 2,635.00               2,108.00               527.00                   527.00                   
72000067 0 Rajesh Thapa CS79/80-0081517 8/5/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001444 0 Siddhi Nath Joshi CS79/80-0081530 8/5/2079 8,035.00               4,017.50               4,017.50               4,017.50               
73010954 0 Durga Nepal CS79/80-0081562 8/5/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
77058994 0 Nijan Bajracharya CS79/80-0081644 8/5/2079 7,260.00               5,808.00               1,452.00               1,452.00               
73022076 0 Rupa Nagarkoti (Lama) CS79/80-0081928 8/5/2079 1,500.00               750.00                   750.00                   750.00                   
73022076 0 Rupa Nagarkoti (Lama) CS79/80-0081936 8/5/2079 1,500.00               750.00                   750.00                   750.00                   
73046694 0 Anju Mali CS79/80-0081947 8/5/2079 2,715.00               2,172.00               543.00                   543.00                   
72001486 0 Anjala Khadgi CS79/80-0082057 8/5/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
75021572 0 Sarita Pandey CS79/80-0082083 8/5/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
76022738 3587 8/4/2079 Pramila Basnet CS79/80-0082104 8/5/2079 26,115.00             20,892.00             5,223.00               5,223.00               
79016918 3600 8/4/2079 B/O Pramila Basnet CS79/80-0082105 8/5/2079 10,500.00             8,400.00               2,100.00               2,100.00               
74036037 0 Laxmi Narayan Singh CS79/80-0082162 8/5/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
76036850 0 Sujina Lakhey Shrestha CS79/80-0082168 8/5/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
73022076 0 Rupa Nagarkoti (Lama) RF79/80-0003143 8/5/2079 (1,500.00)              (750.00)                  (750.00)                  (750.00)                  
72001272 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0082234 8/6/2079 5,540.00               2,770.00               2,770.00               2,770.00               
73020932 0 Kaibalya Bahadur Bista CS79/80-0082269 8/6/2079 2,580.00               2,064.00               516.00                   516.00                   
77005819 0 Mishka Maharjan CS79/80-0082271 8/6/2079 350.00                   280.00                   70.00                      70.00                      
73020932 0 Kaibalya Bahadur Bista CS79/80-0082274 8/6/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000694 0 Sandhya Shrestha CS79/80-0082299 8/6/2079 1,300.00               1,040.00               260.00                   260.00                   
76033373 0 Renuka Adhikari CS79/80-0082477 8/6/2079 4,200.00               1,050.00               3,150.00               3,150.00               
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0082520 8/6/2079 3,750.00               3,000.00               750.00                   750.00                   
79000753 0 Dr Sushma Lama CS79/80-0082531 8/6/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001291 0 Mair Maya Lama CS79/80-0082641 8/6/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76018814 0 Sweta Bijukshe CS79/80-0082659 8/6/2079 4,200.00               1,050.00               3,150.00               3,150.00               
77088970 3595 8/4/2079 Abhilasha Karki CS79/80-0082723 8/6/2079 34,310.00             24,888.01             9,421.99               9,421.99               
73020932 0 Kaibalya Bahadur Bista RF79/80-0003160 8/6/2079 (270.00)                  (216.00)                  (54.00)                     (54.00)                     
79000753 0 Dr Sushma Lama RF79/80-0003173 8/6/2079 (1,035.00)              (828.00)                  (207.00)                  (207.00)                  
75036011 0 Manish Shrestha CR79/80-0082919 8/7/2079 825.00                   660.00                   165.00                   165.00                   
79017290 0 Sima Chaudhary CR79/80-0083370 8/7/2079 7,035.00               1,407.00               5,628.00               5,628.00               
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79017179 0 Ragani Kumari Shah CS79/80-0082793 8/7/2079 11,535.00             2,307.00               9,228.00               9,228.00               
77117622 0 Rivaan Chaudhary CS79/80-0082809 8/7/2079 220.00                   176.00                   44.00                      44.00                      
73046694 0 Anju Mali CS79/80-0082864 8/7/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001308 0 Dek Bdr Bogati CS79/80-0082918 8/7/2079 2,580.00               2,064.00               516.00                   516.00                   
77108236 0 Dr. Krisha Byanjankar CS79/80-0083057 8/7/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76036850 0 Sujina Lakhey Shrestha CS79/80-0083121 8/7/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
74031118 0 Sushma Sunam CS79/80-0083148 8/7/2079 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
72001041 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0083202 8/7/2079 7,090.00               5,672.00               1,418.00               1,418.00               
72000098 3474 7/29/2079 Laxmi Prasad Prajapati CS79/80-0083226 8/7/2079 25,940.00             12,970.00             12,970.00             12,970.00             
72000845 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0083276 8/7/2079 6,535.00               3,267.50               3,267.50               3,267.50               
76034014 3325 7/23/2079 Maiya Kumari Regmi CS79/80-0083318 8/7/2079 19,820.00             9,910.00               9,910.00               9,910.00               
79016821 0 Alisha Pandey CS79/80-0083365 8/7/2079 7,035.00               1,407.00               5,628.00               5,628.00               
79017290 0 Sima Chaudhary CS79/80-0083382 8/7/2079 7,035.00               1,407.00               5,628.00               5,628.00               
79017290 0 Sima Chaudhary RF79/80-0003195 8/7/2079 (7,035.00)              (1,407.00)              (5,628.00)              (5,628.00)              
72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0083395 8/8/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0083396 8/8/2079 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
74026977 0 Dhurba Prasad Pokharel CS79/80-0083400 8/8/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
74018120 3459 7/28/2079 Jenious Mali CS79/80-0083506 8/8/2079 64,795.00             64,795.00             -                           -                           
79016702 3549 8/2/2079 Anupa  Pyakhurel CS79/80-0083512 8/8/2079 63,650.00             63,650.00             -                           -                           
79016296 3460 7/28/2079 Bikram B K CS79/80-0083516 8/8/2079 63,265.00             63,265.00             -                           -                           
79016572 3547 8/2/2079 Subir Kunwar CS79/80-0083527 8/8/2079 68,565.00             68,565.00             -                           -                           
72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0083595 8/8/2079 960.00                   768.00                   192.00                   192.00                   
79016573 3548 8/2/2079 Suku Maya Sherpa CS79/80-0083678 8/8/2079 63,865.00             63,865.00             -                           -                           
79017353 0 Manita Thapa CS79/80-0083725 8/8/2079 1,035.00               155.25                   879.75                   879.75                   
74039314 0 Buddha Laxmi Shakya (Bajarcharya)CS79/80-0083727 8/8/2079 1,935.00               967.50                   967.50                   967.50                   
79017353 0 Manita Thapa CS79/80-0083737 8/8/2079 1,935.00               290.25                   1,644.75               1,644.75               
73041651 0 Bimala Karki CS79/80-0083792 8/8/2079 3,050.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               
74039314 0 Buddha Laxmi Shakya (Bajarcharya)CS79/80-0083863 8/8/2079 3,750.00               1,875.00               1,875.00               1,875.00               
75009328 0 Hari Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0083898 8/8/2079 1,935.00               967.50                   967.50                   967.50                   
72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0083909 8/8/2079 960.00                   768.00                   192.00                   192.00                   
72000770 0 Kastya Maya Lama CS79/80-0083923 8/8/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
74012890 0 Monika Maharjan CS79/80-0083971 8/8/2079 1,200.00               960.00                   240.00                   240.00                   
79014058 0 Lal Babu Sah Sudi CS79/80-0083974 8/8/2079 2,150.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               
79014058 0 Lal Babu Sah Sudi CS79/80-0083993 8/8/2079 2,430.00               1,215.00               1,215.00               1,215.00               
77005819 0 Mishka Maharjan CS79/80-0083995 8/8/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79017353 0 Manita Thapa RF79/80-0003206 8/8/2079 (1,035.00)              (155.25)                  (879.75)                  (879.75)                  
75036011 0 Manish Shrestha RF79/80-0003210 8/8/2079 (825.00)                  (660.00)                  (165.00)                  (165.00)                  
72000410 0 Om Tandukar RF79/80-0003214 8/8/2079 (960.00)                  (768.00)                  (192.00)                  (192.00)                  
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77005819 0 Mishka Maharjan RF79/80-0003218 8/8/2079 (120.00)                  (96.00)                     (24.00)                     (24.00)                     
77005819 0 Mishka Maharjan CS79/80-0084013 8/9/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
73020333 0 Sangita Neupane CS79/80-0084054 8/9/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73009195 0 Rehana Baidya CS79/80-0084059 8/9/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
73008309 0 Binod Joshi CS79/80-0084200 8/9/2079 6,240.00               4,992.00               1,248.00               1,248.00               
76033378 0 Nisha Basnyat CS79/80-0084220 8/9/2079 2,935.00               2,348.00               587.00                   587.00                   
73025408 0 Ambu Silwal CS79/80-0084288 8/9/2079 7,970.00               3,985.00               3,985.00               3,985.00               
79005240 0 Anu Kharbuja Shrestha CS79/80-0084357 8/9/2079 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0084384 8/9/2079 1,660.00               1,328.00               332.00                   332.00                   
72000487 0 Uttam Maharjan CS79/80-0084471 8/9/2079 3,060.00               2,448.00               612.00                   612.00                   
75029540 0 Jenisha Dhahal CS79/80-0084481 8/9/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000368 0 Khadga Chandra Hamal CS79/80-0084493 8/9/2079 2,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               1,000.00               
79017499 0 Mamita Gurung CS79/80-0084498 8/9/2079 1,035.00               155.25                   879.75                   879.75                   
72000368 0 Khadga Chandra Hamal CS79/80-0084524 8/9/2079 2,400.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
73025408 0 Ambu Silwal CS79/80-0084553 8/9/2079 1,450.00               725.00                   725.00                   725.00                   
73025408 0 Ambu Silwal CS79/80-0084567 8/9/2079 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
75009328 0 Hari Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0084581 8/9/2079 3,050.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0084603 8/9/2079 5,485.00               4,388.00               1,097.00               1,097.00               
72000328 0 Bigya Sedhai Khakurel CS79/80-0084739 8/10/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73033304 0 Gogan  Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0084742 8/10/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73033304 0 Gogan  Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0084743 8/10/2079 970.00                   485.00                   485.00                   485.00                   
73034955 0 Tika Maya Gurung CS79/80-0084761 8/10/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
73034955 0 Tika Maya Gurung CS79/80-0084775 8/10/2079 8,655.00               4,327.50               4,327.50               4,327.50               
79017670 0 Rajan Bhushal CR79/80-0085217 8/11/2079 1,035.00               207.00                   828.00                   828.00                   
72000031 0 Purna Tandukar CS79/80-0084852 8/11/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0084855 8/11/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79016918 0 B/O Pramila Basnet CS79/80-0085118 8/11/2079 2,280.00               1,824.00               456.00                   456.00                   
72000987 0 Mandabi Adhikari CS79/80-0085236 8/11/2079 6,060.00               4,848.00               1,212.00               1,212.00               
77042838 0 Menuka Magar CS79/80-0085265 8/11/2079 4,975.00               2,487.50               2,487.50               2,487.50               
73010953 0 Bhaskar Psd Nepal CS79/80-0085286 8/11/2079 2,900.00               1,450.00               1,450.00               1,450.00               
79017670 0 Rajan Bhushal CS79/80-0085379 8/11/2079 1,035.00               207.00                   828.00                   828.00                   
76036850 3655 8/7/2079 Sujina Lakhey Shrestha CS79/80-0085393 8/11/2079 141,160.00          96,127.98             45,032.02             45,032.02             
73008143 0 Bigeta Dangol CS79/80-0085431 8/11/2079 1,960.00               1,568.00               392.00                   392.00                   
79004086 3664 8/8/2079 Grison Chaudhary CS79/80-0085495 8/11/2079 11,900.00             11,900.00             -                           -                           
72000236 0 Uma Rana CS79/80-0085539 8/11/2079 3,505.00               2,804.00               701.00                   701.00                   
79017670 0 Rajan Bhushal RF79/80-0003256 8/11/2079 (1,035.00)              (207.00)                  (828.00)                  (828.00)                  
73008143 0 Bigeta Dangol RF79/80-0003264 8/11/2079 (600.00)                  (480.00)                  (120.00)                  (120.00)                  
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0085733 8/12/2079 1,320.00               1,056.00               264.00                   264.00                   
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72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0085758 8/12/2079 2,510.00               2,008.00               502.00                   502.00                   
72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0085761 8/12/2079 2,510.00               2,008.00               502.00                   502.00                   
79017361 3685 8/9/2079 Anjita Shrestha CS79/80-0085886 8/12/2079 63,865.00             63,865.00             -                           -                           
77084226 3681 8/9/2079 Ester B.K CS79/80-0085888 8/12/2079 64,795.00             64,795.00             -                           -                           
79017315 3680 8/9/2079 Diyas Poudel CS79/80-0085900 8/12/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
73008868 0 Kishor Thapa CS79/80-0085983 8/12/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79016132 3429 7/27/2079 Kundan Kumar  Yadav CS79/80-0086001 8/12/2079 64,810.00             64,810.00             -                           -                           
79016876 3567 8/3/2079 Rina Khadka CS79/80-0086099 8/12/2079 66,625.00             33,312.50             33,312.50             33,312.50             
74039313 0 Rabindra Bajracharya CS79/80-0086106 8/12/2079 1,200.00               600.00                   600.00                   600.00                   
79017402 3669 8/8/2079 Ojashwi Shrestha CS79/80-0086338 8/12/2079 47,950.00             32,759.99             15,190.01             15,190.01             
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0086412 8/12/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000410 0 Om Tandukar RF79/80-0003271 8/12/2079 (2,510.00)              (2,008.00)              (502.00)                  (502.00)                  
72000692 0 Anil Rai CR79/80-0086580 8/13/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
72000977 0 Tej Man Lama CS79/80-0086424 8/13/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
74006163 0 Kami Singh Moktan CS79/80-0086464 8/13/2079 6,535.00               3,267.50               3,267.50               3,267.50               
76015694 0 Usha Shrestha CS79/80-0086618 8/13/2079 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
79014058 0 Lal Babu Sah Sudi CS79/80-0086939 8/13/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72001023 0 Nikita Giri CS79/80-0087013 8/13/2079 7,630.00               6,104.00               1,526.00               1,526.00               
72000692 0 Anil Rai RF79/80-0003291 8/13/2079 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
72000430 0 Nani Dangol CS79/80-0087027 8/14/2079 1,070.00               856.00                   214.00                   214.00                   
72000130 0 Dinesh Maharjan CS79/80-0087031 8/14/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
79012711 0 Asmita Shah CS79/80-0087063 8/14/2079 5,440.00               4,352.00               1,088.00               1,088.00               
74006163 0 Kami Singh Moktan CS79/80-0087195 8/14/2079 4,135.00               2,067.50               2,067.50               2,067.50               
73043625 0 Pharana Ale CS79/80-0087235 8/14/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
77060672 0 Sabina Miya CS79/80-0087431 8/14/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
75040707 0 Kamala Pyakurel CS79/80-0087504 8/14/2079 1,735.00               867.50                   867.50                   867.50                   
72000169 0 Jarina Maharjan CS79/80-0087532 8/14/2079 720.00                   576.00                   144.00                   144.00                   
79017976 3787 8/13/2079 B/O Mira  Maharjan CS79/80-0087564 8/14/2079 14,550.00             11,640.00             2,910.00               2,910.00               
72001333 3762 8/12/2079 Mira Maharjan CS79/80-0087565 8/14/2079 35,305.00             28,244.00             7,061.00               7,061.00               
76003781 0 Mukti Raj Poudel CR79/80-0087890 8/15/2079 700.00                   350.00                   350.00                   350.00                   
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0087705 8/15/2079 12,535.00             3,760.50               8,774.50               8,774.50               
76003781 0 Mukti Raj Poudel CS79/80-0087887 8/15/2079 3,050.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               
79017481 3720 8/11/2079 Arbin Thing CS79/80-0087888 8/15/2079 66,565.00             66,565.00             -                           -                           
79017510 3750 8/12/2079 Ubin Rai CS79/80-0087896 8/15/2079 63,650.00             63,650.00             -                           -                           
79017694 3749 8/12/2079 Anisha Bhatta CS79/80-0087908 8/15/2079 63,865.00             63,865.00             -                           -                           
74031134 0 Urmila Bajrcharya CS79/80-0087963 8/15/2079 900.00                   450.00                   450.00                   450.00                   
76003781 0 Mukti Raj Poudel CS79/80-0088035 8/15/2079 6,590.00               3,295.00               3,295.00               3,295.00               
79017849 3764 8/12/2079 B/O Terisha Maharjan CS79/80-0088203 8/15/2079 20,380.00             16,304.00             4,076.00               4,076.00               
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73040098 3739 8/11/2079 Terisha Maharjan CS79/80-0088204 8/15/2079 81,040.00             69,632.00             11,408.00             11,408.00             
76032908 0 Anu Prajapati CS79/80-0088207 8/15/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72000328 3738 8/11/2079 Bigya Sedhai Khakurel CS79/80-0088229 8/15/2079 98,580.00             87,664.00             10,916.00             10,916.00             
72000459 0 Jamuna Deshar CS79/80-0088248 8/15/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
76032504 0 Ramesh Khadka CS79/80-0088265 8/15/2079 4,490.00               3,592.00               898.00                   898.00                   
76003781 0 Mukti Raj Poudel RF79/80-0003337 8/15/2079 (700.00)                  (350.00)                  (350.00)                  (350.00)                  
72000169 0 Jarina Maharjan RF79/80-0003364 8/15/2079 (720.00)                  (576.00)                  (144.00)                  (144.00)                  
76032504 0 Ramesh Khadka CS79/80-0088266 8/16/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0088267 8/16/2079 3,340.00               2,672.00               668.00                   668.00                   
72001271 0 Ram Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0088270 8/16/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
76015694 0 Usha Shrestha CS79/80-0088342 8/16/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
72000995 0 Manju Pyatha CS79/80-0088442 8/16/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79017723 3780 8/13/2079 Dil Bdr Gurung CS79/80-0088504 8/16/2079 63,650.00             63,650.00             -                           -                           
79017661 3751 8/12/2079 Pusparaj Kumar Yadhav CS79/80-0088550 8/16/2079 68,225.00             68,225.00             -                           -                           
76019335 3781 8/13/2079 Pinky Kumari Kamat CS79/80-0088567 8/16/2079 64,730.00             64,730.00             -                           -                           
72001397 0 Ramsaran Shrestha CS79/80-0088613 8/16/2079 3,535.00               2,828.00               707.00                   707.00                   
73008839 0 Bemata Kumari Rajbanshi CS79/80-0088708 8/16/2079 4,785.00               3,828.00               957.00                   957.00                   
73008838 0 Shyam Prasad Rajbanshi CS79/80-0088710 8/16/2079 6,735.00               5,388.00               1,347.00               1,347.00               
72000484 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0088722 8/16/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000907 0 Alisha Shrestha CS79/80-0088925 8/17/2079 5,310.00               4,248.00               1,062.00               1,062.00               
72001229 0 Sital Khatri CS79/80-0088929 8/17/2079 2,730.00               2,184.00               546.00                   546.00                   
72000995 0 Manju Pyatha CS79/80-0088930 8/17/2079 3,080.00               2,464.00               616.00                   616.00                   
74016015 0 Swechchha Bhattarai CS79/80-0088931 8/17/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
79016918 0 B/O Pramila Basnet CS79/80-0088969 8/17/2079 530.00                   424.00                   106.00                   106.00                   
76032504 3860 8/16/2079 Ramesh Khadka CS79/80-0088980 8/17/2079 11,450.00             3,470.00               7,980.00               7,980.00               
75036479 0 Hrmiya Devi Thakur CS79/80-0089009 8/17/2079 2,710.00               1,355.00               1,355.00               1,355.00               
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0089049 8/18/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000294 0 Sarita Thaku (Malla) CS79/80-0089156 8/18/2079 12,535.00             6,267.50               6,267.50               6,267.50               
79018062 3830 8/15/2079 Risab Basnet CS79/80-0089214 8/18/2079 63,465.00             63,465.00             -                           -                           
74006163 0 Kami Singh Moktan CS79/80-0089218 8/18/2079 13,300.00             6,650.00               6,650.00               6,650.00               
79018092 3831 8/15/2079 Subash Thapa CS79/80-0089221 8/18/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
73020749 0 Sita Upreti CS79/80-0089242 8/18/2079 4,535.00               2,267.50               2,267.50               2,267.50               
79018432 0 Nirmal  B. K. CS79/80-0089449 8/18/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
72001220 0 Nawal Kumar Kc CS79/80-0089467 8/18/2079 7,480.00               3,740.00               3,740.00               3,740.00               
72001221 0 Mana Kc CS79/80-0089477 8/18/2079 1,600.00               800.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
79017768 3752 8/12/2079 Saabya Khakural CS79/80-0089701 8/18/2079 43,580.00             34,864.00             8,716.00               8,716.00               
77103929 0 Bipin Bogati CS79/80-0089895 8/18/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
74017695 0 Samprina Shakya CS79/80-0089902 8/19/2079 3,650.00               2,920.00               730.00                   730.00                   
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79012711 0 Asmita Shah CS79/80-0089903 8/19/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
77001527 0 Dipak Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0089912 8/19/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
77105471 0 Shristi Maharjan CS79/80-0089927 8/19/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72000066 0 Sara Khamcha Magar CS79/80-0089942 8/19/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79003506 3863 8/16/2079 Saraswoti Kumari  Pandit CS79/80-0090151 8/19/2079 63,865.00             63,865.00             -                           -                           
77123800 3938 8/18/2079 Mina Oli CS79/80-0090330 8/19/2079 61,621.25             61,621.25             -                           -                           
76032528 1834 5/26/2079 Rebika Rai CS79/80-0090346 8/19/2079 72,245.00             65,020.50             7,224.50               7,224.50               
79012711 0 Asmita Shah CS79/80-0090389 8/19/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
77006423 0 Dikshya Tumbahanghpe CS79/80-0090404 8/19/2079 3,535.00               2,828.00               707.00                   707.00                   
77006425 0 Tika Devi Dangal CS79/80-0090406 8/19/2079 6,170.00               3,085.00               3,085.00               3,085.00               
77091582 0 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0090566 8/19/2079 4,830.00               3,864.00               966.00                   966.00                   
75036480 0 Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0090575 8/19/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77088221 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0090620 8/20/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
75002127 0 Rosy Maharjan CS79/80-0090624 8/20/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
76032504 0 Ramesh Khadka CS79/80-0090640 8/20/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
74007797 0 Obidatta Dhakal CS79/80-0090772 8/20/2079 1,230.00               615.00                   615.00                   615.00                   
76033980 0 Riyanshu Jung Shahi CS79/80-0090828 8/20/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
73010494 0 Kamala Bhattarai CS79/80-0090840 8/20/2079 5,100.00               2,550.00               2,550.00               2,550.00               
73020332 0 Laxmi Neupane CS79/80-0090865 8/20/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0091131 8/20/2079 6,670.00               5,336.00               1,334.00               1,334.00               
73009962 0 Gopi Raj Giri CS79/80-0091137 8/21/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000188 0 Bina Bhandari CS79/80-0091144 8/21/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0091210 8/21/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77005710 0 Indra Devi Barnawal CS79/80-0091211 8/21/2079 11,965.00             5,982.50               5,982.50               5,982.50               
77005708 0 Ram Chandra Prasad BarnawalCS79/80-0091216 8/21/2079 8,475.00               4,237.50               4,237.50               4,237.50               
77005710 0 Indra Devi Barnawal CS79/80-0091223 8/21/2079 12,665.00             6,332.50               6,332.50               6,332.50               
79018199 3886 8/18/2079 Sahas Rai CS79/80-0091264 8/21/2079 63,865.00             63,865.00             -                           -                           
74046800 0 Santosh Thapa CS79/80-0091545 8/21/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
79004181 0 Min Kumari Singh Thakuri CS79/80-0091627 8/21/2079 5,500.00               5,500.00               -                           -                           
79004180 0 Rajendra Man Shrestha CS79/80-0091628 8/21/2079 5,500.00               5,500.00               -                           -                           
72000210 0 Mandip Giri CS79/80-0091646 8/21/2079 4,890.00               3,912.00               978.00                   978.00                   
72000210 0 Mandip Giri CS79/80-0091647 8/21/2079 4,890.00               3,912.00               978.00                   978.00                   
77005710 0 Indra Devi Barnawal RF79/80-0003470 8/21/2079 (11,965.00)           (5,982.50)              (5,982.50)              (5,982.50)              
77005708 0 Ram Chandra Prasad BarnawalRF79/80-0003477 8/21/2079 (1,035.00)              (517.50)                  (517.50)                  (517.50)                  
77005710 0 Indra Devi Barnawal RF79/80-0003478 8/21/2079 (1,035.00)              (517.50)                  (517.50)                  (517.50)                  
72000210 0 Mandip Giri RF79/80-0003491 8/21/2079 (4,890.00)              (3,912.00)              (978.00)                  (978.00)                  
72000421 0 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0091670 8/22/2079 5,730.00               4,584.00               1,146.00               1,146.00               
72000421 0 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0091673 8/22/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
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74007797 0 Obidatta Dhakal CS79/80-0091682 8/22/2079 2,600.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               1,300.00               
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0091728 8/22/2079 6,635.00               5,308.00               1,327.00               1,327.00               
74017695 0 Samprina Shakya CS79/80-0091733 8/22/2079 6,535.00               5,228.00               1,307.00               1,307.00               
72000361 0 Mana Thapa Magar CS79/80-0091773 8/22/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
77092011 3929 8/19/2079 Dibesh Bista CS79/80-0091780 8/22/2079 64,295.00             64,295.00             -                           -                           
77094132 3932 8/19/2079 Krishna Kumar Shah CS79/80-0091784 8/22/2079 65,365.00             65,365.00             -                           -                           
79018413 3930 8/19/2079 Asmita Thing CS79/80-0091790 8/22/2079 66,445.00             66,445.00             -                           -                           
79003691 0 Deepak Maharjan CS79/80-0091809 8/22/2079 5,500.00               5,500.00               -                           -                           
79003258 0 Deepak K C CS79/80-0091811 8/22/2079 5,500.00               5,500.00               -                           -                           
79003257 0 Karma Sherpa CS79/80-0091812 8/22/2079 5,500.00               5,500.00               -                           -                           
79003256 0 Sunil Maharjan CS79/80-0091814 8/22/2079 5,500.00               5,500.00               -                           -                           
79003255 0 Arjun Maharjan CS79/80-0091816 8/22/2079 5,500.00               5,500.00               -                           -                           
79003254 0 Bishwa Ram Karki CS79/80-0091817 8/22/2079 5,500.00               5,500.00               -                           -                           
79003253 0 Radha Krishna Shrestha CS79/80-0091822 8/22/2079 5,500.00               5,500.00               -                           -                           
79003251 0 Ramhari Maharjan CS79/80-0091825 8/22/2079 5,500.00               5,500.00               -                           -                           
79003249 0 Bishnu  Malla CS79/80-0091827 8/22/2079 5,500.00               5,500.00               -                           -                           
79003158 0 Alisha Rai CS79/80-0091897 8/22/2079 4,640.00               3,712.00               928.00                   928.00                   
72000698 0 Hasana Shrestha CS79/80-0091982 8/22/2079 5,525.00               4,420.00               1,105.00               1,105.00               
72000976 0 Kumari Tamang CS79/80-0092086 8/22/2079 2,725.00               2,180.00               545.00                   545.00                   
79018945 0 Kriti Rai CS79/80-0092162 8/22/2079 1,035.00               155.25                   879.75                   879.75                   
72000421 0 Sundari Maharjan RF79/80-0003493 8/22/2079 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
79018409 3957 8/20/2079 Asbin  Tamang CS79/80-0092354 8/23/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
79018370 3959 8/20/2079 Shiwani Rhisidev CS79/80-0092367 8/23/2079 65,865.00             65,865.00             -                           -                           
79018550 3958 8/20/2079 Rija Khatri CS79/80-0092369 8/23/2079 60,265.00             60,265.00             -                           -                           
75003545 0 Salina Rijal CS79/80-0092409 8/23/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79018945 0 Kriti Rai CS79/80-0092548 8/23/2079 5,035.00               755.25                   4,279.75               4,279.75               
79018945 0 Kriti Rai CS79/80-0092614 8/23/2079 450.00                   67.50                      382.50                   382.50                   
79018945 0 Kriti Rai CS79/80-0092621 8/23/2079 120.00                   18.00                      102.00                   102.00                   
77004658 0 Laxmi Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0092704 8/23/2079 3,830.00               1,915.00               1,915.00               1,915.00               
77004658 0 Laxmi Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0092716 8/23/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0092780 8/23/2079 1,550.00               1,240.00               310.00                   310.00                   
72000116 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0092802 8/23/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72000116 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0092805 8/23/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
77004658 0 Laxmi Kumari Maharjan RF79/80-0003533 8/23/2079 (450.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  
77004658 0 Laxmi Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0092814 8/24/2079 7,010.00               3,505.00               3,505.00               3,505.00               
74039314 0 Buddha Laxmi Shakya (Bajarcharya)CS79/80-0092873 8/24/2079 1,910.00               955.00                   955.00                   955.00                   
72000210 4029 8/22/2079 Mandip Giri CS79/80-0092883 8/24/2079 15,800.00             9,600.00               6,200.00               6,200.00               
72001397 3985 8/21/2079 Ramsaran Shrestha CS79/80-0092891 8/24/2079 26,450.00             21,160.00             5,290.00               5,290.00               
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72001397 0 Ramsaran Shrestha CS79/80-0092895 8/24/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
79018974 4050 8/23/2079 Toran Kumar Silwal CR79/80-0093618 8/25/2079 14,400.00             2,880.00               11,520.00             11,520.00             
72000343 0 Raju Pudasaini CS79/80-0092935 8/25/2079 3,630.00               2,904.00               726.00                   726.00                   
72000343 0 Raju Pudasaini CS79/80-0092936 8/25/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
76006634 0 Manisha Thapaliya CS79/80-0092958 8/25/2079 3,750.00               3,000.00               750.00                   750.00                   
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0092997 8/25/2079 780.00                   234.00                   546.00                   546.00                   
79018692 4024 8/22/2079 Aaishan Sanwa CS79/80-0093116 8/25/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
79018693 4017 8/22/2079 Abhinash Khojum CS79/80-0093124 8/25/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
79018687 4016 8/22/2079 Bisan Rai CS79/80-0093133 8/25/2079 64,595.00             64,595.00             -                           -                           
79018690 4025 8/22/2079 Simran Limbu CS79/80-0093142 8/25/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
77118322 0 Keepa Suryabanshi CS79/80-0093143 8/25/2079 3,050.00               2,440.00               610.00                   610.00                   
73008680 0 Shanta Raj Shakya CS79/80-0093152 8/25/2079 13,000.00             10,400.00             2,600.00               2,600.00               
73008680 0 Shanta Raj Shakya CS79/80-0093153 8/25/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
73008680 0 Shanta Raj Shakya CS79/80-0093157 8/25/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75022917 0 Man Kumari Shakya CS79/80-0093208 8/25/2079 6,560.00               3,280.00               3,280.00               3,280.00               
73022076 0 Rupa Nagarkoti (Lama) CS79/80-0093228 8/25/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
77120107 0 Rita Silwal CS79/80-0093432 8/25/2079 1,275.00               255.00                   1,020.00               1,020.00               
75022917 0 Man Kumari Shakya CS79/80-0093460 8/25/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72001148 0 Gokarna Bdr Thapa CS79/80-0093490 8/25/2079 1,930.00               965.00                   965.00                   965.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0093582 8/25/2079 1,275.00               637.50                   637.50                   637.50                   
77090619 0 Merisha Shakya CS79/80-0093704 8/25/2079 2,830.00               2,264.00               566.00                   566.00                   
72000296 0 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0093729 8/26/2079 2,360.00               1,888.00               472.00                   472.00                   
75022917 0 Man Kumari Shakya CS79/80-0093790 8/26/2079 1,600.00               800.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
73008680 0 Shanta Raj Shakya CS79/80-0093864 8/26/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0093899 8/26/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
79018829 4049 8/23/2079 Behim  Gurung CS79/80-0093916 8/26/2079 64,245.00             64,245.00             -                           -                           

368415 4057 8/23/2079 Janabi Tolang CS79/80-0093933 8/26/2079 61,865.00             61,865.00             -                           -                           
79018896 4048 8/23/2079 Risab  Marasini CS79/80-0093951 8/26/2079 62,765.00             62,765.00             -                           -                           
79018928 4053 8/23/2079 Trishna Chhetri CS79/80-0093959 8/26/2079 66,510.00             66,510.00             -                           -                           
79018369 3931 8/19/2079 Shriya Yadav CS79/80-0093983 8/26/2079 66,065.00             66,065.00             -                           -                           
76029770 0 Diya Sapkota CS79/80-0094038 8/26/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0094217 8/26/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77090619 0 Merisha Shakya CS79/80-0094256 8/26/2079 11,500.00             9,200.00               2,300.00               2,300.00               
77090619 0 Merisha Shakya CS79/80-0094261 8/26/2079 2,500.00               2,000.00               500.00                   500.00                   
76029770 0 Diya Sapkota CS79/80-0094296 8/26/2079 1,230.00               984.00                   246.00                   246.00                   
77103929 0 Bipin Bogati CS79/80-0094308 8/26/2079 4,300.00               3,440.00               860.00                   860.00                   
75045135 0 Mamita Awale CS79/80-0094441 8/26/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
75045135 0 Mamita Awale CS79/80-0094442 8/26/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
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75045135 0 Mamita Awale CS79/80-0094583 8/27/2079 4,275.00               3,420.00               855.00                   855.00                   
73008680 0 Shanta Raj Shakya CS79/80-0094628 8/27/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0094636 8/27/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0094736 8/27/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73046699 0 Dikshya Upreti CS79/80-0094772 8/27/2079 1,560.00               1,248.00               312.00                   312.00                   
72001397 0 Ramsaran Shrestha CS79/80-0094824 8/27/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
77103929 0 Bipin Bogati CS79/80-0094884 8/27/2079 2,700.00               675.00                   2,025.00               2,025.00               
72000770 0 Kastya Maya Lama CS79/80-0094915 8/27/2079 9,290.00               7,432.00               1,858.00               1,858.00               
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0094948 8/27/2079 4,800.00               1,200.00               3,600.00               3,600.00               
73009286 4018 8/22/2079 Dan Bahadur Burathoki CS79/80-0094963 8/27/2079 90,005.00             36,002.52             54,002.48             54,002.48             
73009054 0 Shyam Khatri CS79/80-0095029 8/28/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
73009055 0 Kalpana Basnet CS79/80-0095030 8/28/2079 3,680.00               2,944.00               736.00                   736.00                   
77075044 0 Anjana Subedi CS79/80-0095079 8/28/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72001192 0 Saraswati Maharjan CS79/80-0095082 8/28/2079 2,130.00               1,704.00               426.00                   426.00                   
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0095172 8/28/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73008680 0 Shanta Raj Shakya CS79/80-0095177 8/28/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0095178 8/28/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79018963 4088 8/25/2079 Vesh Bdr Shahi CS79/80-0095244 8/28/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
73009965 0 Pramila Kuwar CS79/80-0095251 8/28/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0095297 8/28/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79018992 4085 8/25/2079 Manisha Khadka CS79/80-0095300 8/28/2079 65,195.00             65,195.00             -                           -                           
79018964 4089 8/25/2079 Yogendra Shahi CS79/80-0095305 8/28/2079 63,945.00             63,945.00             -                           -                           
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0095335 8/28/2079 2,700.00               2,160.00               540.00                   540.00                   
72001632 0 Shubekshya Neupane CS79/80-0095341 8/28/2079 1,000.00               800.00                   200.00                   200.00                   
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0095346 8/28/2079 350.00                   280.00                   70.00                      70.00                      
73008872 0 Aryan Thapa CS79/80-0095436 8/28/2079 4,140.00               3,312.00               828.00                   828.00                   
72000421 0 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0095547 8/28/2079 2,890.00               2,312.00               578.00                   578.00                   
79019626 0 Nita Thapa CR79/80-0095719 8/29/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72001518 0 Maiya Baral CS79/80-0095563 8/29/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72000103 0 Rajeshwor Lal Karna CS79/80-0095567 8/29/2079 1,540.00               1,232.00               308.00                   308.00                   
77075044 0 Anjana Subedi CS79/80-0095590 8/29/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72000062 0 Sangita Kc CS79/80-0095624 8/29/2079 2,280.00               1,824.00               456.00                   456.00                   
72000062 0 Sangita Kc CS79/80-0095626 8/29/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
79019193 4120 8/26/2079 Mangala  Bhandari CS79/80-0095669 8/29/2079 64,730.00             64,730.00             -                           -                           
79018993 4119 8/26/2079 Nisha Kumari Rajak CS79/80-0095673 8/29/2079 64,595.00             64,595.00             -                           -                           
79019166 4117 8/26/2079 Priya  Kumari Ray CS79/80-0095677 8/29/2079 64,195.00             64,195.00             -                           -                           
79019055 4209 8/26/2079 Soma Tamang CS79/80-0095837 8/29/2079 64,230.00             64,230.00             -                           -                           
72000468 0 Sarita Acharya CS79/80-0095842 8/29/2079 7,675.00               6,140.00               1,535.00               1,535.00               
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72001633 4105 8/25/2079 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0095901 8/29/2079 122,350.00          36,705.00             85,645.00             85,645.00             
79017849 0 B/O Terisha Maharjan CS79/80-0095908 8/29/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0095935 8/29/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
75012138 0 Shristi Shrestha CS79/80-0096080 8/29/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0096087 8/29/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001221 0 Mana Kc CS79/80-0096097 8/29/2079 7,440.00               3,720.00               3,720.00               3,720.00               
79015948 0 Byabastha Shahi CR79/80-0096603 9/1/2079 700.00                   140.00                   560.00                   560.00                   
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0096110 9/1/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
72001518 0 Maiya Baral CS79/80-0096113 9/1/2079 2,650.00               2,120.00               530.00                   530.00                   
77005710 0 Indra Devi Barnawal CS79/80-0096141 9/1/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77075044 0 Anjana Subedi CS79/80-0096145 9/1/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72000461 0 Ashwin Kumar Pandit Chhetri CS79/80-0096168 9/1/2079 5,720.00               1,716.00               4,004.00               4,004.00               
72000461 0 Ashwin Kumar Pandit Chhetri CS79/80-0096211 9/1/2079 1,480.00               444.00                   1,036.00               1,036.00               
77120822 0 Samikshya Rana CS79/80-0096244 9/1/2079 1,485.00               297.00                   1,188.00               1,188.00               
79019729 0 Saugat  Acharya CS79/80-0096271 9/1/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
79019274 4154 8/27/2079 Lapsan Gulami CS79/80-0096293 9/1/2079 65,195.00             65,195.00             -                           -                           
79019271 4153 8/27/2079 Barun Bohora CS79/80-0096298 9/1/2079 64,630.00             64,630.00             -                           -                           
79019249 4155 8/27/2079 Manjit Tamang CS79/80-0096307 9/1/2079 64,380.00             64,380.00             -                           -                           
79019272 4156 8/27/2079 Sabikshya Buda CS79/80-0096314 9/1/2079 64,245.00             64,245.00             -                           -                           
72000461 0 Ashwin Kumar Pandit Chhetri CS79/80-0096378 9/1/2079 780.00                   234.00                   546.00                   546.00                   
72001397 0 Ramsaran Shrestha CS79/80-0096384 9/1/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
75003545 0 Salina Rijal CS79/80-0096628 9/1/2079 3,720.00               2,976.00               744.00                   744.00                   
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0096634 9/1/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000461 0 Ashwin Kumar Pandit Chhetri RF79/80-0003653 9/1/2079 (910.00)                  (273.00)                  (637.00)                  (637.00)                  
72000081 0 Chandra Maya Bati CS79/80-0096876 9/2/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72000101 0 Sunita Shrestha CS79/80-0096893 9/3/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
73041650 0 Sahadev Karki CS79/80-0096897 9/3/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77000119 0 Rubansh Khadka CS79/80-0096912 9/3/2079 2,140.00               1,712.00               428.00                   428.00                   
75010932 0 Balram Pandey CS79/80-0097048 9/3/2079 11,300.00             5,650.00               5,650.00               5,650.00               

362845 4185 8/28/2079 Kishor Khatri CS79/80-0097060 9/3/2079 67,495.00             67,495.00             -                           -                           
76032505 0 Reyon Khadka CS79/80-0097084 9/3/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0097122 9/3/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73024135 0 Aryan Shakya CS79/80-0097259 9/3/2079 2,330.00               1,864.00               466.00                   466.00                   
72001260 0 Ram Chandra Maharjan CS79/80-0097267 9/3/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73024135 0 Aryan Shakya CS79/80-0097294 9/3/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000030 0 Sohaum Mainali CS79/80-0097479 9/3/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
72000030 0 Sohaum Mainali CS79/80-0097553 9/3/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75010932 0 Balram Pandey CS79/80-0097686 9/3/2079 150.00                   75.00                      75.00                      75.00                      
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72000101 0 Sunita Shrestha RF79/80-0003682 9/3/2079 (970.00)                  (776.00)                  (194.00)                  (194.00)                  
72000030 0 Sohaum Mainali RF79/80-0003707 9/3/2079 (1,035.00)              (828.00)                  (207.00)                  (207.00)                  
73009034 0 Gayatri Regmi CS79/80-0097704 9/4/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72001510 0 Bishnu Kumari Rajak CS79/80-0097705 9/4/2079 1,800.00               1,440.00               360.00                   360.00                   
72001015 0 Narayani Mainali CS79/80-0097711 9/4/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
74038269 0 Nabina Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0097722 9/4/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
75003545 0 Salina Rijal CS79/80-0097744 9/4/2079 2,000.00               1,600.00               400.00                   400.00                   
72001015 0 Narayani Mainali CS79/80-0097779 9/4/2079 950.00                   760.00                   190.00                   190.00                   
75003545 0 Salina Rijal CS79/80-0097892 9/4/2079 2,000.00               1,600.00               400.00                   400.00                   
76016584 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0098043 9/4/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
73013032 0 Ram Lal Podey CS79/80-0098049 9/4/2079 11,950.00             5,975.00               5,975.00               5,975.00               
79008199 0 Renu Maharjan CS79/80-0098080 9/4/2079 2,005.00               1,002.50               1,002.50               1,002.50               
79008199 0 Renu Maharjan CS79/80-0098093 9/4/2079 2,560.00               1,280.00               1,280.00               1,280.00               
76032504 0 Ramesh Khadka CS79/80-0098172 9/4/2079 12,735.00             10,188.00             2,547.00               2,547.00               
75009328 0 Hari Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0098195 9/4/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0098217 9/4/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75042287 0 Chhewang Tamang CS79/80-0098286 9/4/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79008199 0 Renu Maharjan CS79/80-0098296 9/4/2079 8,100.00               4,050.00               4,050.00               4,050.00               
79008199 0 Renu Maharjan CS79/80-0098303 9/4/2079 580.00                   290.00                   290.00                   290.00                   
79020142 0 Puja Banjara CS79/80-0098309 9/4/2079 4,195.00               3,356.00               839.00                   839.00                   
77027596 0 Binisha Maharjan CS79/80-0098334 9/4/2079 1,360.00               1,088.00               272.00                   272.00                   
76032506 0 Riyanshi Khadka CR79/80-0098790 9/5/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
72000544 0 Keshab Koirala CS79/80-0098349 9/5/2079 1,320.00               1,056.00               264.00                   264.00                   
72000925 0 Jamuna Shakya CS79/80-0098368 9/5/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0098369 9/5/2079 8,200.00               6,560.00               1,640.00               1,640.00               
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0098385 9/5/2079 1,870.00               1,496.00               374.00                   374.00                   
72001397 0 Ramsaran Shrestha CS79/80-0098474 9/5/2079 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
72000116 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0098850 9/5/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
77004658 0 Laxmi Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0098862 9/5/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0098975 9/5/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
76032506 0 Riyanshi Khadka RF79/80-0003745 9/5/2079 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
79008199 0 Renu Maharjan CR79/80-0099395 9/6/2079 825.00                   412.50                   412.50                   412.50                   
75003545 0 Salina Rijal CS79/80-0099037 9/6/2079 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
79020307 0 Pratama Bharati CS79/80-0099163 9/6/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
79019720 4266 9/3/2079 Aadarsha  Rai CS79/80-0099203 9/6/2079 64,845.00             64,845.00             -                           -                           
79019605 4267 9/3/2079 Laxmi Rai CS79/80-0099232 9/6/2079 64,730.00             64,730.00             -                           -                           
79008199 0 Renu Maharjan CS79/80-0099429 9/6/2079 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0099463 9/6/2079 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
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72000866 0 Saroj Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0099476 9/6/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
79020354 0 Aarati Thapa CS79/80-0099490 9/6/2079 7,020.00               1,053.00               5,967.00               5,967.00               
77033611 0 Maiya Prajapati CS79/80-0099518 9/6/2079 2,960.00               1,480.00               1,480.00               1,480.00               
79010675 0 Melina Magar CS79/80-0099565 9/6/2079 6,950.00               5,560.00               1,390.00               1,390.00               
76028690 0 Aarav Bikram Bogati CS79/80-0099608 9/6/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
79020400 0 Safal Karki CR79/80-0099722 9/7/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79020401 0 Monika Aryal CR79/80-0099723 9/7/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
74038269 0 Nabina Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0099642 9/7/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0099678 9/7/2079 870.00                   696.00                   174.00                   174.00                   
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0099769 9/7/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
79015745 0 Neha Magar CS79/80-0099783 9/7/2079 12,290.00             9,832.00               2,458.00               2,458.00               
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0099803 9/7/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77108892 4352 9/6/2079 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0099849 9/7/2079 18,200.00             14,560.00             3,640.00               3,640.00               
79019990 4294 9/4/2079 Unique B K CS79/80-0099877 9/7/2079 64,845.00             64,845.00             -                           -                           
79019957 4296 9/4/2079 Kunjana Rana CS79/80-0099918 9/7/2079 63,365.00             63,365.00             -                           -                           
77011729 4295 9/4/2079 Bishna Singh CS79/80-0099923 9/7/2079 64,745.00             64,745.00             -                           -                           
79008199 0 Renu Maharjan CS79/80-0100064 9/7/2079 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
79020065 4328 9/5/2079 Jeshika Chaudhary CS79/80-0100354 9/8/2079 64,595.00             64,595.00             -                           -                           
79019903 4325 9/5/2079 Sikha Basnet CS79/80-0100356 9/8/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
72001024 0 Nishi Giri CS79/80-0100366 9/8/2079 6,640.00               3,320.00               3,320.00               3,320.00               
79019912 4327 9/5/2079 Khushnandan Majhi CS79/80-0100367 9/8/2079 65,395.00             65,395.00             -                           -                           
79019973 4326 9/5/2079 Sojit  Lama CS79/80-0100376 9/8/2079 64,445.00             64,445.00             -                           -                           
79020066 4323 9/5/2079 Nar Bdr Magar CS79/80-0100397 9/8/2079 65,445.00             65,445.00             -                           -                           
73010954 0 Durga Nepal CS79/80-0100451 9/8/2079 1,155.00               577.50                   577.50                   577.50                   
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0100557 9/8/2079 450.00                   135.00                   315.00                   315.00                   
77113307 0 Manisha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0100559 9/8/2079 5,890.00               4,712.00               1,178.00               1,178.00               
79008087 0 Swekshya Subedi CS79/80-0100627 9/8/2079 1,485.00               297.00                   1,188.00               1,188.00               
75024099 0 Rabina Maharjan CS79/80-0100688 9/8/2079 1,050.00               840.00                   210.00                   210.00                   
77009656 0 Anita Jirel CS79/80-0100724 9/8/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79008087 0 Swekshya Subedi CS79/80-0100744 9/8/2079 5,000.00               1,000.00               4,000.00               4,000.00               
72001024 0 Nishi Giri CS79/80-0100794 9/8/2079 11,500.00             5,750.00               5,750.00               5,750.00               
79008087 0 Swekshya Subedi RF79/80-0003811 9/8/2079 (5,000.00)              (1,000.00)              (4,000.00)              (4,000.00)              
73009034 0 Gayatri Regmi CS79/80-0100876 9/9/2079 1,530.00               765.00                   765.00                   765.00                   
75003545 0 Salina Rijal CS79/80-0100882 9/9/2079 6,080.00               4,864.00               1,216.00               1,216.00               
75010933 0 Kamani Devi Pandey CS79/80-0100906 9/9/2079 9,760.00               4,880.00               4,880.00               4,880.00               
74045684 0 Prakash Raj Neupane CS79/80-0100911 9/9/2079 3,940.00               3,152.00               788.00                   788.00                   
73033304 0 Gogan  Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0100913 9/9/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001229 0 Sital Khatri CS79/80-0100914 9/9/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
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72001360 4362 9/6/2079 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0100916 9/9/2079 14,300.00             11,440.00             2,860.00               2,860.00               
72001309 0 Samrat Bikram Bogati CS79/80-0100931 9/9/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
79019554 4381 9/7/2079 Shesh Awa CS79/80-0100953 9/9/2079 57,450.00             7,040.00               50,410.00             50,410.00             
79020031 4356 9/6/2079 Abhisekh Mukhiya CS79/80-0100957 9/9/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
77090891 4365 9/6/2079 Shristi Baniya Kandu CS79/80-0100958 9/9/2079 65,045.00             65,045.00             -                           -                           
79020037 4358 9/6/2079 Rabindra Bhandari CS79/80-0100959 9/9/2079 63,230.00             63,230.00             -                           -                           
79020033 4354 9/6/2079 Tulasa Mahara CS79/80-0100960 9/9/2079 64,345.00             64,345.00             -                           -                           
79020125 4357 9/6/2079 Goma Devi Chapagain CS79/80-0100961 9/9/2079 64,345.00             64,345.00             -                           -                           
79020030 4355 9/6/2079 Biman Sherma CS79/80-0100962 9/9/2079 63,995.00             63,995.00             -                           -                           
79020101 4364 9/6/2079 Sushmita Kumari Paswan CS79/80-0100963 9/9/2079 64,845.00             64,845.00             -                           -                           
76028690 0 Aarav Bikram Bogati RF79/80-0003819 9/9/2079 (130.00)                  (104.00)                  (26.00)                     (26.00)                     
79020677 0 Amar  Gautam CR79/80-0101072 9/10/2079 12,535.00             2,507.00               10,028.00             10,028.00             
79020677 0 Amar  Gautam CR79/80-0101305 9/10/2079 12,535.00             2,507.00               10,028.00             10,028.00             
72000149 0 Rohini Raj Lamichhane CS79/80-0100988 9/10/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000149 0 Rohini Raj Lamichhane CS79/80-0100989 9/10/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
72000432 0 Maya Dangol CS79/80-0100993 9/10/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77089813 0 Mohan Man Shrestha CS79/80-0101025 9/10/2079 3,910.00               1,955.00               1,955.00               1,955.00               
75022917 0 Man Kumari Shakya CS79/80-0101038 9/10/2079 1,300.00               650.00                   650.00                   650.00                   
79020296 4386 9/7/2079 Pushpa Raj Mandal CS79/80-0101214 9/10/2079 63,095.00             63,095.00             -                           -                           
79020166 4385 9/7/2079 Parbati Kurmi CS79/80-0101247 9/10/2079 63,345.00             63,345.00             -                           -                           
74010936 0 Meghna Regmi CS79/80-0101250 9/10/2079 11,560.00             9,248.00               2,312.00               2,312.00               
79020352 4387 9/7/2079 Bhawana  Limbu CS79/80-0101253 9/10/2079 62,150.00             62,150.00             -                           -                           
72000361 0 Mana Thapa Magar CS79/80-0101275 9/10/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
72000361 0 Mana Thapa Magar CS79/80-0101288 9/10/2079 2,150.00               1,720.00               430.00                   430.00                   
79020677 0 Amar  Gautam CS79/80-0101341 9/10/2079 12,535.00             2,507.00               10,028.00             10,028.00             
79008199 0 Renu Maharjan CS79/80-0101363 9/10/2079 1,200.00               600.00                   600.00                   600.00                   
79008199 0 Renu Maharjan CS79/80-0101367 9/10/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
79008199 0 Renu Maharjan CS79/80-0101390 9/10/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
75010932 4293 9/4/2079 Balram Pandey CS79/80-0101399 9/10/2079 56,340.00             28,170.00             28,170.00             28,170.00             
75047776 0 Tara Maharjan CS79/80-0101600 9/10/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0101626 9/10/2079 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0101627 9/10/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000149 0 Rohini Raj Lamichhane RF79/80-0003823 9/10/2079 (120.00)                  (96.00)                     (24.00)                     (24.00)                     
72000361 0 Mana Thapa Magar RF79/80-0003832 9/10/2079 (780.00)                  (624.00)                  (156.00)                  (156.00)                  
79020677 0 Amar  Gautam RF79/80-0003834 9/10/2079 (12,535.00)           (2,507.00)              (10,028.00)           (10,028.00)           
79020677 0 Amar  Gautam RF79/80-0003836 9/10/2079 (12,535.00)           (2,507.00)              (10,028.00)           (10,028.00)           
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari RF79/80-0003851 9/10/2079 (120.00)                  (96.00)                     (24.00)                     (24.00)                     
79005466 4314 9/4/2079 Kamana K C CR79/80-0102169 9/11/2079 352,845.00          70,569.00             282,276.00          282,276.00          
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79015948 4270 9/3/2079 Byabastha Shahi CR79/80-0102171 9/11/2079 210,790.00          42,158.00             168,632.00          168,632.00          
72000339 0 Sita Laxmi Shrestha CS79/80-0101645 9/11/2079 3,980.00               3,184.00               796.00                   796.00                   
72000324 0 Nalina Shakya CS79/80-0101648 9/11/2079 3,510.00               2,808.00               702.00                   702.00                   
74035034 0 Janardan Raj Pandey CS79/80-0101761 9/11/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
77095506 0 Dambar Bahadur Rai CS79/80-0101864 9/11/2079 1,155.00               577.50                   577.50                   577.50                   
79020811 0 Abina Shrestha CS79/80-0101922 9/11/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
79020461 4418 9/8/2079 Somic Thing CS79/80-0101933 9/11/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
79020389 4416 9/8/2079 Jenisha Sunar CS79/80-0101943 9/11/2079 63,865.00             63,865.00             -                           -                           
79020395 4412 9/8/2079 Rohit Kumar Das CS79/80-0101950 9/11/2079 59,365.00             59,365.00             -                           -                           
72001024 0 Nishi Giri CS79/80-0102013 9/11/2079 7,000.00               3,500.00               3,500.00               3,500.00               
72000837 0 Ramila Shrestha CS79/80-0102052 9/11/2079 2,300.00               575.00                   1,725.00               1,725.00               
76006633 0 Sangita Chauhan CS79/80-0102280 9/12/2079 2,930.00               2,344.00               586.00                   586.00                   
72000917 0 Deepika Khadka CS79/80-0102289 9/12/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
77107122 4417 9/8/2079 Krishab Ray CS79/80-0102551 9/12/2079 61,115.00             61,115.00             -                           -                           
72001256 0 Shambhu Prasad Pudasaini CS79/80-0102563 9/12/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72001256 0 Shambhu Prasad Pudasaini CS79/80-0102564 9/12/2079 7,270.00               3,635.00               3,635.00               3,635.00               
72001023 0 Nikita Giri CS79/80-0102611 9/12/2079 1,360.00               1,088.00               272.00                   272.00                   
72001024 0 Nishi Giri CS79/80-0102760 9/12/2079 3,570.00               1,785.00               1,785.00               1,785.00               
72001024 0 Nishi Giri CS79/80-0102772 9/12/2079 4,700.00               2,350.00               2,350.00               2,350.00               
72001024 0 Nishi Giri CS79/80-0102823 9/12/2079 8,220.00               4,110.00               4,110.00               4,110.00               
72001024 0 Nishi Giri RF79/80-0003882 9/12/2079 (3,570.00)              (1,785.00)              (1,785.00)              (1,785.00)              
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0102946 9/13/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000148 0 Krishna Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0102960 9/13/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000421 0 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0102969 9/13/2079 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
72000602 0 Sabina Jirel CS79/80-0103084 9/13/2079 12,535.00             10,028.00             2,507.00               2,507.00               
73020760 0 Basant Mathema CS79/80-0103092 9/13/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79020597 4455 9/10/2079 Anoj Shrestha CS79/80-0103113 9/13/2079 62,195.00             62,195.00             -                           -                           
79020184 4456 9/10/2079 Surbhi B K CS79/80-0103115 9/13/2079 62,175.00             62,175.00             -                           -                           
79020598 4454 9/10/2079 Yasodha Pariyar CS79/80-0103116 9/13/2079 62,195.00             62,195.00             -                           -                           
72000602 0 Sabina Jirel CS79/80-0103154 9/13/2079 2,780.00               2,224.00               556.00                   556.00                   
73020760 0 Basant Mathema CS79/80-0103333 9/13/2079 8,035.00               6,428.00               1,607.00               1,607.00               
76034016 0 Vivan Karki CS79/80-0103440 9/13/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
77038782 0 Ruhani Chaudhary CS79/80-0103452 9/13/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
72000924 0 Nimisha Dahal CS79/80-0103536 9/13/2079 6,530.00               5,224.00               1,306.00               1,306.00               
72000924 0 Nimisha Dahal CS79/80-0103540 9/13/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000924 0 Nimisha Dahal RF79/80-0003908 9/13/2079 (1,460.00)              (1,168.00)              (292.00)                  (292.00)                  
79021164 0 Aamar Gautam CR79/80-0103652 9/14/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
77091895 0 Pratigya Banskota CR79/80-0103854 9/14/2079 4,800.00               2,400.00               2,400.00               2,400.00               
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72000524 0 Suman Adhikari CS79/80-0103553 9/14/2079 3,940.00               3,152.00               788.00                   788.00                   
77111266 0 Nikita Shahi CS79/80-0103570 9/14/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
77111266 0 Nikita Shahi CS79/80-0103571 9/14/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
74038269 0 Nabina Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0103588 9/14/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0103592 9/14/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
73020615 0 Saroj Baidya CS79/80-0103594 9/14/2079 1,540.00               1,540.00               -                           -                           
73008878 0 Rikki Lama CS79/80-0103610 9/14/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001093 0 Krishna Hari Maharjan CS79/80-0103627 9/14/2079 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
77030333 4498 9/11/2079 Soniya Raut CS79/80-0103655 9/14/2079 62,045.00             62,045.00             -                           -                           
73008878 0 Rikki Lama CS79/80-0103659 9/14/2079 6,835.00               5,468.00               1,367.00               1,367.00               
76033893 0 Shanta Shrestha CS79/80-0103744 9/14/2079 11,140.00             5,570.00               5,570.00               5,570.00               
76036871 0 Dibash Raj Subedi CS79/80-0103765 9/14/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000273 0 Binita Kc CS79/80-0103768 9/14/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0103772 9/14/2079 2,270.00               1,816.00               454.00                   454.00                   
72000080 0 Sumitra Bati CS79/80-0103800 9/14/2079 16,070.00             12,856.00             3,214.00               3,214.00               
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0103811 9/14/2079 14,900.00             7,450.00               7,450.00               7,450.00               
75040219 4499 9/11/2079 Gaurishankar Pasi CS79/80-0103856 9/14/2079 62,045.00             62,045.00             -                           -                           
72001486 0 Anjala Khadgi CS79/80-0103893 9/14/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76034016 4539 9/12/2079 Vivan Karki CS79/80-0103906 9/14/2079 152,210.00          121,768.00          30,442.00             30,442.00             
79021191 0 Shristi Gurung CS79/80-0103910 9/14/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
76036871 0 Dibash Raj Subedi CS79/80-0103919 9/14/2079 3,820.00               3,056.00               764.00                   764.00                   
79008087 0 Swekshya Subedi CS79/80-0103921 9/14/2079 4,000.00               800.00                   3,200.00               3,200.00               
77120213 0 Dr.Divya Singh CS79/80-0103944 9/14/2079 7,570.00               6,056.00               1,514.00               1,514.00               
79014891 0 Chandani Sheikh CS79/80-0103945 9/14/2079 3,380.00               2,704.00               676.00                   676.00                   
72001272 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0103954 9/14/2079 12,570.00             6,285.00               6,285.00               6,285.00               
76032565 0 Umesh Pandey CS79/80-0103985 9/14/2079 3,145.00               2,516.00               629.00                   629.00                   
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0104036 9/14/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000770 0 Kastya Maya Lama CS79/80-0104038 9/14/2079 16,070.00             12,856.00             3,214.00               3,214.00               
72000459 0 Jamuna Deshar CS79/80-0104045 9/14/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77122715 0 Mr. Gyan Lal Maharjan CR79/80-0104376 9/15/2079 780.00                   156.00                   624.00                   624.00                   
79021272 0 Samridhi Gharti CR79/80-0104411 9/15/2079 700.00                   140.00                   560.00                   560.00                   
77122715 0 Mr. Gyan Lal Maharjan CR79/80-0104440 9/15/2079 7,180.00               1,436.00               5,744.00               5,744.00               
73019921 0 Bina Shahi CS79/80-0104065 9/15/2079 1,070.00               535.00                   535.00                   535.00                   
72000284 0 Shanti Thapa CS79/80-0104076 9/15/2079 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
73008878 0 Rikki Lama CS79/80-0104095 9/15/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
79014891 0 Chandani Sheikh CS79/80-0104106 9/15/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79009405 0 Kiran Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0104147 9/15/2079 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
79020835 4527 9/12/2079 Riya Kumari Kushwaha CS79/80-0104253 9/15/2079 62,195.00             62,195.00             -                           -                           
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77089224 0 Niru Khadka CS79/80-0104284 9/15/2079 1,450.00               725.00                   725.00                   725.00                   
77089224 0 Niru Khadka CS79/80-0104318 9/15/2079 1,275.00               637.50                   637.50                   637.50                   
72001429 0 Kishor Shrestha CS79/80-0104326 9/15/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
75015507 0 Uttam Manandhar CS79/80-0104392 9/15/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001272 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0104488 9/15/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
79021272 0 Samridhi Gharti CS79/80-0104498 9/15/2079 1,035.00               207.00                   828.00                   828.00                   
72000421 4578 9/14/2079 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0104586 9/15/2079 36,450.00             29,160.00             7,290.00               7,290.00               
72000996 0 Manju Thapa CS79/80-0104602 9/15/2079 4,000.00               1,400.00               2,600.00               2,600.00               
72000837 0 Ramila Shrestha CS79/80-0104620 9/15/2079 2,300.00               575.00                   1,725.00               1,725.00               
72000793 0 Nanda Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0104668 9/15/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79021272 0 Samridhi Gharti CS79/80-0104684 9/15/2079 700.00                   140.00                   560.00                   560.00                   
77089224 0 Niru Khadka RF79/80-0003931 9/15/2079 (1,450.00)              (725.00)                  (725.00)                  (725.00)                  
79021272 0 Samridhi Gharti RF79/80-0003946 9/15/2079 (700.00)                  (140.00)                  (560.00)                  (560.00)                  
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0104706 9/16/2079 6,740.00               5,392.00               1,348.00               1,348.00               
72000133 0 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0104707 9/16/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000133 0 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0104708 9/16/2079 910.00                   728.00                   182.00                   182.00                   
72000925 0 Jamuna Shakya CS79/80-0104714 9/16/2079 1,120.00               896.00                   224.00                   224.00                   
73008878 0 Rikki Lama CS79/80-0104740 9/16/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
77108570 4550 9/13/2079 Sankalp Rai CS79/80-0104759 9/16/2079 64,795.00             64,795.00             -                           -                           
79021011 4552 9/13/2079 Dinesh Raut CS79/80-0104760 9/16/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
79020929 4551 9/13/2079 Prayash Miktam CS79/80-0104762 9/16/2079 64,595.00             64,595.00             -                           -                           
79020957 4553 9/13/2079 Bishwomi Bhusal CS79/80-0104764 9/16/2079 64,595.00             64,595.00             -                           -                           
79021008 4549 9/13/2079 Bibek Tamang CS79/80-0104771 9/16/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
72001024 4609 9/15/2079 Nishi Giri CS79/80-0104779 9/16/2079 39,150.00             20,475.00             18,675.00             18,675.00             
76036871 4605 9/15/2079 Dibash Raj Subedi CS79/80-0104801 9/16/2079 58,190.00             46,552.00             11,638.00             11,638.00             
76036871 0 Dibash Raj Subedi CS79/80-0104802 9/16/2079 1,000.00               800.00                   200.00                   200.00                   
72001271 0 Ram Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0104823 9/17/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001518 0 Maiya Baral CS79/80-0104824 9/17/2079 3,870.00               3,096.00               774.00                   774.00                   
72000296 0 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0104827 9/17/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73009093 0 Dr.  Bibek Banskota CS79/80-0104887 9/17/2079 9,680.00               9,680.00               -                           -                           
73022076 0 Rupa Nagarkoti (Lama) CS79/80-0104937 9/17/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72000468 0 Sarita Acharya CS79/80-0105042 9/17/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001429 0 Kishor Shrestha CS79/80-0105092 9/17/2079 11,535.00             9,228.00               2,307.00               2,307.00               
79021050 4582 9/14/2079 Bikash Kumar Mandal CS79/80-0105165 9/17/2079 61,845.00             61,845.00             -                           -                           
79008653 4584 9/14/2079 Rani Jha CS79/80-0105169 9/17/2079 61,795.00             61,795.00             -                           -                           
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0105182 9/17/2079 2,110.00               1,688.00               422.00                   422.00                   
77075044 0 Anjana Subedi CS79/80-0105353 9/17/2079 2,565.00               2,052.00               513.00                   513.00                   
77075044 0 Anjana Subedi CS79/80-0105360 9/17/2079 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   



PATIENTID INPATIENTID ADMNDATE NAME BILLNO BILLDATE GROSS DISCOUNT SUBTOTAL NETTOTAL

74016024 0 Rumi Maharjan CS79/80-0105452 9/17/2079 3,900.00               3,120.00               780.00                   780.00                   
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0105459 9/17/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75009307 0 Sweta Jaiswal CS79/80-0105559 9/18/2079 12,980.00             10,384.00             2,596.00               2,596.00               
75009307 0 Sweta Jaiswal CS79/80-0105560 9/18/2079 1,200.00               960.00                   240.00                   240.00                   
73024410 0 Surya Lal Jaiswal CS79/80-0105567 9/18/2079 14,180.00             7,090.00               7,090.00               7,090.00               
73017086 0 Geeta Laxmi Ranjitkar CS79/80-0105576 9/18/2079 2,950.00               885.00                   2,065.00               2,065.00               
72001238 0 Tanka Prasad Dulal CS79/80-0105597 9/18/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
73022076 0 Rupa Nagarkoti (Lama) CS79/80-0105600 9/18/2079 3,700.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               
73022076 0 Rupa Nagarkoti (Lama) CS79/80-0105717 9/18/2079 1,850.00               925.00                   925.00                   925.00                   
77051055 0 Dr. Kripa Shree Shrestha CS79/80-0105764 9/18/2079 770.00                   616.00                   154.00                   154.00                   
72001116 0 Ronisha Baidhya CS79/80-0105880 9/18/2079 3,190.00               2,552.00               638.00                   638.00                   
74031122 0 Prativa Thapa CS79/80-0105900 9/18/2079 1,600.00               800.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000249 0 Sachina Magar CS79/80-0105932 9/18/2079 770.00                   616.00                   154.00                   154.00                   
76029195 0 Rajeshwori Shrestha CS79/80-0105950 9/18/2079 3,250.00               1,625.00               1,625.00               1,625.00               
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0105953 9/18/2079 5,630.00               4,504.00               1,126.00               1,126.00               
76029195 0 Rajeshwori Shrestha CS79/80-0105955 9/18/2079 6,540.00               3,270.00               3,270.00               3,270.00               
73008143 0 Bigeta Dangol CS79/80-0105962 9/18/2079 1,360.00               1,088.00               272.00                   272.00                   
72001256 4531 9/12/2079 Shambhu Prasad Pudasaini CS79/80-0106145 9/18/2079 85,020.00             36,809.99             48,210.01             48,210.01             
75014932 0 Sabnam Shrestha CS79/80-0106214 9/18/2079 5,680.00               4,544.00               1,136.00               1,136.00               
72000249 0 Sachina Magar CS79/80-0106215 9/18/2079 1,860.00               1,488.00               372.00                   372.00                   
76033893 0 Shanta Shrestha CS79/80-0106491 9/19/2079 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
77010622 0 Sneha Shrestha CS79/80-0106493 9/19/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
74031131 0 Manda Devi Adhikari CS79/80-0106617 9/19/2079 7,930.00               3,965.00               3,965.00               3,965.00               
74031131 0 Manda Devi Adhikari CS79/80-0106629 9/19/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
73017086 0 Geeta Laxmi Ranjitkar CS79/80-0106656 9/19/2079 2,970.00               891.00                   2,079.00               2,079.00               
79021685 0 Kabita Singh CS79/80-0106690 9/19/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
72001173 0 Saira Shrestha CS79/80-0106798 9/19/2079 3,490.00               2,792.00               698.00                   698.00                   
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0106819 9/20/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0106825 9/20/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
79021738 0 Ansu Kesari Karn CS79/80-0106903 9/20/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
79021232 4639 9/17/2079 Doma Sherpa CS79/80-0106950 9/20/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
79021767 0 Anjana Chaudhary CS79/80-0106993 9/20/2079 8,035.00               1,607.00               6,428.00               6,428.00               
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0107012 9/20/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79021609 4719 9/20/2079 Bikash Karmakar CS79/80-0107034 9/20/2079 1,080.00               1,080.00               -                           -                           
79021767 0 Anjana Chaudhary CS79/80-0107058 9/20/2079 4,000.00               800.00                   3,200.00               3,200.00               
76015693 0 Mahendra Shrestha CS79/80-0107138 9/20/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
72001272 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0107183 9/20/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
79021695 0 Aayushi Byanjankar CS79/80-0107197 9/20/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
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74040165 4689 9/19/2079 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0107233 9/20/2079 49,100.00             39,280.00             9,820.00               9,820.00               
72001288 0 Usha Shrestha CS79/80-0107254 9/20/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72001286 0 Tika Narayan Shrestha CS79/80-0107255 9/20/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79021807 0 Chandra Karki CS79/80-0107279 9/20/2079 460.00                   92.00                      368.00                   368.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0107286 9/20/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
73040102 0 Kaji Deshar CS79/80-0107393 9/20/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
79021863 0 Agam Kumar Vinadar CR79/80-0107545 9/21/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79021863 0 Agam Kumar Vinadar CR79/80-0107552 9/21/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0107402 9/21/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
76025292 0 Chandra Bahadur Tamang CS79/80-0107442 9/21/2079 3,480.00               1,740.00               1,740.00               1,740.00               
79021848 0 Chandra Karki CS79/80-0107493 9/21/2079 12,535.00             2,507.00               10,028.00             10,028.00             
74031131 0 Manda Devi Adhikari CS79/80-0107565 9/21/2079 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
79021374 4665 9/18/2079 Samridhi Lama CS79/80-0107613 9/21/2079 64,630.00             64,630.00             -                           -                           
79021388 4666 9/18/2079 Hemanta Ghartimagar CS79/80-0107622 9/21/2079 64,795.00             64,795.00             -                           -                           
79021431 4664 9/18/2079 Aayush Khadge CS79/80-0107628 9/21/2079 64,995.00             64,995.00             -                           -                           
75040628 4667 9/18/2079 Ishan Tamang CS79/80-0107649 9/21/2079 64,795.00             64,795.00             -                           -                           
76015693 0 Mahendra Shrestha CS79/80-0107666 9/21/2079 4,520.00               2,260.00               2,260.00               2,260.00               
79021883 0 Nilesh Yadav CS79/80-0107680 9/21/2079 3,485.00               697.00                   2,788.00               2,788.00               
79021883 0 Nilesh Yadav CS79/80-0107742 9/21/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
72001272 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0107786 9/21/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72001256 0 Shambhu Prasad Pudasaini CS79/80-0107789 9/21/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
79021863 0 Agam Kumar Vinadar RF79/80-0004033 9/21/2079 (3,000.00)              (600.00)                  (2,400.00)              (2,400.00)              
74031131 0 Manda Devi Adhikari RF79/80-0004034 9/21/2079 (6,000.00)              (3,000.00)              (3,000.00)              (3,000.00)              
76015693 0 Mahendra Shrestha CS79/80-0107989 9/22/2079 8,035.00               4,017.50               4,017.50               4,017.50               
72000367 0 Sabita Bhakta Raj CS79/80-0108015 9/22/2079 3,670.00               2,936.00               734.00                   734.00                   
72001027 0 Nil Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0108271 9/22/2079 7,330.00               5,864.00               1,466.00               1,466.00               
79021631 4718 9/20/2079 Subham Kumar CS79/80-0108291 9/22/2079 62,995.00             62,995.00             -                           -                           
79021571 4692 9/19/2079 Kilap Mahat CS79/80-0108297 9/22/2079 64,595.00             64,595.00             -                           -                           
79021497 4691 9/19/2079 Prabisha Timalsina CS79/80-0108301 9/22/2079 64,845.00             64,845.00             -                           -                           
79021051 4693 9/19/2079 Sandhya Limbu CS79/80-0108310 9/22/2079 64,845.00             64,845.00             -                           -                           
79021531 4694 9/19/2079 Dipshika  Thapa CS79/80-0108324 9/22/2079 65,245.00             65,245.00             -                           -                           
75001464 0 Manoj Man Sainju CS79/80-0108347 9/22/2079 30,135.00             15,067.50             15,067.50             15,067.50             
72001192 0 Saraswati Maharjan CS79/80-0108468 9/22/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
74031101 0 Ram Kumar K C CS79/80-0108470 9/22/2079 23,070.00             11,535.00             11,535.00             11,535.00             
79022028 0 Sagar Barmasakha CS79/80-0108524 9/22/2079 780.00                   780.00                   -                           -                           
72000081 0 Chandra Maya Bati CS79/80-0108590 9/22/2079 3,535.00               1,767.50               1,767.50               1,767.50               
72000772 4617 9/16/2079 Shukmaya Tamang CS79/80-0108607 9/22/2079 76,095.00             38,047.50             38,047.50             38,047.50             
72000432 0 Maya Dangol CS79/80-0108627 9/23/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
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72000338 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0108642 9/23/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
77113307 0 Manisha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0108714 9/23/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
79021617 4717 9/20/2079 Kriti  Limbu CS79/80-0108715 9/23/2079 61,595.00             61,595.00             -                           -                           
76033904 0 Binaya Shakya CS79/80-0108738 9/24/2079 3,360.00               1,680.00               1,680.00               1,680.00               
76033905 0 Laxmi Tandukar CS79/80-0108739 9/24/2079 4,460.00               2,230.00               2,230.00               2,230.00               
77057018 0 Sabita Shrestha CS79/80-0108778 9/24/2079 11,535.00             5,767.50               5,767.50               5,767.50               
74035034 0 Janardan Raj Pandey CS79/80-0108904 9/24/2079 7,540.00               3,770.00               3,770.00               3,770.00               
72000924 0 Nimisha Dahal CS79/80-0108961 9/24/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73041652 0 Gayatri Karki CS79/80-0109059 9/24/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001134 0 Santa Ram Rai CS79/80-0109080 9/24/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72001134 0 Santa Ram Rai CS79/80-0109082 9/24/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72001134 0 Santa Ram Rai CS79/80-0109184 9/24/2079 2,860.00               1,430.00               1,430.00               1,430.00               
72001027 0 Nil Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0109192 9/24/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
77006423 0 Dikshya Tumbahanghpe CS79/80-0109197 9/24/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
79022134 0 Manisha Bhujel CS79/80-0109277 9/24/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
75036499 0 Bechani Devi Shah CS79/80-0109293 9/24/2079 3,560.00               1,780.00               1,780.00               1,780.00               
72000995 0 Manju Pyatha CS79/80-0109398 9/24/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0109465 9/24/2079 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
72000169 0 Jarina Maharjan CS79/80-0109487 9/24/2079 3,090.00               2,472.00               618.00                   618.00                   
75033492 0 Sarmila Dahal CS79/80-0109519 9/24/2079 17,055.00             13,644.00             3,411.00               3,411.00               
72001134 0 Santa Ram Rai RF79/80-0004079 9/24/2079 (780.00)                  (390.00)                  (390.00)                  (390.00)                  
79020610 4596 9/14/2079 Anita Majhi CR79/80-0110035 9/25/2079 252,040.00          50,408.00             201,632.00          201,632.00          
72000031 0 Purna Tandukar CS79/80-0109575 9/25/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000567 0 Subash Basnet CS79/80-0109578 9/25/2079 4,290.00               3,432.00               858.00                   858.00                   
73034955 0 Tika Maya Gurung CS79/80-0109698 9/25/2079 1,960.00               980.00                   980.00                   980.00                   
75001465 0 Sita Sainju CS79/80-0110051 9/25/2079 5,060.00               2,530.00               2,530.00               2,530.00               
72000684 0 Laxmi Kumari Pakhrin CS79/80-0110093 9/25/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77066071 0 Aaron Shrestha CS79/80-0110099 9/25/2079 2,540.00               2,032.00               508.00                   508.00                   
73009965 4754 9/21/2079 Pramila Kuwar CS79/80-0110128 9/25/2079 70,410.00             56,328.00             14,082.00             14,082.00             
79021961 4768 9/22/2079 Pragati Giri CS79/80-0110130 9/25/2079 18,780.00             15,024.00             3,756.00               3,756.00               
74018972 4813 9/24/2079 Baudhik Rana CS79/80-0110168 9/25/2079 8,330.00               6,664.00               1,666.00               1,666.00               
74018972 0 Baudhik Rana CS79/80-0110185 9/25/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0110255 9/26/2079 120.00                   60.00                      60.00                      60.00                      
72000297 0 Binda Tamang CS79/80-0110284 9/26/2079 1,700.00               1,360.00               340.00                   340.00                   
72001502 0 Rita Maharjan CS79/80-0110286 9/26/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
77100739 0 Riyansh Sapkota CS79/80-0110312 9/26/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
73020930 0 Minerwa Bista CS79/80-0110342 9/26/2079 15,955.00             7,977.50               7,977.50               7,977.50               
72000030 0 Sohaum Mainali CS79/80-0110345 9/26/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
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77001718 4646 9/17/2079 Srijana Rijal CS79/80-0110514 9/26/2079 122,970.00          61,485.00             61,485.00             61,485.00             
72000297 0 Binda Tamang CS79/80-0110532 9/26/2079 4,060.00               3,248.00               812.00                   812.00                   
72001104 0 Sujita Maharjan CS79/80-0110601 9/26/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72000567 0 Subash Basnet CS79/80-0110690 9/26/2079 3,835.00               3,068.00               767.00                   767.00                   
73017086 0 Geeta Laxmi Ranjitkar CS79/80-0110764 9/26/2079 350.00                   105.00                   245.00                   245.00                   
77115513 0 B/O Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0110773 9/26/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
77089813 0 Mohan Man Shrestha CR79/80-0110824 9/27/2079 825.00                   412.50                   412.50                   412.50                   
72000430 0 Nani Dangol CS79/80-0110789 9/27/2079 1,070.00               856.00                   214.00                   214.00                   
72000800 0 Kripa Gurung CS79/80-0110790 9/27/2079 1,880.00               1,504.00               376.00                   376.00                   
72000922 0 Rajendra Raj Dahal CS79/80-0110792 9/27/2079 1,470.00               1,176.00               294.00                   294.00                   
72000433 0 Shiva Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0110800 9/27/2079 3,230.00               2,584.00               646.00                   646.00                   
77089813 0 Mohan Man Shrestha CS79/80-0110842 9/27/2079 1,200.00               600.00                   600.00                   600.00                   
73025976 0 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0110869 9/27/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
75001465 0 Sita Sainju CS79/80-0110871 9/27/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
77032542 0 Ganga Maharjan CS79/80-0110905 9/27/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
79021609 4803 9/24/2079 Bikash Karmakar CS79/80-0110921 9/27/2079 64,210.00             64,210.00             -                           -                           
79021979 4802 9/24/2079 Shiva Kumar Adhikari CS79/80-0110925 9/27/2079 64,295.00             64,295.00             -                           -                           
75031383 0 Kopila Pokhrel CS79/80-0111040 9/27/2079 6,475.00               5,180.00               1,295.00               1,295.00               
72001632 0 Shubekshya Neupane CS79/80-0111062 9/27/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77002313 0 Kumari Pushpa Bhatta CS79/80-0111180 9/27/2079 8,400.00               6,720.00               1,680.00               1,680.00               
72000973 0 Kanchi Neupane CS79/80-0111264 9/27/2079 5,270.00               2,635.00               2,635.00               2,635.00               
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0111266 9/27/2079 1,430.00               1,144.00               286.00                   286.00                   
74034406 0 Anisha K. C. CS79/80-0111284 9/27/2079 6,380.00               5,104.00               1,276.00               1,276.00               
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0111295 9/27/2079 4,390.00               3,512.00               878.00                   878.00                   
79022559 0 Sagar Banjade CS79/80-0111300 9/27/2079 15,070.00             3,014.00               12,056.00             12,056.00             
72001173 0 Saira Shrestha CS79/80-0111302 9/27/2079 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
79003000 0 Deep Bogati CS79/80-0111313 9/27/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000924 0 Nimisha Dahal CS79/80-0111358 9/27/2079 3,220.00               2,576.00               644.00                   644.00                   
77001388 0 Sukra Bahadur Ale CS79/80-0111361 9/27/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
77089813 0 Mohan Man Shrestha RF79/80-0004123 9/27/2079 (825.00)                  (412.50)                  (412.50)                  (412.50)                  
72000337 0 Chaitya Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0111393 9/28/2079 4,070.00               2,035.00               2,035.00               2,035.00               
77001388 0 Sukra Bahadur Ale CS79/80-0111434 9/28/2079 1,935.00               967.50                   967.50                   967.50                   
74049242 0 Gyanu Karki CS79/80-0111501 9/28/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
73020930 0 Minerwa Bista CS79/80-0111503 9/28/2079 3,000.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               
73041652 0 Gayatri Karki CS79/80-0111528 9/28/2079 3,385.00               2,708.00               677.00                   677.00                   
74011030 0 Sabista Chhusyabaga CS79/80-0111549 9/28/2079 1,020.00               816.00                   204.00                   204.00                   
77000115 0 Radha Khadka CS79/80-0111602 9/28/2079 4,035.00               2,017.50               2,017.50               2,017.50               
74035034 0 Janardan Raj Pandey CS79/80-0111612 9/28/2079 4,700.00               2,350.00               2,350.00               2,350.00               
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79021970 4801 9/24/2079 Aditya Kumar Shahani CS79/80-0111622 9/28/2079 64,745.00             64,745.00             -                           -                           
74016024 0 Rumi Maharjan CS79/80-0111666 9/28/2079 3,335.00               2,668.00               667.00                   667.00                   
74035034 0 Janardan Raj Pandey CS79/80-0111705 9/28/2079 1,935.00               967.50                   967.50                   967.50                   
74035034 0 Janardan Raj Pandey CS79/80-0111765 9/28/2079 3,750.00               1,875.00               1,875.00               1,875.00               
72000921 0 Bhagiratha Dahal CS79/80-0111861 9/28/2079 1,560.00               780.00                   780.00                   780.00                   
72000921 0 Bhagiratha Dahal CS79/80-0111888 9/28/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
79007424 0 Dipendra Subedi CS79/80-0111894 9/28/2079 3,230.00               2,584.00               646.00                   646.00                   
79007424 0 Dipendra Subedi CS79/80-0111896 9/28/2079 3,230.00               2,584.00               646.00                   646.00                   
79007424 0 Dipendra Subedi RF79/80-0004164 9/28/2079 (3,230.00)              (2,584.00)              (646.00)                  (646.00)                  
77120107 3403 7/26/2079 Rita Silwal CR79/80-0112347 9/29/2079 78,800.00             15,760.00             63,040.00             63,040.00             
74013858 0 Pratigya Baral CS79/80-0111944 9/29/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000151 0 Shanta Lamichhane CS79/80-0111947 9/29/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
73041650 0 Sahadev Karki CS79/80-0111950 9/29/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
74039314 0 Buddha Laxmi Shakya (Bajarcharya)CS79/80-0111954 9/29/2079 1,330.00               665.00                   665.00                   665.00                   
72001288 0 Usha Shrestha CS79/80-0111958 9/29/2079 5,295.00               4,236.00               1,059.00               1,059.00               
77115513 0 B/O Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0111959 9/29/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79005240 0 Anu Kharbuja Shrestha CS79/80-0111967 9/29/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72001288 0 Usha Shrestha CS79/80-0112067 9/29/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
79022324 4855 9/26/2079 Sneer Koju CS79/80-0112097 9/29/2079 61,895.00             61,895.00             -                           -                           
79022275 4854 9/26/2079 Abhiyan Dahal CS79/80-0112106 9/29/2079 61,845.00             61,845.00             -                           -                           
74013858 0 Pratigya Baral CS79/80-0112149 9/29/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
75007824 0 Kalpana Tiwari CS79/80-0112184 9/29/2079 9,790.00               7,832.00               1,958.00               1,958.00               
75001465 0 Sita Sainju CS79/80-0112218 9/29/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
79022548 0 Kaushal Shrestha CS79/80-0112459 9/29/2079 1,860.00               1,488.00               372.00                   372.00                   
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0112508 9/30/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000297 0 Binda Tamang CS79/80-0112516 9/30/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79022548 0 Kaushal Shrestha CS79/80-0112520 9/30/2079 3,650.00               2,920.00               730.00                   730.00                   
72000480 0 Tara Man Shrestha CS79/80-0112521 9/30/2079 4,940.00               3,952.00               988.00                   988.00                   
72000480 0 Tara Man Shrestha CS79/80-0112522 9/30/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
79022374 4892 9/27/2079 Shirisha  Shrestha CS79/80-0112553 9/30/2079 61,445.00             61,445.00             -                           -                           
79022379 4893 9/27/2079 Sabiya Khatoon CS79/80-0112555 9/30/2079 61,095.00             61,095.00             -                           -                           
73017086 4872 9/26/2079 Geeta Laxmi Ranjitkar CS79/80-0112584 9/30/2079 111,340.00          30,522.00             80,818.00             80,818.00             
77001718 0 Srijana Rijal CS79/80-0112671 10/1/2079 2,820.00               1,410.00               1,410.00               1,410.00               
79021971 4901 9/28/2079 Dhiraj Shahani CS79/80-0112845 10/1/2079 64,745.00             64,745.00             -                           -                           
79022498 4904 9/28/2079 Samrat Kc CS79/80-0112848 10/1/2079 64,595.00             64,595.00             -                           -                           
72001486 0 Anjala Khadgi CS79/80-0112917 10/1/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77001718 0 Srijana Rijal CS79/80-0112922 10/1/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
77001718 0 Srijana Rijal CS79/80-0112932 10/1/2079 585.00                   292.50                   292.50                   292.50                   
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72000021 0 Bhuwan Bahadur Magar CS79/80-0113068 10/1/2079 5,800.00               4,640.00               1,160.00               1,160.00               
77045734 0 Samyam Sharma CS79/80-0113098 10/1/2079 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
77001718 0 Srijana Rijal RF79/80-0004201 10/1/2079 (1,035.00)              (517.50)                  (517.50)                  (517.50)                  
72000031 0 Purna Tandukar CS79/80-0113146 10/2/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
73010955 0 Arjun Psd Upadhaya Bhattrai CS79/80-0113156 10/2/2079 2,570.00               2,056.00               514.00                   514.00                   
72000067 0 Rajesh Thapa CS79/80-0113163 10/2/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
77019780 0 Rakshita Thapa CS79/80-0113244 10/2/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
77098794 4925 9/29/2079 Anwyll Lama CS79/80-0113309 10/2/2079 61,995.00             61,995.00             -                           -                           
72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha CS79/80-0113333 10/2/2079 1,380.00               690.00                   690.00                   690.00                   
77120107 0 Rita Silwal CS79/80-0113407 10/2/2079 1,275.00               255.00                   1,020.00               1,020.00               
73041651 0 Bimala Karki CS79/80-0113661 10/2/2079 1,230.00               615.00                   615.00                   615.00                   
76024260 0 Tilak Bahadur Thapa CS79/80-0113672 10/2/2079 4,575.00               2,287.50               2,287.50               2,287.50               
72000924 0 Nimisha Dahal CS79/80-0113695 10/2/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
73023270 0 Aradhya Silwal CS79/80-0113801 10/2/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
75007824 0 Kalpana Tiwari CS79/80-0113814 10/2/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
75021572 0 Sarita Pandey CS79/80-0113882 10/3/2079 2,970.00               2,376.00               594.00                   594.00                   
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0113883 10/3/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
75021572 0 Sarita Pandey CS79/80-0113890 10/3/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000458 0 Siddhi Kumari Deshar CS79/80-0114322 10/3/2079 4,710.00               2,355.00               2,355.00               2,355.00               
73010955 0 Arjun Psd Upadhaya Bhattrai CS79/80-0114390 10/3/2079 2,290.00               1,832.00               458.00                   458.00                   
74021606 0 Alisha Sen Oli CS79/80-0114457 10/4/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001297 0 Reena Shrestha (Baidya) CS79/80-0114479 10/4/2079 6,640.00               6,640.00               -                           -                           
77063650 0 Laxmi Kutu CS79/80-0114616 10/4/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
73008839 0 Bemata Kumari Rajbanshi CS79/80-0114678 10/4/2079 5,800.00               4,640.00               1,160.00               1,160.00               
77063650 0 Laxmi Kutu CS79/80-0114698 10/4/2079 6,550.00               3,275.00               3,275.00               3,275.00               
74016400 0 Nitesh Raj Pandey CS79/80-0114705 10/4/2079 3,060.00               2,448.00               612.00                   612.00                   
73008839 0 Bemata Kumari Rajbanshi CS79/80-0114783 10/4/2079 220.00                   176.00                   44.00                      44.00                      
79023304 0 Alex  Tamang CR79/80-0115442 10/5/2079 15,100.00             3,020.00               12,080.00             12,080.00             
77117622 0 Rivaan Chaudhary CS79/80-0115048 10/5/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
72001271 0 Ram Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0115049 10/5/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73020614 0 Niraj Lal Baidya CS79/80-0115088 10/5/2079 2,660.00               2,660.00               -                           -                           

333036 4991 10/2/2079 R G Roka CS79/80-0115216 10/5/2079 61,580.00             61,580.00             -                           -                           
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0115259 10/5/2079 3,250.00               2,600.00               650.00                   650.00                   
77115513 0 B/O Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0115263 10/5/2079 2,250.00               1,800.00               450.00                   450.00                   
73043624 0 Archana Kumari Ale CS79/80-0115306 10/5/2079 3,215.00               2,572.00               643.00                   643.00                   
72001191 0 Sapana Phuyal CS79/80-0115370 10/5/2079 3,505.00               2,804.00               701.00                   701.00                   
73040098 0 Terisha Maharjan CS79/80-0115462 10/5/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001588 0 Yasoda Paudel CS79/80-0115472 10/5/2079 2,970.00               2,376.00               594.00                   594.00                   
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79023304 0 Alex  Tamang CS79/80-0115481 10/5/2079 15,100.00             3,020.00               12,080.00             12,080.00             
72000024 0 Devi Maya Magar CS79/80-0115533 10/5/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001291 5023 10/3/2079 Mair Maya Lama CS79/80-0115562 10/5/2079 55,655.00             44,524.00             11,131.00             11,131.00             
79023201 5044 10/4/2079 B/O Mair Maya Lama CS79/80-0115596 10/5/2079 20,600.00             16,480.00             4,120.00               4,120.00               
72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha CS79/80-0115606 10/5/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0115625 10/5/2079 4,540.00               3,632.00               908.00                   908.00                   
77081718 0 Shreyans Lama CS79/80-0115629 10/5/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
79023304 0 Alex  Tamang RF79/80-0004284 10/5/2079 (15,100.00)           (3,020.00)              (12,080.00)           (12,080.00)           
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0115651 10/6/2079 5,510.00               4,408.00               1,102.00               1,102.00               
73009034 0 Gayatri Regmi CS79/80-0115697 10/6/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
79022931 5014 10/3/2079 Siddhi Barahi CS79/80-0115826 10/6/2079 61,595.00             61,595.00             -                           -                           
74021619 0 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0115855 10/6/2079 2,465.00               1,972.00               493.00                   493.00                   
77082207 0 Rijan Khadka CS79/80-0115989 10/6/2079 2,150.00               1,720.00               430.00                   430.00                   
72000116 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0116025 10/6/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72000007 0 Puspa Regmi CS79/80-0116243 10/6/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76003782 0 Kiran Kumari Poudel CS79/80-0116245 10/6/2079 12,550.00             6,275.00               6,275.00               6,275.00               
76003782 0 Kiran Kumari Poudel CS79/80-0116246 10/6/2079 8,540.00               4,270.00               4,270.00               4,270.00               
72000233 0 Kumari Chaudhary Tamang CS79/80-0116266 10/7/2079 2,570.00               2,056.00               514.00                   514.00                   
75042308 0 Suraj Giri CS79/80-0116268 10/7/2079 6,220.00               4,976.00               1,244.00               1,244.00               
72000977 0 Tej Man Lama CS79/80-0116283 10/7/2079 5,140.00               2,570.00               2,570.00               2,570.00               
72000977 0 Tej Man Lama CS79/80-0116309 10/7/2079 150.00                   75.00                      75.00                      75.00                      
76032538 0 Niruta Adhikari CS79/80-0116310 10/7/2079 2,600.00               2,080.00               520.00                   520.00                   
72000977 0 Tej Man Lama CS79/80-0116322 10/7/2079 300.00                   150.00                   150.00                   150.00                   
79023040 5035 10/4/2079 Jaytun Barahi CS79/80-0116329 10/7/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
79023056 5036 10/4/2079 Yaman  Pun Magar CS79/80-0116330 10/7/2079 61,945.00             61,945.00             -                           -                           
79021697 5033 10/4/2079 Sonika Ale Magar CS79/80-0116333 10/7/2079 63,865.00             63,865.00             -                           -                           
77122006 5034 10/4/2079 Sabin Ghart CS79/80-0116334 10/7/2079 62,045.00             62,045.00             -                           -                           
72000916 0 Deepa Karki CS79/80-0116366 10/7/2079 7,660.00               6,128.00               1,532.00               1,532.00               
74046811 0 Sachi Rupakheti CS79/80-0116373 10/8/2079 8,260.00               6,608.00               1,652.00               1,652.00               
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0116374 10/8/2079 130.00                   65.00                      65.00                      65.00                      
72000078 0 Gyani Maharjan CS79/80-0116378 10/8/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0116439 10/8/2079 6,760.00               5,408.00               1,352.00               1,352.00               
73025817 0 Ram Krishna Shrestha CS79/80-0116451 10/8/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000977 0 Tej Man Lama CS79/80-0116478 10/8/2079 1,705.00               852.50                   852.50                   852.50                   
79022226 0 Nirmala Bhainatwo CS79/80-0116530 10/8/2079 780.00                   156.00                   624.00                   624.00                   
77072608 5065 10/5/2079 Keshab Nepali CS79/80-0116631 10/8/2079 61,795.00             61,795.00             -                           -                           
79023185 5066 10/5/2079 Jharana Gharti CS79/80-0116639 10/8/2079 61,595.00             61,595.00             -                           -                           
72000145 0 Uttam Kumar Maharjan CS79/80-0116829 10/8/2079 1,660.00               1,328.00               332.00                   332.00                   
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75029540 0 Jenisha Dhahal CS79/80-0116848 10/8/2079 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
79023577 0 Spriha Dhital CS79/80-0116853 10/8/2079 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
79017695 0 Pramila Maharjan CS79/80-0116939 10/8/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77002711 0 Amit Man Joshi CS79/80-0116955 10/8/2079 2,900.00               2,320.00               580.00                   580.00                   
77066071 0 Aaron Shrestha CS79/80-0117064 10/8/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
75001464 4806 9/24/2079 Manoj Man Sainju CS79/80-0117138 10/8/2079 204,110.00          69,505.03             134,604.97          134,604.97          
72000977 0 Tej Man Lama RF79/80-0004319 10/8/2079 (450.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  
72001272 0 Sanu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0117220 10/9/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
75036480 0 Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0117256 10/9/2079 2,605.00               2,084.00               521.00                   521.00                   
72000977 0 Tej Man Lama CS79/80-0117372 10/9/2079 8,050.00               4,025.00               4,025.00               4,025.00               
77111553 0 Luniva Maharjan CS79/80-0117389 10/9/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
75008199 0 Amarendra Kumar Yadav CS79/80-0117414 10/9/2079 3,080.00               2,464.00               616.00                   616.00                   
77032298 0 Jyoti Khadka CS79/80-0117430 10/9/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
75036480 0 Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0117448 10/9/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000916 0 Deepa Karki CS79/80-0117522 10/9/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
79023225 0 Nilam Kumari Yadav CS79/80-0117546 10/9/2079 5,935.00               4,748.00               1,187.00               1,187.00               
77089813 0 Mohan Man Shrestha CS79/80-0117580 10/9/2079 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
72000829 0 Sita Dhakal CS79/80-0117682 10/9/2079 8,985.00               4,492.50               4,492.50               4,492.50               
72000128 0 Bineet Neupane CS79/80-0117708 10/9/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000996 0 Manju Thapa CS79/80-0117745 10/9/2079 4,000.00               1,400.00               2,600.00               2,600.00               
72000124 0 Binduka Ghimire CS79/80-0117799 10/9/2079 8,490.00               6,792.00               1,698.00               1,698.00               
79023747 0 Pranika  Shrestha CS79/80-0117903 10/9/2079 8,200.00               1,640.00               6,560.00               6,560.00               
76021534 0 Bimala Shahi CS79/80-0117912 10/9/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
75036480 0 Lilam Kumari Thakur RF79/80-0004344 10/9/2079 (2,335.00)              (1,868.00)              (467.00)                  (467.00)                  
79008199 0 Renu Maharjan RF79/80-0004346 10/9/2079 (825.00)                  (412.50)                  (412.50)                  (412.50)                  
79023804 0 Shreyan Tuladhar CR79/80-0118228 10/10/2079 7,050.00               1,410.00               5,640.00               5,640.00               
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0117925 10/10/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000145 0 Uttam Kumar Maharjan CS79/80-0117928 10/10/2079 1,070.00               856.00                   214.00                   214.00                   
76021534 0 Bimala Shahi CS79/80-0117980 10/10/2079 1,550.00               775.00                   775.00                   775.00                   
72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha CS79/80-0118018 10/10/2079 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
72000599 0 Bal Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0118196 10/10/2079 6,710.00               5,368.00               1,342.00               1,342.00               
79014792 0 Biswash Tamang CS79/80-0118206 10/10/2079 3,250.00               2,600.00               650.00                   650.00                   
72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha CS79/80-0118208 10/10/2079 1,450.00               725.00                   725.00                   725.00                   
72000689 0 Subidha Tamrakar CS79/80-0118378 10/10/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
77040688 0 Pritisha Subedi CS79/80-0118397 10/10/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79023804 0 Shreyan Tuladhar CS79/80-0118399 10/10/2079 7,050.00               1,410.00               5,640.00               5,640.00               
79023804 0 Shreyan Tuladhar RF79/80-0004386 10/10/2079 (7,050.00)              (1,410.00)              (5,640.00)              (5,640.00)              
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0118464 10/11/2079 6,865.00               5,492.00               1,373.00               1,373.00               
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72000829 0 Sita Dhakal CS79/80-0118466 10/11/2079 8,050.00               4,025.00               4,025.00               4,025.00               
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0118474 10/11/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79014792 0 Biswash Tamang CS79/80-0118481 10/11/2079 10,190.00             8,152.00               2,038.00               2,038.00               
72000431 0 Hari Dangol CS79/80-0118488 10/11/2079 3,610.00               1,805.00               1,805.00               1,805.00               
72000432 0 Maya Dangol CS79/80-0118489 10/11/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000339 0 Sita Laxmi Shrestha CS79/80-0118504 10/11/2079 3,925.00               3,140.00               785.00                   785.00                   
79014792 0 Biswash Tamang CS79/80-0118511 10/11/2079 4,735.00               3,788.00               947.00                   947.00                   
79022544 5115 10/8/2079 Rashika Danuwar CS79/80-0118617 10/11/2079 65,130.00             65,130.00             -                           -                           
72000292 0 Manas Malla CS79/80-0118663 10/11/2079 4,070.00               3,256.00               814.00                   814.00                   
72000273 0 Binita Kc CS79/80-0118756 10/11/2079 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
72000346 0 Sunita Pudasaini CS79/80-0118794 10/11/2079 2,800.00               2,240.00               560.00                   560.00                   
72000346 0 Sunita Pudasaini CS79/80-0118837 10/11/2079 2,610.00               2,088.00               522.00                   522.00                   
72000829 0 Sita Dhakal CS79/80-0119031 10/11/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
79014792 0 Biswash Tamang RF79/80-0004394 10/11/2079 (5,035.00)              (4,028.00)              (1,007.00)              (1,007.00)              
72000346 0 Sunita Pudasaini CS79/80-0119084 10/12/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
72000295 0 Sandhya Shrestha (Malla) CS79/80-0119212 10/12/2079 4,570.00               3,656.00               914.00                   914.00                   
72001529 0 Manu Nagarji CS79/80-0119258 10/12/2079 3,990.00               3,192.00               798.00                   798.00                   
79023995 0 Subarna  Acharya CS79/80-0119273 10/12/2079 12,600.00             2,520.00               10,080.00             10,080.00             
72000767 0 Indira Dornal CS79/80-0119327 10/12/2079 2,680.00               2,144.00               536.00                   536.00                   
79024006 0 Mingma Lama CS79/80-0119355 10/12/2079 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
79024006 0 Mingma Lama CS79/80-0119367 10/12/2079 4,000.00               800.00                   3,200.00               3,200.00               
79011471 2567 6/23/2079 Manoj Kumar Yadav CS79/80-0119475 10/12/2079 217,453.21          217,453.21          -                           -                           
72000829 0 Sita Dhakal CS79/80-0119482 10/12/2079 1,320.00               660.00                   660.00                   660.00                   
75029540 0 Jenisha Dhahal CS79/80-0119490 10/12/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
77122715 5086 10/6/2079 Mr. Gyan Lal Maharjan CR79/80-0120060 10/13/2079 69,480.00             13,896.00             55,584.00             55,584.00             
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0119505 10/13/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
79024054 0 Binita Majhi CS79/80-0119581 10/13/2079 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
72000456 0 Narendra Deshar CS79/80-0119589 10/13/2079 1,850.00               1,480.00               370.00                   370.00                   
74031115 0 Madhu Pajiyar CS79/80-0119606 10/13/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
79023100 0 Tarun Rana CS79/80-0119836 10/13/2079 4,210.00               842.00                   3,368.00               3,368.00               
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0119866 10/13/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
75042281 0 Rakesh Prajapati CS79/80-0119976 10/13/2079 1,605.00               1,284.00               321.00                   321.00                   
75007824 0 Kalpana Tiwari CS79/80-0120074 10/13/2079 7,705.00               6,164.00               1,541.00               1,541.00               
75007824 0 Kalpana Tiwari CS79/80-0120091 10/13/2079 11,550.00             9,240.00               2,310.00               2,310.00               
72000800 0 Kripa Gurung CS79/80-0120111 10/14/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001017 0 Shambhu Bhakta Mainali CS79/80-0120113 10/14/2079 1,570.00               1,256.00               314.00                   314.00                   
72000167 0 Mahendra Maharjan CS79/80-0120116 10/14/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000169 0 Jarina Maharjan CS79/80-0120117 10/14/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
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79023756 5180 10/11/2079 Kartik Kumar Yadav CS79/80-0120163 10/14/2079 61,945.00             61,945.00             -                           -                           
79023740 5181 10/11/2079 Samrata Waiba CS79/80-0120168 10/14/2079 61,595.00             61,595.00             -                           -                           
72000075 0 Bimala Thapa CR79/80-0120564 10/15/2079 1,990.00               49.95                      1,940.05               1,940.05               
74031115 0 Madhu Pajiyar CS79/80-0120358 10/15/2079 3,200.00               1,600.00               1,600.00               1,600.00               
79023672 5204 10/12/2079 Asmita  M. C CS79/80-0120502 10/15/2079 61,945.00             61,945.00             -                           -                           
79023870 5203 10/12/2079 Rebika  Sunar CS79/80-0120538 10/15/2079 61,595.00             61,595.00             -                           -                           
75027366 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0120645 10/15/2079 2,935.00               1,467.50               1,467.50               1,467.50               
79023935 5205 10/12/2079 Nischal Rai CS79/80-0120668 10/15/2079 61,945.00             61,945.00             -                           -                           
75027366 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0120677 10/15/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
72000030 0 Sohaum Mainali CS79/80-0120699 10/15/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76027519 0 Ruku Maharjan CS79/80-0120722 10/15/2079 1,230.00               615.00                   615.00                   615.00                   
73009036 0 Ashok Kumar Banskota CS79/80-0120875 10/15/2079 8,340.00               8,340.00               -                           -                           
76021536 0 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0121091 10/16/2079 5,340.00               4,272.00               1,068.00               1,068.00               
72001271 0 Ram Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0121094 10/16/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77062665 0 Shreeshova Shakya CS79/80-0121113 10/16/2079 1,470.00               735.00                   735.00                   735.00                   
77096662 0 Dilendra Shahi CS79/80-0121117 10/16/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
77008480 0 Ashesh Maharjan CS79/80-0121120 10/16/2079 4,000.00               3,200.00               800.00                   800.00                   
75036480 0 Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0121265 10/16/2079 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
76021536 0 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0121299 10/16/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79009405 0 Kiran Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0121341 10/16/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
72000456 0 Narendra Deshar CS79/80-0121429 10/16/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
72000567 0 Subash Basnet CS79/80-0121430 10/16/2079 6,620.00               5,296.00               1,324.00               1,324.00               
77001528 5227 10/13/2079 Simran Shrestha CS79/80-0121437 10/16/2079 61,795.00             61,795.00             -                           -                           
79023967 5228 10/13/2079 Shamiyal Murmu CS79/80-0121448 10/16/2079 64,945.00             64,945.00             -                           -                           
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0121454 10/16/2079 2,850.00               2,280.00               570.00                   570.00                   
72001520 0 Tulasha Baral CS79/80-0121475 10/16/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72001520 0 Tulasha Baral CS79/80-0121485 10/16/2079 3,250.00               1,625.00               1,625.00               1,625.00               
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0121565 10/16/2079 5,900.00               4,720.00               1,180.00               1,180.00               
76021536 0 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0121578 10/16/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
73009036 0 Ashok Kumar Banskota CS79/80-0121632 10/16/2079 220.00                   220.00                   -                           -                           
77064147 0 Bhagawati Dhakal Regmi CS79/80-0121651 10/16/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72000977 0 Tej Man Lama CS79/80-0121784 10/16/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72000111 0 Kanti Pandey CS79/80-0121787 10/16/2079 1,860.00               1,488.00               372.00                   372.00                   
72001520 0 Tulasha Baral CS79/80-0121789 10/16/2079 5,540.00               2,770.00               2,770.00               2,770.00               
74013858 0 Pratigya Baral CS79/80-0121790 10/16/2079 1,720.00               1,376.00               344.00                   344.00                   
77062665 0 Shreeshova Shakya RF79/80-0004480 10/16/2079 (170.00)                  (85.00)                     (85.00)                     (85.00)                     
76021536 0 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0121831 10/17/2079 9,060.00               7,248.00               1,812.00               1,812.00               
73041651 0 Bimala Karki CS79/80-0121929 10/17/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
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75034323 0 Minu Singh CS79/80-0121944 10/17/2079 4,570.00               3,656.00               914.00                   914.00                   
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0122051 10/17/2079 4,660.00               2,330.00               2,330.00               2,330.00               
79024480 0 Shiv Raj Yadav CS79/80-0122076 10/17/2079 12,550.00             2,510.00               10,040.00             10,040.00             
72000099 0 Ganga Prajapati CS79/80-0122107 10/17/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
73026536 0 Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0122161 10/17/2079 2,420.00               1,936.00               484.00                   484.00                   
73009036 0 Ashok Kumar Banskota CS79/80-0122174 10/17/2079 450.00                   450.00                   -                           -                           
73009036 0 Ashok Kumar Banskota CS79/80-0122235 10/17/2079 3,300.00               3,300.00               -                           -                           
72000718 0 Suruchi Pandey CS79/80-0122262 10/17/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77045576 0 Kavyansh Dhwajchand CS79/80-0122291 10/17/2079 2,250.00               1,800.00               450.00                   450.00                   
72001584 0 Sabin Karki CS79/80-0122354 10/17/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77002090 0 Dr. Ashish Kumar Panthi CS79/80-0122442 10/18/2079 8,130.00               6,504.00               1,626.00               1,626.00               
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0122446 10/18/2079 3,000.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               
73020926 0 Madhu Krishna Pradhan CS79/80-0122453 10/18/2079 4,470.00               3,576.00               894.00                   894.00                   
72000925 0 Jamuna Shakya CS79/80-0122455 10/18/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
79024605 0 Man Bdr  Raut CS79/80-0122559 10/18/2079 3,050.00               610.00                   2,440.00               2,440.00               
79024221 5303 10/16/2079 Shreeti Rana CS79/80-0122673 10/18/2079 61,895.00             61,895.00             -                           -                           
76021536 5322 10/17/2079 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0122756 10/18/2079 13,400.00             10,720.00             2,680.00               2,680.00               
72000604 0 Dambar Kumari Lamichhane CS79/80-0122865 10/18/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
74046805 0 Prajisha Pradhan CS79/80-0122903 10/18/2079 4,140.00               3,312.00               828.00                   828.00                   
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0122952 10/18/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
77101567 0 Rajkumar Maharjan CS79/80-0122971 10/19/2079 8,690.00               6,952.00               1,738.00               1,738.00               
73008564 0 Gyanu Thapa CS79/80-0123018 10/19/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
73008564 0 Gyanu Thapa CS79/80-0123039 10/19/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79017392 0 Yugal Shrestha CS79/80-0123133 10/19/2079 1,330.00               266.00                   1,064.00               1,064.00               
77001718 0 Srijana Rijal CS79/80-0123207 10/19/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
79024739 0 Sarbagya Manandhar CS79/80-0123321 10/19/2079 3,990.00               3,192.00               798.00                   798.00                   
79024741 0 Sahara Khanal CS79/80-0123400 10/19/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79024741 0 Sahara Khanal CS79/80-0123404 10/19/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
74021619 5295 10/16/2079 Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0123436 10/19/2079 121,420.00          92,575.99             28,844.01             28,844.01             
79024395 5310 10/16/2079 B/O Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0123439 10/19/2079 25,600.00             20,480.00             5,120.00               5,120.00               
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0123442 10/19/2079 2,805.00               1,402.50               1,402.50               1,402.50               
72000099 5358 10/17/2079 Ganga Prajapati CS79/80-0123461 10/19/2079 43,690.00             21,845.00             21,845.00             21,845.00             
73009194 0 Prof.Jagdish Lal Baidya CS79/80-0123522 10/19/2079 8,870.00               8,870.00               -                           -                           
73009194 0 Prof.Jagdish Lal Baidya CS79/80-0123530 10/19/2079 120.00                   120.00                   -                           -                           
72000359 0 Baikuntha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0123570 10/19/2079 1,670.00               1,336.00               334.00                   334.00                   
72000166 0 Samjar Shrestha CR79/80-0123984 10/20/2079 825.00                   660.00                   165.00                   165.00                   
77120141 0 Amyra Giri CR79/80-0124059 10/20/2079 600.00                   120.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
72001529 0 Manu Nagarji CS79/80-0123580 10/20/2079 7,920.00               6,336.00               1,584.00               1,584.00               
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72001423 0 Anita Pradhananga CS79/80-0123583 10/20/2079 9,460.00               7,568.00               1,892.00               1,892.00               
79024383 5376 10/18/2079 Hem Raj Sada CS79/80-0123768 10/20/2079 59,395.00             59,395.00             -                           -                           
79024441 5329 10/17/2079 Nisani Bishwokarma CS79/80-0123775 10/20/2079 61,595.00             61,595.00             -                           -                           
79024381 5330 10/17/2079 Ishak Khan CS79/80-0123782 10/20/2079 62,195.00             62,195.00             -                           -                           
79024386 5331 10/17/2079 Saniya  Limbu CS79/80-0123790 10/20/2079 62,195.00             62,195.00             -                           -                           
79024474 5365 10/18/2079 Ayush Kumar Thakur CS79/80-0123794 10/20/2079 59,395.00             59,395.00             -                           -                           
79024387 5333 10/17/2079 Shehena Khatoon CS79/80-0123800 10/20/2079 61,880.00             61,880.00             -                           -                           
79024389 5332 10/17/2079 Sisan  Limbu CS79/80-0123803 10/20/2079 61,245.00             61,245.00             -                           -                           
77120141 0 Amyra Giri CS79/80-0123861 10/20/2079 825.00                   165.00                   660.00                   660.00                   
77120141 0 Amyra Giri CS79/80-0123951 10/20/2079 1,275.00               255.00                   1,020.00               1,020.00               
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0124088 10/20/2079 3,560.00               1,780.00               1,780.00               1,780.00               
79024883 0 Samridhi K C CS79/80-0124117 10/20/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
73008859 0 Sirupa Maharjan CS79/80-0124251 10/20/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001498 0 Ram Bahadur Chaudhary CS79/80-0124272 10/20/2079 350.00                   280.00                   70.00                      70.00                      
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai RF79/80-0004553 10/20/2079 (1,200.00)              (600.00)                  (600.00)                  (600.00)                  
72000166 0 Samjar Shrestha RF79/80-0004562 10/20/2079 (825.00)                  (660.00)                  (165.00)                  (165.00)                  
77120141 0 Amyra Giri RF79/80-0004566 10/20/2079 (600.00)                  (120.00)                  (480.00)                  (480.00)                  
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai RF79/80-0004569 10/20/2079 (450.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  (225.00)                  
74031101 0 Ram Kumar K C CS79/80-0124288 10/21/2079 10,585.00             5,292.50               5,292.50               5,292.50               
77019780 0 Rakshita Thapa CS79/80-0124318 10/21/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001610 0 Indra Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0124370 10/21/2079 6,205.00               4,964.00               1,241.00               1,241.00               
77122715 0 Mr. Gyan Lal Maharjan CR79/80-0125023 10/22/2079 1,250.00               250.00                   1,000.00               1,000.00               
72000800 0 Kripa Gurung CS79/80-0124404 10/22/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0124405 10/22/2079 6,000.00               3,000.00               3,000.00               3,000.00               
72000433 0 Shiva Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0124408 10/22/2079 3,210.00               2,568.00               642.00                   642.00                   
77089813 0 Mohan Man Shrestha CS79/80-0124434 10/22/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0124463 10/22/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73026536 0 Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0124478 10/22/2079 1,020.00               816.00                   204.00                   204.00                   
72001370 0 Arjun Bahadur Praja CS79/80-0124556 10/22/2079 11,550.00             3,465.00               8,085.00               8,085.00               
73009036 0 Ashok Kumar Banskota CS79/80-0124632 10/22/2079 9,330.00               9,330.00               -                           -                           
79024395 0 B/O Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0124641 10/22/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0124660 10/22/2079 2,660.00               1,330.00               1,330.00               1,330.00               
79025083 0 Reju Subba CS79/80-0125148 10/22/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
72000096 0 Ranjana Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0125197 10/22/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79006203 0 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0125254 10/22/2079 1,580.00               1,264.00               316.00                   316.00                   
72000433 0 Shiva Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0125264 10/23/2079 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
75036480 0 Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0125270 10/23/2079 4,265.00               3,412.00               853.00                   853.00                   
72000654 0 Lila Bdr Shrestha CS79/80-0125284 10/23/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
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74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0125300 10/23/2079 6,290.00               5,032.00               1,258.00               1,258.00               
72000064 0 Pramila Devi Magar CS79/80-0125322 10/23/2079 1,760.00               880.00                   880.00                   880.00                   
73026536 0 Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0125324 10/23/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72000433 0 Shiva Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0125325 10/23/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0125459 10/23/2079 6,085.00               4,868.00               1,217.00               1,217.00               
73008468 0 Rohan Dangal CS79/80-0125515 10/23/2079 3,200.00               2,560.00               640.00                   640.00                   
79024514 5377 10/18/2079 Subham  Meheta CS79/80-0125528 10/23/2079 65,345.00             65,345.00             -                           -                           
75036479 0 Hrmiya Devi Thakur CS79/80-0125561 10/23/2079 950.00                   475.00                   475.00                   475.00                   
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0125600 10/23/2079 1,555.00               1,244.00               311.00                   311.00                   
73008839 0 Bemata Kumari Rajbanshi CS79/80-0125641 10/23/2079 2,030.00               1,624.00               406.00                   406.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0125705 10/23/2079 11,550.00             5,775.00               5,775.00               5,775.00               
79025135 5480 10/20/2079 Chuna Devi Bhandari CS79/80-0125787 10/23/2079 10,400.00             10,400.00             -                           -                           
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0125861 10/23/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0125864 10/23/2079 11,550.00             5,775.00               5,775.00               5,775.00               
72001092 0 Sony Maharjan CS79/80-0125991 10/23/2079 5,270.00               4,216.00               1,054.00               1,054.00               
72000433 0 Shiva Lal Maharjan RF79/80-0004610 10/23/2079 (6,000.00)              (4,800.00)              (1,200.00)              (1,200.00)              
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan RF79/80-0004629 10/23/2079 (11,550.00)           (5,775.00)              (5,775.00)              (5,775.00)              
79025017 0 Rupesh Nepali CR79/80-0126292 10/24/2079 19,600.00             3,920.00               15,680.00             15,680.00             
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0125996 10/24/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
74017572 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0126027 10/24/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
74039314 0 Buddha Laxmi Shakya (Bajarcharya)CS79/80-0126042 10/24/2079 1,910.00               955.00                   955.00                   955.00                   
73026536 0 Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0126056 10/24/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
79024700 5414 10/20/2079 Sornim  Bam CS79/80-0126185 10/24/2079 64,295.00             64,295.00             -                           -                           
79024719 5415 10/20/2079 Mandip Bista CS79/80-0126200 10/24/2079 64,645.00             64,645.00             -                           -                           
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0126328 10/24/2079 2,060.00               1,030.00               1,030.00               1,030.00               
72000359 0 Baikuntha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0126354 10/24/2079 350.00                   280.00                   70.00                      70.00                      
74039314 0 Buddha Laxmi Shakya (Bajarcharya)CS79/80-0126357 10/24/2079 3,835.00               1,917.50               1,917.50               1,917.50               
79025017 0 Rupesh Nepali CS79/80-0126405 10/24/2079 19,600.00             3,920.00               15,680.00             15,680.00             
79025129 5475 10/22/2079 Mina Tamang CS79/80-0126427 10/24/2079 5,235.00               5,235.00               -                           -                           
77122533 0 Samjhana Lamichhane CS79/80-0126473 10/24/2079 6,700.00               5,360.00               1,340.00               1,340.00               
72000894 0 Bhawani Gelal CS79/80-0126483 10/24/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72001092 0 Sony Maharjan CS79/80-0126540 10/24/2079 5,050.00               4,040.00               1,010.00               1,010.00               
72001094 0 Shova Maharjan CS79/80-0126544 10/24/2079 6,825.00               3,412.50               3,412.50               3,412.50               
79025017 0 Rupesh Nepali RF79/80-0004657 10/24/2079 (19,600.00)           (3,920.00)              (15,680.00)           (15,680.00)           
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CR79/80-0126785 10/25/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
72000262 0 Deepak Raj Ghimire CS79/80-0126615 10/25/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000363 0 Janaki Maharjan CS79/80-0126631 10/25/2079 2,610.00               2,088.00               522.00                   522.00                   
79024794 5442 10/22/2079 Kaira  Sardar CS79/80-0126738 10/25/2079 64,595.00             64,595.00             -                           -                           
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79024796 5441 10/22/2079 Binay Kumar Singh CS79/80-0126745 10/25/2079 65,625.00             65,625.00             -                           -                           
74001334 0 Sunaina Shrestha CS79/80-0126777 10/25/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
72001632 0 Shubekshya Neupane CS79/80-0126868 10/25/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77001527 0 Dipak Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0126931 10/25/2079 1,280.00               1,024.00               256.00                   256.00                   
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0126942 10/25/2079 3,765.00               3,012.00               753.00                   753.00                   
75047794 0 Sita Suyal CS79/80-0126985 10/25/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
77045736 0 Sudhakar Sharma CS79/80-0127088 10/25/2079 3,060.00               2,448.00               612.00                   612.00                   
77072899 0 Riyanshi Prajapati CS79/80-0127158 10/25/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa RF79/80-0004670 10/25/2079 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
72000048 0 Hari Devi Maharjan CS79/80-0127193 10/26/2079 4,550.00               3,640.00               910.00                   910.00                   
75027366 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0127196 10/26/2079 1,700.00               850.00                   850.00                   850.00                   
77001527 0 Dipak Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0127200 10/26/2079 1,160.00               928.00                   232.00                   232.00                   
75047941 0 Biraja Basnet CS79/80-0127213 10/26/2079 11,030.00             8,824.00               2,206.00               2,206.00               
77105471 0 Shristi Maharjan CS79/80-0127222 10/26/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
75022917 0 Man Kumari Shakya CS79/80-0127243 10/26/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77117543 5479 10/23/2079 Subhan Sapkota CS79/80-0127319 10/26/2079 62,045.00             62,045.00             -                           -                           
79024861 5477 10/23/2079 Yemchhen  Lama CS79/80-0127324 10/26/2079 60,665.00             60,665.00             -                           -                           
75047941 0 Biraja Basnet CS79/80-0127325 10/26/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79024983 5478 10/23/2079 Manisha Shrestha CS79/80-0127330 10/26/2079 61,745.00             61,745.00             -                           -                           
74006163 0 Kami Singh Moktan CS79/80-0127345 10/26/2079 5,420.00               2,710.00               2,710.00               2,710.00               
79022512 0 Subash Dhakal CS79/80-0127536 10/26/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001149 0 Nara Maya Thapa CS79/80-0127538 10/26/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
79022512 0 Subash Dhakal CS79/80-0127561 10/26/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001498 0 Ram Bahadur Chaudhary CS79/80-0127569 10/26/2079 3,535.00               2,828.00               707.00                   707.00                   
77072899 0 Riyanshi Prajapati CS79/80-0127607 10/26/2079 4,050.00               3,240.00               810.00                   810.00                   
79022512 0 Subash Dhakal CS79/80-0127623 10/26/2079 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
79022512 0 Subash Dhakal CS79/80-0127628 10/26/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
79025558 0 Jyoti Kumari Mahato CS79/80-0127645 10/26/2079 12,335.00             2,467.00               9,868.00               9,868.00               
72001286 0 Tika Narayan Shrestha CS79/80-0127728 10/26/2079 350.00                   280.00                   70.00                      70.00                      
79022512 0 Subash Dhakal RF79/80-0004688 10/26/2079 (680.00)                  (544.00)                  (136.00)                  (136.00)                  
77072899 0 Riyanshi Prajapati RF79/80-0004691 10/26/2079 (4,050.00)              (3,240.00)              (810.00)                  (810.00)                  
79025558 0 Jyoti Kumari Mahato RF79/80-0004694 10/26/2079 (2,800.00)              (560.00)                  (2,240.00)              (2,240.00)              
79025558 0 Jyoti Kumari Mahato RF79/80-0004696 10/26/2079 (450.00)                  (90.00)                     (360.00)                  (360.00)                  
77079262 0 Sarala Kc CS79/80-0127769 10/27/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
74039314 0 Buddha Laxmi Shakya (Bajarcharya)CS79/80-0127774 10/27/2079 2,630.00               1,315.00               1,315.00               1,315.00               
77120645 0 Rakhi Pandit CS79/80-0127779 10/27/2079 700.00                   140.00                   560.00                   560.00                   
72001286 0 Tika Narayan Shrestha CS79/80-0127788 10/27/2079 2,140.00               1,712.00               428.00                   428.00                   
72001286 0 Tika Narayan Shrestha CS79/80-0127791 10/27/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
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74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0127846 10/27/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79025128 5507 10/24/2079 Aarab Danuwar CS79/80-0127895 10/27/2079 61,845.00             61,845.00             -                           -                           
73017541 5513 10/24/2079 Janat Khatun CS79/80-0127898 10/27/2079 61,795.00             61,795.00             -                           -                           
79007023 0 Anjana Rai CS79/80-0127921 10/27/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
77079262 0 Sarala Kc CS79/80-0127993 10/27/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
74021620 0 Sajana Pyakurel CS79/80-0128026 10/27/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
74021620 0 Sajana Pyakurel CS79/80-0128109 10/27/2079 1,430.00               1,144.00               286.00                   286.00                   
73041652 0 Gayatri Karki CS79/80-0128111 10/27/2079 3,650.00               2,920.00               730.00                   730.00                   
79005240 0 Anu Kharbuja Shrestha CS79/80-0128133 10/27/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77120645 0 Rakhi Pandit CS79/80-0128236 10/27/2079 4,760.00               952.00                   3,808.00               3,808.00               
72000693 0 Prakriti Rai CS79/80-0128258 10/27/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
77091895 0 Pratigya Banskota CS79/80-0128297 10/27/2079 6,000.00               3,000.00               3,000.00               3,000.00               
77120645 0 Rakhi Pandit CS79/80-0128324 10/27/2079 450.00                   90.00                      360.00                   360.00                   
73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0128342 10/27/2079 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
72001286 0 Tika Narayan Shrestha RF79/80-0004699 10/27/2079 (100.00)                  (80.00)                     (20.00)                     (20.00)                     
76007067 0 Debee Prasad Neupane CS79/80-0128396 10/28/2079 4,190.00               2,095.00               2,095.00               2,095.00               
77039445 5529 10/25/2079 Pawan Ray CS79/80-0128399 10/28/2079 62,045.00             62,045.00             -                           -                           
79024989 5476 10/23/2079 Namarata Pahari CS79/80-0128407 10/28/2079 67,245.00             67,245.00             -                           -                           
72000916 0 Deepa Karki CS79/80-0128426 10/28/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
76003788 0 Sulochana Dulal CS79/80-0128430 10/28/2079 1,600.00               800.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0128446 10/28/2079 11,550.00             9,240.00               2,310.00               2,310.00               
74040165 5591 10/27/2079 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0128451 10/28/2079 40,650.00             35,900.01             4,749.99               4,749.99               
73007341 0 Shankar Khadka CS79/80-0128474 10/29/2079 1,070.00               535.00                   535.00                   535.00                   
77094746 5561 10/26/2079 Aryan Mukhiya CS79/80-0128529 10/29/2079 62,045.00             62,045.00             -                           -                           
79025412 5559 10/26/2079 Sushma Yadav CS79/80-0128536 10/29/2079 61,595.00             61,595.00             -                           -                           
73008143 0 Bigeta Dangol CS79/80-0128636 10/29/2079 2,780.00               2,224.00               556.00                   556.00                   
77123447 0 Sapana Bharati CS79/80-0128737 11/1/2079 6,990.00               5,592.00               1,398.00               1,398.00               
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0128742 11/1/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0129063 11/1/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79025512 5588 10/27/2079 Dison Tamang CS79/80-0129107 11/1/2079 62,145.00             62,145.00             -                           -                           
72000006 0 Bikash Regmi CS79/80-0129205 11/1/2079 4,550.00               3,640.00               910.00                   910.00                   
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0129403 11/1/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72000971 0 Kopila Neupane CS79/80-0129477 11/1/2079 2,935.00               2,348.00               587.00                   587.00                   
72001028 0 Dan Bahadur Maharjan CS79/80-0129532 11/1/2079 3,100.00               1,550.00               1,550.00               1,550.00               
79017768 0 Saabya Khakural CS79/80-0129645 11/1/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
79008824 0 Abhinash Thokar Tamang CS79/80-0129744 11/1/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
79024006 5610 10/28/2079 Mingma Lama CR79/80-0130139 11/2/2079 50,320.00             10,064.00             40,256.00             40,256.00             
73009222 0 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0129855 11/2/2079 4,420.00               2,210.00               2,210.00               2,210.00               
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79025973 0 Gopal Shahi CS79/80-0129888 11/2/2079 1,950.00               975.00                   975.00                   975.00                   
72000856 0 Dilmaya (Dilu) Shrestha CS79/80-0129907 11/2/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0129949 11/2/2079 580.00                   290.00                   290.00                   290.00                   
79025973 0 Gopal Shahi CS79/80-0129990 11/2/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0130077 11/2/2079 1,230.00               615.00                   615.00                   615.00                   
74031129 0 Ramila Shrestha CS79/80-0130095 11/2/2079 120.00                   60.00                      60.00                      60.00                      
77101567 0 Rajkumar Maharjan CS79/80-0130116 11/2/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79025976 0 Yog Maya Shahi CS79/80-0130143 11/2/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0130146 11/2/2079 3,195.00               2,556.00               639.00                   639.00                   
79025976 0 Yog Maya Shahi CS79/80-0130165 11/2/2079 220.00                   110.00                   110.00                   110.00                   
77026787 0 Sanish Shrestha CS79/80-0130169 11/2/2079 7,550.00               6,040.00               1,510.00               1,510.00               
75009328 0 Hari Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0130209 11/2/2079 1,030.00               515.00                   515.00                   515.00                   
77061075 0 Seema Magar CS79/80-0130245 11/2/2079 4,050.00               3,240.00               810.00                   810.00                   
76032497 0 Kalpana Maharjan CS79/80-0130249 11/2/2079 19,600.00             15,680.00             3,920.00               3,920.00               
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0130305 11/2/2079 2,150.00               1,720.00               430.00                   430.00                   
72001346 0 Durga Laxmi Shrestha CS79/80-0130346 11/2/2079 1,485.00               742.50                   742.50                   742.50                   
77026787 0 Sanish Shrestha CS79/80-0130353 11/2/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79026184 0 Anusha  Gharti Magar CR79/80-0130780 11/3/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79026185 0 Kamal Bk CR79/80-0130782 11/3/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0130427 11/3/2079 1,290.00               1,032.00               258.00                   258.00                   
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0130428 11/3/2079 960.00                   768.00                   192.00                   192.00                   
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0130471 11/3/2079 7,400.00               5,920.00               1,480.00               1,480.00               
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0130475 11/3/2079 550.00                   440.00                   110.00                   110.00                   
79025606 5626 10/29/2079 Shreyansh  Bucha CS79/80-0130565 11/3/2079 61,345.00             61,345.00             -                           -                           
79025667 5627 10/29/2079 Tenjing Doma Sherpa CS79/80-0130571 11/3/2079 62,195.00             62,195.00             -                           -                           
72000521 0 Nirmala Khadka CS79/80-0130668 11/3/2079 6,605.00               5,284.00               1,321.00               1,321.00               
72001271 0 Ram Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0130934 11/3/2079 6,040.00               3,020.00               3,020.00               3,020.00               
79020349 0 Angela Shrestha CS79/80-0130942 11/3/2079 8,360.00               6,688.00               1,672.00               1,672.00               
79025738 5633 10/29/2079 Arjun Praja CS79/80-0130965 11/3/2079 14,470.00             4,341.00               10,129.00             10,129.00             
77056470 0 Rayhan Banskota Shrestha CS79/80-0130989 11/3/2079 3,590.00               3,590.00               -                           -                           
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary RF79/80-0004791 11/3/2079 (1,100.00)              (880.00)                  (220.00)                  (220.00)                  
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0130991 11/4/2079 8,700.00               4,350.00               4,350.00               4,350.00               
75034140 0 Amberser Rai CS79/80-0130996 11/4/2079 3,295.00               1,647.50               1,647.50               1,647.50               
73023129 0 Rajesh Batajoo CS79/80-0131019 11/4/2079 5,210.00               4,168.00               1,042.00               1,042.00               
79025976 0 Yog Maya Shahi CS79/80-0131020 11/4/2079 250.00                   125.00                   125.00                   125.00                   
79025976 0 Yog Maya Shahi CS79/80-0131021 11/4/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
73023129 0 Rajesh Batajoo CS79/80-0131022 11/4/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000718 0 Suruchi Pandey CS79/80-0131070 11/4/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
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77056470 0 Rayhan Banskota Shrestha CS79/80-0131208 11/4/2079 500.00                   500.00                   -                           -                           
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0131220 11/4/2079 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
76003788 0 Sulochana Dulal CS79/80-0131262 11/4/2079 2,160.00               1,080.00               1,080.00               1,080.00               
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0131282 11/4/2079 3,250.00               2,600.00               650.00                   650.00                   
79024395 0 B/O Ritu Tiwari CS79/80-0131297 11/4/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001010 0 Harimaya Khadgi CS79/80-0131335 11/4/2079 2,170.00               1,085.00               1,085.00               1,085.00               
79025976 0 Yog Maya Shahi CS79/80-0131377 11/4/2079 970.00                   485.00                   485.00                   485.00                   
72000533 0 Madhu Maya Ale CS79/80-0131432 11/4/2079 2,080.00               1,040.00               1,040.00               1,040.00               
72001133 0 Sushma Rai (K. C.) CS79/80-0131450 11/4/2079 2,630.00               2,104.00               526.00                   526.00                   
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai RF79/80-0004822 11/4/2079 (100.00)                  (50.00)                     (50.00)                     (50.00)                     
73009194 0 Prof.Jagdish Lal Baidya CS79/80-0131514 11/5/2079 8,990.00               8,990.00               -                           -                           
74019988 0 Kalpana Suwal CS79/80-0131518 11/5/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76003788 0 Sulochana Dulal CS79/80-0131528 11/5/2079 6,000.00               3,000.00               3,000.00               3,000.00               
76003788 0 Sulochana Dulal CS79/80-0131537 11/5/2079 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
73009194 0 Prof.Jagdish Lal Baidya CS79/80-0131547 11/5/2079 1,600.00               1,600.00               -                           -                           
77073452 0 Ananta Maharjan CS79/80-0131677 11/5/2079 750.00                   600.00                   150.00                   150.00                   
79025733 5673 11/2/2079 Rajan Ram CS79/80-0131751 11/5/2079 62,195.00             62,195.00             -                           -                           
79026410 0 Isha Lamichhane CS79/80-0131954 11/5/2079 780.00                   117.00                   663.00                   663.00                   
76032505 0 Reyon Khadka CS79/80-0131980 11/5/2079 5,070.00               4,056.00               1,014.00               1,014.00               
76032505 0 Reyon Khadka CS79/80-0131982 11/5/2079 2,200.00               1,760.00               440.00                   440.00                   
75008665 0 Nhuchhe Bdr Awal CS79/80-0132050 11/5/2079 5,240.00               2,620.00               2,620.00               2,620.00               
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0132059 11/6/2079 4,010.00               3,208.00               802.00                   802.00                   
73009194 0 Prof.Jagdish Lal Baidya CS79/80-0132074 11/6/2079 1,450.00               1,450.00               -                           -                           
77098249 5699 11/3/2079 Pasang Bhote CS79/80-0132078 11/6/2079 61,795.00             61,795.00             -                           -                           
73046533 5698 11/3/2079 Keshav Tharu CS79/80-0132080 11/6/2079 61,795.00             61,795.00             -                           -                           
72000995 0 Manju Pyatha CS79/80-0132084 11/6/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73009194 0 Prof.Jagdish Lal Baidya CS79/80-0132085 11/6/2079 100.00                   100.00                   -                           -                           
73009194 0 Prof.Jagdish Lal Baidya CS79/80-0132093 11/6/2079 1,600.00               1,600.00               -                           -                           
75036480 5734 11/4/2079 Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0132099 11/6/2079 55,820.00             44,656.00             11,164.00             11,164.00             
72000800 0 Kripa Gurung CS79/80-0132141 11/7/2079 2,200.00               1,760.00               440.00                   440.00                   
79022510 0 Radhika Dhakal CS79/80-0132180 11/7/2079 200.00                   30.00                      170.00                   170.00                   
79026142 5725 11/4/2079 Sofia Limbu CS79/80-0132327 11/7/2079 61,595.00             61,595.00             -                           -                           
77061075 0 Seema Magar CS79/80-0132361 11/7/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79022510 0 Radhika Dhakal CS79/80-0132414 11/7/2079 780.00                   117.00                   663.00                   663.00                   
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0132498 11/7/2079 6,050.00               4,840.00               1,210.00               1,210.00               
77001718 0 Srijana Rijal CS79/80-0132577 11/7/2079 3,580.00               1,790.00               1,790.00               1,790.00               
79012660 5680 11/2/2079 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0132809 11/7/2079 117,700.00          117,700.00          -                           -                           
79012660 5680 11/2/2079 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0132809 11/7/2079 11,500.00             11,500.00             -                           -                           
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73023975 0 Aazna Karanjit CS79/80-0132842 11/7/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76030451 0 Arya Joshi CS79/80-0132877 11/7/2079 5,880.00               4,704.00               1,176.00               1,176.00               
72001317 0 Sanu Babu Tamang CS79/80-0132931 11/7/2079 5,695.00               4,556.00               1,139.00               1,139.00               
72001543 0 Philip Shyam Ranjit CS79/80-0132978 11/8/2079 14,580.00             11,664.00             2,916.00               2,916.00               
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0133031 11/8/2079 2,280.00               1,824.00               456.00                   456.00                   
77113725 0 Agya Sharma CS79/80-0133080 11/8/2079 4,000.00               800.00                   3,200.00               3,200.00               
75025750 5748 11/5/2079 Aayush Kumar Shah CS79/80-0133220 11/8/2079 61,945.00             61,945.00             -                           -                           
74039314 0 Buddha Laxmi Shakya (Bajarcharya)CS79/80-0133422 11/8/2079 1,330.00               665.00                   665.00                   665.00                   
76005367 0 Sagar Mali CS79/80-0133543 11/8/2079 1,450.00               725.00                   725.00                   725.00                   
76005367 0 Sagar Mali CS79/80-0133604 11/8/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
77117622 0 Rivaan Chaudhary CS79/80-0133640 11/8/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77117622 0 Rivaan Chaudhary CS79/80-0133688 11/8/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
76005367 0 Sagar Mali CS79/80-0133754 11/8/2079 5,280.00               2,640.00               2,640.00               2,640.00               
76005367 0 Sagar Mali CS79/80-0133755 11/8/2079 970.00                   485.00                   485.00                   485.00                   
76005367 0 Sagar Mali CS79/80-0133772 11/8/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
77057988 5808 11/8/2079 B/O Srijana Nagarkoti CS79/80-0133808 11/8/2079 450,240.00          450,240.00          -                           -                           
72000062 0 Sangita Kc CS79/80-0133811 11/8/2079 950.00                   760.00                   190.00                   190.00                   
77076516 5820 11/8/2079 Niyati Singh CS79/80-0133830 11/8/2079 -                           -                           -                           -                           
77076516 5820 11/8/2079 Niyati Singh CS79/80-0133830 11/8/2079 217,425.00          217,425.00          -                           -                           
72000124 0 Binduka Ghimire CS79/80-0133896 11/9/2079 6,805.00               5,444.00               1,361.00               1,361.00               
75048774 0 Rachana Pokhrel CS79/80-0133899 11/9/2079 4,960.00               3,968.00               992.00                   992.00                   
73024688 0 Sangita Shrestha CS79/80-0133925 11/9/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
79026770 0 Lehison Katuwal CS79/80-0133955 11/9/2079 3,050.00               610.00                   2,440.00               2,440.00               
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0134212 11/9/2079 1,560.00               1,248.00               312.00                   312.00                   
77095975 5847 11/9/2079 Arian Rajbhandari CS79/80-0134224 11/9/2079 7,300.00               7,300.00               -                           -                           
77100739 5848 11/9/2079 Riyansh Sapkota CS79/80-0134234 11/9/2079 20,600.00             20,600.00             -                           -                           
77079952 5849 11/9/2079 B/O Alisha Shrestha CS79/80-0134247 11/9/2079 1,084,990.00      1,084,990.00      -                           -                           
77072899 5850 11/9/2079 Riyanshi Prajapati CS79/80-0134257 11/9/2079 39,720.00             39,720.00             -                           -                           
76030460 5853 11/9/2079 Jyoti Singh CS79/80-0134275 11/9/2079 378,165.00          378,165.00          -                           -                           
77071326 5854 11/9/2079 Arnav Jakibanjar CS79/80-0134279 11/9/2079 32,000.00             32,000.00             -                           -                           
77081692 5855 11/9/2079 B/O Anita Thapa CS79/80-0134300 11/9/2079 20,100.00             20,100.00             -                           -                           
72001498 0 Ram Bahadur Chaudhary CS79/80-0134301 11/9/2079 2,285.00               1,828.00               457.00                   457.00                   
77081718 5856 11/9/2079 Shreyans Lama CS79/80-0134303 11/9/2079 17,725.00             17,725.00             -                           -                           
77090553 5857 11/9/2079 B/O Srijana Kumari Singh CS79/80-0134307 11/9/2079 17,250.00             17,250.00             -                           -                           
72001164 0 Sabita Manandhar CS79/80-0134323 11/9/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77101134 5858 11/9/2079 Arnit Suwal CS79/80-0134331 11/9/2079 22,200.00             22,200.00             -                           -                           
72000944 0 Netra Bahadur Jimba CS79/80-0134572 11/9/2079 2,130.00               1,704.00               426.00                   426.00                   
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0134575 11/9/2079 12,550.00             10,040.00             2,510.00               2,510.00               
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72000564 0 Sushma Karkee CS79/80-0134629 11/10/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0134657 11/10/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73008680 0 Shanta Raj Shakya CS79/80-0134690 11/10/2079 2,095.00               1,676.00               419.00                   419.00                   
74021244 0 Min Keshari Deshar CS79/80-0134717 11/10/2079 5,985.00               4,788.00               1,197.00               1,197.00               
75007829 0 Sarjuna Regmi CS79/80-0134867 11/10/2079 2,130.00               1,704.00               426.00                   426.00                   
74031134 0 Urmila Bajrcharya CS79/80-0134907 11/10/2079 900.00                   450.00                   450.00                   450.00                   
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0135021 11/10/2079 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
75007818 0 Anisha Rajbhat CS79/80-0135028 11/10/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
73008725 0 Sita Devi Khatri CS79/80-0135076 11/10/2079 8,530.00               6,824.00               1,706.00               1,706.00               
79006203 0 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0135101 11/10/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
79026425 5754 11/5/2079 B/O Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0135249 11/10/2079 78,810.00             63,048.00             15,762.00             15,762.00             
72000459 0 Jamuna Deshar CS79/80-0135308 11/10/2079 11,550.00             9,240.00               2,310.00               2,310.00               
72000459 0 Jamuna Deshar CS79/80-0135313 11/10/2079 6,980.00               5,584.00               1,396.00               1,396.00               
73041652 0 Gayatri Karki CS79/80-0135349 11/11/2079 4,590.00               3,672.00               918.00                   918.00                   
76015699 0 Jeevananda Chaudhary CS79/80-0135365 11/11/2079 6,530.00               5,224.00               1,306.00               1,306.00               
72001411 0 Lekh Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0135368 11/11/2079 6,860.00               5,488.00               1,372.00               1,372.00               
72000654 0 Lila Bdr Shrestha CS79/80-0135371 11/11/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75038766 0 Gyanu Basnet CS79/80-0135426 11/11/2079 7,040.00               5,632.00               1,408.00               1,408.00               
72001411 0 Lekh Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0135537 11/11/2079 2,660.00               2,128.00               532.00                   532.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0135599 11/11/2079 3,815.00               1,907.50               1,907.50               1,907.50               
72001227 0 Sita Kumari Rai CS79/80-0135639 11/11/2079 2,900.00               2,320.00               580.00                   580.00                   
72001436 0 Arun Kumar Kc CS79/80-0135696 11/11/2079 11,890.00             9,512.00               2,378.00               2,378.00               
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0135757 11/11/2079 6,050.00               3,025.00               3,025.00               3,025.00               
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0135777 11/11/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000829 0 Sita Dhakal CS79/80-0136004 11/11/2079 770.00                   385.00                   385.00                   385.00                   
72000907 0 Alisha Shrestha CS79/80-0136039 11/12/2079 2,570.00               2,056.00               514.00                   514.00                   
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0136066 11/12/2079 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
72001227 0 Sita Kumari Rai CS79/80-0136092 11/12/2079 9,770.00               7,816.00               1,954.00               1,954.00               
73008067 0 Radhika Karki CS79/80-0136107 11/12/2079 11,070.00             5,535.00               5,535.00               5,535.00               
79009405 0 Kiran Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0136174 11/12/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0136242 11/12/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001221 0 Mana Kc CS79/80-0136292 11/12/2079 6,220.00               3,110.00               3,110.00               3,110.00               
72001221 0 Mana Kc CS79/80-0136314 11/12/2079 2,570.00               1,285.00               1,285.00               1,285.00               
72001221 0 Mana Kc CS79/80-0136315 11/12/2079 5,820.00               2,910.00               2,910.00               2,910.00               
72001221 0 Mana Kc CS79/80-0136404 11/12/2079 20,650.00             10,325.00             10,325.00             10,325.00             
75047793 0 Saraswoti Shakya Bajracharya CS79/80-0136440 11/12/2079 7,740.00               6,192.00               1,548.00               1,548.00               
77044841 5838 11/9/2079 Saurab Subedi CS79/80-0136610 11/12/2079 61,795.00             61,795.00             -                           -                           
72001221 0 Mana Kc CS79/80-0136616 11/12/2079 3,600.00               1,800.00               1,800.00               1,800.00               
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79026575 5800 11/8/2079 Mahesh B K CS79/80-0136634 11/12/2079 64,295.00             64,295.00             -                           -                           
79026694 5837 11/9/2079 Yamansha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0136643 11/12/2079 62,195.00             62,195.00             -                           -                           
79026599 5836 11/9/2079 Prayash Upreti CS79/80-0136651 11/12/2079 62,045.00             62,045.00             -                           -                           
72001016 5685 11/2/2079 Urmila Prasain CS79/80-0136748 11/12/2079 133,020.00          66,510.00             66,510.00             66,510.00             
76018802 0 Ramjee Psd Singh CS79/80-0136806 11/12/2079 9,275.00               4,637.50               4,637.50               4,637.50               
72001221 0 Mana Kc RF79/80-0004967 11/12/2079 (6,220.00)              (3,110.00)              (3,110.00)              (3,110.00)              
72001227 0 Sita Kumari Rai RF79/80-0004972 11/12/2079 (2,800.00)              (2,240.00)              (560.00)                  (560.00)                  
72000428 0 Krishna Kumar Nepali CR79/80-0136916 11/13/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
72000432 0 Maya Dangol CS79/80-0136871 11/13/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79026761 5881 11/10/2079 Kritika Kumari  Yadav CS79/80-0136906 11/13/2079 61,845.00             61,845.00             -                           -                           
79026869 5883 11/10/2079 Bishal  Lungba CS79/80-0136912 11/13/2079 61,845.00             61,845.00             -                           -                           
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0136918 11/13/2079 1,605.00               1,284.00               321.00                   321.00                   
76018802 0 Ramjee Psd Singh CS79/80-0136928 11/13/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
72000428 0 Krishna Kumar Nepali CS79/80-0136933 11/13/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
79026919 5885 11/10/2079 Aarush Neupane CS79/80-0136941 11/13/2079 19,780.00             15,824.00             3,956.00               3,956.00               
72001632 5840 11/9/2079 Shubekshya Neupane CS79/80-0136951 11/13/2079 116,480.00          93,184.00             23,296.00             23,296.00             
72000428 0 Krishna Kumar Nepali RF79/80-0004997 11/13/2079 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0137001 11/14/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
79027372 0 Spriha  Dhital CS79/80-0137109 11/14/2079 1,485.00               297.00                   1,188.00               1,188.00               
76018802 0 Ramjee Psd Singh CS79/80-0137123 11/14/2079 1,200.00               600.00                   600.00                   600.00                   
79027372 0 Spriha  Dhital CS79/80-0137133 11/14/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
79027372 0 Spriha  Dhital CS79/80-0137155 11/14/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
72001466 0 Padma Rijal CS79/80-0137322 11/14/2079 120.00                   60.00                      60.00                      60.00                      
72000075 0 Bimala Thapa CS79/80-0137427 11/14/2079 4,210.00               2,105.00               2,105.00               2,105.00               
76018802 0 Ramjee Psd Singh CS79/80-0137446 11/14/2079 12,500.00             6,250.00               6,250.00               6,250.00               
76018802 0 Ramjee Psd Singh CS79/80-0137450 11/14/2079 12,500.00             6,250.00               6,250.00               6,250.00               
72001411 0 Lekh Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0137731 11/14/2079 14,050.00             11,240.00             2,810.00               2,810.00               
72000829 0 Sita Dhakal CS79/80-0137759 11/14/2079 730.00                   365.00                   365.00                   365.00                   
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0137801 11/14/2079 9,500.00               7,600.00               1,900.00               1,900.00               
79026719 5917 11/11/2079 Samir Rain CS79/80-0137808 11/14/2079 62,445.00             62,445.00             -                           -                           
79027013 5918 11/11/2079 Kripa Rai CS79/80-0137845 11/14/2079 61,545.00             61,545.00             -                           -                           
72001428 0 Jeeban Deuja CS79/80-0137850 11/14/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000473 0 Jinesh Psd Rajbhandari CS79/80-0137902 11/14/2079 7,780.00               6,224.00               1,556.00               1,556.00               
72000124 5863 11/9/2079 Binduka Ghimire CS79/80-0137928 11/14/2079 83,785.00             63,028.00             20,757.00             20,757.00             
79026818 5882 11/10/2079 Utsav Bhandari CS79/80-0137935 11/14/2079 80,795.00             80,795.00             -                           -                           
72000999 0 Nani Chhori Maharjan CS79/80-0137984 11/14/2079 5,390.00               2,695.00               2,695.00               2,695.00               
76018802 0 Ramjee Psd Singh RF79/80-0005007 11/14/2079 (12,500.00)           (6,250.00)              (6,250.00)              (6,250.00)              
72001277 0 Dharma Ratna Khadgi CS79/80-0138006 11/15/2079 2,170.00               1,085.00               1,085.00               1,085.00               
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72000597 0 Bimala Maharjan CS79/80-0138013 11/15/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73020333 0 Sangita Neupane CS79/80-0138025 11/15/2079 2,520.00               2,016.00               504.00                   504.00                   
72000604 0 Dambar Kumari Lamichhane CS79/80-0138067 11/15/2079 5,875.00               4,700.00               1,175.00               1,175.00               
72000604 0 Dambar Kumari Lamichhane CS79/80-0138141 11/15/2079 5,050.00               4,040.00               1,010.00               1,010.00               
72000604 0 Dambar Kumari Lamichhane CS79/80-0138176 11/15/2079 4,810.00               3,848.00               962.00                   962.00                   
72000465 0 Baldev Acharya CS79/80-0138276 11/15/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79027568 0 Rajiv Sharma CS79/80-0138308 11/15/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79027568 0 Rajiv Sharma CS79/80-0138314 11/15/2079 1,780.00               1,424.00               356.00                   356.00                   
76036863 0 Kamala Devi Adhikari CS79/80-0138360 11/15/2079 3,050.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               
72000257 0 Reema Giri CS79/80-0138434 11/15/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
76036242 5974 11/13/2079 Satish Prasad Barnawal CS79/80-0138560 11/15/2079 23,605.00             18,884.00             4,721.00               4,721.00               
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0138605 11/15/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
76032541 0 Sandip Gautam CR79/80-0139261 11/16/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0138843 11/16/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000101 0 Sunita Shrestha CS79/80-0138853 11/16/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
77088221 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0138854 11/16/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
72000101 0 Sunita Shrestha CS79/80-0138855 11/16/2079 2,290.00               1,832.00               458.00                   458.00                   
77096662 0 Dilendra Shahi CS79/80-0138874 11/16/2079 4,715.00               3,772.00               943.00                   943.00                   
72000460 0 Nirbhik Deshar CS79/80-0138902 11/16/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha CS79/80-0138914 11/16/2079 700.00                   350.00                   350.00                   350.00                   
77096662 0 Dilendra Shahi CS79/80-0138919 11/16/2079 11,550.00             9,240.00               2,310.00               2,310.00               
72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha CS79/80-0138929 11/16/2079 700.00                   350.00                   350.00                   350.00                   
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0138983 11/16/2079 6,220.00               4,976.00               1,244.00               1,244.00               
72000459 0 Jamuna Deshar CS79/80-0138994 11/16/2079 2,800.00               2,240.00               560.00                   560.00                   
72001103 0 Sanu Maiya Maharjan CS79/80-0139064 11/16/2079 1,275.00               637.50                   637.50                   637.50                   
72001161 0 Sabita Mahat CS79/80-0139109 11/16/2079 5,260.00               4,208.00               1,052.00               1,052.00               
72001161 0 Sabita Mahat CS79/80-0139112 11/16/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001103 0 Sanu Maiya Maharjan CS79/80-0139118 11/16/2079 6,095.00               3,047.50               3,047.50               3,047.50               
74038552 0 Niresh Shrestha CS79/80-0139122 11/16/2079 11,990.00             9,592.00               2,398.00               2,398.00               
76036352 0 Santosh Batajoo CS79/80-0139125 11/16/2079 11,990.00             9,592.00               2,398.00               2,398.00               
76036863 0 Kamala Devi Adhikari CS79/80-0139264 11/16/2079 30,500.00             15,250.00             15,250.00             15,250.00             
76036863 0 Kamala Devi Adhikari CS79/80-0139265 11/16/2079 26,600.00             13,300.00             13,300.00             13,300.00             
73046688 0 Mamata Thakur CS79/80-0139322 11/16/2079 2,430.00               1,944.00               486.00                   486.00                   
73012225 0 Suku Maya Moktan CS79/80-0139356 11/16/2079 3,550.00               887.50                   2,662.50               2,662.50               
72000996 0 Manju Thapa CS79/80-0139386 11/16/2079 4,000.00               1,400.00               2,600.00               2,600.00               
77096662 0 Dilendra Shahi CS79/80-0139399 11/16/2079 8,000.00               6,400.00               1,600.00               1,600.00               
72000999 0 Nani Chhori Maharjan CS79/80-0139419 11/16/2079 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha RF79/80-0005067 11/16/2079 (700.00)                  (350.00)                  (350.00)                  (350.00)                  
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76036863 0 Kamala Devi Adhikari RF79/80-0005078 11/16/2079 (30,500.00)           (15,250.00)           (15,250.00)           (15,250.00)           
76032541 0 Sandip Gautam RF79/80-0005083 11/16/2079 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
72000975 0 Krishtina Adhikari CS79/80-0139493 11/17/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0139522 11/17/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001161 0 Sabita Mahat CS79/80-0139555 11/17/2079 4,945.00               3,956.00               989.00                   989.00                   
73009194 0 Prof.Jagdish Lal Baidya CS79/80-0139571 11/17/2079 4,470.00               4,470.00               -                           -                           
75016197 0 Mangal Maya Pujari CS79/80-0139689 11/17/2079 2,485.00               1,242.50               1,242.50               1,242.50               
72001161 0 Sabita Mahat CS79/80-0139704 11/17/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
72001161 0 Sabita Mahat CS79/80-0139707 11/17/2079 1,580.00               1,264.00               316.00                   316.00                   
75016197 0 Mangal Maya Pujari CS79/80-0139779 11/17/2079 1,935.00               967.50                   967.50                   967.50                   
75016197 0 Mangal Maya Pujari CS79/80-0139781 11/17/2079 1,935.00               967.50                   967.50                   967.50                   
72001500 0 Aayusa Chaudhary CS79/80-0139820 11/17/2079 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
72001161 0 Sabita Mahat CS79/80-0139835 11/17/2079 14,050.00             11,240.00             2,810.00               2,810.00               
73007613 0 Ritu Shakya CS79/80-0139840 11/17/2079 2,260.00               1,808.00               452.00                   452.00                   
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0139851 11/17/2079 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
79021822 6024 11/15/2079 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0139904 11/17/2079 43,060.00             34,048.00             9,012.00               9,012.01               
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0139949 11/17/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0139965 11/17/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72000604 6028 11/15/2079 Dambar Kumari Lamichhane CS79/80-0139968 11/17/2079 82,440.00             70,952.02             11,487.98             11,487.98             
73025982 0 Uma Prathan Shrestha CS79/80-0140009 11/17/2079 6,135.00               4,908.00               1,227.00               1,227.00               
73025982 0 Uma Prathan Shrestha CS79/80-0140021 11/17/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
73020617 0 Dr Sanjay Lakhey CS79/80-0140069 11/17/2079 7,070.00               5,656.00               1,414.00               1,414.00               
79027223 5978 11/14/2079 Riyan  Lama CS79/80-0140094 11/17/2079 60,345.00             60,345.00             -                           -                           
79027218 5980 11/14/2079 Shivamsh  Adhikari CS79/80-0140095 11/17/2079 61,445.00             61,445.00             -                           -                           
79027220 5979 11/14/2079 Aknsha  Kumari Yadav CS79/80-0140097 11/17/2079 61,545.00             61,545.00             -                           -                           
72001016 0 Urmila Prasain CS79/80-0140155 11/17/2079 2,920.00               1,460.00               1,460.00               1,460.00               
72001161 0 Sabita Mahat RF79/80-0005094 11/17/2079 (1,155.00)              (924.00)                  (231.00)                  (231.00)                  
75016197 0 Mangal Maya Pujari RF79/80-0005098 11/17/2079 (1,935.00)              (967.50)                  (967.50)                  (967.50)                  
79028031 0 Man Bdr  Raut CR79/80-0140586 11/18/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79028032 0 Kamala Pariyar CR79/80-0140588 11/18/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
76033373 0 Renuka Adhikari CS79/80-0140164 11/18/2079 2,670.00               2,136.00               534.00                   534.00                   
72000410 0 Om Tandukar CS79/80-0140165 11/18/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73033613 0 Krishna Man Shrestha CS79/80-0140174 11/18/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
73033304 0 Gogan  Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0140188 11/18/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000694 0 Sandhya Shrestha CS79/80-0140220 11/18/2079 4,260.00               3,408.00               852.00                   852.00                   
72001227 0 Sita Kumari Rai CS79/80-0140319 11/18/2079 3,570.00               2,856.00               714.00                   714.00                   
75029500 6078 11/17/2079 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0140402 11/18/2079 39,660.00             31,728.00             7,932.00               7,932.00               
79002762 0 Roshani Maharjan CS79/80-0140423 11/18/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
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72000623 0 Durga Devi Banskota CS79/80-0140439 11/18/2079 1,020.00               510.00                   510.00                   510.00                   
72000623 0 Durga Devi Banskota CS79/80-0140442 11/18/2079 1,885.00               942.50                   942.50                   942.50                   
72000975 0 Krishtina Adhikari CS79/80-0140541 11/18/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000975 0 Krishtina Adhikari CS79/80-0140547 11/18/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001016 0 Urmila Prasain CS79/80-0140553 11/18/2079 585.00                   292.50                   292.50                   292.50                   
79014890 0 Alisha Banjade CS79/80-0140572 11/18/2079 1,870.00               1,496.00               374.00                   374.00                   
79014890 0 Alisha Banjade CS79/80-0140574 11/18/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
79014890 0 Alisha Banjade CS79/80-0140664 11/18/2079 1,990.00               1,592.00               398.00                   398.00                   
76027520 0 Ashish Maharjan CS79/80-0140713 11/18/2079 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
77072899 0 Riyanshi Prajapati CS79/80-0140714 11/18/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000975 0 Krishtina Adhikari RF79/80-0005120 11/18/2079 (150.00)                  (120.00)                  (30.00)                     (30.00)                     
77122715 0 Mr. Gyan Lal Maharjan CR79/80-0141204 11/19/2079 780.00                   156.00                   624.00                   624.00                   
77122715 0 Mr. Gyan Lal Maharjan CR79/80-0141331 11/19/2079 600.00                   120.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
77122715 0 Mr. Gyan Lal Maharjan CR79/80-0141333 11/19/2079 600.00                   120.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
72000101 0 Sunita Shrestha CS79/80-0140785 11/19/2079 4,420.00               3,536.00               884.00                   884.00                   
72000028 0 Sarada Mainali CS79/80-0140792 11/19/2079 6,945.00               5,556.00               1,389.00               1,389.00               
72000028 0 Sarada Mainali CS79/80-0140796 11/19/2079 1,100.00               880.00                   220.00                   220.00                   
73010931 0 Saroj Shakya CS79/80-0140799 11/19/2079 4,190.00               3,352.00               838.00                   838.00                   
73009054 0 Shyam Khatri CS79/80-0140809 11/19/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
76032520 0 Sumita Nakarmi CS79/80-0140853 11/19/2079 1,605.00               1,284.00               321.00                   321.00                   
72000837 0 Ramila Shrestha CS79/80-0140902 11/19/2079 1,200.00               960.00                   240.00                   240.00                   
72000075 0 Bimala Thapa CS79/80-0140913 11/19/2079 1,935.00               967.50                   967.50                   967.50                   
77050529 6055 11/16/2079 Pritam Napit CS79/80-0141023 11/19/2079 66,215.00             66,215.00             -                           -                           
79024739 0 Sarbagya Manandhar CS79/80-0141034 11/19/2079 18,830.00             15,064.00             3,766.00               3,766.00               
77057017 0 Dhruba Narayan Shrestha CS79/80-0141216 11/19/2079 1,950.00               975.00                   975.00                   975.00                   
72000837 0 Ramila Shrestha CS79/80-0141289 11/19/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001227 6122 11/19/2079 Sita Kumari Rai CS79/80-0141404 11/19/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
77122715 0 Mr. Gyan Lal Maharjan RF79/80-0005154 11/19/2079 (600.00)                  (120.00)                  (480.00)                  (480.00)                  
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0141639 11/20/2079 6,610.00               5,288.00               1,322.00               1,322.00               
72000800 0 Kripa Gurung CS79/80-0141664 11/21/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000530 0 Chanchal Deula CS79/80-0141670 11/21/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000917 0 Deepika Khadka CS79/80-0141693 11/21/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
79027974 6128 11/19/2079 Sabina  Gurung CS79/80-0141999 11/21/2079 64,130.00             64,130.00             -                           -                           
77070814 6099 11/18/2079 Priyam Kumar Mahato CS79/80-0142020 11/21/2079 67,395.00             67,395.00             -                           -                           
75033899 6082 11/17/2079 Indra Buda CS79/80-0142045 11/21/2079 70,095.00             70,095.00             -                           -                           

403919 6081 11/17/2079 Rosika Budha CS79/80-0142054 11/21/2079 69,595.00             69,595.00             -                           -                           
72000800 0 Kripa Gurung CS79/80-0142157 11/21/2079 2,080.00               1,664.00               416.00                   416.00                   
72000399 0 Ganga Laxmi Rajthala CS79/80-0142161 11/21/2079 5,925.00               4,740.00               1,185.00               1,185.00               
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76032538 0 Niruta Adhikari CS79/80-0142243 11/21/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76032541 0 Sandip Gautam CS79/80-0142254 11/21/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
73026537 0 Aakriti Shrestha CS79/80-0142336 11/21/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76032541 0 Sandip Gautam CS79/80-0142372 11/21/2079 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
77096662 6070 11/16/2079 Dilendra Shahi CS79/80-0142475 11/21/2079 51,985.00             41,588.00             10,397.00             10,397.00             
77006423 0 Dikshya Tumbahanghpe CS79/80-0142527 11/21/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
77057986 0 Juli Rai CS79/80-0142550 11/22/2079 2,670.00               2,136.00               534.00                   534.00                   
72000530 0 Chanchal Deula CS79/80-0142551 11/22/2079 8,650.00               6,920.00               1,730.00               1,730.00               
79027402 6020 11/15/2079 Nimika Poudel CS79/80-0142630 11/22/2079 74,595.00             74,595.00             -                           -                           
79027973 6126 11/19/2079 Bikash Mukhiya CS79/80-0142631 11/22/2079 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0142639 11/22/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001518 0 Maiya Baral CS79/80-0142679 11/23/2079 2,570.00               2,056.00               514.00                   514.00                   
72001502 0 Rita Maharjan CS79/80-0142713 11/23/2079 1,300.00               1,040.00               260.00                   260.00                   
75045135 0 Mamita Awale CS79/80-0142736 11/23/2079 11,550.00             9,240.00               2,310.00               2,310.00               
77117178 6125 11/19/2079 Aarab Kumar Mahato CS79/80-0142835 11/23/2079 72,955.00             72,955.00             -                           -                           
73008869 0 Ram Bdr Thapa (Chhetri) CS79/80-0142862 11/23/2079 2,150.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               
79028087 6166 11/21/2079 Sampada  Subedi CS79/80-0142901 11/23/2079 64,845.00             64,845.00             -                           -                           
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0142926 11/23/2079 800.00                   400.00                   400.00                   400.00                   
73008869 0 Ram Bdr Thapa (Chhetri) CS79/80-0142928 11/23/2079 12,550.00             6,275.00               6,275.00               6,275.00               
79021637 0 Deepak Kumar Ghimire CS79/80-0143071 11/23/2079 4,360.00               654.00                   3,706.00               3,706.00               
75007817 0 Ambika Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0143078 11/23/2079 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
79028449 0 Tham Kuamri Khatri CS79/80-0143174 11/23/2079 5,815.00               2,907.50               2,907.50               2,907.50               
73020927 6061 11/16/2079 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0143276 11/23/2079 186,055.00          148,844.00          37,211.00             37,211.00             
72000921 0 Bhagiratha Dahal CS79/80-0143289 11/23/2079 4,615.00               2,307.50               2,307.50               2,307.50               
74039314 0 Buddha Laxmi Shakya (Bajarcharya)CS79/80-0143394 11/23/2079 1,330.00               665.00                   665.00                   665.00                   
72000919 0 Geeta Sapkota CS79/80-0143475 11/24/2079 10,690.00             8,552.00               2,138.00               2,138.00               
72000919 0 Geeta Sapkota CS79/80-0143477 11/24/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
76021536 0 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0143502 11/24/2079 5,050.00               4,040.00               1,010.00               1,010.00               
72000804 0 Maina Budathoki CS79/80-0143563 11/24/2079 3,970.00               1,985.00               1,985.00               1,985.00               
76021536 0 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0143576 11/24/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
79017510 6167 11/21/2079 Ubin Rai CS79/80-0143628 11/24/2079 67,145.00             67,145.00             -                           -                           
72000508 0 Sita Suyal CS79/80-0143768 11/24/2079 3,535.00               2,828.00               707.00                   707.00                   
72000124 0 Binduka Ghimire CS79/80-0143774 11/24/2079 6,550.00               5,240.00               1,310.00               1,310.00               
72000494 0 Subin Poudel CS79/80-0143798 11/24/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001393 0 Sabita Khatri CS79/80-0143803 11/24/2079 5,350.00               4,280.00               1,070.00               1,070.00               
75049866 0 Ranju K C CS79/80-0143887 11/24/2079 2,080.00               1,664.00               416.00                   416.00                   
72000456 0 Narendra Deshar CS79/80-0143917 11/24/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79006179 0 Arya Pradhan CS79/80-0143971 11/24/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
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73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0143972 11/24/2079 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
74016014 0 Sudha Timsina CS79/80-0144041 11/24/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
72000279 5462 10/22/2079 Sneha Niraula CS79/80-0144066 11/24/2079 108,750.00          53,374.98             55,375.02             55,375.02             
77006423 0 Dikshya Tumbahanghpe CS79/80-0144069 11/24/2079 2,680.00               2,144.00               536.00                   536.00                   
79028749 0 Nirmal Dangi CR79/80-0144446 11/25/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
73009768 0 Navaraj Bhattarai CS79/80-0144088 11/25/2079 4,910.00               3,928.00               982.00                   982.00                   
73009768 0 Navaraj Bhattarai CS79/80-0144093 11/25/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
74040528 0 Kasvi Baidya C/O Dr Saroj Baidya BaidyaCS79/80-0144105 11/25/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
76015694 0 Usha Shrestha CS79/80-0144252 11/25/2079 7,950.00               3,975.00               3,975.00               3,975.00               
72001370 6171 11/21/2079 Arjun Bahadur Praja CS79/80-0144368 11/25/2079 17,540.00             5,262.00               12,278.00             12,278.00             
77099976 0 Indira Sah CS79/80-0144373 11/25/2079 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
75017580 0 Kashvi Baidya CS79/80-0144443 11/25/2079 2,640.00               2,640.00               -                           -                           
79016519 0 Kiran Pradhan CS79/80-0144493 11/25/2079 2,680.00               2,144.00               536.00                   536.00                   
75036539 0 Shrinika K. C. CS79/80-0144523 11/25/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
75016197 0 Mangal Maya Pujari CS79/80-0144546 11/25/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
75011921 0 Sabhyata Maharjan CS79/80-0144574 11/25/2079 1,155.00               924.00                   231.00                   231.00                   
74016014 0 Sudha Timsina CS79/80-0144583 11/25/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
73009768 0 Navaraj Bhattarai RF79/80-0005242 11/25/2079 (100.00)                  (80.00)                     (20.00)                     (20.00)                     
72000103 0 Rajeshwor Lal Karna CS79/80-0144630 11/26/2079 1,670.00               1,336.00               334.00                   334.00                   
72001278 0 Narayan Devi Khadgi CS79/80-0144643 11/26/2079 2,830.00               1,415.00               1,415.00               1,415.00               
72001277 0 Dharma Ratna Khadgi CS79/80-0144644 11/26/2079 2,560.00               1,280.00               1,280.00               1,280.00               
72001278 0 Narayan Devi Khadgi CS79/80-0144653 11/26/2079 1,990.00               995.00                   995.00                   995.00                   
72001277 0 Dharma Ratna Khadgi CS79/80-0144654 11/26/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
79028818 0 Bishal Khatri CS79/80-0144739 11/26/2079 6,485.00               1,297.00               5,188.00               5,188.00               
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0144740 11/26/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
79028269 6201 11/23/2079 Durga  Dahal CS79/80-0144869 11/26/2079 67,295.00             67,295.00             -                           -                           
76034013 0 Hira Babu Regmi CS79/80-0145057 11/26/2079 2,715.00               1,357.50               1,357.50               1,357.50               
79028904 0 Laxmi Pandey CS79/80-0145192 11/26/2079 7,050.00               1,410.00               5,640.00               5,640.00               
79022548 0 Kaushal Shrestha CS79/80-0145235 11/26/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76021536 0 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0145294 11/26/2079 1,540.00               1,232.00               308.00                   308.00                   
79023201 6275 11/25/2079 B/O Mair Maya Lama CS79/80-0145329 11/26/2079 3,800.00               3,040.00               760.00                   760.00                   
72001278 0 Narayan Devi Khadgi CS79/80-0145361 11/26/2079 4,480.00               2,240.00               2,240.00               2,240.00               
72001277 0 Dharma Ratna Khadgi CS79/80-0145363 11/26/2079 3,250.00               1,625.00               1,625.00               1,625.00               
72000399 0 Ganga Laxmi Rajthala CS79/80-0145414 11/26/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79028818 0 Bishal Khatri RF79/80-0005275 11/26/2079 (5,000.00)              (1,000.00)              (4,000.00)              (4,000.00)              
72000210 0 Mandip Giri CS79/80-0145441 11/27/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
79006203 0 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0145471 11/27/2079 1,850.00               1,480.00               370.00                   370.00                   
79006203 0 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0145500 11/27/2079 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
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79028509 6231 11/24/2079 Salina Thami CS79/80-0145510 11/27/2079 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
76021536 0 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0145533 11/27/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0145591 11/28/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000693 0 Prakriti Rai CS79/80-0145598 11/28/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72001584 0 Sabin Karki CS79/80-0145701 11/28/2079 6,715.00               5,372.00               1,343.00               1,343.00               
73041652 0 Gayatri Karki CS79/80-0145702 11/28/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0145763 11/28/2079 6,370.00               5,096.00               1,274.00               1,274.00               
72001584 0 Sabin Karki CS79/80-0145780 11/28/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
76015708 0 Kritim Tiwari CS79/80-0145881 11/28/2079 1,180.00               944.00                   236.00                   236.00                   
77001527 0 Dipak Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0145956 11/28/2079 3,380.00               2,704.00               676.00                   676.00                   
79028615 6270 11/25/2079 Kavya Bhattarai CS79/80-0145975 11/28/2079 67,295.00             67,295.00             -                           -                           
79028611 6269 11/25/2079 Lakpa Tamang CS79/80-0145986 11/28/2079 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
76005368 0 Gyan Devi Mali CS79/80-0146038 11/28/2079 1,600.00               800.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000917 0 Deepika Khadka CS79/80-0146089 11/28/2079 2,795.00               2,236.00               559.00                   559.00                   
79020811 0 Abina Shrestha CS79/80-0146105 11/28/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
72000099 0 Ganga Prajapati CS79/80-0146132 11/28/2079 2,990.00               1,495.00               1,495.00               1,495.00               
72000328 0 Bigya Sedhai Khakurel CS79/80-0146331 11/28/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001610 0 Indra Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0146426 11/28/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77064147 0 Bhagawati Dhakal Regmi CS79/80-0146474 11/28/2079 5,740.00               4,592.00               1,148.00               1,148.00               
77005973 0 Pooja Kutu CS79/80-0146549 11/29/2079 2,110.00               1,688.00               422.00                   422.00                   
72000687 0 Jefferson Naveen Tamrakar CS79/80-0146635 11/29/2079 650.00                   520.00                   130.00                   130.00                   
79028726 6294 11/26/2079 Pranisha Shrestha CS79/80-0146798 11/29/2079 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
79014890 0 Alisha Banjade CS79/80-0146941 11/29/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72000693 0 Prakriti Rai CS79/80-0146969 11/29/2079 2,630.00               2,104.00               526.00                   526.00                   
73009287 0 Mana Kumari Burathoki CS79/80-0146996 11/29/2079 3,210.00               1,605.00               1,605.00               1,605.00               
73009287 0 Mana Kumari Burathoki CS79/80-0146998 11/29/2079 300.00                   150.00                   150.00                   150.00                   
73009287 0 Mana Kumari Burathoki CS79/80-0146999 11/29/2079 300.00                   150.00                   150.00                   150.00                   
73040098 0 Terisha Maharjan CS79/80-0147005 11/29/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
76021536 6327 11/28/2079 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0147057 11/29/2079 72,340.00             59,372.02             12,967.98             12,967.98             
72000604 0 Dambar Kumari Lamichhane CS79/80-0147185 11/29/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79027261 6221 11/23/2079 Ramri Syangtan CS79/80-0147253 11/29/2079 104,794.76          104,794.76          -                           -                           
72000399 0 Ganga Laxmi Rajthala CS79/80-0147351 11/30/2079 1,170.00               936.00                   234.00                   234.00                   
72001103 0 Sanu Maiya Maharjan CS79/80-0147408 11/30/2079 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
73009287 0 Mana Kumari Burathoki CS79/80-0147416 11/30/2079 300.00                   150.00                   150.00                   150.00                   
79029342 0 Deepa Lama CS79/80-0147423 11/30/2079 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
72000604 0 Dambar Kumari Lamichhane CS79/80-0147439 11/30/2079 9,650.00               7,720.00               1,930.00               1,930.00               
76033378 0 Nisha Basnyat CS79/80-0147561 11/30/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
75029540 0 Jenisha Dhahal CS79/80-0147627 11/30/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
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77030291 0 Deepesh Khanal CS79/80-0147646 11/30/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76032574 0 Prakash Rajbahak CS79/80-0147657 11/30/2079 5,045.00               4,036.00               1,009.00               1,009.00               
74036197 0 Akhilesh Tiwari CS79/80-0147691 11/30/2079 10,650.00             8,520.00               2,130.00               2,130.00               
79029365 0 Pooja Kutu CS79/80-0147848 11/30/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000382 0 Prem Kumari Gyawali CS79/80-0147880 11/30/2079 12,550.00             6,275.00               6,275.00               6,275.00               
73009287 0 Mana Kumari Burathoki RF79/80-0005337 11/30/2079 (300.00)                  (150.00)                  (150.00)                  (150.00)                  
75022917 0 Man Kumari Shakya CS79/80-0148112 12/1/2079 3,030.00               1,515.00               1,515.00               1,515.00               
79028847 6330 11/28/2079 Priyansi Shakya CS79/80-0148302 12/1/2079 66,215.00             66,215.00             -                           -                           
79028831 6331 11/28/2079 Indra Shrestha CS79/80-0148311 12/1/2079 66,830.00             66,830.00             -                           -                           
79016533 0 Arim Regmi Kunwar CS79/80-0148350 12/1/2079 280.00                   224.00                   56.00                      56.00                      
72000099 6370 11/29/2079 Ganga Prajapati CS79/80-0148586 12/1/2079 130,600.00          69,758.00             60,842.00             60,842.00             
76018804 6333 11/28/2079 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0148632 12/1/2079 100,250.00          83,592.00             16,658.00             16,658.00             
75049872 0 Pushpa Koirala CS79/80-0148708 12/1/2079 1,740.00               1,392.00               348.00                   348.00                   
75010933 0 Kamani Devi Pandey CS79/80-0148716 12/1/2079 7,125.00               3,562.50               3,562.50               3,562.50               
79029638 0 Kalika Khadka CR79/80-0148952 12/2/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0148763 12/2/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73036315 0 Ramesh Dhungel CS79/80-0148789 12/2/2079 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
73036315 0 Ramesh Dhungel CS79/80-0148791 12/2/2079 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
79022514 0 Aayansh Dhakal CS79/80-0148794 12/2/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
75007694 0 Aavya Rajbhandari CS79/80-0148818 12/2/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
74022639 0 Kalpit Shrestha CS79/80-0148821 12/2/2079 7,955.00               3,977.50               3,977.50               3,977.50               
73036315 0 Ramesh Dhungel CS79/80-0148843 12/2/2079 8,535.00               6,828.00               1,707.00               1,707.00               
73036315 0 Ramesh Dhungel CS79/80-0148849 12/2/2079 1,100.00               880.00                   220.00                   220.00                   
73020452 0 Dr Yam Prakash Gurung CS79/80-0148945 12/2/2079 6,005.00               4,804.00               1,201.00               1,201.00               
74022640 0 Sharmila Shrestha CS79/80-0148946 12/2/2079 970.00                   485.00                   485.00                   485.00                   
74022640 0 Sharmila Shrestha CS79/80-0148949 12/2/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72000804 0 Maina Budathoki CS79/80-0148953 12/2/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
79029000 6367 11/29/2079 Chahek Mandal CS79/80-0148984 12/2/2079 67,445.00             67,445.00             -                           -                           

402517 6369 11/29/2079 Hemanta Paudel CS79/80-0148991 12/2/2079 68,645.00             68,645.00             -                           -                           
79028998 6365 11/29/2079 Kishan Tamang CS79/80-0149007 12/2/2079 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
73020452 0 Dr Yam Prakash Gurung CS79/80-0149008 12/2/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
79005240 0 Anu Kharbuja Shrestha CS79/80-0149009 12/2/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0149018 12/2/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77003747 6368 11/29/2079 Tula Kumari Pandey CS79/80-0149025 12/2/2079 67,545.00             67,545.00             -                           -                           
72000803 0 Rudra Bdr Budathoki CS79/80-0149051 12/2/2079 7,015.00               3,507.50               3,507.50               3,507.50               
73020452 0 Dr Yam Prakash Gurung CS79/80-0149071 12/2/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0149296 12/2/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0149323 12/2/2079 1,980.00               1,584.00               396.00                   396.00                   



PATIENTID INPATIENTID ADMNDATE NAME BILLNO BILLDATE GROSS DISCOUNT SUBTOTAL NETTOTAL

74013064 0 Pranav Thapa CS79/80-0149432 12/2/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75007694 0 Aavya Rajbhandari CS79/80-0149472 12/2/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
77100739 0 Riyansh Sapkota CS79/80-0149493 12/2/2079 7,420.00               5,936.00               1,484.00               1,484.00               
73036315 0 Ramesh Dhungel RF79/80-0005390 12/2/2079 (6,000.00)              (4,800.00)              (1,200.00)              (1,200.00)              
72000532 0 Chhabi Lal Ale CS79/80-0149500 12/3/2079 2,610.00               2,088.00               522.00                   522.00                   
72000532 0 Chhabi Lal Ale CS79/80-0149504 12/3/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000913 0 Suresh Hamal CS79/80-0149526 12/3/2079 3,490.00               2,792.00               698.00                   698.00                   
72000325 0 Nabin Khakurel CS79/80-0149533 12/3/2079 2,380.00               1,904.00               476.00                   476.00                   
72000325 0 Nabin Khakurel CS79/80-0149534 12/3/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0149578 12/3/2079 6,640.00               5,312.00               1,328.00               1,328.00               
74022640 0 Sharmila Shrestha CS79/80-0149591 12/3/2079 6,105.00               3,052.50               3,052.50               3,052.50               
72001147 0 Urmila Thapa CS79/80-0149653 12/3/2079 3,985.00               3,188.00               797.00                   797.00                   
75012139 0 Sujata Maharjan CS79/80-0149762 12/3/2079 1,155.00               924.00                   231.00                   231.00                   
73008561 0 Rashmi Maharjan CS79/80-0149822 12/3/2079 3,695.00               2,956.00               739.00                   739.00                   
79029179 6397 11/30/2079 Bikram Shah CS79/80-0149979 12/3/2079 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
79029140 6398 11/30/2079 Aamesh Thami CS79/80-0149995 12/3/2079 66,445.00             66,445.00             -                           -                           
79029141 6399 11/30/2079 Sunil Thami CS79/80-0150003 12/3/2079 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
74022639 0 Kalpit Shrestha CS79/80-0150081 12/3/2079 3,420.00               1,710.00               1,710.00               1,710.00               
79029851 0 Anujha Jha CS79/80-0150139 12/3/2079 250.00                   250.00                   -                           -                           
74046795 0 Melina Dhakal CS79/80-0150182 12/3/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
75009307 0 Sweta Jaiswal CS79/80-0150210 12/3/2079 6,290.00               5,032.00               1,258.00               1,258.00               
72000532 0 Chhabi Lal Ale RF79/80-0005419 12/3/2079 (100.00)                  (80.00)                     (20.00)                     (20.00)                     
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0150375 12/4/2079 6,740.00               5,392.00               1,348.00               1,348.00               
73009271 0 Prabhat Ranjan Baral CS79/80-0150393 12/4/2079 6,620.00               5,296.00               1,324.00               1,324.00               
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0150434 12/4/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
73008838 0 Shyam Prasad Rajbanshi CS79/80-0150446 12/4/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
77100739 6466 12/2/2079 Riyansh Sapkota CS79/80-0150456 12/4/2079 8,600.00               8,160.00               440.00                   440.00                   
77019011 0 Sang Chhen Tamang CS79/80-0150462 12/4/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000473 0 Jinesh Psd Rajbhandari CS79/80-0150476 12/4/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
79029136 6421 12/1/2079 Pradeep B K CS79/80-0150479 12/4/2079 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
75049872 0 Pushpa Koirala CS79/80-0150532 12/5/2079 1,790.00               1,432.00               358.00                   358.00                   
77088221 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0150533 12/5/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77088218 0 Prem Bahadur Maharjan CS79/80-0150534 12/5/2079 2,030.00               1,015.00               1,015.00               1,015.00               
73013397 0 Santu Maya Shakya CS79/80-0150538 12/5/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
79029365 0 Pooja Kutu CS79/80-0150598 12/5/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
73036315 0 Ramesh Dhungel CS79/80-0150688 12/5/2079 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
79019050 0 Parbati Giri CS79/80-0150735 12/5/2079 3,200.00               640.00                   2,560.00               2,560.00               
79019050 0 Parbati Giri CS79/80-0150738 12/5/2079 3,700.00               740.00                   2,960.00               2,960.00               
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79029484 6453 12/2/2079 Aanand Shah CS79/80-0150807 12/5/2079 67,545.00             67,545.00             -                           -                           
77074155 6452 12/2/2079 Aarohi Shah CS79/80-0150814 12/5/2079 67,395.00             67,395.00             -                           -                           
72000803 0 Rudra Bdr Budathoki CS79/80-0150874 12/5/2079 6,550.00               3,275.00               3,275.00               3,275.00               
77091582 0 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0150921 12/5/2079 3,170.00               2,536.00               634.00                   634.00                   
77003938 0 Lila Maya Katwal CS79/80-0151213 12/5/2079 2,190.00               1,095.00               1,095.00               1,095.00               
72000913 0 Suresh Hamal CS79/80-0151263 12/5/2079 1,100.00               880.00                   220.00                   220.00                   
72001411 0 Lekh Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0151411 12/5/2079 3,210.00               2,568.00               642.00                   642.00                   
76027519 0 Ruku Maharjan CS79/80-0151433 12/6/2079 4,710.00               2,355.00               2,355.00               2,355.00               
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0151468 12/6/2079 3,890.00               3,112.00               778.00                   778.00                   
77091582 0 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0151497 12/6/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
79029700 6470 12/3/2079 Lalu Devi Pakhrin CS79/80-0151636 12/6/2079 67,195.00             67,195.00             -                           -                           
72001030 0 Om Shant Maharjan CS79/80-0151779 12/6/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000273 0 Binita Kc CS79/80-0151782 12/6/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0151923 12/6/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
73008868 0 Kishor Thapa CS79/80-0151966 12/6/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
73008407 0 Sohan Tamang CS79/80-0152220 12/6/2079 7,020.00               5,616.00               1,404.00               1,404.00               
75010933 0 Kamani Devi Pandey CS79/80-0152235 12/7/2079 3,760.00               1,880.00               1,880.00               1,880.00               
77003939 0 Sujit Basnet CS79/80-0152281 12/7/2079 8,460.00               6,768.00               1,692.00               1,692.00               
73009038 0 Padma Banskota CS79/80-0152387 12/7/2079 10,390.00             10,390.00             -                           -                           
72000321 0 Suntali Bista CS79/80-0152623 12/7/2079 1,935.00               967.50                   967.50                   967.50                   
72000392 0 Shrijana Basnet CS79/80-0152800 12/7/2079 1,285.00               1,028.00               257.00                   257.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0152823 12/7/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0152864 12/7/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0152889 12/8/2079 1,930.00               1,544.00               386.00                   386.00                   
72000803 0 Rudra Bdr Budathoki CS79/80-0153025 12/8/2079 1,330.00               665.00                   665.00                   665.00                   
72001411 0 Lekh Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0153052 12/8/2079 2,500.00               2,000.00               500.00                   500.00                   
72000270 0 Vijay Kc CS79/80-0153071 12/8/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73010954 0 Durga Nepal CS79/80-0153170 12/8/2079 900.00                   450.00                   450.00                   450.00                   
79006203 0 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0153193 12/8/2079 3,560.00               2,848.00               712.00                   712.00                   
77116763 0 Sujan Subedi CS79/80-0153214 12/8/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
76005367 0 Sagar Mali CS79/80-0153335 12/8/2079 19,600.00             9,800.00               9,800.00               9,800.00               
72000524 0 Suman Adhikari CS79/80-0153546 12/9/2079 3,940.00               3,152.00               788.00                   788.00                   
73009081 0 Tarun Rajbhandary CS79/80-0153643 12/9/2079 2,330.00               1,864.00               466.00                   466.00                   
79029871 6552 12/6/2079 Ridvik Shrestha CS79/80-0153702 12/9/2079 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
72000213 0 Nikita Giri CS79/80-0153730 12/9/2079 2,410.00               1,928.00               482.00                   482.00                   
75010933 6576 12/7/2079 Kamani Devi Pandey CS79/80-0153775 12/9/2079 21,700.00             9,850.00               11,850.00             11,850.00             
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0153832 12/9/2079 2,950.00               2,360.00               590.00                   590.00                   
75047771 0 Rakesh Kumar Chaudhary CS79/80-0153957 12/9/2079 2,150.00               1,720.00               430.00                   430.00                   
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72001411 6603 12/8/2079 Lekh Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0153958 12/9/2079 34,900.00             27,920.01             6,979.99               6,979.99               
75009328 0 Hari Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0153959 12/9/2079 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72001411 0 Lekh Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0153971 12/9/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000622 0 Dev Hari Sharma Banskota CS79/80-0154040 12/9/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
79030543 0 Sekh  Jafrul CS79/80-0154108 12/9/2079 12,600.00             2,520.00               10,080.00             10,080.00             
73008116 0 Pampha Thapa CS79/80-0154141 12/10/2079 7,290.00               3,645.00               3,645.00               3,645.00               
79018687 6581 12/7/2079 Bisan Rai CS79/80-0154529 12/10/2079 67,145.00             67,145.00             -                           -                           
79030103 6580 12/7/2079 Prince  Chaudhary CS79/80-0154536 12/10/2079 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
76021536 0 Sunita Karki CS79/80-0154638 12/10/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001612 0 Jagat Bdr Maharjan CS79/80-0154725 12/10/2079 4,220.00               3,376.00               844.00                   844.00                   
72001147 0 Urmila Thapa CS79/80-0154762 12/10/2079 4,800.00               1,200.00               3,600.00               3,600.00               
79030648 0 Kamal Bahadur Pulami CS79/80-0154771 12/10/2079 11,550.00             2,310.00               9,240.00               9,240.00               
72000431 0 Hari Dangol CS79/80-0154842 12/10/2079 3,090.00               1,545.00               1,545.00               1,545.00               
73011570 0 Usha Tandukar CS79/80-0154864 12/11/2079 970.00                   485.00                   485.00                   485.00                   
72001612 0 Jagat Bdr Maharjan CS79/80-0154866 12/11/2079 1,060.00               848.00                   212.00                   212.00                   
72001633 0 Himkala Thapa CS79/80-0154868 12/11/2079 100.00                   30.00                      70.00                      70.00                      
79030201 6608 12/8/2079 Karma  Yongden CS79/80-0154892 12/11/2079 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
79030231 6607 12/8/2079 Kristina Nepali CS79/80-0154894 12/11/2079 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
72000257 0 Reema Giri CS79/80-0154987 12/12/2079 2,570.00               2,056.00               514.00                   514.00                   
79030424 6652 12/10/2079 Bibek Ghartin Magar CS79/80-0155163 12/12/2079 64,005.00             64,005.00             -                           -                           
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0155212 12/12/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
77102768 6629 12/9/2079 Sumera Khatoon CS79/80-0155231 12/12/2079 67,145.00             67,145.00             -                           -                           
79030365 6628 12/9/2079 Ganesh Das CS79/80-0155237 12/12/2079 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
79000964 0 Shraddha Thapa CS79/80-0155260 12/12/2079 2,875.00               2,300.00               575.00                   575.00                   
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0155317 12/12/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0155799 12/12/2079 2,800.00               2,240.00               560.00                   560.00                   
77046117 0 Hari Priya Acharya CS79/80-0155921 12/13/2079 1,930.00               965.00                   965.00                   965.00                   
72000764 0 Badri Kharti CS79/80-0156044 12/13/2079 6,050.00               4,840.00               1,210.00               1,210.00               
79030502 6653 12/10/2079 Sajan Limbu CS79/80-0156174 12/13/2079 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
72000468 0 Sarita Acharya CS79/80-0156255 12/13/2079 3,160.00               2,528.00               632.00                   632.00                   
79006203 0 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0156261 12/13/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72000582 0 Uma Bhattarai (Nepal) CS79/80-0156425 12/13/2079 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
77006423 0 Dikshya Tumbahanghpe CS79/80-0156683 12/13/2079 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000582 0 Uma Bhattarai (Nepal) RF79/80-0005667 12/13/2079 (1,450.00)              (1,160.00)              (290.00)                  (290.00)                  
79030437 6617 12/8/2079 Biraj Dholi CR79/80-0157245 12/14/2079 104,135.00          20,827.00             83,308.00             83,308.00             
72001277 0 Dharma Ratna Khadgi CS79/80-0156711 12/14/2079 1,110.00               555.00                   555.00                   555.00                   
72001229 0 Sital Khatri CS79/80-0156713 12/14/2079 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000767 0 Indira Dornal CS79/80-0156721 12/14/2079 7,010.00               5,608.00               1,402.00               1,402.00               
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72000925 0 Jamuna Shakya CS79/80-0156735 12/14/2079 3,350.00               2,680.00               670.00                   670.00                   
72000654 0 Lila Bdr Shrestha CS79/80-0156740 12/14/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0156770 12/14/2079 3,745.00               1,872.50               1,872.50               1,872.50               
79026425 0 B/O Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0156845 12/14/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79026425 0 B/O Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0156854 12/14/2079 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79005240 0 Anu Kharbuja Shrestha CS79/80-0157007 12/14/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0157027 12/14/2079 4,350.00               2,175.00               2,175.00               2,175.00               
72000602 0 Sabina Jirel CS79/80-0157144 12/14/2079 5,135.00               4,108.00               1,027.00               1,027.00               
76032584 0 Neha Maharjan CS79/80-0157207 12/14/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79006203 0 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0157287 12/14/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
77006423 0 Dikshya Tumbahanghpe CS79/80-0157301 12/14/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
75007818 0 Anisha Rajbhat CS79/80-0157340 12/14/2079 5,105.00               4,084.00               1,021.00               1,021.00               
77088221 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0157351 12/15/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
74039313 0 Rabindra Bajracharya CS79/80-0157354 12/15/2079 3,420.00               1,710.00               1,710.00               1,710.00               
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0157356 12/15/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001276 0 Sheela Khadgi CS79/80-0157378 12/15/2079 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
79031134 0 Sabita Maharjan CS79/80-0157485 12/15/2079 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0157493 12/15/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72001014 0 Monica Pudasaini CS79/80-0157494 12/15/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
79031134 0 Sabita Maharjan CS79/80-0157526 12/15/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0157593 12/15/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
72000470 0 Malika Shrestha CS79/80-0157643 12/15/2079 5,740.00               4,592.00               1,148.00               1,148.00               
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0157651 12/15/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0157853 12/15/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79031195 0 Punya Lal Bharati CS79/80-0157888 12/15/2079 270.00                   40.50                      229.50                   229.50                   
73009958 0 Ganga Adhikari CS79/80-0157890 12/15/2079 4,205.00               2,102.50               2,102.50               2,102.50               
73009958 0 Ganga Adhikari CS79/80-0157895 12/15/2079 19,600.00             9,800.00               9,800.00               9,800.00               
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0157914 12/15/2079 3,700.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               
79026425 6184 11/21/2079 B/O Lilam Kumari Thakur CS79/80-0157929 12/15/2079 395,560.00          316,448.00          79,112.00             79,112.00             
79031195 0 Punya Lal Bharati CS79/80-0157947 12/15/2079 1,600.00               240.00                   1,360.00               1,360.00               
72001370 6693 12/12/2079 Arjun Bahadur Praja CS79/80-0157960 12/15/2079 14,500.00             4,350.00               10,150.00             10,150.00             
79031298 0 Prashant Thaguna CR79/80-0158149 12/16/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79031299 0 Samrika  Shrestha CR79/80-0158151 12/16/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79031301 0 Chetana Adhikari CR79/80-0158153 12/16/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79031302 0 Chhiring Lama CR79/80-0158155 12/16/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72000433 0 Shiva Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0157998 12/16/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0158014 12/16/2079 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
72000062 0 Sangita Kc CS79/80-0158038 12/16/2079 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
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79030757 6728 12/13/2079 Prashna  Sitaula CS79/80-0158193 12/16/2079 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
75017778 6727 12/13/2079 Robat Chaudhary CS79/80-0158200 12/16/2079 66,895.00             66,895.00             -                           -                           
79030739 6726 12/13/2079 Shibanshi  Kumari Mahato CS79/80-0158205 12/16/2079 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0158236 12/16/2079 8,130.00               4,065.00               4,065.00               4,065.00               
79031195 0 Punya Lal Bharati CS79/80-0158438 12/16/2079 11,550.00             1,732.50               9,817.50               9,817.50               
79031195 0 Punya Lal Bharati CS79/80-0158449 12/16/2079 1,400.00               210.00                   1,190.00               1,190.00               
74036691 0 Nandita Reghmi CS79/80-0158640 12/16/2079 1,680.00               840.00                   840.00                   840.00                   
79001745 0 Advik Koirala CS79/80-0158648 12/16/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79001745 0 Advik Koirala CS79/80-0158662 12/16/2079 2,590.00               2,072.00               518.00                   518.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan RF79/80-0005726 12/16/2079 (2,000.00)              (1,000.00)              (1,000.00)              (1,000.00)              
73007613 0 Ritu Shakya CS79/80-0158674 12/17/2079 2,770.00               2,216.00               554.00                   554.00                   
72000355 0 Surendra Psd Dhakal CS79/80-0158676 12/17/2079 550.00                   275.00                   275.00                   275.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0158685 12/17/2079 1,660.00               1,328.00               332.00                   332.00                   
74036189 0 Om Bahadur Giri CS79/80-0158855 12/17/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
77001527 0 Dipak Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0158899 12/17/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76036240 0 Madhav Kumar Karki CS79/80-0158923 12/17/2079 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
73020452 0 Dr Yam Prakash Gurung CS79/80-0158927 12/17/2079 3,650.00               2,920.00               730.00                   730.00                   
72001093 0 Krishna Hari Maharjan CS79/80-0158961 12/17/2079 4,240.00               2,120.00               2,120.00               2,120.00               
76033893 0 Shanta Shrestha CS79/80-0158970 12/17/2079 3,535.00               1,767.50               1,767.50               1,767.50               
79030738 6757 12/14/2079 Adhira Shrestha CS79/80-0159020 12/17/2079 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
72000923 0 Nitya Dahal CS79/80-0159099 12/17/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001221 0 Mana Kc CS79/80-0159130 12/17/2079 3,150.00               1,575.00               1,575.00               1,575.00               
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0159134 12/17/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
73046694 0 Anju Mali CS79/80-0159255 12/17/2079 6,180.00               4,944.00               1,236.00               1,236.00               
73007911 0 Prince Shrestha CS79/80-0159392 12/17/2079 3,210.00               2,568.00               642.00                   642.00                   
72000995 0 Manju Pyatha CS79/80-0159419 12/18/2079 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
75001578 0 Yam Bahdur Kaucha CS79/80-0159422 12/18/2079 18,115.00             9,057.50               9,057.50               9,057.50               
72001113 0 Sunaina Bajracharya CS79/80-0159537 12/19/2079 5,470.00               4,376.00               1,094.00               1,094.00               
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0159562 12/19/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73033304 0 Gogan  Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0159596 12/19/2079 1,300.00               650.00                   650.00                   650.00                   
73033304 0 Gogan  Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0159601 12/19/2079 2,300.00               1,150.00               1,150.00               1,150.00               
72001220 0 Nawal Kumar Kc CS79/80-0159640 12/19/2079 970.00                   485.00                   485.00                   485.00                   
79031054 6796 12/16/2079 Nischal Tamang CS79/80-0159895 12/19/2079 66,930.00             66,930.00             -                           -                           
79025321 6795 12/16/2079 Sirjal Yonjan CS79/80-0159916 12/19/2079 66,895.00             66,895.00             -                           -                           
79031210 6797 12/16/2079 Pradez Gautam CS79/80-0159919 12/19/2079 65,750.00             65,750.00             -                           -                           
75001578 0 Yam Bahdur Kaucha CS79/80-0159956 12/19/2079 4,050.00               2,025.00               2,025.00               2,025.00               
72000287 0 Saraswati Shrestha Khati CS79/80-0159978 12/19/2079 780.00                   234.00                   546.00                   546.00                   
73046694 0 Anju Mali CS79/80-0160011 12/19/2079 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
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75047771 0 Rakesh Kumar Chaudhary CS79/80-0160096 12/19/2079 11,550.00             9,240.00               2,310.00               2,310.00               
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0160332 12/19/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
79031351 6810 12/16/2079 Aayansh Tiwari CS79/80-0160482 12/19/2079 12,280.00             9,824.00               2,456.00               2,456.00               
79006203 6799 12/16/2079 Neha Mishra CS79/80-0160484 12/19/2079 117,220.00          92,835.99             24,384.01             24,384.01             
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0160486 12/19/2079 1,500.00               1,200.00               300.00                   300.00                   
79031238 6787 12/15/2079 Bishal  Khatri CR79/80-0160899 12/20/2079 66,590.00             13,318.00             53,272.00             53,272.00             
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0160590 12/20/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72000056 0 Bal Prabha Shrestha CS79/80-0160635 12/20/2079 6,010.00               4,808.00               1,202.00               1,202.00               
72000924 0 Nimisha Dahal CS79/80-0160706 12/20/2079 2,835.00               2,268.00               567.00                   567.00                   
72000124 0 Binduka Ghimire CS79/80-0160742 12/20/2079 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
76036240 0 Madhav Kumar Karki CS79/80-0160744 12/20/2079 3,000.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0160783 12/20/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
77079760 0 Abhilasa Karki CS79/80-0160822 12/20/2079 3,250.00               2,600.00               650.00                   650.00                   
75014932 0 Sabnam Shrestha CS79/80-0160823 12/20/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79031224 6823 12/17/2079 Buddhi Man Ramtel CS79/80-0160826 12/20/2079 65,965.00             65,965.00             -                           -                           
79031223 6824 12/17/2079 Suraj Limbu CS79/80-0160831 12/20/2079 67,545.00             67,545.00             -                           -                           
79031233 6825 12/17/2079 Priyanshu Bhusal CS79/80-0160839 12/20/2079 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
77088215 0 Sushma Khadka CS79/80-0160854 12/20/2079 9,960.00               7,968.00               1,992.00               1,992.00               
73012225 0 Suku Maya Moktan CS79/80-0160880 12/20/2079 6,000.00               1,500.00               4,500.00               4,500.00               
72001276 0 Sheela Khadgi CS79/80-0160972 12/20/2079 4,235.00               3,388.00               847.00                   847.00                   
75014932 0 Sabnam Shrestha CS79/80-0160994 12/20/2079 1,400.00               1,120.00               280.00                   280.00                   
79030729 6828 12/17/2079 Phatee Alam CS79/80-0161178 12/20/2079 45,120.00             45,120.00             -                           -                           
79026606 0 Anju Maharjan CS79/80-0161298 12/20/2079 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
74013858 0 Pratigya Baral CR79/80-0161428 12/21/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
77120141 0 Amyra Giri CR79/80-0161466 12/21/2079 600.00                   120.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
73019921 0 Bina Shahi CS79/80-0161315 12/21/2079 3,610.00               1,805.00               1,805.00               1,805.00               
72001430 0 Sanam Shahi CS79/80-0161316 12/21/2079 3,610.00               2,888.00               722.00                   722.00                   
72001101 0 Sujina Maharjan CS79/80-0161317 12/21/2079 3,970.00               3,176.00               794.00                   794.00                   
72000111 0 Kanti Pandey CS79/80-0161451 12/21/2079 12,955.00             10,364.00             2,591.00               2,591.00               
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0161480 12/21/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
75046822 0 Nirmala Shrestha CS79/80-0161568 12/21/2079 5,660.00               4,528.00               1,132.00               1,132.00               
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0161569 12/21/2079 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0161644 12/21/2079 5,695.00               4,556.00               1,139.00               1,139.00               
79031943 0 Rishu  Raj  Peswan CS79/80-0161670 12/21/2079 750.00                   150.00                   600.00                   600.00                   
77019589 6855 12/18/2079 Dr Ajit Rayamajhi CS79/80-0161694 12/21/2079 28,670.00             22,936.00             5,734.00               5,734.00               
74019988 0 Kalpana Suwal CS79/80-0161744 12/21/2079 3,500.00               2,800.00               700.00                   700.00                   
77108892 0 Babita Deshar CS79/80-0161839 12/21/2079 5,810.00               4,648.00               1,162.00               1,162.00               
79031738 6901 12/20/2079 Swornim Shrestha CS79/80-0161877 12/21/2079 7,280.00               5,824.00               1,456.00               1,456.00               
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79005240 6899 12/20/2079 Anu Kharbuja Shrestha CS79/80-0161900 12/21/2079 31,240.00             24,992.00             6,248.00               6,248.00               
79005240 0 Anu Kharbuja Shrestha CS79/80-0161921 12/21/2079 950.00                   760.00                   190.00                   190.00                   
73020331 0 Krishna Psd Neupane CS79/80-0161943 12/21/2079 10,310.00             8,248.00               2,062.00               2,062.00               
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0161994 12/21/2079 2,000.00               1,600.00               400.00                   400.00                   
72000485 6764 12/14/2079 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0162011 12/21/2079 70,305.00             35,152.50             35,152.50             35,152.50             
74013858 0 Pratigya Baral RF79/80-0005819 12/21/2079 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
77120141 0 Amyra Giri RF79/80-0005823 12/21/2079 (600.00)                  (120.00)                  (480.00)                  (480.00)                  
72000392 0 Shrijana Basnet CR79/80-0162245 12/22/2079 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
74013858 0 Pratigya Baral CS79/80-0162043 12/22/2079 6,600.00               4,680.00               1,920.00               1,920.00               
72001174 0 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha CS79/80-0162061 12/22/2079 4,630.00               2,315.00               2,315.00               2,315.00               
72001175 0 Kalpana Shrestha CS79/80-0162062 12/22/2079 4,680.00               2,340.00               2,340.00               2,340.00               
77095506 0 Dambar Bahadur Rai CS79/80-0162063 12/22/2079 120.00                   60.00                      60.00                      60.00                      
73008561 0 Rashmi Maharjan CS79/80-0162134 12/22/2079 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
79031300 6874 12/19/2079 Gauri Sunwar CS79/80-0162193 12/22/2079 66,830.00             66,830.00             -                           -                           
79031327 6873 12/19/2079 Sanjip Ghale CS79/80-0162232 12/22/2079 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
72000392 0 Shrijana Basnet CS79/80-0162276 12/22/2079 2,180.00               1,744.00               436.00                   436.00                   
79021822 6906 12/20/2079 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0162433 12/22/2079 78,965.00             63,172.00             15,793.00             15,793.00             
73009194 0 Prof.Jagdish Lal Baidya CS79/80-0162493 12/22/2079 2,800.00               2,800.00               -                           -                           
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0162542 12/22/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72001423 0 Anita Pradhananga CS79/80-0162573 12/22/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
73020926 0 Madhu Krishna Pradhan CS79/80-0162576 12/22/2079 3,100.00               2,480.00               620.00                   620.00                   
72000820 0 Shanti Ranapal (Pariyar) CS79/80-0162700 12/22/2079 5,140.00               4,112.00               1,028.00               1,028.00               
72000392 0 Shrijana Basnet RF79/80-0005851 12/22/2079 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
79032149 0 Sarita Ojha CR79/80-0162858 12/23/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72001113 0 Sunaina Bajracharya CS79/80-0162759 12/23/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
76005367 0 Sagar Mali CS79/80-0162764 12/23/2079 970.00                   485.00                   485.00                   485.00                   
76018802 0 Ramjee Psd Singh CS79/80-0162765 12/23/2079 4,180.00               2,090.00               2,090.00               2,090.00               
72000382 0 Prem Kumari Gyawali CS79/80-0162984 12/23/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
77035070 0 Dr Supri Raj Shrestha CS79/80-0163102 12/23/2079 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72000395 0 Shova Maharjan CS79/80-0163161 12/23/2079 11,550.00             9,240.00               2,310.00               2,310.00               
73020930 0 Minerwa Bista CS79/80-0163298 12/23/2079 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
72000565 0 Shreedar Basnet CS79/80-0163361 12/23/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0163386 12/24/2079 1,530.00               765.00                   765.00                   765.00                   
72000097 0 Sunita Prajapati CS79/80-0163388 12/24/2079 4,250.00               3,400.00               850.00                   850.00                   
72000767 0 Indira Dornal CS79/80-0163389 12/24/2079 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001113 0 Sunaina Bajracharya CS79/80-0163420 12/24/2079 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0163557 12/24/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
79031426 6933 12/21/2079 Krishna  Magar CS79/80-0163583 12/24/2079 68,075.00             68,075.00             -                           -                           
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359288 6932 12/21/2079 Tapendra Bista CS79/80-0163614 12/24/2079 66,895.00             66,895.00             -                           -                           
79031776 6931 12/21/2079 Yuyal Gahatraj CS79/80-0163622 12/24/2079 67,195.00             67,195.00             -                           -                           
79031613 6930 12/21/2079 Chhewang  Moktan CS79/80-0163628 12/24/2079 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0163696 12/24/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79032320 0 Shova Singh CS79/80-0163796 12/24/2079 4,285.00               857.00                   3,428.00               3,428.00               
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0163805 12/24/2079 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
72000458 0 Siddhi Kumari Deshar CS79/80-0163810 12/24/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72000395 0 Shova Maharjan CS79/80-0163822 12/24/2079 1,400.00               350.00                   1,050.00               1,050.00               
72000395 0 Shova Maharjan CS79/80-0163851 12/24/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
74021243 0 Ratna Devi Deshar CS79/80-0163890 12/24/2079 5,065.00               2,532.50               2,532.50               2,532.50               
75001578 6898 12/20/2079 Yam Bahdur Kaucha CS79/80-0163936 12/24/2079 64,460.00             25,629.99             38,830.01             38,830.01             
74040165 6941 12/21/2079 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0163997 12/24/2079 33,510.00             26,808.00             6,702.00               6,702.00               
72001174 7012 12/24/2079 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha CS79/80-0164001 12/24/2079 9,950.00               4,975.00               4,975.00               4,975.00               
76013537 0 Salina Rana CS79/80-0164078 12/25/2079 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76039114 0 Shravanika Kaucha CS79/80-0164080 12/25/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
79031933 6951 12/22/2079 Sharmila Mahara CS79/80-0164096 12/25/2079 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
79031774 6947 12/22/2079 Susan Limbu CS79/80-0164099 12/25/2079 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
79031990 6946 12/22/2079 Divyansh Das CS79/80-0164101 12/25/2079 67,545.00             67,545.00             -                           -                           
73010954 0 Durga Nepal CS79/80-0164104 12/25/2079 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
72000257 0 Reema Giri CS79/80-0164186 12/25/2079 3,660.00               2,928.00               732.00                   732.00                   
72000916 0 Deepa Karki CS79/80-0164197 12/25/2079 1,580.00               1,264.00               316.00                   316.00                   
79032451 0 Bikram Bayalkoti CR79/80-0164377 12/26/2079 20,385.00             4,077.00               16,308.00             16,308.00             
74021606 0 Alisha Sen Oli CS79/80-0164225 12/26/2079 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
75046822 0 Nirmala Shrestha CS79/80-0164296 12/26/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
74021243 0 Ratna Devi Deshar CS79/80-0164300 12/26/2079 4,430.00               2,215.00               2,215.00               2,215.00               
73031444 0 Kripa Shrestha CS79/80-0164408 12/26/2079 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0164448 12/26/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
79032451 0 Bikram Bayalkoti CS79/80-0164467 12/26/2079 20,385.00             4,077.00               16,308.00             16,308.00             
72000367 0 Sabita Bhakta Raj CS79/80-0164557 12/26/2079 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
79032526 0 Dipasha B.K CS79/80-0164811 12/26/2079 4,550.00               910.00                   3,640.00               3,640.00               
72000099 0 Ganga Prajapati CS79/80-0164834 12/26/2079 12,500.00             6,250.00               6,250.00               6,250.00               
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0164922 12/26/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
79032191 0 Jainish Singh CS79/80-0164999 12/26/2079 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
73013034 0 Suresh Podey CS79/80-0165064 12/26/2079 2,055.00               1,644.00               411.00                   411.00                   
79032451 0 Bikram Bayalkoti RF79/80-0005941 12/26/2079 (20,385.00)           (4,077.00)              (16,308.00)           (16,308.00)           
74021243 0 Ratna Devi Deshar RF79/80-0005960 12/26/2079 (100.00)                  (50.00)                     (50.00)                     (50.00)                     
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0165159 12/27/2079 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0165254 12/27/2079 4,000.00               3,200.00               800.00                   800.00                   
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79032144 7013 12/24/2079 Dev Shrestha CS79/80-0165298 12/27/2079 66,645.00             66,645.00             -                           -                           
72000382 0 Prem Kumari Gyawali CS79/80-0165335 12/27/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
73013034 0 Suresh Podey CS79/80-0165367 12/27/2079 7,050.00               5,640.00               1,410.00               1,410.00               
72000469 0 Subham Acharya CS79/80-0165388 12/27/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0165455 12/27/2079 2,020.00               1,010.00               1,010.00               1,010.00               
76015694 0 Usha Shrestha CS79/80-0165535 12/27/2079 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
72001535 0 Parbati Karki CS79/80-0165833 12/27/2079 6,980.00               3,490.00               3,490.00               3,490.00               
77048743 0 Dr Saluja Banskota CS79/80-0165841 12/27/2079 5,285.00               5,285.00               -                           -                           
73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0165858 12/27/2079 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
72001535 0 Parbati Karki CS79/80-0165870 12/27/2079 12,550.00             6,275.00               6,275.00               6,275.00               
79032857 0 Shreejita  Bam CR79/80-0166638 12/28/2079 1,935.00               387.00                   1,548.00               1,548.00               
73041650 0 Sahadev Karki CS79/80-0165968 12/28/2079 3,180.00               1,590.00               1,590.00               1,590.00               
79006595 0 Dev Narayan Sah CS79/80-0166016 12/28/2079 5,675.00               2,837.50               2,837.50               2,837.50               
79006595 0 Dev Narayan Sah CS79/80-0166018 12/28/2079 3,535.00               1,767.50               1,767.50               1,767.50               
73008450 0 Bina (Koirala) Khadka CS79/80-0166060 12/28/2079 8,890.00               4,445.00               4,445.00               4,445.00               
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0166093 12/28/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72001338 0 Mangali Maya Tamang CS79/80-0166110 12/28/2079 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
73019921 0 Bina Shahi CS79/80-0166147 12/28/2079 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0166177 12/28/2079 1,335.00               1,068.00               267.00                   267.00                   
72001436 0 Arun Kumar Kc CS79/80-0166407 12/28/2079 4,550.00               3,640.00               910.00                   910.00                   
72001338 0 Mangali Maya Tamang CS79/80-0166504 12/28/2079 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
72000597 0 Bimala Maharjan CS79/80-0166530 12/28/2079 380.00                   304.00                   76.00                      76.00                      
74017916 0 Sharbaraj Sijapati CS79/80-0166664 12/28/2079 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79032857 0 Shreejita  Bam CS79/80-0166671 12/28/2079 1,935.00               387.00                   1,548.00               1,548.00               
73009958 0 Ganga Adhikari CS79/80-0166676 12/28/2079 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72000456 0 Narendra Deshar CS79/80-0166705 12/28/2079 1,000.00               800.00                   200.00                   200.00                   
79032857 0 Shreejita  Bam RF79/80-0006010 12/28/2079 (1,935.00)              (387.00)                  (1,548.00)              (1,548.00)              
72000597 0 Bimala Maharjan RF79/80-0006011 12/28/2079 (380.00)                  (304.00)                  (76.00)                     (76.00)                     
79032320 0 Shova Singh CR79/80-0166983 12/29/2079 27,650.00             5,530.00               22,120.00             22,120.00             
79032320 0 Shova Singh CR79/80-0167252 12/29/2079 27,650.00             5,530.00               22,120.00             22,120.00             
79032273 7053 12/26/2079 Karan  Shrestha CS79/80-0166931 12/29/2079 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
79032274 7055 12/26/2079 Saira  Khatiwada CS79/80-0166936 12/29/2079 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
79032333 7054 12/26/2079 Parista Limbu CS79/80-0166940 12/29/2079 69,045.00             69,045.00             -                           -                           
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0166942 12/29/2079 5,510.00               4,408.00               1,102.00               1,102.00               
79015298 0 Angela Thapa CS79/80-0167026 12/29/2079 1,155.00               924.00                   231.00                   231.00                   
79030788 0 Jyalina Mukhiya CS79/80-0167078 12/29/2079 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73012848 0 Samir Chaudhary CS79/80-0167187 12/29/2079 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
73012848 0 Samir Chaudhary CS79/80-0167190 12/29/2079 2,800.00               2,240.00               560.00                   560.00                   
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73012848 0 Samir Chaudhary CS79/80-0167194 12/29/2079 2,800.00               2,240.00               560.00                   560.00                   
72000346 0 Sunita Pudasaini CS79/80-0167262 12/29/2079 2,935.00               2,348.00               587.00                   587.00                   
79015298 0 Angela Thapa CS79/80-0167277 12/29/2079 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
73046721 0 Suraj Sapkota CS79/80-0167285 12/29/2079 3,030.00               2,424.00               606.00                   606.00                   
72001279 0 Shanti Timalsina CS79/80-0167317 12/29/2079 3,160.00               948.00                   2,212.00               2,212.00               
76033901 0 Durga Kumari Subedi CS79/80-0167370 12/29/2079 3,100.00               1,550.00               1,550.00               1,550.00               
72000897 0 Aaryraajeet Raghav CS79/80-0167400 12/29/2079 7,565.00               6,052.00               1,513.00               1,513.00               
79031712 7052 12/26/2079 Ganga Lal Sunuwar CS79/80-0167401 12/29/2079 69,375.00             69,375.00             -                           -                           
75027366 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0167455 12/29/2079 5,540.00               2,770.00               2,770.00               2,770.00               
73012848 0 Samir Chaudhary RF79/80-0006028 12/29/2079 (2,800.00)              (2,240.00)              (560.00)                  (560.00)                  
79032857 0 Shreejita  Bam RF79/80-0006033 12/29/2079 (1,935.00)              (387.00)                  (1,548.00)              (1,548.00)              
79032320 0 Shova Singh RF79/80-0006035 12/29/2079 (27,650.00)           (5,530.00)              (22,120.00)           (22,120.00)           
79033042 0 Nabin Nepali CR79/80-0167585 12/30/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79033043 0 Sifiya Jahara CR79/80-0167586 12/30/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79033044 0 Kumari Tamang CR79/80-0167587 12/30/2079 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72000296 0 Sete Tamang CS79/80-0167473 12/30/2079 5,140.00               4,112.00               1,028.00               1,028.00               
72001279 0 Shanti Timalsina CS79/80-0167493 12/30/2079 970.00                   291.00                   679.00                   679.00                   
79031616 7090 12/27/2079 Sajana  Waiba CS79/80-0167680 12/30/2079 67,195.00             67,195.00             -                           -                           
79032449 7091 12/27/2079 Ruchita Dahal CS79/80-0167690 12/30/2079 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
72001227 0 Sita Kumari Rai CS79/80-0167784 12/30/2079 2,970.00               2,376.00               594.00                   594.00                   
72001522 0 Ganesh Kumari Khadka CS79/80-0167834 12/30/2079 4,390.00               1,317.00               3,073.00               3,073.00               
79023792 0 Nitu Rai CS79/80-0167880 12/30/2079 3,260.00               2,608.00               652.00                   652.00                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0167920 12/30/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000990 0 Rishi Ram Adhikari CS79/80-0168007 12/30/2079 2,130.00               1,704.00               426.00                   426.00                   
73009959 0 Bunu Gautam Adhikari CS79/80-0168014 12/30/2079 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000433 0 Shiva Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0168045 1/1/2080 6,925.00               5,540.00               1,385.00               1,385.00               
72000433 0 Shiva Lal Maharjan CS79/80-0168046 1/1/2080 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77079262 0 Sarala Kc CS79/80-0168054 1/1/2080 1,570.00               1,256.00               314.00                   314.00                   
79032453 7122 12/28/2079 Bipin Chand CS79/80-0168062 1/1/2080 65,545.00             65,545.00             -                           -                           
79032515 7121 12/28/2079 Krishna  Ranjitkar CS79/80-0168064 1/1/2080 65,295.00             65,295.00             -                           -                           
76032510 0 Rojina Shrestha CS79/80-0168071 1/1/2080 3,360.00               2,688.00               672.00                   672.00                   
79032482 7120 12/28/2079 Sujal Karki CS79/80-0168081 1/1/2080 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
76032510 0 Rojina Shrestha CS79/80-0168096 1/1/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
74013064 0 Pranav Thapa CS79/80-0168115 1/1/2080 1,300.00               1,040.00               260.00                   260.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0168127 1/1/2080 1,550.00               1,240.00               310.00                   310.00                   
76018804 0 Sandhya Pandit CS79/80-0168137 1/1/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0168158 1/2/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0168161 1/2/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
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77079262 0 Sarala Kc CS79/80-0168191 1/2/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
365765 7152 12/29/2079 Spandan Bomjan CS79/80-0168193 1/2/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           

79032702 7151 12/29/2079 Dhan Dhoj   Lama CS79/80-0168195 1/2/2080 66,045.00             66,045.00             -                           -                           
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0168285 1/3/2080 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0168287 1/3/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000399 0 Ganga Laxmi Rajthala CS79/80-0168307 1/3/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001370 0 Arjun Bahadur Praja CS79/80-0168366 1/3/2080 12,050.00             3,615.00               8,435.00               8,435.00               
79020349 0 Angela Shrestha CS79/80-0168463 1/3/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79032906 7179 12/30/2079 Krista Bhattarai CS79/80-0168494 1/3/2080 67,295.00             67,295.00             -                           -                           
79032987 7178 12/30/2079 Gopal Sahani CS79/80-0168506 1/3/2080 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
79033238 0 Sushmita Karki CS79/80-0168545 1/3/2080 32,100.00             6,420.00               25,680.00             25,680.00             
75000797 0 Nirvan Jung Karki CS79/80-0168644 1/3/2080 1,990.00               1,592.00               398.00                   398.00                   
75029540 0 Jenisha Dhahal CS79/80-0168765 1/3/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001217 0 Narayan Bhakta Shrestha CS79/80-0168801 1/3/2080 11,550.00             5,775.00               5,775.00               5,775.00               
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0168828 1/3/2080 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
72001217 0 Narayan Bhakta Shrestha CS79/80-0168938 1/3/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
75048786 0 Yosoda Giri CS79/80-0168988 1/3/2080 3,360.00               2,688.00               672.00                   672.00                   
79009823 0 Binita Gurung CS79/80-0169102 1/3/2080 3,165.00               2,532.00               633.00                   633.00                   
72000357 0 Pratik Dhakal CS79/80-0169137 1/3/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79031957 0 Bimlendra Yadav CS79/80-0169148 1/3/2080 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
72000096 0 Ranjana Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0169208 1/3/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000031 0 Purna Tandukar CS79/80-0169305 1/4/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
79006179 0 Arya Pradhan CS79/80-0169313 1/4/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
73008847 0 Ram Krishna Duwadee CS79/80-0169447 1/4/2080 2,800.00               2,240.00               560.00                   560.00                   
79033397 0 Adhrit Raj Shrestha CS79/80-0169468 1/4/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
73009271 0 Prabhat Ranjan Baral CS79/80-0169484 1/4/2080 7,050.00               5,640.00               1,410.00               1,410.00               
73009271 0 Prabhat Ranjan Baral CS79/80-0169490 1/4/2080 470.00                   376.00                   94.00                      94.00                      
73009271 0 Prabhat Ranjan Baral CS79/80-0169517 1/4/2080 2,970.00               2,376.00               594.00                   594.00                   
76018814 0 Sweta Bijukshe CS79/80-0169651 1/4/2080 1,000.00               200.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0169682 1/4/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000382 0 Prem Kumari Gyawali CS79/80-0169708 1/4/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0169721 1/4/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73013034 0 Suresh Podey CS79/80-0169770 1/4/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000601 0 Bipisha Maharjan CS79/80-0169785 1/4/2080 4,820.00               3,856.00               964.00                   964.00                   
73026454 0 Jebi Khaiju CS79/80-0169884 1/4/2080 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
73026454 0 Jebi Khaiju CS79/80-0169909 1/4/2080 3,570.00               2,856.00               714.00                   714.00                   
72001430 0 Sanam Shahi CS79/80-0169939 1/4/2080 2,800.00               2,240.00               560.00                   560.00                   
79032868 0 Rajiv Shrestha CS79/80-0169997 1/4/2080 3,940.00               788.00                   3,152.00               3,152.00               
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79007563 7092 12/27/2079 Binisha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0170024 1/4/2080 86,365.00             86,365.00             -                           -                           
73010930 0 Indra Devi Shakya CS79/80-0170053 1/4/2080 10,350.00             5,175.00               5,175.00               5,175.00               
76008640 0 Sujata Khatri CS79/80-0170076 1/4/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
74016015 0 Swechchha Bhattarai CS79/80-0170077 1/4/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
74021609 0 Bimala Kumari Shahi CR79/80-0170659 1/5/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0170125 1/5/2080 2,700.00               2,160.00               540.00                   540.00                   
72000774 0 Laxmi Karki Bista CS79/80-0170126 1/5/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
75012138 0 Shristi Shrestha CS79/80-0170130 1/5/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
74019988 0 Kalpana Suwal CS79/80-0170195 1/5/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000996 0 Manju Thapa CS79/80-0170220 1/5/2080 4,575.00               3,660.00               915.00                   915.00                   
79033433 0 Sudip Thapa CS79/80-0170253 1/5/2080 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
79028043 0 Rakesh Deshar CS79/80-0170294 1/5/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0170341 1/5/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000273 0 Binita Kc CS79/80-0170378 1/5/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
79013778 0 Ratna Prasad Dulal CS79/80-0170568 1/5/2080 1,375.00               1,100.00               275.00                   275.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0170579 1/5/2080 3,665.00               2,932.00               733.00                   733.00                   
72000148 0 Krishna Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0170605 1/5/2080 4,710.00               3,768.00               942.00                   942.00                   
79033615 0 Manjil Thapa CS79/80-0170608 1/5/2080 12,550.00             2,510.00               10,040.00             10,040.00             
72000598 7230 1/3/2080 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0170621 1/5/2080 27,750.00             13,875.00             13,875.00             13,875.00             
79032188 0 Aarajoo Shrestha CS79/80-0170683 1/5/2080 3,580.00               2,864.00               716.00                   716.00                   
79032191 0 Jainish Singh CS79/80-0170684 1/5/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
79033638 0 Nidhi Kumari Mandal CS79/80-0170744 1/5/2080 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
74021609 0 Bimala Kumari Shahi RF79/80-0006131 1/5/2080 (600.00)                  (480.00)                  (120.00)                  (120.00)                  
79017849 0 B/O Terisha Maharjan CR79/80-0171306 1/6/2080 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
79032339 7023 12/24/2079 Chetana Adhikari CR79/80-0171438 1/6/2080 94,675.00             18,935.00             75,740.00             75,740.00             
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0170876 1/6/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0170948 1/6/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
73013034 0 Suresh Podey CS79/80-0171091 1/6/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
73046688 0 Mamata Thakur CS79/80-0171154 1/6/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72001306 0 Pramila Niraula CS79/80-0171228 1/6/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72000257 0 Reema Giri CS79/80-0171243 1/6/2080 3,835.00               3,068.00               767.00                   767.00                   
72000530 0 Chanchal Deula CS79/80-0171288 1/6/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
74028593 0 Krishna Bahadur Bisunke CS79/80-0171311 1/6/2080 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
76032541 0 Sandip Gautam CS79/80-0171365 1/6/2080 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72000148 0 Krishna Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0171452 1/6/2080 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77000119 0 Rubansh Khadka CS79/80-0171458 1/6/2080 3,740.00               2,992.00               748.00                   748.00                   
79017849 0 B/O Terisha Maharjan RF79/80-0006148 1/6/2080 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  
79033829 0 Chahana Budha Magar CR79/80-0171814 1/7/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
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79033830 0 Kiran Bahadur Singh CR79/80-0171816 1/7/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
73009081 0 Tarun Rajbhandary CS79/80-0171486 1/7/2080 6,270.00               5,016.00               1,254.00               1,254.00               
72000169 0 Jarina Maharjan CS79/80-0171503 1/7/2080 1,760.00               1,408.00               352.00                   352.00                   
72000385 0 Lal Bdr Ale Magar CS79/80-0171545 1/7/2080 1,600.00               480.00                   1,120.00               1,120.00               
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0171583 1/7/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000382 0 Prem Kumari Gyawali CS79/80-0171617 1/7/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
79033214 7262 1/4/2080 Jenith Ghale CS79/80-0171623 1/7/2080 67,545.00             67,545.00             -                           -                           
73010932 0 Shraman Shakya CS79/80-0171679 1/7/2080 5,280.00               4,224.00               1,056.00               1,056.00               
77000119 0 Rubansh Khadka CS79/80-0171706 1/7/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000106 0 Nutan Kumari Karna CS79/80-0171759 1/7/2080 3,700.00               2,960.00               740.00                   740.00                   
74031115 0 Madhu Pajiyar CS79/80-0171798 1/7/2080 2,335.00               1,167.50               1,167.50               1,167.50               
77079262 7256 1/3/2080 Sarala Kc CS79/80-0171799 1/7/2080 103,980.00          83,184.00             20,796.00             20,796.00             
79033399 7266 1/4/2080 B/O Sarala Kc CS79/80-0171806 1/7/2080 18,880.00             15,104.00             3,776.00               3,776.00               
74035034 0 Janardan Raj Pandey CS79/80-0171843 1/7/2080 7,400.00               3,700.00               3,700.00               3,700.00               
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0171850 1/7/2080 9,720.00               4,860.00               4,860.00               4,860.00               
76008641 0 Binisha Adhikari CS79/80-0171873 1/7/2080 8,040.00               6,432.00               1,608.00               1,608.00               
77000119 0 Rubansh Khadka CS79/80-0171875 1/7/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72000845 7183 12/30/2079 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0171898 1/7/2080 109,010.00          54,505.00             54,505.00             54,505.00             
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0171914 1/7/2080 3,000.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               
74035034 0 Janardan Raj Pandey CS79/80-0171915 1/7/2080 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
79032191 0 Jainish Singh CS79/80-0171953 1/7/2080 2,880.00               2,304.00               576.00                   576.00                   
79031860 0 Anjila Bharati CS79/80-0171972 1/8/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000399 0 Ganga Laxmi Rajthala CS79/80-0171973 1/8/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0171982 1/8/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
76008640 0 Sujata Khatri CS79/80-0171992 1/8/2080 2,500.00               2,000.00               500.00                   500.00                   
72001027 0 Nil Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0171998 1/8/2080 3,680.00               2,944.00               736.00                   736.00                   
73020747 0 Om Prakash Adhikari CS79/80-0172022 1/8/2080 5,290.00               4,232.00               1,058.00               1,058.00               
79009405 0 Kiran Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0172105 1/8/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0172160 1/8/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000698 0 Hasana Shrestha CS79/80-0172210 1/8/2080 6,065.00               4,852.00               1,213.00               1,213.00               
73023129 0 Rajesh Batajoo CS79/80-0172243 1/8/2080 2,240.00               1,792.00               448.00                   448.00                   
73013034 0 Suresh Podey CS79/80-0172309 1/8/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0172392 1/8/2080 120.00                   60.00                      60.00                      60.00                      
74035034 0 Janardan Raj Pandey CS79/80-0172395 1/8/2080 120.00                   60.00                      60.00                      60.00                      
72000468 0 Sarita Acharya CS79/80-0172547 1/8/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72000916 0 Deepa Karki CS79/80-0172668 1/8/2080 5,520.00               4,416.00               1,104.00               1,104.00               
72000027 0 Babu Krishna Mainali CS79/80-0172675 1/9/2080 7,040.00               5,632.00               1,408.00               1,408.00               
72000030 0 Sohaum Mainali CS79/80-0172676 1/9/2080 4,270.00               3,416.00               854.00                   854.00                   
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77116763 0 Sujan Subedi CS79/80-0172684 1/9/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
74016015 0 Swechchha Bhattarai CS79/80-0172758 1/9/2080 3,400.00               2,720.00               680.00                   680.00                   
73041651 0 Bimala Karki CS79/80-0172809 1/9/2080 7,690.00               3,845.00               3,845.00               3,845.00               
77005710 0 Indra Devi Barnawal CS79/80-0172861 1/10/2080 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
73014487 0 Sabin Maharjan CS79/80-0172978 1/10/2080 3,440.00               2,752.00               688.00                   688.00                   
72001464 0 Ambika Rijal CS79/80-0173032 1/10/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
79033381 7337 1/7/2080 Ashok  Ghale CS79/80-0173120 1/10/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
79033712 7335 1/7/2080 Sailendra Kumar Mahato CS79/80-0173137 1/10/2080 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
77117051 7336 1/7/2080 Samrat Phuyal CS79/80-0173143 1/10/2080 65,795.00             65,795.00             -                           -                           
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0173144 1/10/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0173146 1/10/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
73013034 0 Suresh Podey CS79/80-0173357 1/10/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
79015298 0 Angela Thapa CS79/80-0173376 1/10/2080 3,650.00               2,920.00               730.00                   730.00                   
73008450 0 Bina (Koirala) Khadka CS79/80-0173387 1/10/2080 9,245.00               4,622.50               4,622.50               4,622.50               
72000976 0 Kumari Tamang CS79/80-0173475 1/10/2080 2,700.00               675.00                   2,025.00               2,025.00               
76009507 0 Ujjwal Shrestha CS79/80-0173508 1/10/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0173661 1/10/2080 1,300.00               1,040.00               260.00                   260.00                   
72000809 0 Sangita Thapa (Khatri) CS79/80-0173720 1/10/2080 4,130.00               3,304.00               826.00                   826.00                   
77072899 0 Riyanshi Prajapati CS79/80-0173743 1/10/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
76031320 7358 1/8/2080 Samipya Maharjan CS79/80-0173889 1/10/2080 18,960.00             12,128.00             6,832.00               6,832.00               
79015298 0 Angela Thapa RF79/80-0006217 1/10/2080 (120.00)                  (96.00)                     (24.00)                     (24.00)                     
79033847 7347 1/7/2080 Shova  Singh CR79/80-0174499 1/11/2080 369,085.00          73,817.00             295,268.00          295,268.00          
73041651 0 Bimala Karki CS79/80-0173928 1/11/2080 3,870.00               1,935.00               1,935.00               1,935.00               
77001718 0 Srijana Rijal CS79/80-0173933 1/11/2080 1,700.00               850.00                   850.00                   850.00                   
79033701 7364 1/8/2080 Rajib Sunar CS79/80-0174107 1/11/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
77074802 7365 1/8/2080 Piyush Kumar Mandal CS79/80-0174113 1/11/2080 67,145.00             67,145.00             -                           -                           
79033699 7366 1/8/2080 Kumari Raut CS79/80-0174117 1/11/2080 67,545.00             67,545.00             -                           -                           
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0174178 1/11/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
76033378 0 Nisha Basnyat CS79/80-0174289 1/11/2080 1,560.00               1,248.00               312.00                   312.00                   
74006955 0 Laxmi Devi Dubai CS79/80-0174342 1/11/2080 5,310.00               2,655.00               2,655.00               2,655.00               
76033378 0 Nisha Basnyat CS79/80-0174352 1/11/2080 12,550.00             10,040.00             2,510.00               2,510.00               
72000698 0 Hasana Shrestha CS79/80-0174365 1/11/2080 5,100.00               4,080.00               1,020.00               1,020.00               
79034324 0 Salina Karki CS79/80-0174474 1/11/2080 1,600.00               240.00                   1,360.00               1,360.00               
79023225 0 Nilam Kumari Yadav CS79/80-0174674 1/12/2080 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
72001043 0 Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0174864 1/12/2080 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
72001147 0 Urmila Thapa CS79/80-0174894 1/12/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73013034 0 Suresh Podey CS79/80-0174946 1/12/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72001043 0 Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0175086 1/12/2080 6,000.00               3,000.00               3,000.00               3,000.00               
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72001043 0 Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0175094 1/12/2080 8,500.00               4,250.00               4,250.00               4,250.00               
72001043 0 Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0175124 1/12/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
79033104 0 Tulasi Subedi CS79/80-0175128 1/12/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79030788 0 Jyalina Mukhiya CS79/80-0175154 1/12/2080 7,120.00               5,696.00               1,424.00               1,424.00               
73019850 0 Ram Pandey CS79/80-0175291 1/12/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72000861 0 Deepak Shrestha CS79/80-0175309 1/12/2080 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0175326 1/13/2080 4,060.00               3,248.00               812.00                   812.00                   
72000316 0 Krishna Poudel CS79/80-0175328 1/13/2080 3,030.00               2,424.00               606.00                   606.00                   
72000293 0 Madhu Sudhan Thaku (Malla) CS79/80-0175369 1/13/2080 6,860.00               3,430.00               3,430.00               3,430.00               
72000293 0 Madhu Sudhan Thaku (Malla) CS79/80-0175376 1/13/2080 3,100.00               1,550.00               1,550.00               1,550.00               
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0175442 1/13/2080 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0175464 1/13/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
77045576 0 Kavyansh Dhwajchand CS79/80-0175478 1/13/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79033125 7402 1/10/2080 Sandhya Bardewa CS79/80-0175484 1/13/2080 66,180.00             66,180.00             -                           -                           
79033972 7406 1/10/2080 Bimarsha Subedi CS79/80-0175486 1/13/2080 66,445.00             66,445.00             -                           -                           
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0175522 1/13/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72000624 0 Madan Gautam CS79/80-0175647 1/13/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79032032 0 Mira Shrestha CS79/80-0175755 1/13/2080 3,700.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               
72000974 0 Khem Keshar Adhikari CS79/80-0175843 1/13/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
75049866 0 Ranju K C CS79/80-0175847 1/13/2080 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
79034664 0 Ilma Fatima CR79/80-0176460 1/14/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0176082 1/14/2080 2,180.00               1,744.00               436.00                   436.00                   
72001518 0 Maiya Baral CS79/80-0176116 1/14/2080 2,670.00               2,136.00               534.00                   534.00                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0176136 1/14/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
79034619 0 Sita K C CS79/80-0176176 1/14/2080 12,550.00             2,510.00               10,040.00             10,040.00             
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0176226 1/14/2080 12,550.00             10,040.00             2,510.00               2,510.00               
74013858 0 Pratigya Baral CS79/80-0176305 1/14/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79034203 7440 1/11/2080 Kusum Tamang CS79/80-0176372 1/14/2080 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
79033823 7442 1/11/2080 Ritu Rai CS79/80-0176378 1/14/2080 67,860.00             67,860.00             -                           -                           
79033931 7441 1/11/2080 Arya Tamang CS79/80-0176398 1/14/2080 67,295.00             67,295.00             -                           -                           
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0176402 1/14/2080 6,630.00               5,304.00               1,326.00               1,326.00               
79032483 7439 1/11/2080 Prisha Tamang CS79/80-0176404 1/14/2080 67,525.00             67,525.00             -                           -                           
77002392 0 Monika Ghimire CS79/80-0176435 1/14/2080 5,880.00               4,704.00               1,176.00               1,176.00               
77064147 0 Bhagawati Dhakal Regmi CS79/80-0176436 1/14/2080 2,055.00               1,644.00               411.00                   411.00                   
77091582 0 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0176462 1/14/2080 4,370.00               3,496.00               874.00                   874.00                   
72001094 7488 1/12/2080 Shova Maharjan CS79/80-0176612 1/14/2080 18,905.00             9,452.50               9,452.50               9,452.50               
72000973 0 Kanchi Neupane CS79/80-0176658 1/14/2080 1,500.00               750.00                   750.00                   750.00                   
72000624 0 Madan Gautam CS79/80-0176676 1/15/2080 4,380.00               3,504.00               876.00                   876.00                   
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72001467 0 Arjun Pokharel CS79/80-0176681 1/15/2080 2,750.00               2,200.00               550.00                   550.00                   
77044559 0 Sabita Pandey CS79/80-0176801 1/15/2080 1,935.00               967.50                   967.50                   967.50                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0176836 1/15/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
75001578 0 Yam Bahdur Kaucha CS79/80-0176850 1/15/2080 2,870.00               1,435.00               1,435.00               1,435.00               
76033378 0 Nisha Basnyat CS79/80-0176933 1/15/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000228 0 Anu Chaudhary CS79/80-0177044 1/15/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73034226 0 Guna Raj Bajaracharya CS79/80-0177112 1/15/2080 4,540.00               454.00                   4,086.00               4,086.00               
79033837 7483 1/12/2080 Hemanta Thapa CS79/80-0177159 1/15/2080 69,140.00             69,140.00             -                           -                           
73034226 0 Guna Raj Bajaracharya CS79/80-0177166 1/15/2080 100.00                   10.00                      90.00                      90.00                      
77044559 0 Sabita Pandey CS79/80-0177168 1/15/2080 1,690.00               845.00                   845.00                   845.00                   
73030714 7481 1/12/2080 Suprim Ganguwa CS79/80-0177176 1/15/2080 66,000.00             66,000.00             -                           -                           
79034084 7482 1/12/2080 Nabin Alemagar CS79/80-0177181 1/15/2080 67,080.00             67,080.00             -                           -                           
77079262 0 Sarala Kc CS79/80-0177261 1/15/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
79034411 0 Deepa Mahara CS79/80-0177400 1/15/2080 5,870.00               880.50                   4,989.50               4,989.50               
73020926 0 Madhu Krishna Pradhan CS79/80-0177419 1/16/2080 4,110.00               3,288.00               822.00                   822.00                   
76030445 0 Arbin Joshi CS79/80-0177421 1/16/2080 4,540.00               3,632.00               908.00                   908.00                   
79032032 0 Mira Shrestha CS79/80-0177434 1/16/2080 4,210.00               2,105.00               2,105.00               2,105.00               
77028575 7500 1/13/2080 Smarika Angdenb CS79/80-0177485 1/16/2080 67,145.00             67,145.00             -                           -                           
79034446 7499 1/13/2080 Ningwa Limbu CS79/80-0177486 1/16/2080 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
72000149 0 Rohini Raj Lamichhane CS79/80-0177543 1/17/2080 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha CS79/80-0177617 1/17/2080 1,800.00               900.00                   900.00                   900.00                   
73012218 0 Asmina Thapa CS79/80-0177719 1/17/2080 6,000.00               1,500.00               4,500.00               4,500.00               
79034536 7529 1/14/2080 Sarun Rai CS79/80-0177769 1/17/2080 65,815.00             65,815.00             -                           -                           
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0177776 1/17/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0177821 1/17/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72001092 0 Sony Maharjan CS79/80-0178141 1/17/2080 2,900.00               2,320.00               580.00                   580.00                   
79021637 0 Deepak Kumar Ghimire CS79/80-0178402 1/18/2080 3,130.00               469.50                   2,660.50               2,660.50               
72000602 0 Sabina Jirel CS79/80-0178405 1/18/2080 4,350.00               3,480.00               870.00                   870.00                   
77044559 0 Sabita Pandey CS79/80-0178497 1/18/2080 8,500.00               4,250.00               4,250.00               4,250.00               
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0178580 1/18/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
77044559 0 Sabita Pandey CS79/80-0178607 1/18/2080 5,500.00               2,750.00               2,750.00               2,750.00               
77073727 7551 1/15/2080 Darsan Rishidev CS79/80-0178649 1/18/2080 66,895.00             66,895.00             -                           -                           
77120749 7550 1/15/2080 Pranjal Thapa CS79/80-0178656 1/18/2080 66,895.00             66,895.00             -                           -                           
73009194 0 Prof.Jagdish Lal Baidya CS79/80-0178709 1/18/2080 2,700.00               2,700.00               -                           -                           
73041652 0 Gayatri Karki CS79/80-0178804 1/18/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
79034732 0 Sristi Chaudhary CS79/80-0178822 1/18/2080 11,600.00             9,280.00               2,320.00               2,320.00               
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0179037 1/18/2080 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
72000602 0 Sabina Jirel CS79/80-0179082 1/18/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
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77058994 0 Nijan Bajracharya CS79/80-0179100 1/18/2080 3,970.00               3,176.00               794.00                   794.00                   
79035127 0 Rabi Kumar Yadav CS79/80-0179106 1/18/2080 7,050.00               1,410.00               5,640.00               5,640.00               
73009551 0 Saroj Rijal CS79/80-0179204 1/19/2080 6,640.00               5,312.00               1,328.00               1,328.00               
72000687 0 Jefferson Naveen Tamrakar CS79/80-0179241 1/19/2080 2,970.00               2,376.00               594.00                   594.00                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0179265 1/19/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
73020929 0 Keshar Bahadur Bista CS79/80-0179345 1/19/2080 3,250.00               1,625.00               1,625.00               1,625.00               
73020930 0 Minerwa Bista CS79/80-0179350 1/19/2080 6,340.00               3,170.00               3,170.00               3,170.00               
75046630 0 Suyog Sunuwar CS79/80-0179367 1/19/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
79032169 0 Ashma Shrestha CS79/80-0179474 1/19/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0179477 1/19/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
73008746 0 Bhim Raj Shakya CS79/80-0179495 1/19/2080 2,115.00               1,057.50               1,057.50               1,057.50               
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0179539 1/19/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0179664 1/19/2080 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
73020929 0 Keshar Bahadur Bista CS79/80-0179738 1/20/2080 9,670.00               4,835.00               4,835.00               4,835.00               
79035263 0 Rojin Limbu CS79/80-0179797 1/20/2080 14,600.00             2,920.00               11,680.00             11,680.00             
72001307 0 Sarada Devi Bogati CS79/80-0179849 1/20/2080 13,055.00             6,227.50               6,827.50               6,827.50               
77070672 0 Anupam Bohara CS79/80-0179914 1/20/2080 17,100.00             3,420.00               13,680.00             13,680.00             
79035270 0 Jhumshila Baduwal CS79/80-0179918 1/20/2080 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0179926 1/20/2080 3,010.00               1,505.00               1,505.00               1,505.00               
79017063 0 Purushottam Khadka CS79/80-0179935 1/20/2080 8,710.00               4,355.00               4,355.00               4,355.00               
79034650 7585 1/17/2080 Poonam Thapa CS79/80-0179980 1/20/2080 62,750.00             62,750.00             -                           -                           
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0180043 1/20/2080 1,800.00               1,440.00               360.00                   360.00                   
72000039 0 Apurba Rana Magar CS79/80-0180172 1/20/2080 3,550.00               887.50                   2,662.50               2,662.50               
76016584 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0180187 1/20/2080 4,660.00               2,330.00               2,330.00               2,330.00               
73009551 0 Saroj Rijal CS79/80-0180198 1/20/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
75036265 0 Laxmi Thakur CS79/80-0180239 1/20/2080 2,970.00               1,485.00               1,485.00               1,485.00               
76016584 0 Nani Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0180241 1/20/2080 1,815.00               907.50                   907.50                   907.50                   
72000167 0 Mahendra Maharjan CS79/80-0180305 1/20/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000106 0 Nutan Kumari Karna CS79/80-0180329 1/20/2080 3,810.00               3,048.00               762.00                   762.00                   
79035397 0 Majil Thapa CR79/80-0180554 1/21/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72000106 0 Nutan Kumari Karna CS79/80-0180331 1/21/2080 400.00                   320.00                   80.00                      80.00                      
72000646 0 Ishworman Rajbahak CS79/80-0180334 1/21/2080 3,360.00               2,688.00               672.00                   672.00                   
72001181 0 Bhubaneshwor Pandey CS79/80-0180364 1/21/2080 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
72001297 0 Reena Shrestha (Baidya) CS79/80-0180374 1/21/2080 8,410.00               8,410.00               -                           -                           
73009551 0 Saroj Rijal CS79/80-0180387 1/21/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
73009078 0 Renuka Pradhan Gurung CS79/80-0180399 1/21/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
79034944 7610 1/18/2080 Hangma  Limbu CS79/80-0180452 1/21/2080 65,730.00             65,730.00             -                           -                           
72000702 0 Jhan Kumari Pyakurel CS79/80-0180577 1/21/2080 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
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73008838 0 Shyam Prasad Rajbanshi CS79/80-0180601 1/21/2080 13,415.00             10,732.00             2,683.00               2,683.00               
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0180615 1/21/2080 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
75046822 0 Nirmala Shrestha CS79/80-0180658 1/21/2080 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
73009078 7484 1/12/2080 Renuka Pradhan Gurung CS79/80-0180675 1/21/2080 45,060.00             27,888.00             17,172.00             17,172.00             
72000468 6811 12/16/2079 Sarita Acharya CS79/80-0180678 1/21/2080 167,400.00          120,879.97          46,520.03             46,520.03             
72000106 0 Nutan Kumari Karna CS79/80-0180750 1/21/2080 8,050.00               6,440.00               1,610.00               1,610.00               
79035435 0 Abhin Chaudhary CS79/80-0180827 1/21/2080 28,050.00             5,610.00               22,440.00             22,440.00             
79009405 7679 1/20/2080 Kiran Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0180851 1/21/2080 51,670.00             41,336.00             10,334.00             10,334.00             
79035332 7685 1/20/2080 Namnit Chaudhary CS79/80-0180867 1/21/2080 21,550.00             17,240.00             4,310.00               4,310.00               
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0180889 1/21/2080 6,050.00               4,840.00               1,210.00               1,210.00               
75036265 0 Laxmi Thakur CS79/80-0180895 1/21/2080 960.00                   480.00                   480.00                   480.00                   
74017695 0 Samprina Shakya CS79/80-0180904 1/21/2080 4,890.00               3,912.00               978.00                   978.00                   
72000485 0 Krishna Maharjan CS79/80-0180914 1/22/2080 700.00                   350.00                   350.00                   350.00                   
77116763 0 Sujan Subedi CS79/80-0180947 1/22/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0181002 1/22/2080 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
79035488 0 Dhadkan Jimee CS79/80-0181038 1/22/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
74046795 0 Melina Dhakal CS79/80-0181043 1/22/2080 5,380.00               4,304.00               1,076.00               1,076.00               
79034630 7645 1/19/2080 Harshika  Kuwar CS79/80-0181077 1/22/2080 65,150.00             65,150.00             -                           -                           
79035030 7647 1/19/2080 Kritik  Giri CS79/80-0181083 1/22/2080 65,580.00             65,580.00             -                           -                           
79034976 7646 1/19/2080 Asmita K C CS79/80-0181089 1/22/2080 66,230.00             66,230.00             -                           -                           
72000106 0 Nutan Kumari Karna CS79/80-0181116 1/22/2080 7,300.00               5,840.00               1,460.00               1,460.00               
72001366 0 Shyam Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0181145 1/22/2080 3,240.00               2,592.00               648.00                   648.00                   
74046795 0 Melina Dhakal CS79/80-0181167 1/22/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0181367 1/22/2080 4,820.00               3,856.00               964.00                   964.00                   
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0181369 1/22/2080 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
72000458 0 Siddhi Kumari Deshar CS79/80-0181405 1/22/2080 2,200.00               1,100.00               1,100.00               1,100.00               
79035435 0 Abhin Chaudhary CS79/80-0181415 1/22/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane CS79/80-0181420 1/22/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79035556 0 Prince Singh CS79/80-0181476 1/22/2080 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
72000884 0 Apshara Neupane RF79/80-0006479 1/22/2080 (130.00)                  (104.00)                  (26.00)                     (26.00)                     
79035435 0 Abhin Chaudhary RF79/80-0006480 1/22/2080 (28,050.00)           (5,610.00)              (22,440.00)           (22,440.00)           
72001533 0 Dr Deependra Karki CS79/80-0181567 1/23/2080 4,220.00               3,376.00               844.00                   844.00                   
77075047 0 Achyut Parajuli CS79/80-0181577 1/23/2080 4,975.00               2,487.50               2,487.50               2,487.50               
77075052 0 Sarita Devi Nepal CS79/80-0181578 1/23/2080 4,975.00               2,487.50               2,487.50               2,487.50               
79029086 0 Ameli Thapa Magar CS79/80-0181580 1/23/2080 4,690.00               3,752.00               938.00                   938.00                   
77075052 0 Sarita Devi Nepal CS79/80-0181614 1/23/2080 3,750.00               1,875.00               1,875.00               1,875.00               
79029086 0 Ameli Thapa Magar CS79/80-0181619 1/23/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000270 0 Vijay Kc CS79/80-0181638 1/23/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
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79035032 7670 1/20/2080 Ragini  Harijan CS79/80-0181640 1/23/2080 66,545.00             66,545.00             -                           -                           
77006423 0 Dikshya Tumbahanghpe CS79/80-0181689 1/23/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
76030453 0 Matina Manchun Joshi CS79/80-0181756 1/24/2080 7,190.00               3,595.00               3,595.00               3,595.00               
75029540 0 Jenisha Dhahal CS79/80-0181946 1/24/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0181986 1/24/2080 3,600.00               2,880.00               720.00                   720.00                   
79007993 7696 1/21/2080 Yuna Bista CS79/80-0182024 1/24/2080 69,125.00             69,125.00             -                           -                           
72000144 0 Bimala Shrestha CS79/80-0182038 1/24/2080 2,300.00               575.00                   1,725.00               1,725.00               
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0182122 1/24/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
77120141 0 Amyra Giri CS79/80-0182372 1/24/2080 700.00                   140.00                   560.00                   560.00                   
79035435 0 Abhin Chaudhary CS79/80-0182390 1/24/2080 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
72000693 0 Prakriti Rai CS79/80-0182426 1/24/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
75042299 0 Rujeena Shahi CS79/80-0182493 1/24/2080 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
76033373 0 Renuka Adhikari CS79/80-0182562 1/25/2080 2,570.00               2,056.00               514.00                   514.00                   
74031115 0 Madhu Pajiyar CS79/80-0182591 1/25/2080 470.00                   235.00                   235.00                   235.00                   
76028412 0 Prakash Kumar Bhattarai CS79/80-0182706 1/25/2080 7,660.00               6,128.00               1,532.00               1,532.00               
79034889 7715 1/22/2080 Bishnu Pachabhoiya CS79/80-0182755 1/25/2080 66,095.00             66,095.00             -                           -                           
79035361 7716 1/22/2080 Sarina Subedi CS79/80-0182768 1/25/2080 66,445.00             66,445.00             -                           -                           
79035371 7717 1/22/2080 Suku Lal Tamang CS79/80-0182773 1/25/2080 65,330.00             65,330.00             -                           -                           
74036189 0 Om Bahadur Giri CS79/80-0182837 1/25/2080 4,315.00               3,452.00               863.00                   863.00                   
74031122 0 Prativa Thapa CS79/80-0182852 1/25/2080 1,600.00               800.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
72000097 0 Sunita Prajapati CS79/80-0183012 1/25/2080 4,320.00               3,456.00               864.00                   864.00                   
73024688 0 Sangita Shrestha CS79/80-0183109 1/25/2080 4,350.00               3,480.00               870.00                   870.00                   
77005710 7752 1/23/2080 Indra Devi Barnawal CS79/80-0183209 1/25/2080 68,465.00             34,232.50             34,232.50             34,232.50             
73007773 0 Aaush Maharjan CS79/80-0183233 1/25/2080 2,500.00               2,000.00               500.00                   500.00                   
73008067 0 Radhika Karki CS79/80-0183265 1/25/2080 2,770.00               1,385.00               1,385.00               1,385.00               
73008564 0 Gyanu Thapa CS79/80-0183282 1/26/2080 2,570.00               2,056.00               514.00                   514.00                   
72000133 0 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0183288 1/26/2080 8,835.00               7,068.00               1,767.00               1,767.00               
73008725 0 Sita Devi Khatri CS79/80-0183296 1/26/2080 3,215.00               2,572.00               643.00                   643.00                   
76030453 0 Matina Manchun Joshi CS79/80-0183335 1/26/2080 5,910.00               2,955.00               2,955.00               2,955.00               
72000698 0 Hasana Shrestha CS79/80-0183342 1/26/2080 8,050.00               6,440.00               1,610.00               1,610.00               
77034606 0 Situ Rana CS79/80-0183381 1/26/2080 9,575.00               1,436.25               8,138.75               8,138.75               
72000097 0 Sunita Prajapati CS79/80-0183478 1/26/2080 2,500.00               2,000.00               500.00                   500.00                   
72001216 0 Sharada Shrestha CS79/80-0183542 1/26/2080 1,155.00               924.00                   231.00                   231.00                   
79008039 7756 1/24/2080 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0183609 1/26/2080 96,000.00             74,079.99             21,920.01             21,920.01             
72000689 0 Subidha Tamrakar CS79/80-0183685 1/26/2080 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
72000097 7828 1/26/2080 Sunita Prajapati CS79/80-0183733 1/26/2080 23,800.00             19,040.00             4,760.00               4,760.00               
73008556 0 Samajhana Rijal CS79/80-0183768 1/26/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
77005710 0 Indra Devi Barnawal CS79/80-0183855 1/26/2080 3,000.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               
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77005710 0 Indra Devi Barnawal CS79/80-0183856 1/26/2080 3,000.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               1,500.00               
77005710 0 Indra Devi Barnawal RF79/80-0006553 1/26/2080 (3,000.00)              (1,500.00)              (1,500.00)              (1,500.00)              
79020610 7741 1/23/2080 Anita Majhi CR79/80-0184384 1/27/2080 37,840.00             7,568.00               30,272.00             30,272.00             
79035531 7758 1/24/2080 Jenisha Tharu CS79/80-0184038 1/27/2080 66,345.00             66,345.00             -                           -                           
79035507 7759 1/24/2080 Aaisha Khatun CS79/80-0184043 1/27/2080 66,095.00             66,095.00             -                           -                           
72000068 0 Subba Waiba CS79/80-0184080 1/27/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000238 0 Krita Maharjan CS79/80-0184115 1/27/2080 6,135.00               4,908.00               1,227.00               1,227.00               
73009034 0 Gayatri Regmi CS79/80-0184124 1/27/2080 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
79036073 0 Shova Darlami CS79/80-0184190 1/27/2080 12,550.00             2,510.00               10,040.00             10,040.00             
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0184250 1/27/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001618 0 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0184434 1/27/2080 5,070.00               4,056.00               1,014.00               1,014.00               
73008404 0 Rojina Tamang CS79/80-0184467 1/27/2080 4,690.00               3,752.00               938.00                   938.00                   
72001618 0 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0184507 1/27/2080 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79036073 0 Shova Darlami RF79/80-0006566 1/27/2080 (12,550.00)           (2,510.00)              (10,040.00)           (10,040.00)           
79036166 0 Tapashya  Nepali CR79/80-0184691 1/28/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
75036481 0 Kavya Thakur CS79/80-0184534 1/28/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
73020615 0 Saroj Baidya CS79/80-0184576 1/28/2080 10,540.00             10,540.00             -                           -                           
73020615 0 Saroj Baidya CS79/80-0184596 1/28/2080 1,200.00               1,200.00               -                           -                           
72000175 0 Bir Bahadur Chaudhary CS79/80-0184608 1/28/2080 6,115.00               4,892.00               1,223.00               1,223.00               
73008450 0 Bina (Koirala) Khadka CS79/80-0184613 1/28/2080 500.00                   250.00                   250.00                   250.00                   
72000068 0 Subba Waiba CS79/80-0184622 1/28/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
74010936 0 Meghna Regmi CS79/80-0184630 1/28/2080 2,270.00               1,816.00               454.00                   454.00                   
73020453 0 Ansul Rajbhandari CS79/80-0184635 1/28/2080 18,150.00             14,520.00             3,630.00               3,630.00               
77004662 0 Paul K.N. Maharjan CS79/80-0184738 1/28/2080 1,750.00               1,400.00               350.00                   350.00                   
77050811 7793 1/25/2080 Morgu Tamang CS79/80-0184759 1/28/2080 66,895.00             66,895.00             -                           -                           
79035653 7794 1/25/2080 Dinesh Karki CS79/80-0184766 1/28/2080 67,295.00             67,295.00             -                           -                           
79034890 7795 1/25/2080 Khemraj Thapa Magar CS79/80-0184774 1/28/2080 65,965.00             65,965.00             -                           -                           
72001299 0 Jase Baidya CS79/80-0184890 1/28/2080 8,305.00               8,305.00               -                           -                           
79022548 0 Kaushal Shrestha CS79/80-0184906 1/28/2080 1,580.00               1,264.00               316.00                   316.00                   
72000618 0 Sharada Devi Shrestha CS79/80-0184915 1/28/2080 5,135.00               2,567.50               2,567.50               2,567.50               
72001030 0 Om Shant Maharjan CS79/80-0184991 1/28/2080 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
72001277 0 Dharma Ratna Khadgi CS79/80-0185033 1/28/2080 11,550.00             5,775.00               5,775.00               5,775.00               
79036221 0 Binita Tamang CS79/80-0185039 1/28/2080 15,100.00             3,020.00               12,080.00             12,080.00             
77004662 0 Paul K.N. Maharjan RF79/80-0006594 1/28/2080 (1,180.00)              (944.00)                  (236.00)                  (236.00)                  
79036302 0 Gunjan Rishidev CR79/80-0185385 1/29/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
72000238 0 Krita Maharjan CS79/80-0185118 1/29/2080 7,020.00               5,616.00               1,404.00               1,404.00               
74049885 0 Nisham K. C. CS79/80-0185156 1/29/2080 6,110.00               3,055.00               3,055.00               3,055.00               
79033823 7840 1/26/2080 Ritu Rai CS79/80-0185348 1/29/2080 67,945.00             67,945.00             -                           -                           
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72000228 0 Anu Chaudhary CS79/80-0185359 1/29/2080 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
72001030 0 Om Shant Maharjan CS79/80-0185367 1/29/2080 12,550.00             10,040.00             2,510.00               2,510.00               
79036302 0 Gunjan Rishidev CS79/80-0185376 1/29/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
75036265 0 Laxmi Thakur CS79/80-0185570 1/29/2080 1,450.00               725.00                   725.00                   725.00                   
72000787 0 Meera Timilsina CS79/80-0185583 1/29/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
79009837 0 Hira Tamang CS79/80-0185632 1/29/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
77033610 0 Krishna Prasad Prajapati CS79/80-0185647 1/29/2080 3,090.00               1,545.00               1,545.00               1,545.00               
76031320 0 Samipya Maharjan CS79/80-0185675 1/29/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000265 0 Sukuram Tamang CS79/80-0185801 1/29/2080 5,825.00               4,660.00               1,165.00               1,165.00               
79036302 0 Gunjan Rishidev RF79/80-0006605 1/29/2080 (8,050.00)              (1,610.00)              (6,440.00)              (6,440.00)              
72001017 0 Shambhu Bhakta Mainali CS79/80-0185830 1/30/2080 1,170.00               936.00                   234.00                   234.00                   
72000432 0 Maya Dangol CS79/80-0185833 1/30/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
73009222 0 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0185835 1/30/2080 4,500.00               2,250.00               2,250.00               2,250.00               
73009223 0 Pushpa Lata Karki CS79/80-0185836 1/30/2080 1,880.00               940.00                   940.00                   940.00                   
77101133 0 Nitesh Karki CS79/80-0185838 1/30/2080 3,870.00               3,096.00               774.00                   774.00                   
79028677 0 Rishav Sharma CS79/80-0185839 1/30/2080 3,940.00               3,152.00               788.00                   788.00                   
73009222 0 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0185841 1/30/2080 120.00                   60.00                      60.00                      60.00                      
72001370 0 Arjun Bahadur Praja CS79/80-0185845 1/30/2080 100.00                   30.00                      70.00                      70.00                      
72000480 0 Tara Man Shrestha CS79/80-0185852 1/30/2080 5,040.00               4,032.00               1,008.00               1,008.00               
79035935 7860 1/27/2080 Amina  Khatun CS79/80-0185875 1/30/2080 67,315.00             67,315.00             -                           -                           
79035780 7863 1/27/2080 Satyam Yadav CS79/80-0185878 1/30/2080 66,465.00             66,465.00             -                           -                           
79035915 7861 1/27/2080 Divyansh  Thakur CS79/80-0185885 1/30/2080 66,045.00             66,045.00             -                           -                           
79035910 7862 1/27/2080 Shisir Bhandari CS79/80-0185886 1/30/2080 66,180.00             66,180.00             -                           -                           
76032541 0 Sandip Gautam CS79/80-0185893 1/30/2080 16,180.00             12,944.00             3,236.00               3,236.00               
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0185958 1/31/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0185960 1/31/2080 6,000.00               3,000.00               3,000.00               3,000.00               
72000021 0 Bhuwan Bahadur Magar CS79/80-0185971 1/31/2080 5,370.00               4,296.00               1,074.00               1,074.00               
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0186008 1/31/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0186029 1/31/2080 4,200.00               3,360.00               840.00                   840.00                   
79036041 7895 1/28/2080 Santulan Budathoki CS79/80-0186153 1/31/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
79023995 0 Subarna  Acharya CS79/80-0186241 1/31/2080 6,050.00               1,210.00               4,840.00               4,840.00               
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0186245 1/31/2080 2,660.00               1,330.00               1,330.00               1,330.00               
72000021 0 Bhuwan Bahadur Magar CS79/80-0186247 1/31/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72000421 0 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0186314 1/31/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73008143 0 Bigeta Dangol CS79/80-0186386 1/31/2080 2,680.00               2,144.00               536.00                   536.00                   
72000508 0 Sita Suyal CS79/80-0186627 1/31/2080 3,490.00               2,792.00               698.00                   698.00                   
72000421 0 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0186656 1/31/2080 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
79031351 0 Aayansh Tiwari CS79/80-0186677 1/31/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
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76026282 0 Nunam Lawati CR79/80-0186935 2/1/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
73008553 0 Bishnu Kumar Rijal CS79/80-0186876 2/1/2080 8,760.00               7,008.00               1,752.00               1,752.00               
76026282 0 Nunam Lawati CS79/80-0186943 2/1/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
76032527 0 Kamal Thokar Tamang CS79/80-0187012 2/1/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77097709 0 Dr.Manish Shrestha CS79/80-0187090 2/1/2080 10,420.00             8,336.00               2,084.00               2,084.00               
77124047 7920 1/29/2080 Abhi Raut Danuwar CS79/80-0187123 2/1/2080 67,175.00             67,175.00             -                           -                           
72001586 0 Budhuni Tamang CS79/80-0187127 2/1/2080 4,445.00               3,556.00               889.00                   889.00                   
77124408 7919 1/29/2080 Norzen Jigme Sherpa CS79/80-0187134 2/1/2080 66,395.00             66,395.00             -                           -                           
76032527 0 Kamal Thokar Tamang CS79/80-0187140 2/1/2080 5,050.00               4,040.00               1,010.00               1,010.00               
76032540 0 Hari Bahadur Adhikari CS79/80-0187249 2/1/2080 2,805.00               1,402.50               1,402.50               1,402.50               
72001114 0 Sudip Bajracharya CS79/80-0187332 2/1/2080 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
72001586 0 Budhuni Tamang CS79/80-0187364 2/1/2080 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
75034323 0 Minu Singh CS79/80-0187464 2/1/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
74019988 0 Kalpana Suwal CS79/80-0187519 2/1/2080 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
76032540 0 Hari Bahadur Adhikari CS79/80-0187532 2/1/2080 3,710.00               1,855.00               1,855.00               1,855.00               
75033492 0 Sarmila Dahal CS79/80-0187576 2/1/2080 1,960.00               1,568.00               392.00                   392.00                   
72000976 0 Kumari Tamang CS79/80-0187627 2/1/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
76026282 0 Nunam Lawati RF79/80-0006641 2/1/2080 (8,050.00)              (1,610.00)              (6,440.00)              (6,440.00)              
72001586 0 Budhuni Tamang RF79/80-0006650 2/1/2080 (1,935.00)              (1,548.00)              (387.00)                  (387.00)                  
72001586 0 Budhuni Tamang CS79/80-0187672 2/2/2080 1,290.00               1,032.00               258.00                   258.00                   
74030869 0 Namita Pandey CS79/80-0187687 2/2/2080 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
77033610 0 Krishna Prasad Prajapati CS79/80-0187696 2/2/2080 970.00                   485.00                   485.00                   485.00                   
72001114 0 Sudip Bajracharya CS79/80-0187711 2/2/2080 8,515.00               4,257.50               4,257.50               4,257.50               
72000894 0 Bhawani Gelal CS79/80-0187853 2/2/2080 15,135.00             12,108.00             3,027.00               3,027.00               
72001030 0 Om Shant Maharjan CS79/80-0187939 2/2/2080 5,200.00               4,160.00               1,040.00               1,040.00               
74016000 0 Karuna Thapa CS79/80-0187948 2/2/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73008746 0 Bhim Raj Shakya CS79/80-0188059 2/2/2080 750.00                   375.00                   375.00                   375.00                   
72000019 0 Kabita Waiba CS79/80-0188121 2/2/2080 8,175.00               6,540.00               1,635.00               1,635.00               
75004919 0 Neehit Subedi CS79/80-0188261 2/2/2080 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
72001216 0 Sharada Shrestha CS79/80-0188266 2/2/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
76032538 0 Niruta Adhikari CS79/80-0188274 2/2/2080 13,300.00             10,640.00             2,660.00               2,660.00               
72000787 0 Meera Timilsina CS79/80-0188299 2/3/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0188347 2/3/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
75048676 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0188364 2/3/2080 9,010.00               7,208.00               1,802.00               1,802.00               
76032540 0 Hari Bahadur Adhikari CS79/80-0188479 2/3/2080 6,250.00               3,125.00               3,125.00               3,125.00               
72001030 0 Om Shant Maharjan CS79/80-0188609 2/3/2080 960.00                   768.00                   192.00                   192.00                   
73040098 0 Terisha Maharjan CS79/80-0188625 2/3/2080 900.00                   720.00                   180.00                   180.00                   
72001618 7890 1/27/2080 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0188823 2/3/2080 73,345.00             58,676.00             14,669.00             14,669.00             



PATIENTID INPATIENTID ADMNDATE NAME BILLNO BILLDATE GROSS DISCOUNT SUBTOTAL NETTOTAL

73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0188841 2/3/2080 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
73008406 0 Lal Bdr Tamang CS79/80-0189006 2/4/2080 7,040.00               5,632.00               1,408.00               1,408.00               
72000513 0 Shanti Basyal CS79/80-0189179 2/4/2080 2,935.00               2,348.00               587.00                   587.00                   
74029186 0 Narayan Prasad Adhikari CS79/80-0189196 2/4/2080 9,145.00               4,572.50               4,572.50               4,572.50               
77068283 0 Devaki Gwachha CS79/80-0189247 2/4/2080 1,700.00               1,360.00               340.00                   340.00                   
73008406 0 Lal Bdr Tamang CS79/80-0189284 2/4/2080 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
77001527 0 Dipak Bahadur Khatri CS79/80-0189320 2/4/2080 4,500.00               3,600.00               900.00                   900.00                   
79032191 0 Jainish Singh CS79/80-0189369 2/4/2080 10,640.00             8,512.00               2,128.00               2,128.00               
79036433 7978 2/1/2080 Navraj  Bisunke CS79/80-0189400 2/4/2080 66,330.00             66,330.00             -                           -                           
72000793 0 Nanda Kumari Maharjan CS79/80-0189467 2/4/2080 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
74016000 0 Karuna Thapa CS79/80-0189487 2/4/2080 9,430.00               7,544.00               1,886.00               1,886.00               
72000103 0 Rajeshwor Lal Karna CS79/80-0189507 2/5/2080 1,540.00               1,232.00               308.00                   308.00                   
72001035 0 Ruku Rai CS79/80-0189576 2/5/2080 6,430.00               3,215.00               3,215.00               3,215.00               
72001035 0 Ruku Rai CS79/80-0189579 2/5/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0189584 2/5/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77002711 0 Amit Man Joshi CS79/80-0189587 2/5/2080 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
72001584 0 Sabin Karki CS79/80-0189657 2/5/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72000273 0 Binita Kc CS79/80-0189745 2/5/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000273 0 Binita Kc CS79/80-0189783 2/5/2080 3,160.00               2,528.00               632.00                   632.00                   
74029186 0 Narayan Prasad Adhikari CS79/80-0189832 2/5/2080 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
76032540 0 Hari Bahadur Adhikari CS79/80-0189944 2/5/2080 2,030.00               1,015.00               1,015.00               1,015.00               
72000506 0 Ram Chandra Suyal CS79/80-0190042 2/5/2080 6,370.00               5,096.00               1,274.00               1,274.00               
73041650 0 Sahadev Karki CS79/80-0190212 2/5/2080 1,275.00               637.50                   637.50                   637.50                   
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0190219 2/5/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000133 0 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0190255 2/5/2080 2,180.00               1,744.00               436.00                   436.00                   
72000597 0 Bimala Maharjan CS79/80-0190360 2/6/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
73036315 0 Ramesh Dhungel CS79/80-0190395 2/6/2080 500.00                   400.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73041650 0 Sahadev Karki CS79/80-0190423 2/6/2080 12,550.00             6,275.00               6,275.00               6,275.00               
77081175 0 Sabina Acharya CS79/80-0190441 2/6/2080 5,660.00               4,528.00               1,132.00               1,132.00               
77081175 0 Sabina Acharya CS79/80-0190449 2/6/2080 3,100.00               2,480.00               620.00                   620.00                   
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0190532 2/7/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
75009307 0 Sweta Jaiswal CS79/80-0190536 2/7/2080 4,240.00               3,392.00               848.00                   848.00                   
79013680 0 Sumit Acharya CS79/80-0190578 2/7/2080 4,000.00               800.00                   3,200.00               3,200.00               
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0190610 2/7/2080 3,600.00               2,880.00               720.00                   720.00                   
74040165 0 Ursula Katwal CS79/80-0190648 2/7/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0190676 2/7/2080 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
79036838 8044 2/4/2080 Saroj Gole CS79/80-0190690 2/7/2080 65,965.00             65,965.00             -                           -                           
76032707 0 Melina K.C. CS79/80-0190705 2/7/2080 4,110.00               3,288.00               822.00                   822.00                   
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413004 8020 2/3/2080 Akin B.K CS79/80-0190722 2/7/2080 69,595.00             69,595.00             -                           -                           
79036836 8046 2/4/2080 Sandesh  Gole CS79/80-0190734 2/7/2080 65,750.00             65,750.00             -                           -                           
79036788 8043 2/4/2080 Mohamad Aasif Rain CS79/80-0190744 2/7/2080 67,445.00             67,445.00             -                           -                           
79036835 8045 2/4/2080 Samir Gole CS79/80-0190751 2/7/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
73020332 0 Laxmi Neupane CS79/80-0190833 2/7/2080 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
72000273 0 Binita Kc CS79/80-0190834 2/7/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
73020332 0 Laxmi Neupane CS79/80-0190839 2/7/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
73045332 0 Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0190887 2/7/2080 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
72000133 0 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0190958 2/7/2080 4,840.00               3,872.00               968.00                   968.00                   
72000133 0 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0191080 2/7/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0191302 2/7/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72001357 0 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0191333 2/7/2080 2,150.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               1,075.00               
72000912 0 Elisaba Hamal CS79/80-0191360 2/7/2080 4,310.00               3,448.00               862.00                   862.00                   
74017173 0 Surendra Mathema CS79/80-0191418 2/7/2080 8,050.00               6,440.00               1,610.00               1,610.00               
79031860 0 Anjila Bharati CS79/80-0191437 2/7/2080 3,640.00               2,912.00               728.00                   728.00                   
72000845 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0191439 2/7/2080 300.00                   150.00                   150.00                   150.00                   
73008066 0 Rajkumar Karki CS79/80-0191455 2/7/2080 4,160.00               2,080.00               2,080.00               2,080.00               
79037442 0 Lekh Bdr.  Chand CR79/80-0191697 2/8/2080 6,550.00               1,310.00               5,240.00               5,240.00               
74049885 0 Nisham K. C. CS79/80-0191488 2/8/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75014932 0 Sabnam Shrestha CS79/80-0191521 2/8/2080 1,400.00               1,120.00               280.00                   280.00                   
77062665 0 Shreeshova Shakya CS79/80-0191522 2/8/2080 770.00                   385.00                   385.00                   385.00                   
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0191543 2/8/2080 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
75001578 0 Yam Bahdur Kaucha CS79/80-0191591 2/8/2080 2,730.00               1,365.00               1,365.00               1,365.00               
77047778 0 Guna Maya Katwal CS79/80-0191637 2/8/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77120459 8076 2/5/2080 Jutsen Thing CS79/80-0191802 2/8/2080 65,815.00             65,815.00             -                           -                           
76032643 0 Sarda Adhikari CS79/80-0191941 2/8/2080 5,450.00               2,725.00               2,725.00               2,725.00               
72000773 0 Kumar Lama CS79/80-0191959 2/8/2080 2,520.00               2,016.00               504.00                   504.00                   
72001584 0 Sabin Karki CS79/80-0192067 2/8/2080 4,515.00               3,612.00               903.00                   903.00                   
79020811 0 Abina Shrestha CS79/80-0192071 2/8/2080 4,265.00               3,412.00               853.00                   853.00                   
75036539 0 Shrinika K. C. CS79/80-0192086 2/8/2080 1,150.00               920.00                   230.00                   230.00                   
77101133 0 Nitesh Karki CS79/80-0192098 2/8/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
75029540 8117 2/7/2080 Jenisha Dhahal CS79/80-0192129 2/8/2080 50,940.00             40,352.00             10,588.00             10,588.00             
79037348 8138 2/7/2080 B/O Jenisha Dahal CS79/80-0192131 2/8/2080 9,500.00               7,600.00               1,900.00               1,900.00               
74010961 0 Anil Banskota CS79/80-0192197 2/8/2080 150.00                   150.00                   -                           -                           
73008404 0 Rojina Tamang RF79/80-0006791 2/8/2080 (4,690.00)              (3,752.00)              (938.00)                  (938.00)                  
79037092 0 Kamala Sitaula CR79/80-0192625 2/9/2080 7,050.00               1,410.00               5,640.00               5,640.00               
77099976 0 Indira Sah CS79/80-0192607 2/9/2080 1,850.00               1,480.00               370.00                   370.00                   
77099976 0 Indira Sah CS79/80-0192635 2/9/2080 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
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76003783 8144 2/7/2080 Santosh Subedi CS79/80-0192723 2/9/2080 35,720.00             22,075.99             13,644.01             13,644.01             
73024014 0 Ranju Khadka CS79/80-0192848 2/9/2080 2,935.00               2,348.00               587.00                   587.00                   
72001349 0 Sumitra Jakibanjar CS79/80-0192871 2/9/2080 2,800.00               2,240.00               560.00                   560.00                   
79031195 7986 2/1/2080 Punya Lal Bharati CS79/80-0192903 2/9/2080 257,515.00          36,531.76             220,983.24          220,983.24          
72000995 0 Manju Pyatha CS79/80-0193036 2/10/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79037682 0 Hem Lata Dhobi CS79/80-0193056 2/10/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
72000976 0 Kumari Tamang CS79/80-0193075 2/10/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72001618 0 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0193086 2/10/2080 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0193134 2/10/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
77120823 0 Nirmala Malakar CS79/80-0193148 2/10/2080 3,700.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               1,850.00               
73008868 0 Kishor Thapa CS79/80-0193219 2/10/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
73008468 0 Rohan Dangal CS79/80-0193311 2/10/2080 1,180.00               944.00                   236.00                   236.00                   
79037067 8127 2/7/2080 Sumaiya Khtoon CS79/80-0193373 2/10/2080 67,295.00             67,295.00             -                           -                           
75009328 0 Hari Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0193498 2/10/2080 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
73008066 0 Rajkumar Karki CS79/80-0193510 2/10/2080 1,330.00               665.00                   665.00                   665.00                   
75009328 0 Hari Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0193521 2/10/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
75042308 0 Suraj Giri CS79/80-0193555 2/10/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
77091582 8209 2/9/2080 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0193557 2/10/2080 22,640.00             17,312.00             5,328.00               5,328.00               
72000359 0 Baikuntha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0193631 2/10/2080 3,250.00               2,600.00               650.00                   650.00                   
75009328 0 Hari Maya Maharjan RF79/80-0006830 2/10/2080 (2,800.00)              (1,400.00)              (1,400.00)              (1,400.00)              
79037904 0 Subash Thapa CR79/80-0194336 2/11/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79037904 0 Subash Thapa CR79/80-0194337 2/11/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72000359 0 Baikuntha Thapa Magar CS79/80-0193757 2/11/2080 5,540.00               4,432.00               1,108.00               1,108.00               
79037361 8163 2/8/2080 Ritik Patel CS79/80-0193910 2/11/2080 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
79037363 8165 2/8/2080 Samrid Dahal CS79/80-0193916 2/11/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
79020929 8164 2/8/2080 Prayash Miktam CS79/80-0193920 2/11/2080 67,145.00             67,145.00             -                           -                           
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0193975 2/11/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76036871 0 Dibash Raj Subedi CS79/80-0194114 2/11/2080 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
76036871 0 Dibash Raj Subedi CS79/80-0194131 2/11/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
79037857 0 Santu Maya Maharjan CS79/80-0194139 2/11/2080 1,950.00               292.50                   1,657.50               1,657.50               
72000421 0 Sundari Maharjan CS79/80-0194249 2/11/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
74036691 0 Nandita Reghmi CS79/80-0194296 2/11/2080 1,400.00               350.00                   1,050.00               1,050.00               
76036871 0 Dibash Raj Subedi CS79/80-0194323 2/11/2080 6,050.00               4,840.00               1,210.00               1,210.00               
73009959 0 Bunu Gautam Adhikari CS79/80-0194371 2/11/2080 1,605.00               1,284.00               321.00                   321.00                   
74036691 0 Nandita Reghmi CS79/80-0194420 2/11/2080 1,180.00               590.00                   590.00                   590.00                   
79037904 0 Subash Thapa RF79/80-0006844 2/11/2080 (3,000.00)              (600.00)                  (2,400.00)              (2,400.00)              
72000257 0 Reema Giri CS79/80-0194554 2/12/2080 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
79037862 0 Pooja Shakya CS79/80-0194556 2/12/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
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72001475 0 Raju Paheli CS79/80-0194577 2/12/2080 3,940.00               3,152.00               788.00                   788.00                   
72000925 0 Jamuna Shakya CS79/80-0194602 2/12/2080 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0194637 2/12/2080 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
72001618 0 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0194661 2/12/2080 1,300.00               1,040.00               260.00                   260.00                   
72001618 0 Satya Man Tamang CS79/80-0194667 2/12/2080 3,535.00               2,828.00               707.00                   707.00                   
72000075 0 Bimala Thapa CS79/80-0194861 2/12/2080 1,990.00               995.00                   995.00                   995.00                   
72000295 0 Sandhya Shrestha (Malla) CS79/80-0194883 2/12/2080 5,675.00               4,540.00               1,135.00               1,135.00               
79037262 8198 2/9/2080 Dipak Kumar Yadav CS79/80-0194951 2/12/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
79037441 8199 2/9/2080 Pradip  Rayamajhi CS79/80-0194953 2/12/2080 66,095.00             66,095.00             -                           -                           
79037527 8197 2/9/2080 Bhawana Limbu CS79/80-0194957 2/12/2080 66,110.00             66,110.00             -                           -                           
77008480 0 Ashesh Maharjan CS79/80-0195042 2/12/2080 4,550.00               3,640.00               910.00                   910.00                   
73045332 8134 2/7/2080 Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0195078 2/12/2080 34,600.00             17,300.00             17,300.00             17,300.00             
77063650 0 Laxmi Kutu CS79/80-0195198 2/12/2080 1,485.00               742.50                   742.50                   742.50                   
73008273 0 Rekha Kumari Sah CS79/80-0195324 2/13/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000133 8265 2/11/2080 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0195395 2/13/2080 72,850.00             58,280.00             14,570.00             14,570.00             
79038181 0 Roshani Kumari Bhatta CR79/80-0195648 2/14/2080 3,050.00               610.00                   2,440.00               2,440.00               
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0195451 2/14/2080 1,400.00               1,120.00               280.00                   280.00                   
72001473 0 Ambika Shah CS79/80-0195474 2/14/2080 3,840.00               3,072.00               768.00                   768.00                   
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0195495 2/14/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72001473 0 Ambika Shah CS79/80-0195516 2/14/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72000109 0 Nabaraj Pandey CS79/80-0195584 2/14/2080 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0195640 2/14/2080 3,600.00               2,880.00               720.00                   720.00                   
73019850 7123 12/28/2079 Ram Pandey CS79/80-0196007 2/14/2080 128,215.00          64,107.50             64,107.50             64,107.50             
73019850 6379 11/29/2079 Ram Pandey CS79/80-0196011 2/14/2080 197,350.00          98,675.00             98,675.00             98,675.00             
77070085 8263 2/11/2080 Himani Neupane CS79/80-0196015 2/14/2080 66,215.00             66,215.00             -                           -                           
79037677 8262 2/11/2080 Priyanka Kumari Mandal CS79/80-0196129 2/14/2080 66,215.00             66,215.00             -                           -                           
72000633 8293 2/12/2080 Kalu Pandey CS79/80-0196218 2/14/2080 18,390.00             14,712.00             3,678.00               3,678.00               
79038181 0 Roshani Kumari Bhatta CS79/80-0196290 2/14/2080 3,050.00               610.00                   2,440.00               2,440.00               
74031115 8238 2/10/2080 Madhu Pajiyar CS79/80-0196397 2/14/2080 61,280.00             26,839.99             34,440.01             34,440.01             
72000324 0 Nalina Shakya CS79/80-0196402 2/14/2080 1,530.00               1,224.00               306.00                   306.00                   
79038181 0 Roshani Kumari Bhatta RF79/80-0006903 2/14/2080 (3,050.00)              (610.00)                  (2,440.00)              (2,440.00)              
79038313 0 Kapil Bokati CR79/80-0196483 2/15/2080 1,900.00               1,900.00               -                           -                           
79038316 0 Dipendra Kushwaha CR79/80-0196491 2/15/2080 1,900.00               1,900.00               -                           -                           
72000977 0 Tej Man Lama CS79/80-0196438 2/15/2080 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
72000977 0 Tej Man Lama CS79/80-0196439 2/15/2080 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
72000067 0 Rajesh Thapa CS79/80-0196443 2/15/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
79037862 0 Pooja Shakya CS79/80-0196444 2/15/2080 2,920.00               2,336.00               584.00                   584.00                   
72001175 0 Kalpana Shrestha CS79/80-0196486 2/15/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
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77101646 0 Sarada  K.C. CS79/80-0196538 2/15/2080 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
76032584 0 Neha Maharjan CS79/80-0196646 2/15/2080 7,580.00               6,064.00               1,516.00               1,516.00               
72000488 0 Palistha Maharjan CS79/80-0196743 2/15/2080 1,155.00               924.00                   231.00                   231.00                   
77047417 0 Ronish Tamang CS79/80-0196824 2/15/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79038400 0 Prasiddha Kumal CS79/80-0196835 2/15/2080 6,550.00               1,310.00               5,240.00               5,240.00               
73013034 0 Suresh Podey CS79/80-0196884 2/15/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
73013034 0 Suresh Podey CS79/80-0196888 2/15/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
73008406 8055 2/4/2080 Lal Bdr Tamang CS79/80-0196897 2/15/2080 10,500.00             8,400.00               2,100.00               2,100.00               
79037924 8300 2/12/2080 Bishal Tamang CS79/80-0196910 2/15/2080 67,825.00             67,825.00             -                           -                           
79037926 8299 2/12/2080 Nhup Dolma Lama CS79/80-0196924 2/15/2080 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
72000324 0 Nalina Shakya CS79/80-0196934 2/15/2080 3,535.00               2,828.00               707.00                   707.00                   
79038443 0 Manisha Chaudhary CS79/80-0197153 2/15/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000488 0 Palistha Maharjan CS79/80-0197173 2/15/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72001403 0 Ambika Neupane CS79/80-0197207 2/15/2080 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
75042287 8358 2/14/2080 Chhewang Tamang CS79/80-0197274 2/15/2080 7,545.00               6,036.00               1,509.00               1,509.00               
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0197340 2/15/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
73013034 0 Suresh Podey RF79/80-0006913 2/15/2080 (600.00)                  (480.00)                  (120.00)                  (120.00)                  
72000987 0 Mandabi Adhikari CS79/80-0197417 2/16/2080 3,880.00               3,104.00               776.00                   776.00                   
72000431 0 Hari Dangol CS79/80-0197423 2/16/2080 5,060.00               2,530.00               2,530.00               2,530.00               
75042299 0 Rujeena Shahi CS79/80-0197516 2/16/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000764 0 Badri Kharti CS79/80-0197566 2/16/2080 11,550.00             9,240.00               2,310.00               2,310.00               
72000762 0 Bhawani Khatri CS79/80-0197567 2/16/2080 11,550.00             9,240.00               2,310.00               2,310.00               
74035034 0 Janardan Raj Pandey CS79/80-0197621 2/16/2080 4,460.00               3,568.00               892.00                   892.00                   
73012218 0 Asmina Thapa CS79/80-0197644 2/16/2080 6,000.00               1,500.00               4,500.00               4,500.00               
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0197681 2/16/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
77068283 0 Devaki Gwachha CS79/80-0197751 2/16/2080 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
73041652 0 Gayatri Karki CS79/80-0197794 2/16/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75049872 0 Pushpa Koirala CS79/80-0197835 2/16/2080 2,480.00               1,984.00               496.00                   496.00                   
72000762 0 Bhawani Khatri CS79/80-0197898 2/16/2080 1,950.00               1,560.00               390.00                   390.00                   
72000764 0 Badri Kharti CS79/80-0197901 2/16/2080 1,950.00               1,560.00               390.00                   390.00                   
79038443 0 Manisha Chaudhary CS79/80-0197947 2/16/2080 3,200.00               2,560.00               640.00                   640.00                   
72000645 0 Shanti Devi Shrestha CS79/80-0197952 2/16/2080 4,970.00               2,485.00               2,485.00               2,485.00               
72000917 0 Deepika Khadka CS79/80-0197955 2/16/2080 6,450.00               5,160.00               1,290.00               1,290.00               
73033613 0 Krishna Man Shrestha CS79/80-0198191 2/17/2080 1,070.00               535.00                   535.00                   535.00                   
79038668 0 Salina Panta CS79/80-0198210 2/17/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
73041650 0 Sahadev Karki CS79/80-0198211 2/17/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
75006381 0 Kanchhi Tamang CS79/80-0198216 2/17/2080 2,610.00               1,305.00               1,305.00               1,305.00               
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0198243 2/17/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
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72001009 0 Krishna Lal Khadgi CS79/80-0198308 2/17/2080 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
77002711 0 Amit Man Joshi CS79/80-0198351 2/17/2080 6,650.00               5,320.00               1,330.00               1,330.00               
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0198460 2/17/2080 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
79037987 8340 2/14/2080 Shree  Lama CS79/80-0198550 2/17/2080 67,825.00             67,825.00             -                           -                           
79012660 0 Bimala Gurung CS79/80-0198558 2/17/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
79038718 0 Sanjita Shrestha CS79/80-0198568 2/17/2080 3,560.00               2,848.00               712.00                   712.00                   
79038718 0 Sanjita Shrestha CS79/80-0198623 2/17/2080 720.00                   576.00                   144.00                   144.00                   
79038742 0 Mosami Sidiqua CS79/80-0198661 2/17/2080 12,550.00             2,510.00               10,040.00             10,040.00             
72000228 0 Anu Chaudhary CS79/80-0198718 2/17/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79033104 0 Tulasi Subedi CS79/80-0198795 2/17/2080 3,030.00               2,424.00               606.00                   606.00                   
75048676 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0198856 2/17/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000043 0 Saraswoti Bal Tamang CS79/80-0198915 2/17/2080 8,050.00               6,440.00               1,610.00               1,610.00               
72000645 0 Shanti Devi Shrestha RF79/80-0006952 2/17/2080 (780.00)                  (390.00)                  (390.00)                  (390.00)                  
79038869 0 Sanchita  Sunar CR79/80-0199233 2/18/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79038870 0 Puskar Dahal CR79/80-0199234 2/18/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79038871 0 Rabindra Rawal CR79/80-0199237 2/18/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72001584 0 Sabin Karki CS79/80-0199010 2/18/2080 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
72001584 0 Sabin Karki CS79/80-0199119 2/18/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
79025976 0 Yog Maya Shahi CS79/80-0199298 2/18/2080 9,075.00               4,537.50               4,537.50               4,537.50               
72001589 0 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0199373 2/18/2080 2,390.00               1,195.00               1,195.00               1,195.00               
79012033 8379 2/15/2080 Aabiskar Khanal CS79/80-0199412 2/18/2080 66,895.00             66,895.00             -                           -                           
79038186 8378 2/15/2080 Ritisma  Kafle CS79/80-0199417 2/18/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
79038188 8377 2/15/2080 Raiyan Ansari CS79/80-0199424 2/18/2080 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
73008273 0 Rekha Kumari Sah CS79/80-0199458 2/18/2080 5,535.00               4,428.00               1,107.00               1,107.00               
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0199459 2/18/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
73020334 0 Krishma Neupane CS79/80-0199486 2/18/2080 5,240.00               4,192.00               1,048.00               1,048.00               
73020334 0 Krishma Neupane CS79/80-0199553 2/18/2080 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
73020337 0 Hari Krishna Neupane CS79/80-0199554 2/18/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
79038912 0 Sahil Paudel CS79/80-0199611 2/18/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
72000043 0 Saraswoti Bal Tamang CS79/80-0199617 2/18/2080 5,380.00               4,304.00               1,076.00               1,076.00               
72001015 0 Narayani Mainali CS79/80-0199657 2/19/2080 2,530.00               2,024.00               506.00                   506.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0199679 2/19/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73022077 0 Sanju Magar (Lama) CS79/80-0200007 2/19/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79038457 8420 2/16/2080 Lokendra B K CS79/80-0200150 2/19/2080 67,095.00             67,095.00             -                           -                           
72000273 0 Binita Kc CS79/80-0200172 2/19/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
77066071 0 Aaron Shrestha CS79/80-0200344 2/19/2080 2,080.00               1,664.00               416.00                   416.00                   
72000894 0 Bhawani Gelal CS79/80-0200518 2/19/2080 3,510.00               2,808.00               702.00                   702.00                   
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0200521 2/19/2080 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
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79021823 0 Diya Shrsetha CS79/80-0200522 2/19/2080 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
79003652 0 Shruti Khatiwada CS79/80-0200526 2/20/2080 1,750.00               1,400.00               350.00                   350.00                   
72000597 0 Bimala Maharjan CS79/80-0200546 2/20/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79038549 8448 2/17/2080 Sunil Karki CS79/80-0200581 2/20/2080 66,930.00             66,930.00             -                           -                           
79037955 8447 2/17/2080 Lokendra Pachkoti CS79/80-0200583 2/20/2080 66,480.00             66,480.00             -                           -                           
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam RF79/80-0007003 2/20/2080 (580.00)                  (464.00)                  (116.00)                  (116.00)                  
72000633 0 Kalu Pandey CS79/80-0200690 2/21/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000774 0 Laxmi Karki Bista CS79/80-0200691 2/21/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
75042287 0 Chhewang Tamang CS79/80-0200733 2/21/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0200756 2/21/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
73009551 0 Saroj Rijal CS79/80-0200997 2/21/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0201002 2/21/2080 3,600.00               2,880.00               720.00                   720.00                   
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0201131 2/21/2080 2,270.00               1,816.00               454.00                   454.00                   
75016197 0 Mangal Maya Pujari CS79/80-0201393 2/21/2080 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   
79017695 0 Pramila Maharjan CS79/80-0201567 2/21/2080 2,280.00               1,824.00               456.00                   456.00                   
76011368 0 Sunita Thapa CS79/80-0201580 2/21/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0201706 2/21/2080 6,240.00               4,992.00               1,248.00               1,248.00               
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0201707 2/21/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0201726 2/22/2080 140.00                   112.00                   28.00                      28.00                      
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0201727 2/22/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
75010934 0 Rubina Roy CS79/80-0201761 2/22/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0201767 2/22/2080 340.00                   272.00                   68.00                      68.00                      
72001502 0 Rita Maharjan CS79/80-0201803 2/22/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
77047778 0 Guna Maya Katwal CS79/80-0201880 2/22/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79038866 8505 2/19/2080 Kishwor  Mijar CS79/80-0201937 2/22/2080 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
77075793 8508 2/19/2080 Sujan Shrestha CS79/80-0201949 2/22/2080 66,495.00             66,495.00             -                           -                           
79038842 8506 2/19/2080 Abdul Rehman CS79/80-0201955 2/22/2080 67,695.00             67,695.00             -                           -                           
79038861 8507 2/19/2080 Yozin Shrestha CS79/80-0201975 2/22/2080 66,845.00             66,845.00             -                           -                           
79039410 0 Gita Chand CS79/80-0201978 2/22/2080 1,935.00               387.00                   1,548.00               1,548.00               
79039410 0 Gita Chand CS79/80-0201989 2/22/2080 1,935.00               387.00                   1,548.00               1,548.00               
77047778 0 Guna Maya Katwal CS79/80-0202016 2/22/2080 3,200.00               2,560.00               640.00                   640.00                   
72000635 0 Kanchi Pandey CS79/80-0202154 2/22/2080 120.00                   60.00                      60.00                      60.00                      
79022508 0 Narahari Dhakal CS79/80-0202350 2/22/2080 780.00                   117.00                   663.00                   663.00                   
73009551 0 Saroj Rijal CS79/80-0202424 2/22/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0202426 2/22/2080 2,910.00               1,455.00               1,455.00               1,455.00               
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. RF79/80-0007029 2/22/2080 (100.00)                  (80.00)                     (20.00)                     (20.00)                     
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. RF79/80-0007030 2/22/2080 (140.00)                  (112.00)                  (28.00)                     (28.00)                     
79039410 0 Gita Chand RF79/80-0007033 2/22/2080 (1,935.00)              (387.00)                  (1,548.00)              (1,548.00)              
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73041652 0 Gayatri Karki CS79/80-0202587 2/23/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001588 0 Yasoda Paudel CS79/80-0202589 2/23/2080 2,000.00               1,600.00               400.00                   400.00                   
72001174 0 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha CS79/80-0202637 2/23/2080 2,900.00               1,450.00               1,450.00               1,450.00               
79025766 0 Sami Shakya CS79/80-0202943 2/23/2080 7,980.00               6,384.00               1,596.00               1,596.00               
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0203109 2/23/2080 10,005.00             5,002.50               5,002.50               5,002.50               
79039595 0 Manju Kumari  Mahato CS79/80-0203131 2/23/2080 20,335.00             4,067.00               16,268.00             16,268.00             
79039597 0 Khusi  K. C. CS79/80-0203142 2/23/2080 17,135.00             3,427.00               13,708.00             13,708.00             
72000726 0 Dinesh Bhattarai CS79/80-0203144 2/23/2080 2,260.00               1,808.00               452.00                   452.00                   
76029782 0 Maiya Maharjan CS79/80-0203162 2/23/2080 8,035.00               4,017.50               4,017.50               4,017.50               
72000623 0 Durga Devi Banskota CS79/80-0203164 2/23/2080 4,735.00               2,367.50               2,367.50               2,367.50               
75042287 0 Chhewang Tamang CS79/80-0203204 2/23/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72001589 8483 2/18/2080 Indira Bhatarai CS79/80-0203216 2/23/2080 17,800.00             17,800.00             -                           -                           
79019815 4245 9/2/2079 Lila Kumari K C CS79/80-0203220 2/23/2080 97,015.00             97,015.00             -                           -                           
72001174 0 Bhuwan Raj Shrestha RF79/80-0007052 2/23/2080 (2,900.00)              (1,450.00)              (1,450.00)              (1,450.00)              
79039731 0 Manju Kumari Mahato CR79/80-0203827 2/24/2080 700.00                   140.00                   560.00                   560.00                   
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0203394 2/24/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
77026941 8555 2/21/2080 Manish Tamang CS79/80-0203580 2/24/2080 66,995.00             66,995.00             -                           -                           
79038860 8558 2/21/2080 Nirmala  Shrestha CS79/80-0203583 2/24/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
72000726 0 Dinesh Bhattarai CS79/80-0203743 2/24/2080 4,220.00               3,376.00               844.00                   844.00                   
75007829 0 Sarjuna Regmi CS79/80-0203748 2/24/2080 5,550.00               4,440.00               1,110.00               1,110.00               
79039731 0 Manju Kumari Mahato CS79/80-0203829 2/24/2080 700.00                   140.00                   560.00                   560.00                   
79039731 0 Manju Kumari Mahato CS79/80-0203868 2/24/2080 3,550.00               710.00                   2,840.00               2,840.00               
73009959 0 Bunu Gautam Adhikari CS79/80-0203983 2/24/2080 8,590.00               6,872.00               1,718.00               1,718.00               
79039731 0 Manju Kumari Mahato RF79/80-0007088 2/24/2080 (700.00)                  (140.00)                  (560.00)                  (560.00)                  
79031195 0 Punya Lal Bharati CS79/80-0204058 2/25/2080 3,750.00               562.50                   3,187.50               3,187.50               
73023975 0 Aazna Karanjit CS79/80-0204068 2/25/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79039206 8590 2/22/2080 Ankush Mahato CS79/80-0204219 2/25/2080 66,295.00             66,295.00             -                           -                           
79039213 8589 2/22/2080 Sakshi Shah CS79/80-0204222 2/25/2080 65,445.00             65,445.00             -                           -                           
79039212 8591 2/22/2080 Puja Limbu CS79/80-0204242 2/25/2080 67,860.00             67,860.00             -                           -                           
72000484 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0204295 2/25/2080 5,360.00               4,288.00               1,072.00               1,072.00               
72000484 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0204408 2/25/2080 3,100.00               2,480.00               620.00                   620.00                   
79031195 0 Punya Lal Bharati CS79/80-0204436 2/25/2080 9,100.00               1,365.00               7,735.00               7,735.00               
72000916 0 Deepa Karki CS79/80-0204566 2/25/2080 6,000.00               1,500.00               4,500.00               4,500.00               
75007829 8667 2/25/2080 Sarjuna Regmi CS79/80-0204640 2/25/2080 20,900.00             16,720.00             4,180.00               4,180.00               
73009962 0 Gopi Raj Giri CS79/80-0204679 2/25/2080 5,210.00               4,168.00               1,042.00               1,042.00               
72000633 0 Kalu Pandey CS79/80-0204779 2/26/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
75015506 0 Nani Maharjan CS79/80-0204836 2/26/2080 7,760.00               3,880.00               3,880.00               3,880.00               
77051692 0 Shiva Maya Magar CS79/80-0204876 2/26/2080 8,430.00               4,215.00               4,215.00               4,215.00               
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79025766 0 Sami Shakya CS79/80-0204881 2/26/2080 220.00                   176.00                   44.00                      44.00                      
73013397 0 Santu Maya Shakya CS79/80-0204897 2/26/2080 100.00                   50.00                      50.00                      50.00                      
72000633 0 Kalu Pandey CS79/80-0204898 2/26/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
73009078 0 Renuka Pradhan Gurung CS79/80-0204900 2/26/2080 2,270.00               1,816.00               454.00                   454.00                   
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0204908 2/26/2080 4,670.00               3,736.00               934.00                   934.00                   
79038921 8497 2/18/2080 Sanskriti Dawadi CS79/80-0204987 2/26/2080 79,360.00             19,840.00             59,520.00             59,520.00             
79039209 8614 2/23/2080 Sakriya Dhakal CS79/80-0205107 2/26/2080 67,825.00             67,825.00             -                           -                           
74035035 0 Deepa Pandey CS79/80-0205212 2/26/2080 4,500.00               3,600.00               900.00                   900.00                   
79023225 0 Nilam Kumari Yadav CS79/80-0205229 2/26/2080 1,335.00               1,068.00               267.00                   267.00                   
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0205247 2/26/2080 1,155.00               924.00                   231.00                   231.00                   
75037664 0 Pratibha Tiwari CS79/80-0205260 2/26/2080 5,100.00               4,080.00               1,020.00               1,020.00               
72000802 0 Rama Khadka CS79/80-0205297 2/26/2080 13,000.00             10,400.00             2,600.00               2,600.00               
72000977 0 Tej Man Lama CS79/80-0205351 2/26/2080 5,390.00               2,695.00               2,695.00               2,695.00               
77101646 0 Sarada  K.C. CS79/80-0205388 2/26/2080 6,515.00               5,212.00               1,303.00               1,303.00               
73008868 0 Kishor Thapa CS79/80-0205392 2/26/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79040009 0 Prem Bdr Ramtel CS79/80-0205398 2/26/2080 3,535.00               707.00                   2,828.00               2,828.00               
77051692 0 Shiva Maya Magar CS79/80-0205415 2/26/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
77116715 0 Sanam Koju CS79/80-0205490 2/26/2080 8,075.00               6,460.00               1,615.00               1,615.00               
73012225 0 Suku Maya Moktan CS79/80-0205517 2/26/2080 6,000.00               1,500.00               4,500.00               4,500.00               
79007820 0 Sajana K.C. CS79/80-0205599 2/26/2080 3,680.00               1,840.00               1,840.00               1,840.00               
72001180 0 Samjhana Pandey CS79/80-0205663 2/26/2080 9,100.00               7,280.00               1,820.00               1,820.00               
72000321 0 Suntali Bista CS79/80-0205689 2/27/2080 11,960.00             5,980.00               5,980.00               5,980.00               
75001579 0 Sharada Devi Kaucha CS79/80-0205693 2/27/2080 14,395.00             7,197.50               7,197.50               7,197.50               
75001579 0 Sharada Devi Kaucha CS79/80-0205697 2/27/2080 1,360.00               680.00                   680.00                   680.00                   
73008838 0 Shyam Prasad Rajbanshi CS79/80-0205743 2/27/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
75015506 0 Nani Maharjan CS79/80-0205747 2/27/2080 2,900.00               1,450.00               1,450.00               1,450.00               
72000199 0 Shakuntala Basnet CS79/80-0205827 2/28/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000399 0 Ganga Laxmi Rajthala CS79/80-0205838 2/28/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73011781 0 Aaron Adhikari CS79/80-0205879 2/28/2080 825.00                   660.00                   165.00                   165.00                   
73011781 0 Aaron Adhikari CS79/80-0206017 2/28/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79039664 8664 2/25/2080 Lakpa Choden Lama CS79/80-0206063 2/28/2080 66,575.00             66,575.00             -                           -                           
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0206101 2/28/2080 3,600.00               2,880.00               720.00                   720.00                   
72001520 0 Tulasha Baral CS79/80-0206265 2/28/2080 3,960.00               1,980.00               1,980.00               1,980.00               
72000399 0 Ganga Laxmi Rajthala CS79/80-0206556 2/28/2080 1,155.00               924.00                   231.00                   231.00                   
72001028 0 Dan Bahadur Maharjan CS79/80-0206565 2/28/2080 6,320.00               3,160.00               3,160.00               3,160.00               
79023225 0 Nilam Kumari Yadav CS79/80-0206573 2/28/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72000214 0 Bandanesh Giri CS79/80-0206636 2/28/2080 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
77019011 0 Sang Chhen Tamang CS79/80-0206815 2/28/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
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77028034 8624 2/23/2080 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0206846 2/28/2080 84,500.00             42,250.00             42,250.00             42,250.00             
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0206866 2/28/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
74039313 0 Rabindra Bajracharya CS79/80-0206897 2/29/2080 1,780.00               890.00                   890.00                   890.00                   
72001467 0 Arjun Pokharel CS79/80-0206899 2/29/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72001467 0 Arjun Pokharel CS79/80-0206902 2/29/2080 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0206953 2/29/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
76030445 0 Arbin Joshi CS79/80-0206988 2/29/2080 6,090.00               4,272.00               1,818.00               1,818.00               
76030445 0 Arbin Joshi CS79/80-0207001 2/29/2080 1,350.00               1,080.00               270.00                   270.00                   
72001218 0 Krishna Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0207253 2/29/2080 2,830.00               1,415.00               1,415.00               1,415.00               
76018810 0 Pushpa Chand Thakuri CS79/80-0207374 2/29/2080 3,580.00               2,864.00               716.00                   716.00                   
72000321 0 Suntali Bista CS79/80-0207452 2/29/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72001218 0 Krishna Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0207487 2/29/2080 9,100.00               4,550.00               4,550.00               4,550.00               
79040420 0 Sushila  Tamang CS79/80-0207488 2/29/2080 4,285.00               857.00                   3,428.00               3,428.00               
73025976 0 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0207536 2/29/2080 2,420.00               1,936.00               484.00                   484.00                   
72001218 0 Krishna Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0207551 2/29/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
77019011 0 Sang Chhen Tamang CS79/80-0207672 2/29/2080 2,130.00               1,704.00               426.00                   426.00                   
72000248 0 Sushila Magar CS79/80-0207675 2/29/2080 1,800.00               1,440.00               360.00                   360.00                   
77088970 0 Abhilasha Karki CS79/80-0207846 2/29/2080 4,570.00               3,656.00               914.00                   914.00                   
76030445 0 Arbin Joshi RF79/80-0007171 2/29/2080 (1,000.00)              (200.00)                  (800.00)                  (800.00)                  
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0210047 3/1/2080 6,960.00               5,568.00               1,392.00               1,392.00               
76018814 0 Sweta Bijukshe CS79/80-0210052 3/1/2080 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0210071 3/1/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0210114 3/1/2080 1,560.00               780.00                   780.00                   780.00                   
79039809 8819 2080/02/30 Sambid  Thapa CS79/80-0210333 3/1/2080 66,215.00             66,215.00             -                           -                           
72000633 0 Kalu Pandey CS79/80-0210391 3/1/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
75046822 0 Nirmala Shrestha CS79/80-0210424 3/1/2080 3,850.00               3,080.00               770.00                   770.00                   
72000428 0 Krishna Kumar Nepali CS79/80-0210425 3/1/2080 1,100.00               880.00                   220.00                   220.00                   
72000237 0 Dikshya Rana CS79/80-0210606 3/1/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0210688 3/1/2080 4,500.00               2,250.00               2,250.00               2,250.00               
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0210744 3/1/2080 1,400.00               1,120.00               280.00                   280.00                   
73009551 0 Saroj Rijal CS79/80-0210758 3/1/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001300 0 Mamata Joshi CS79/80-0210761 3/1/2080 4,800.00               1,200.00               3,600.00               3,600.00               
77000115 0 Radha Khadka CS79/80-0210775 3/1/2080 3,785.00               1,892.50               1,892.50               1,892.50               
77088970 8853 2080/02/31 Abhilasha Karki CS79/80-0210828 3/1/2080 25,615.00             20,492.00             5,123.00               5,123.00               
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0210908 3/1/2080 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
74046811 0 Sachi Rupakheti CS79/80-0210920 3/1/2080 9,470.00               7,576.00               1,894.00               1,894.00               
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0211000 3/2/2080 2,030.00               1,624.00               406.00                   406.00                   
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0211068 3/3/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
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73020333 0 Sangita Neupane CS79/80-0211116 3/3/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0211182 3/3/2080 3,600.00               2,880.00               720.00                   720.00                   
79040324 8886 2080/02/32 Bikash Mukhiya CS79/80-0211385 3/3/2080 66,335.00             66,335.00             -                           -                           
72000764 0 Badri Kharti CS79/80-0211410 3/3/2080 15,000.00             12,000.00             3,000.00               3,000.00               
72000764 0 Badri Kharti CS79/80-0211444 3/3/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72000764 0 Badri Kharti CS79/80-0211475 3/3/2080 8,050.00               6,440.00               1,610.00               1,610.00               
75046630 0 Suyog Sunuwar CS79/80-0211535 3/3/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72001473 0 Ambika Shah CS79/80-0211625 3/3/2080 4,770.00               3,816.00               954.00                   954.00                   
76032565 0 Umesh Pandey CS79/80-0211637 3/3/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001129 0 Sunita Kumari Ale Magar CS79/80-0211690 3/3/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
72001023 0 Nikita Giri CS79/80-0211766 3/3/2080 3,420.00               2,736.00               684.00                   684.00                   
72000392 0 Shrijana Basnet CS79/80-0211779 3/3/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73041652 8964 3/3/2080 Gayatri Karki CS79/80-0211809 3/3/2080 13,555.00             9,324.00               4,231.00               4,231.00               
72000718 0 Suruchi Pandey CS79/80-0211928 3/3/2080 3,385.00               2,708.00               677.00                   677.00                   
72000973 0 Kanchi Neupane CS79/80-0212046 3/3/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0212058 3/4/2080 200.00                   60.00                      140.00                   140.00                   
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0212059 3/4/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
72001423 0 Anita Pradhananga CS79/80-0212064 3/4/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000338 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0212083 3/4/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
73009222 0 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0212213 3/4/2080 1,605.00               802.50                   802.50                   802.50                   
79041337 0 Prashuma Pandey CS79/80-0212226 3/4/2080 1,560.00               234.00                   1,326.00               1,326.00               
79040848 8919 3/1/2080 Albert Biduwal CS79/80-0212318 3/4/2080 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0212483 3/4/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79010211 0 Santosh Tiwari CS79/80-0212509 3/4/2080 2,795.00               2,236.00               559.00                   559.00                   
79016401 0 Saesha Barnawal CS79/80-0212550 3/4/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72001423 0 Anita Pradhananga CS79/80-0212635 3/4/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
77091582 0 Dr.Rosy Shrestha CS79/80-0212734 3/4/2080 16,100.00             12,880.00             3,220.00               3,220.00               
74010936 0 Meghna Regmi CS79/80-0212763 3/4/2080 1,960.00               1,568.00               392.00                   392.00                   
72000987 0 Mandabi Adhikari CS79/80-0212806 3/4/2080 1,275.00               1,020.00               255.00                   255.00                   
72000598 0 Laxmi Maharjan CS79/80-0212892 3/5/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73009036 0 Ashok Kumar Banskota CS79/80-0213007 3/5/2080 7,890.00               7,890.00               -                           -                           
74034411 0 Nabina Maharjan CS79/80-0213012 3/5/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0213053 3/5/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
73009036 0 Ashok Kumar Banskota CS79/80-0213160 3/5/2080 1,600.00               1,600.00               -                           -                           
72000533 0 Madhu Maya Ale CS79/80-0213212 3/5/2080 700.00                   350.00                   350.00                   350.00                   
76018810 0 Pushpa Chand Thakuri CS79/80-0213246 3/5/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
75023626 0 B/O Shubhekshya Neupane CS79/80-0213268 3/5/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0213307 3/5/2080 3,250.00               975.00                   2,275.00               2,275.00               
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74021609 0 Bimala Kumari Shahi CS79/80-0213308 3/5/2080 2,030.00               1,624.00               406.00                   406.00                   
72000533 0 Madhu Maya Ale CS79/80-0213316 3/5/2080 130.00                   65.00                      65.00                      65.00                      
72000533 0 Madhu Maya Ale CS79/80-0213318 3/5/2080 220.00                   110.00                   110.00                   110.00                   
77075052 0 Sarita Devi Nepal CS79/80-0213345 3/5/2080 3,200.00               1,600.00               1,600.00               1,600.00               
77075052 0 Sarita Devi Nepal CS79/80-0213347 3/5/2080 10,300.00             5,150.00               5,150.00               5,150.00               
77075047 0 Achyut Parajuli CS79/80-0213349 3/5/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
79041564 0 Nitu Thakur CS79/80-0213475 3/5/2080 12,550.00             2,510.00               10,040.00             10,040.00             
77101646 0 Sarada  K.C. CS79/80-0213485 3/5/2080 300.00                   240.00                   60.00                      60.00                      
76028690 0 Aarav Bikram Bogati CS79/80-0213550 3/5/2080 1,750.00               1,400.00               350.00                   350.00                   
72000533 0 Madhu Maya Ale RF79/80-0007353 3/5/2080 (700.00)                  (350.00)                  (350.00)                  (350.00)                  
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0213559 3/6/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0213560 3/6/2080 8,605.00               2,581.50               6,023.50               6,023.50               
72000491 0 Sabitri Mahato Poudel Khatri CS79/80-0213583 3/6/2080 5,890.00               4,712.00               1,178.00               1,178.00               
79003350 0 Smita Rai CS79/80-0213595 3/6/2080 4,570.00               3,656.00               914.00                   914.00                   
72000633 0 Kalu Pandey CS79/80-0213650 3/6/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
79040965 8968 3/3/2080 Keshari Thapa CS79/80-0213692 3/6/2080 66,830.00             66,830.00             -                           -                           
77075047 0 Achyut Parajuli CS79/80-0213842 3/6/2080 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
77075052 0 Sarita Devi Nepal CS79/80-0213843 3/6/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0213848 3/6/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001423 0 Anita Pradhananga CS79/80-0213851 3/6/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000027 0 Babu Krishna Mainali CS79/80-0213914 3/6/2080 1,960.00               1,568.00               392.00                   392.00                   
72001276 0 Sheela Khadgi CS79/80-0213952 3/6/2080 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
77100330 0 Saurav Lakai CS79/80-0214104 3/6/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000569 0 Indraman Rajbahak CS79/80-0214153 3/6/2080 12,550.00             10,040.00             2,510.00               2,510.00               
72001078 0 Rupa Bista CS79/80-0214206 3/6/2080 1,360.00               680.00                   680.00                   680.00                   
72001238 0 Tanka Prasad Dulal CS79/80-0214244 3/7/2080 4,190.00               3,352.00               838.00                   838.00                   
76003961 0 Shrid Kasaju CS79/80-0214248 3/7/2080 1,500.00               1,200.00               300.00                   300.00                   
73025408 0 Ambu Silwal CS79/80-0214364 3/7/2080 6,440.00               3,220.00               3,220.00               3,220.00               
77039439 9007 3/4/2080 Aashik Kumar Sahani CS79/80-0214502 3/7/2080 67,145.00             67,145.00             -                           -                           
74031134 0 Urmila Bajrcharya CS79/80-0214503 3/7/2080 900.00                   450.00                   450.00                   450.00                   
77100330 0 Saurav Lakai CS79/80-0214780 3/7/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79040750 8892 2080/02/32 Dolma Gurung CS79/80-0214847 3/7/2080 1,450.00               1,450.00               -                           -                           
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0214921 3/7/2080 4,640.00               3,712.00               928.00                   928.00                   
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0214926 3/7/2080 150.00                   120.00                   30.00                      30.00                      
72001078 0 Rupa Bista CS79/80-0214931 3/7/2080 2,270.00               1,135.00               1,135.00               1,135.00               
72001077 0 Rabi Kumar Bista CS79/80-0214932 3/7/2080 2,270.00               1,135.00               1,135.00               1,135.00               
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0214956 3/8/2080 3,930.00               3,144.00               786.00                   786.00                   
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0214960 3/8/2080 5,050.00               4,040.00               1,010.00               1,010.00               
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72000431 0 Hari Dangol CS79/80-0214963 3/8/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000432 0 Maya Dangol CS79/80-0214964 3/8/2080 6,170.00               3,085.00               3,085.00               3,085.00               
75045442 0 Renuka Dhakal CS79/80-0215176 3/8/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79022508 0 Narahari Dhakal CS79/80-0215233 3/8/2080 780.00                   117.00                   663.00                   663.00                   
75001579 0 Sharada Devi Kaucha CS79/80-0215294 3/8/2080 6,785.00               3,392.50               3,392.50               3,392.50               
72000723 0 Bhawana Nepal (Bhattarai) CS79/80-0215358 3/8/2080 14,665.00             11,732.00             2,933.00               2,933.00               
72000491 0 Sabitri Mahato Poudel Khatri CS79/80-0215373 3/8/2080 3,520.00               2,816.00               704.00                   704.00                   
79022508 0 Narahari Dhakal CS79/80-0215379 3/8/2080 650.00                   97.50                      552.50                   552.50                   
79022508 0 Narahari Dhakal CS79/80-0215494 3/8/2080 780.00                   117.00                   663.00                   663.00                   
72000978 0 Bishnu Maya Tamang CS79/80-0215539 3/8/2080 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
73009036 0 Ashok Kumar Banskota CS79/80-0215678 3/8/2080 9,810.00               9,810.00               -                           -                           
72000723 0 Bhawana Nepal (Bhattarai) CS79/80-0215683 3/8/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72000723 0 Bhawana Nepal (Bhattarai) CS79/80-0215696 3/8/2080 12,550.00             10,040.00             2,510.00               2,510.00               
72000017 0 Bishnu Waiba CS79/80-0215749 3/8/2080 11,010.00             8,808.00               2,202.00               2,202.00               
72000120 0 Hem Bahadur Katuwal CS79/80-0215819 3/8/2080 2,880.00               2,304.00               576.00                   576.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0215831 3/8/2080 8,540.00               6,832.00               1,708.00               1,708.00               
75042439 0 Pragya Sapkota (Bhattarai) CS79/80-0215853 3/9/2080 13,985.00             6,992.50               6,992.50               6,992.50               
74016015 0 Swechchha Bhattarai CS79/80-0215854 3/9/2080 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
79037862 0 Pooja Shakya CS79/80-0215964 3/9/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
79037862 0 Pooja Shakya CS79/80-0215987 3/9/2080 5,050.00               4,040.00               1,010.00               1,010.00               
72000430 0 Nani Dangol CS79/80-0216004 3/10/2080 3,360.00               2,688.00               672.00                   672.00                   
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0216026 3/10/2080 200.00                   60.00                      140.00                   140.00                   
76030445 0 Arbin Joshi CS79/80-0216069 3/10/2080 3,290.00               2,632.00               658.00                   658.00                   
76039114 0 Shravanika Kaucha CS79/80-0216201 3/10/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
73009038 0 Padma Banskota CS79/80-0216341 3/10/2080 17,540.00             17,540.00             -                           -                           
75047776 0 Tara Maharjan CS79/80-0216355 3/10/2080 3,505.00               2,804.00               701.00                   701.00                   
75013208 0 Jenisha Awal CS79/80-0216424 3/10/2080 4,550.00               3,640.00               910.00                   910.00                   
72001045 9060 3/6/2080 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0216434 3/10/2080 25,540.00             20,432.00             5,108.00               5,108.00               
76008635 0 Sajala Maharjan CS79/80-0216456 3/10/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
73023975 0 Aazna Karanjit CS79/80-0216467 3/10/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000133 0 Bachchi Devi Thakur CS79/80-0216606 3/10/2080 2,870.00               2,296.00               574.00                   574.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0216635 3/10/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
73023975 0 Aazna Karanjit CS79/80-0216637 3/10/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
77116763 0 Sujan Subedi CS79/80-0216784 3/10/2080 3,490.00               2,792.00               698.00                   698.00                   
77116763 0 Sujan Subedi CS79/80-0216790 3/10/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
73009222 0 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0216876 3/10/2080 9,650.00               9,650.00               -                           -                           
79041750 9121 3/8/2080 Purnima  Bohara CS79/80-0216894 3/10/2080 64,495.00             64,495.00             -                           -                           
76030445 0 Arbin Joshi CS79/80-0216935 3/10/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
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73009038 0 Padma Banskota RF79/80-0007433 3/10/2080 (1,400.00)              (1,400.00)              -                           -                           
72001016 0 Urmila Prasain CS79/80-0217033 3/11/2080 6,250.00               3,125.00               3,125.00               3,125.00               
73041652 0 Gayatri Karki CS79/80-0217036 3/11/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
77001137 0 Tek Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0217038 3/11/2080 7,890.00               3,945.00               3,945.00               3,945.00               
75021572 0 Sarita Pandey CS79/80-0217039 3/11/2080 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
73008553 0 Bishnu Kumar Rijal CS79/80-0217040 3/11/2080 1,570.00               1,256.00               314.00                   314.00                   
72001221 0 Mana Kc CS79/80-0217069 3/11/2080 1,600.00               800.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
74049885 0 Nisham K. C. CS79/80-0217070 3/11/2080 1,110.00               555.00                   555.00                   555.00                   
72000461 0 Ashwin Kumar Pandit Chhetri CS79/80-0217111 3/11/2080 200.00                   60.00                      140.00                   140.00                   
72000461 0 Ashwin Kumar Pandit Chhetri CS79/80-0217217 3/11/2080 12,440.00             3,732.00               8,708.00               8,708.00               
72000461 0 Ashwin Kumar Pandit Chhetri CS79/80-0217314 3/11/2080 1,035.00               310.50                   724.50                   724.50                   
72000096 0 Ranjana Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0217367 3/11/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001219 0 Sharmila K.C. CS79/80-0217430 3/11/2080 1,820.00               1,456.00               364.00                   364.00                   
73012206 0 Usha K.C. CS79/80-0217517 3/11/2080 2,935.00               2,348.00               587.00                   587.00                   
72000921 0 Bhagiratha Dahal CS79/80-0217691 3/11/2080 1,275.00               637.50                   637.50                   637.50                   
72001288 0 Usha Shrestha CS79/80-0217830 3/12/2080 6,400.00               5,120.00               1,280.00               1,280.00               
72001286 0 Tika Narayan Shrestha CS79/80-0217831 3/12/2080 8,460.00               6,768.00               1,692.00               1,692.00               
75040079 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0217834 3/12/2080 200.00                   60.00                      140.00                   140.00                   
72000995 0 Manju Pyatha CS79/80-0217873 3/12/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73009196 0 Ram Krishna Barakoti CS79/80-0217887 3/12/2080 6,060.00               4,848.00               1,212.00               1,212.00               
77056415 0 Dr.Rajib Rajbhandari CS79/80-0217900 3/12/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
79041682 0 Bipan Thapa Magar CS79/80-0218005 3/12/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
79042417 0 Shambhav Bhattarai CS79/80-0218039 3/12/2080 5,560.00               5,560.00               -                           -                           
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0218146 3/12/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73025976 0 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0218225 3/12/2080 2,990.00               2,392.00               598.00                   598.00                   
79022508 0 Narahari Dhakal CS79/80-0218236 3/12/2080 4,405.00               660.75                   3,744.25               3,744.25               
73009038 0 Padma Banskota CS79/80-0218313 3/12/2080 1,360.00               1,360.00               -                           -                           
79022508 0 Narahari Dhakal CS79/80-0218326 3/12/2080 6,000.00               900.00                   5,100.00               5,100.00               
79042417 0 Shambhav Bhattarai CS79/80-0218367 3/12/2080 1,350.00               1,350.00               -                           -                           
77033610 0 Krishna Prasad Prajapati CS79/80-0218549 3/13/2080 1,300.00               650.00                   650.00                   650.00                   
73024012 0 Prahlad K. C. CS79/80-0218559 3/13/2080 1,220.00               976.00                   244.00                   244.00                   
75001579 9124 3/8/2080 Sharada Devi Kaucha CS79/80-0218726 3/13/2080 44,715.00             22,357.50             22,357.50             22,357.50             
79041960 9159 3/10/2080 Bibash Jung Khati CS79/80-0218860 3/13/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
79041648 9086 3/7/2080 Bindu Ghimire CS79/80-0218896 3/13/2080 73,665.00             73,665.00             -                           -                           
72000682 0 Dev Maharjan CS79/80-0218945 3/13/2080 2,230.00               1,115.00               1,115.00               1,115.00               
73010929 0 Prem Bdr Baidya CS79/80-0218951 3/13/2080 350.00                   175.00                   175.00                   175.00                   
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0218973 3/13/2080 2,060.00               1,648.00               412.00                   412.00                   

331751 0 Shambhu Ram Simkhada CS79/80-0218980 3/13/2080 5,320.00               4,256.00               1,064.00               1,064.00               
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331751 0 Shambhu Ram Simkhada CS79/80-0219057 3/13/2080 5,320.00               2,660.00               2,660.00               2,660.00               
331751 0 Shambhu Ram Simkhada CS79/80-0219076 3/13/2080 1,800.00               900.00                   900.00                   900.00                   
331751 0 Shambhu Ram Simkhada CS79/80-0219102 3/13/2080 950.00                   475.00                   475.00                   475.00                   

77017263 0 Swikriti Malakar CS79/80-0219132 3/13/2080 6,395.00               5,116.00               1,279.00               1,279.00               
79014891 0 Chandani Sheikh CS79/80-0219182 3/13/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      

331751 0 Shambhu Ram Simkhada RF79/80-0007503 3/13/2080 (5,320.00)              (4,256.00)              (1,064.00)              (1,064.00)              
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0219224 3/14/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000907 0 Alisha Shrestha CS79/80-0219228 3/14/2080 3,520.00               2,816.00               704.00                   704.00                   
74039313 0 Rabindra Bajracharya CS79/80-0219230 3/14/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72000693 0 Prakriti Rai CS79/80-0219232 3/14/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
79037862 0 Pooja Shakya CS79/80-0219244 3/14/2080 1,600.00               1,280.00               320.00                   320.00                   
73010955 0 Arjun Psd Upadhaya Bhattrai CS79/80-0219248 3/14/2080 1,870.00               1,496.00               374.00                   374.00                   
79021822 0 Dristi Gautam CS79/80-0219287 3/14/2080 8,050.00               6,440.00               1,610.00               1,610.00               
77088970 0 Abhilasha Karki CS79/80-0219321 3/14/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72001400 0 Shyam Bol Neupane CS79/80-0219367 3/14/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001400 0 Shyam Bol Neupane CS79/80-0219693 3/14/2080 6,550.00               5,240.00               1,310.00               1,310.00               
79042719 0 Sansar  Gurung CS79/80-0219737 3/14/2080 4,000.00               800.00                   3,200.00               3,200.00               
72001400 0 Shyam Bol Neupane CS79/80-0219758 3/14/2080 5,550.00               4,440.00               1,110.00               1,110.00               

331751 0 Shambhu Ram Simkhada CS79/80-0219806 3/14/2080 5,550.00               2,775.00               2,775.00               2,775.00               
72000973 0 Kanchi Neupane CS79/80-0219877 3/14/2080 4,170.00               2,085.00               2,085.00               2,085.00               
73009962 0 Gopi Raj Giri CS79/80-0219884 3/14/2080 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
79041575 0 Sumitra Shrestha CS79/80-0219936 3/14/2080 6,490.00               5,192.00               1,298.00               1,298.00               
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0219967 3/15/2080 1,530.00               1,224.00               306.00                   306.00                   
72001192 0 Saraswati Maharjan CS79/80-0219974 3/15/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75001579 0 Sharada Devi Kaucha CS79/80-0220028 3/15/2080 580.00                   290.00                   290.00                   290.00                   
73009551 0 Saroj Rijal CS79/80-0220052 3/15/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
74013858 0 Pratigya Baral CS79/80-0220072 3/15/2080 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0220099 3/15/2080 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
72000978 0 Bishnu Maya Tamang CS79/80-0220204 3/15/2080 2,970.00               1,485.00               1,485.00               1,485.00               
73007341 0 Shankar Khadka CS79/80-0220208 3/15/2080 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
75048512 0 Mohammad Nasim Alam CS79/80-0220304 3/15/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0220310 3/15/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72001102 0 Sadhu Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0220322 3/15/2080 1,035.00               517.50                   517.50                   517.50                   
73010955 0 Arjun Psd Upadhaya Bhattrai CS79/80-0220327 3/15/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79042828 0 Naresh Pun CS79/80-0220427 3/15/2080 2,000.00               400.00                   1,600.00               1,600.00               
72001102 0 Sadhu Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0220445 3/15/2080 1,360.00               680.00                   680.00                   680.00                   
79022508 9224 3/12/2080 Narahari Dhakal CS79/80-0220469 3/15/2080 11,500.00             1,650.00               9,850.00               9,850.00               
72001102 0 Sadhu Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0220494 3/15/2080 2,800.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               1,400.00               
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73009962 0 Gopi Raj Giri CS79/80-0220524 3/15/2080 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
72000770 0 Kastya Maya Lama CS79/80-0220548 3/15/2080 2,500.00               2,000.00               500.00                   500.00                   
73009551 0 Saroj Rijal CS79/80-0220550 3/15/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001102 0 Sadhu Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0220593 3/15/2080 25,100.00             12,550.00             12,550.00             12,550.00             
75048774 0 Rachana Pokhrel CS79/80-0220595 3/15/2080 6,000.00               1,500.00               4,500.00               4,500.00               
79024966 9241 3/13/2080 Bina Shakya CS79/80-0220635 3/15/2080 5,000.00               5,000.00               -                           -                           
79039852 0 Deep Rajthala CS79/80-0220666 3/16/2080 3,240.00               2,592.00               648.00                   648.00                   
79021431 9236 3/13/2080 Aayush Khadge CS79/80-0220787 3/16/2080 66,895.00             66,895.00             -                           -                           
79023740 9237 3/13/2080 Samrata Waiba CS79/80-0220788 3/16/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
72000973 0 Kanchi Neupane CS79/80-0220840 3/17/2080 1,300.00               650.00                   650.00                   650.00                   
79037862 0 Pooja Shakya CS79/80-0220999 3/17/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73012218 0 Asmina Thapa CS79/80-0221120 3/17/2080 6,000.00               1,500.00               4,500.00               4,500.00               
79042525 9271 3/14/2080 Sonu  Hang CS79/80-0221160 3/17/2080 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
72000845 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0221303 3/17/2080 1,275.00               637.50                   637.50                   637.50                   
79043036 0 Narayan  Saru CS79/80-0221404 3/17/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               

331751 0 Shambhu Ram Simkhada CS79/80-0221512 3/17/2080 3,050.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               1,525.00               
75029500 0 Ashmita Karki CS79/80-0221520 3/17/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72000257 0 Reema Giri CS79/80-0221542 3/17/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
79043036 0 Narayan  Saru CS79/80-0221547 3/17/2080 6,050.00               1,210.00               4,840.00               4,840.00               
77006331 0 Deetya Bashyal CS79/80-0221728 3/17/2080 11,550.00             2,310.00               9,240.00               9,240.00               
72001016 9189 3/11/2080 Urmila Prasain CS79/80-0221731 3/17/2080 60,730.00             30,365.00             30,365.00             30,365.00             
72000907 9310 3/16/2080 Alisha Shrestha CS79/80-0221734 3/17/2080 19,300.00             15,440.00             3,860.00               3,860.00               
79022514 0 Aayansh Dhakal CS79/80-0221735 3/17/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72001464 0 Ambika Rijal CS79/80-0221855 3/18/2080 4,550.00               3,640.00               910.00                   910.00                   
72001423 0 Anita Pradhananga CS79/80-0221858 3/18/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
75022917 0 Man Kumari Shakya CS79/80-0221911 3/18/2080 3,030.00               1,515.00               1,515.00               1,515.00               
79019990 9294 3/15/2080 Unique B K CS79/80-0222150 3/18/2080 67,145.00             67,145.00             -                           -                           
79042326 9293 3/15/2080 Nawan Hang Shrestha CS79/80-0222156 3/18/2080 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
72000997 0 Meera Maharjan CS79/80-0222221 3/18/2080 1,900.00               1,520.00               380.00                   380.00                   
72000617 0 Ram Babu Shrestha CS79/80-0222325 3/18/2080 1,100.00               550.00                   550.00                   550.00                   
72000533 0 Madhu Maya Ale CS79/80-0222363 3/18/2080 5,800.00               2,900.00               2,900.00               2,900.00               
73008673 0 Mithu Shakya CS79/80-0222413 3/18/2080 3,580.00               2,864.00               716.00                   716.00                   
72001297 0 Reena Shrestha (Baidya) CS79/80-0222495 3/18/2080 6,300.00               6,300.00               -                           -                           
79043149 0 Danta Devi Basnet Thapa CS79/80-0222500 3/18/2080 8,050.00               4,025.00               4,025.00               4,025.00               
72000260 0 Dambar Bahadur Giri CS79/80-0222523 3/19/2080 6,510.00               5,208.00               1,302.00               1,302.00               
79017402 0 Ojashwi Shrestha CS79/80-0222565 3/19/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
77026783 0 Sujan Lakhey Shrestha CS79/80-0222788 3/19/2080 10,695.00             5,347.50               5,347.50               5,347.50               
79015714 9324 3/17/2080 Sanjay Sunar CS79/80-0222853 3/19/2080 6,935.00               6,935.00               -                           -                           



PATIENTID INPATIENTID ADMNDATE NAME BILLNO BILLDATE GROSS DISCOUNT SUBTOTAL NETTOTAL

79002286 9348 3/18/2080 Pradip Rai CS79/80-0222947 3/19/2080 62,260.00             62,260.00             -                           -                           
74013858 0 Pratigya Baral CS79/80-0222970 3/19/2080 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
73033304 0 Gogan  Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0223005 3/19/2080 5,145.00               2,572.50               2,572.50               2,572.50               
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0223153 3/19/2080 11,590.00             9,272.00               2,318.00               2,318.00               
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0223215 3/20/2080 1,180.00               944.00                   236.00                   236.00                   
72000343 0 Raju Pudasaini CS79/80-0223230 3/20/2080 3,430.00               2,744.00               686.00                   686.00                   
77088970 0 Abhilasha Karki CS79/80-0223272 3/20/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
73020333 0 Sangita Neupane CS79/80-0223303 3/20/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0223362 3/20/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72001195 0 Ajay Singh CS79/80-0223393 3/20/2080 11,550.00             9,240.00               2,310.00               2,310.00               
79043423 0 Narayan Saru CS79/80-0223410 3/20/2080 2,350.00               470.00                   1,880.00               1,880.00               
72000718 0 Suruchi Pandey CS79/80-0223577 3/20/2080 3,120.00               2,496.00               624.00                   624.00                   
72001195 0 Ajay Singh CS79/80-0223610 3/20/2080 1,000.00               800.00                   200.00                   200.00                   
75005560 0 Shalu Shahi CS79/80-0223620 3/20/2080 4,200.00               1,050.00               3,150.00               3,150.00               
76032584 0 Neha Maharjan CS79/80-0223662 3/20/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
74016004 0 Reena Shakya CS79/80-0223683 3/20/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
74046811 0 Sachi Rupakheti CS79/80-0223685 3/20/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001195 0 Ajay Singh CS79/80-0223710 3/20/2080 3,000.00               2,400.00               600.00                   600.00                   
79008045 0 Bishnu Laxmi Marikhu CS79/80-0223750 3/20/2080 19,600.00             9,800.00               9,800.00               9,800.00               
79043250 9402 3/19/2080 Binod Kumal CS79/80-0223848 3/20/2080 2,700.00               2,700.00               -                           -                           
79043529 0 Nitu Thakur CR79/80-0224006 3/21/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79043530 0 Lok Bdr K C CR79/80-0224008 3/21/2080 2,500.00               500.00                   2,000.00               2,000.00               
79043531 0 Jiya K C CR79/80-0224012 3/21/2080 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
79043574 0 Ayush Raut CR79/80-0224362 3/21/2080 32,100.00             6,420.00               25,680.00             25,680.00             
72001195 0 Ajay Singh CS79/80-0223871 3/21/2080 5,540.00               4,432.00               1,108.00               1,108.00               
72000654 0 Lila Bdr Shrestha CS79/80-0223873 3/21/2080 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
74049885 0 Nisham K. C. CS79/80-0223876 3/21/2080 700.00                   350.00                   350.00                   350.00                   
72001147 0 Urmila Thapa CS79/80-0223887 3/21/2080 340.00                   272.00                   68.00                      68.00                      
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0223901 3/21/2080 2,520.00               1,260.00               1,260.00               1,260.00               
79022508 0 Narahari Dhakal CS79/80-0223935 3/21/2080 580.00                   87.00                      493.00                   493.00                   
75022148 0 Anjali Koju CS79/80-0224011 3/21/2080 3,500.00               2,800.00               700.00                   700.00                   
79042693 9350 3/18/2080 Dolma Tamang CS79/80-0224034 3/21/2080 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
79042527 9353 3/18/2080 Sakshi  Sardar CS79/80-0224045 3/21/2080 65,965.00             65,965.00             -                           -                           
79042970 9351 3/18/2080 Padam Bayak CS79/80-0224071 3/21/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
72000789 0 Bhim Psd Timalsina CS79/80-0224099 3/21/2080 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
79042974 9352 3/18/2080 Deepika Budha CS79/80-0224101 3/21/2080 67,045.00             67,045.00             -                           -                           
75048669 0 Sangita Maharjan CS79/80-0224300 3/21/2080 4,530.00               3,624.00               906.00                   906.00                   
77028034 0 Ishwor Lal Shrestha CS79/80-0224307 3/21/2080 6,550.00               3,275.00               3,275.00               3,275.00               
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73025976 9238 3/13/2080 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0224355 3/21/2080 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
72001016 0 Urmila Prasain CS79/80-0224364 3/21/2080 1,540.00               770.00                   770.00                   770.00                   
72001297 0 Reena Shrestha (Baidya) CS79/80-0224418 3/21/2080 7,130.00               7,130.00               -                           -                           
72000033 0 Usha Tandukar CS79/80-0224459 3/22/2080 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
74012888 0 Rahul Maharjan CS79/80-0224463 3/22/2080 4,380.00               3,504.00               876.00                   876.00                   
79030782 0 Anisha Rana Magar CS79/80-0224522 3/22/2080 5,540.00               4,432.00               1,108.00               1,108.00               
73020332 0 Laxmi Neupane CS79/80-0224541 3/22/2080 570.00                   285.00                   285.00                   285.00                   
73020332 0 Laxmi Neupane CS79/80-0224556 3/22/2080 1,740.00               870.00                   870.00                   870.00                   
74016004 0 Reena Shakya CS79/80-0224681 3/22/2080 3,050.00               2,440.00               610.00                   610.00                   
72001403 0 Ambika Neupane CS79/80-0224741 3/22/2080 2,450.00               1,960.00               490.00                   490.00                   
72001102 0 Sadhu Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0224749 3/22/2080 12,730.00             6,365.00               6,365.00               6,365.00               
72001045 0 Prabha Phuyal CS79/80-0224750 3/22/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75045442 0 Renuka Dhakal CS79/80-0224813 3/22/2080 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
75045442 0 Renuka Dhakal CS79/80-0224816 3/22/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001091 0 Rojina Suwal CS79/80-0224861 3/22/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000367 0 Sabita Bhakta Raj CS79/80-0224918 3/22/2080 3,020.00               2,416.00               604.00                   604.00                   
79042972 9388 3/19/2080 Dhauli Kumari Budha CS79/80-0225027 3/22/2080 67,295.00             67,295.00             -                           -                           
79017402 0 Ojashwi Shrestha CS79/80-0225030 3/22/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72000367 0 Sabita Bhakta Raj CS79/80-0225079 3/22/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72001290 0 Yugen Shrestha CS79/80-0225204 3/22/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79032188 0 Aarajoo Shrestha CS79/80-0225270 3/22/2080 5,050.00               4,040.00               1,010.00               1,010.00               
79032188 0 Aarajoo Shrestha CS79/80-0225276 3/22/2080 6,240.00               4,992.00               1,248.00               1,248.00               
72000682 0 Dev Maharjan CS79/80-0225295 3/23/2080 10,955.00             5,477.50               5,477.50               5,477.50               
76008640 0 Sujata Khatri CS79/80-0225296 3/23/2080 9,280.00               7,424.00               1,856.00               1,856.00               
72000320 0 Kabita Thapa CS79/80-0225298 3/23/2080 7,650.00               6,120.00               1,530.00               1,530.00               
79038274 0 Yojana Gautam CS79/80-0225308 3/23/2080 7,670.00               6,136.00               1,534.00               1,534.00               
72000845 0 Nisha Maharjan CS79/80-0225309 3/23/2080 1,070.00               535.00                   535.00                   535.00                   
72000352 0 Shova Khadgi CS79/80-0225324 3/23/2080 2,530.00               2,024.00               506.00                   506.00                   
74045639 0 Saroj Maharjan CS79/80-0225333 3/23/2080 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
72001102 0 Sadhu Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0225350 3/23/2080 27,650.00             13,825.00             13,825.00             13,825.00             
79043312 9418 3/20/2080 Chahana Karki CS79/80-0225372 3/23/2080 66,215.00             66,215.00             -                           -                           
74016004 0 Reena Shakya CS79/80-0225439 3/24/2080 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
76039266 0 Saurav Basnet CS79/80-0225468 3/24/2080 10,705.00             8,564.00               2,141.00               2,141.00               
74014502 0 Tamanna Bajracharya CS79/80-0225486 3/24/2080 3,360.00               2,688.00               672.00                   672.00                   
77048743 0 Dr Saluja Banskota CS79/80-0225502 3/24/2080 6,040.00               6,040.00               -                           -                           
72000111 0 Kanti Pandey CS79/80-0225695 3/24/2080 6,050.00               4,840.00               1,210.00               1,210.00               
72000764 0 Badri Kharti CS79/80-0225764 3/24/2080 2,500.00               2,000.00               500.00                   500.00                   
73041652 0 Gayatri Karki CS79/80-0225806 3/24/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
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72001297 0 Reena Shrestha (Baidya) CS79/80-0225906 3/24/2080 3,200.00               3,200.00               -                           -                           
72001255 0 Prajjwal Pudasaini CS79/80-0225993 3/24/2080 1,450.00               1,160.00               290.00                   290.00                   
79043911 0 Sushma Khadka CS79/80-0226018 3/24/2080 8,050.00               1,610.00               6,440.00               6,440.00               
72001309 0 Samrat Bikram Bogati CS79/80-0226070 3/24/2080 4,440.00               3,552.00               888.00                   888.00                   
79043930 0 Subina Pariyar CS79/80-0226162 3/24/2080 2,970.00               2,376.00               594.00                   594.00                   
74012888 0 Rahul Maharjan CS79/80-0226305 3/24/2080 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
73020332 9474 3/22/2080 Laxmi Neupane CS79/80-0226307 3/24/2080 8,100.00               4,050.00               4,050.00               4,050.00               
77086517 0 Riyon Bikram Shrestha CS79/80-0226333 3/24/2080 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
72000247 0 Chandra Bahadur Magar CS79/80-0226353 3/25/2080 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
73019921 0 Bina Shahi CS79/80-0226361 3/25/2080 1,070.00               535.00                   535.00                   535.00                   
72000597 0 Bimala Maharjan CS79/80-0226374 3/25/2080 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
79015719 0 Pramila Dhami CS79/80-0226375 3/25/2080 4,285.00               857.00                   3,428.00               3,428.00               
73025976 0 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0226387 3/25/2080 6,170.00               4,936.00               1,234.00               1,234.00               
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0226421 3/25/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
74032878 0 Meena Shrestha CS79/80-0226462 3/25/2080 3,895.00               1,947.50               1,947.50               1,947.50               
73009771 0 Meena Kumari Chaudhary (S CS79/80-0226516 3/25/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
76039264 0 Kumari Thpa(Khatri) CS79/80-0226529 3/25/2080 3,965.00               1,982.50               1,982.50               1,982.50               
79043374 9462 3/22/2080 Shristi Kumari Yadav CS79/80-0226562 3/25/2080 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
76039264 0 Kumari Thpa(Khatri) CS79/80-0226611 3/25/2080 4,970.00               2,485.00               2,485.00               2,485.00               
76039264 0 Kumari Thpa(Khatri) CS79/80-0226722 3/25/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72001102 0 Sadhu Ram Maharjan CS79/80-0226761 3/25/2080 4,135.00               2,067.50               2,067.50               2,067.50               
73025388 7544 1/14/2080 Rita Kamal Shrestha CS79/80-0226788 3/25/2080 9,000.00               9,000.00               -                           -                           
73025388 7544 1/14/2080 Rita Kamal Shrestha CS79/80-0226788 3/25/2080 7,870.00               7,870.00               -                           -                           
79035128 7686 1/20/2080 Pradip Damai CS79/80-0226835 3/25/2080 30,145.00             18,545.00             11,600.00             11,600.00             
73020760 7227 1/3/2080 Basant Mathema CS79/80-0226844 3/25/2080 62,535.00             50,028.00             12,507.00             12,507.00             
76032565 8136 2/7/2080 Umesh Pandey CS79/80-0226894 3/25/2080 117,615.63          117,615.63          -                           -                           
72000197 0 Sushila Chaudhary CS79/80-0226943 3/25/2080 5,655.00               4,524.00               1,131.00               1,131.00               
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0227012 3/25/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
77122669 97 3/16/2079 Hit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0227055 3/25/2080 485,713.82          479,602.36          6,111.46               6,111.45               
79011699 2481 6/17/2079 Ram Hari Raymajhi CS79/80-0227069 3/25/2080 722,255.00          645,888.10          76,366.90             76,366.90             
79000775 0 Belmata Nepali CS79/80-0227134 3/25/2080 4,110.00               4,110.00               -                           -                           
79044098 0 Gaurab Gharti Magar CS79/80-0227136 3/25/2080 5,450.00               1,090.00               4,360.00               4,360.00               
79003017 0 Sachina Gurung CS79/80-0227138 3/25/2080 3,910.00               3,910.00               -                           -                           
79016044 0 Buddha Tamang CS79/80-0227141 3/25/2080 3,130.00               3,130.00               -                           -                           
79016047 0 Sachin Thapa CS79/80-0227145 3/25/2080 3,130.00               3,130.00               -                           -                           
79044098 0 Gaurab Gharti Magar CS79/80-0227149 3/25/2080 1,035.00               207.00                   828.00                   828.00                   
79010522 0 Sanu Lama CS79/80-0227153 3/25/2080 9,185.00               9,185.00               -                           -                           
79043149 0 Danta Devi Basnet Thapa CS79/80-0227166 3/25/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
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79015719 0 Pramila Dhami CS79/80-0227204 3/25/2080 5,000.00               1,000.00               4,000.00               4,000.00               
79015719 0 Pramila Dhami RF79/80-0007659 3/25/2080 (2,800.00)              (560.00)                  (2,240.00)              (2,240.00)              
74032878 0 Meena Shrestha RF79/80-0007660 3/25/2080 (680.00)                  (340.00)                  (340.00)                  (340.00)                  
79039061 0 Manita Yonjan CS79/80-0227497 3/26/2080 2,335.00               1,868.00               467.00                   467.00                   
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0227499 3/26/2080 3,610.00               2,888.00               722.00                   722.00                   
73009958 0 Ganga Adhikari CS79/80-0227805 3/26/2080 1,780.00               890.00                   890.00                   890.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0227965 3/27/2080 1,760.00               1,408.00               352.00                   352.00                   
79022510 0 Radhika Dhakal CS79/80-0227968 3/27/2080 200.00                   30.00                      170.00                   170.00                   
72000480 0 Tara Man Shrestha CS79/80-0227972 3/27/2080 4,070.00               3,256.00               814.00                   814.00                   
76032510 0 Rojina Shrestha CS79/80-0228014 3/27/2080 5,100.00               4,080.00               1,020.00               1,020.00               
73020927 0 Bisarjana Pradhan CS79/80-0228027 3/27/2080 970.00                   776.00                   194.00                   194.00                   
76039264 0 Kumari Thpa(Khatri) CS79/80-0228169 3/27/2080 19,600.00             9,800.00               9,800.00               9,800.00               
73020615 0 Saroj Baidya CS79/80-0228296 3/27/2080 1,100.00               1,100.00               -                           -                           
73009077 0 Ishor Pradhan CS79/80-0228317 3/27/2080 6,000.00               4,800.00               1,200.00               1,200.00               
77030258 9472 3/22/2080 Deepak Bhandara CS79/80-0228611 3/27/2080 152,218.95          152,218.95          -                           -                           
73010954 0 Durga Nepal CS79/80-0228730 3/28/2080 1,660.00               830.00                   830.00                   830.00                   
76034013 0 Hira Babu Regmi CS79/80-0228779 3/28/2080 640.00                   320.00                   320.00                   320.00                   
72000804 0 Maina Budathoki CS79/80-0228791 3/28/2080 8,185.00               4,092.50               4,092.50               4,092.50               
73010954 0 Durga Nepal CS79/80-0228797 3/28/2080 3,330.00               1,665.00               1,665.00               1,665.00               
72001428 0 Jeeban Deuja CS79/80-0228824 3/28/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
79021617 9536 3/25/2080 Kriti  Limbu CS79/80-0228886 3/28/2080 66,895.00             66,895.00             -                           -                           
77009656 0 Anita Jirel CS79/80-0228985 3/28/2080 1,935.00               1,548.00               387.00                   387.00                   
79043149 0 Danta Devi Basnet Thapa CS79/80-0229151 3/28/2080 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
79041393 9466 3/22/2080 Bindeshor Chaudhary CS79/80-0229278 3/28/2080 145,652.00          145,652.00          -                           -                           
79043574 0 Ayush Raut CR79/80-0229487 3/29/2080 6,485.00               1,297.00               5,188.00               5,188.00               
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0229343 3/29/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000458 0 Siddhi Kumari Deshar CS79/80-0229375 3/29/2080 1,020.00               510.00                   510.00                   510.00                   
72000456 0 Narendra Deshar CS79/80-0229376 3/29/2080 7,730.00               6,184.00               1,546.00               1,546.00               
72000456 0 Narendra Deshar CS79/80-0229381 3/29/2080 100.00                   80.00                      20.00                      20.00                      
72000458 0 Siddhi Kumari Deshar CS79/80-0229382 3/29/2080 1,600.00               800.00                   800.00                   800.00                   
79008039 0 Suman Khadgi CS79/80-0229391 3/29/2080 600.00                   480.00                   120.00                   120.00                   
74049885 0 Nisham K. C. CS79/80-0229452 3/29/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
79043977 9562 3/26/2080 Ayush Nepali CS79/80-0229600 3/29/2080 66,180.00             66,180.00             -                           -                           
77017263 0 Swikriti Malakar CS79/80-0229623 3/29/2080 6,160.00               4,928.00               1,232.00               1,232.00               
79023225 0 Nilam Kumari Yadav CS79/80-0229640 3/29/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001434 0 Sunita K.C. (Baniya Chhettri CS79/80-0229704 3/29/2080 2,560.00               2,048.00               512.00                   512.00                   
72000995 0 Manju Pyatha CS79/80-0229797 3/29/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72001008 0 Mila Shahi CS79/80-0229803 3/29/2080 4,470.00               3,576.00               894.00                   894.00                   
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72000027 0 Babu Krishna Mainali CS79/80-0229830 3/29/2080 20,580.00             16,464.00             4,116.00               4,116.00               
77068282 0 Salauni Chaudhary CS79/80-0229927 3/29/2080 4,145.00               829.00                   3,316.00               3,316.00               
77117622 0 Rivaan Chaudhary CS79/80-0229966 3/29/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
79024966 9599 3/27/2080 Bina Shakya CS79/80-0229990 3/29/2080 4,900.00               4,900.00               -                           -                           
72000428 0 Krishna Kumar Nepali CS79/80-0230013 3/29/2080 680.00                   544.00                   136.00                   136.00                   
77068282 0 Salauni Chaudhary RF79/80-0007748 3/29/2080 (1,035.00)              (207.00)                  (828.00)                  (828.00)                  
73008118 0 Oshmira Chimauriya CS79/80-0230133 3/30/2080 4,700.00               3,760.00               940.00                   940.00                   
72000350 0 Ram Sharan Neupane CS79/80-0230134 3/30/2080 1,630.00               1,304.00               326.00                   326.00                   
72000351 0 Lalita Neupane CS79/80-0230135 3/30/2080 2,600.00               2,080.00               520.00                   520.00                   
72000292 0 Manas Malla CS79/80-0230144 3/30/2080 5,140.00               4,112.00               1,028.00               1,028.00               
79044388 9609 3/27/2080 Pasupati Ghun CS79/80-0230183 3/30/2080 8,600.00               8,600.00               -                           -                           
72001016 0 Urmila Prasain CS79/80-0230252 3/30/2080 1,540.00               770.00                   770.00                   770.00                   
72000350 0 Ram Sharan Neupane RF79/80-0007750 3/30/2080 (1,630.00)              (1,304.00)              (326.00)                  (326.00)                  
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0230283 3/31/2080 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0230284 3/31/2080 3,730.00               2,984.00               746.00                   746.00                   
72001464 0 Ambika Rijal CS79/80-0230302 3/31/2080 5,590.00               4,472.00               1,118.00               1,118.00               
72000480 0 Tara Man Shrestha CS79/80-0230359 3/31/2080 1,330.00               1,064.00               266.00                   266.00                   
73025976 0 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0230532 3/31/2080 4,000.00               3,200.00               800.00                   800.00                   
79044299 9628 3/28/2080 Aakash Rai CS79/80-0230557 3/31/2080 66,695.00             66,695.00             -                           -                           
79044296 9629 3/28/2080 Sneha Acharya CS79/80-0230610 3/31/2080 66,830.00             66,830.00             -                           -                           
72001016 0 Urmila Prasain CS79/80-0230911 3/31/2080 780.00                   390.00                   390.00                   390.00                   

331751 0 Shambhu Ram Simkhada CS79/80-0230964 3/31/2080 2,695.00               1,347.50               1,347.50               1,347.50               
331751 0 Shambhu Ram Simkhada CS79/80-0231001 3/31/2080 1,650.00               825.00                   825.00                   825.00                   

72001360 0 Mina Upadhayay CS79/80-0231040 3/31/2080 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
331751 0 Shambhu Ram Simkhada CS79/80-0231057 3/31/2080 450.00                   225.00                   225.00                   225.00                   

74006951 0 Anish Maharjan CS79/80-0231136 3/31/2080 2,150.00               1,720.00               430.00                   430.00                   
79022514 0 Aayansh Dhakal CS79/80-0231138 3/31/2080 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
72000532 0 Chhabi Lal Ale CS79/80-0231161 3/31/2080 9,110.00               7,288.00               1,822.00               1,822.00               
75026998 0 Aana Maharjan CS79/80-0231168 3/31/2080 570.00                   456.00                   114.00                   114.00                   
72001606 1995 5/30/2079 Gyanu Pandey CS79/80-0231218 3/31/2080 92,670.00             92,670.00             -                           -                           
72000018 0 Man Bahadur Waiba CS79/80-0022080 2079/04/31 12,215.00             6,107.50               6,107.50               6,107.50               
77108135 0 Nisha Bhujel CS79/80-0022114 2079/04/31 700.00                   140.00                   560.00                   560.00                   
74006163 0 Kami Singh Moktan CS79/80-0022116 2079/04/31 1,330.00               665.00                   665.00                   665.00                   
73020444 0 Birendra Bahadur Chand CS79/80-0022127 2079/04/31 1,500.00               100.05                   1,399.95               1,399.95               
79004667 0 Prishna Bajracharya (19/076) CS79/80-0022326 2079/04/31 4,535.00               907.00                   3,628.00               3,628.00               
77001144 0 Bhimsen Thapa CS79/80-0022356 2079/04/31 1,900.00               950.00                   950.00                   950.00                   
72001632 0 Shubekshya Neupane CS79/80-0022437 2079/04/31 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
72000422 0 Chandra Bahadur Maharjan CS79/80-0022616 2079/04/31 120.00                   60.00                      60.00                      60.00                      
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77027785 0 Bimala Shrestha CS79/80-0022663 2079/04/31 550.00                   275.00                   275.00                   275.00                   
77061075 0 Seema Magar CS79/80-0022738 2079/04/31 6,520.00               5,216.00               1,304.00               1,304.00               
76010195 0 Niraj Khadka CS79/80-0022758 2079/04/31 9,130.00               7,304.00               1,826.00               1,826.00               
79004667 0 Prishna Bajracharya (19/076) CS79/80-0022772 2079/04/31 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
77108135 0 Nisha Bhujel RF79/80-0000894 2079/04/31 (700.00)                  (140.00)                  (560.00)                  (560.00)                  
72000165 0 Rachana Shrestha CS79/80-0062709 2079/06/31 7,260.00               5,808.00               1,452.00               1,452.00               
73009222 0 Dr.Amrit Bahadur Karki CS79/80-0062745 2079/06/31 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
72001253 0 Niraj Shrestha CS79/80-0062756 2079/06/31 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
73033304 0 Gogan  Maya Shrestha CS79/80-0062757 2079/06/31 1,300.00               650.00                   650.00                   650.00                   
73024688 0 Sangita Shrestha CS79/80-0062759 2079/06/31 1,080.00               864.00                   216.00                   216.00                   
79009405 0 Kiran Kumari Chaudhary CS79/80-0062899 2079/06/31 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
79002359 0 Shikher Shrestha CS79/80-0062902 2079/06/31 5,520.00               4,416.00               1,104.00               1,104.00               
72000128 0 Bineet Neupane CS79/80-0062954 2079/06/31 4,840.00               3,872.00               968.00                   968.00                   
73009055 0 Kalpana Basnet CS79/80-0063005 2079/06/31 8,375.00               6,700.00               1,675.00               1,675.00               
72001632 0 Shubekshya Neupane CS79/80-0063089 2079/06/31 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
75046466 0 Chandika Guragain CS79/80-0063127 2079/06/31 580.00                   464.00                   116.00                   116.00                   
77122533 0 Samjhana Lamichhane CS79/80-0063277 2079/06/31 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
72000470 2674 6/26/2079 Malika Shrestha CS79/80-0063331 2079/06/31 33,775.00             27,020.00             6,755.00               6,755.00               
75029540 0 Jenisha Dhahal CS79/80-0063374 2079/06/31 3,500.00               2,800.00               700.00                   700.00                   
77002508 0 Asmita Neupane CS79/80-0063389 2079/06/31 3,280.00               2,624.00               656.00                   656.00                   
72000976 0 Kumari Tamang CS79/80-0063407 2079/06/31 5,790.00               4,632.00               1,158.00               1,158.00               
73031444 0 Kripa Shrestha CS79/80-0063410 2079/06/31 1,910.00               1,528.00               382.00                   382.00                   
75042309 0 Sujina Giri CS79/80-0063415 2079/06/31 780.00                   624.00                   156.00                   156.00                   
77117236 0 Aaron Thapa RF79/80-0002444 2079/06/31 (11,535.00)           (2,307.00)              (9,228.00)              (9,228.00)              
72000056 0 Bal Prabha Shrestha CS79/80-0207853 2080/02/30 200.00                   160.00                   40.00                      40.00                      
72000764 0 Badri Kharti CS79/80-0207854 2080/02/30 3,580.00               2,864.00               716.00                   716.00                   
72001175 0 Kalpana Shrestha CS79/80-0207911 2080/02/30 200.00                   100.00                   100.00                   100.00                   
73025982 0 Uma Prathan Shrestha CS79/80-0207947 2080/02/30 1,605.00               1,284.00               321.00                   321.00                   
73025976 0 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0207949 2080/02/30 1,035.00               828.00                   207.00                   207.00                   
73025976 0 Sanjaya Kumar Shrestha CS79/80-0208126 2080/02/30 2,800.00               2,240.00               560.00                   560.00                   
76029782 0 Maiya Maharjan CS79/80-0208246 2080/02/30 6,700.00               3,350.00               3,350.00               3,350.00               
74039313 0 Rabindra Bajracharya CS79/80-0208247 2080/02/30 1,275.00               637.50                   637.50                   637.50                   
76029782 0 Maiya Maharjan CS79/80-0208260 2080/02/30 600.00                   300.00                   300.00                   300.00                   
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0208343 2080/02/30 11,550.00             9,240.00               2,310.00               2,310.00               
73008117 0 Okil Kumar Chimauriya CS79/80-0208486 2080/02/30 13,910.00             11,128.00             2,782.00               2,782.00               
72000230 0 Subash Chandra Tamang CS79/80-0208544 2080/02/30 7,955.00               6,364.00               1,591.00               1,591.00               
77059671 0 Rajendra Khatri CS79/80-0208563 2080/02/30 250.00                   200.00                   50.00                      50.00                      
75042287 0 Chhewang Tamang CS79/80-0208590 2080/02/30 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      



PATIENTID INPATIENTID ADMNDATE NAME BILLNO BILLDATE GROSS DISCOUNT SUBTOTAL NETTOTAL

73009768 0 Navaraj Bhattarai CS79/80-0208630 2080/02/31 9,210.00               7,368.00               1,842.00               1,842.00               
74025697 0 Sansa Mharjan CS79/80-0208660 2080/02/31 130.00                   104.00                   26.00                      26.00                      
72001520 0 Tulasha Baral CS79/80-0208846 2080/02/31 2,825.00               1,412.50               1,412.50               1,412.50               
79002939 0 Sushma Khadka CS79/80-0208891 2080/02/31 12,550.00             10,040.00             2,510.00               2,510.00               
72000399 0 Ganga Laxmi Rajthala CS79/80-0208954 2080/02/31 450.00                   360.00                   90.00                      90.00                      
72001520 0 Tulasha Baral CS79/80-0209039 2080/02/31 4,130.00               2,065.00               2,065.00               2,065.00               
79040723 0 Sandesh  Thapa CS79/80-0209231 2080/02/31 1,320.00               264.00                   1,056.00               1,056.00               
72001180 0 Samjhana Pandey CS79/80-0209278 2080/02/31 3,460.00               2,768.00               692.00                   692.00                   
79040851 0 Aarati Pun Magar CR79/80-0209843 2080/02/32 3,000.00               600.00                   2,400.00               2,400.00               
72001480 0 Hira Kaji Maharjan CS79/80-0209299 2080/02/32 1,170.00               585.00                   585.00                   585.00                   
72001393 0 Sabita Khatri CS79/80-0209392 2080/02/32 3,570.00               2,856.00               714.00                   714.00                   
79039662 8784 2/29/2080 Salina Shrestha CS79/80-0209483 2080/02/32 66,215.00             66,215.00             -                           -                           
79040121 8783 2/29/2080 Himal Gharti CS79/80-0209491 2080/02/32 66,945.00             66,945.00             -                           -                           
72001299 0 Jase Baidya CS79/80-0209769 2080/02/32 8,420.00               8,420.00               -                           -                           
72001299 0 Jase Baidya CS79/80-0209869 2080/02/32 6,700.00               6,700.00               -                           -                           
72001299 0 Jase Baidya CS79/80-0209888 2080/02/32 500.00                   500.00                   -                           -                           
79040876 0 Karma Thopten Titung CS79/80-0210004 2080/02/32 24,650.00             4,930.00               19,720.00             19,720.00             
76022037 0 Bibek Shrestha CS79/80-0210011 2080/02/32 700.00                   560.00                   140.00                   140.00                   
75042287 0 Chhewang Tamang CS79/80-0210028 2080/02/32 120.00                   96.00                      24.00                      24.00                      
76022037 0 Bibek Shrestha RF79/80-0007263 2080/02/32 (700.00)                  (560.00)                  (140.00)                  (140.00)                  

55,819,777.07   45,189,997.73   10,629,779.34   10,629,779.34   


